TM 5-6115-400-24P

TECHNICAL MANUAL

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST
(INCLUDING DEPOT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS)
GENERATOR SET, DIESEL ENGINE DRIVEN,
200 KW, 60 CYCLE, AC, 120/208V, 240/416V,

3 PHASE, CONVERTIBLE TO 167KW, 50 CYCLE,
120/208V, 240/416V, 3 PHASE,
MULTI-PURPOSE PORTABLE, SKID MTD,
(MILITARY DESIGN MDL SF-200-MD/C1ED)
FSN 6115-999-7901

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OCTOBER 1974



TM 5-6115-400-24P

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
} WASHINGTON, D C, 18 October 1974

No. 5-6115-400-24P

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS
(INCLUDING DEPOT MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS)

GENERATOR SET, DIESEL ENGINE DRIVEN,
200KW, 60 CYCLE, AC, 120/208V, 2401416V,

3 PHASE, CONVERTIBLE TO 167KW, 50 CYCLE,
120/208V, 240/416V, 3 PHASE, MULTI-PURPOSE
PORTABLE, SKID MTD, (MILITARY DESIGN MDL SF-200-MD/C1ED)
FSN 6115-999-7901

Current as of 15 July 1974
lllus.
Page  Figure

SECTIONL  INTRODUCTION ....couiiiiiiiiiiscisieiiseie ettt
[IL]  REPAIR PARTS LIST ettt ettt e et e e e e e
GIOUOL ] BAEIIES . .vecuveeieieeeie ettt ettt ettt e e e te e et e et e et e e eteeeae e e e e eteeeneeentaeereeeneeenteeeseean
Y11= 0V 1 o APPSR [ | NSO
EXNAUSE QN PIPES ...oovviiiiieiiie ettt ettt snee e e sreesneeeneeenneeaneed
EXNAUSE EUDE ... vttt eeee st eeeseeeereseeeneseneeeseeeeresereneeeeee e L e,
ENQGINE SEAItING AQ . ...viiveieieiee ettt te et e e ete et e ete e ete e e eteeneeanas
ENGINE SLAMtING @10 ......oveveiveeceeceeecs et e e eeers e eneeseeenseea L e
HOUSING GENEIALOT SOL......c..iiveeeieieeeee et eete et ete e e te e e ete e ete e ete e eteeneeereeee e
[ IO TU LI T TR RTRTRTOTRPRPRRPRRPRPRRRRORY 2] NURRRY [4]
RAMIAIOr ASSEIMDIY .....eviveieieeee ettt e et te e e ereeee e [6]
SIULEET <.ttt et ettt e et e e e et e et et e et e et et e et ettt e e ettt ettt e e e [6].........
[ EE o =1 SRRSO [6].......... 6]
Generator CoNntrol BoX ASSEMDIY ..........cvieieieieeeieeeee e e et e e
CONIOI PANEL......veeeeiee ettt et e et e e e e eteeteeeteereeeteaaeeeeean [8l......
Fault iNdICALOr PANEL..........cveveeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e e ee s e eees e sessee e eeereseeensesesnse e DO
DC CirCUIt DIAKET ......c.vecveeieeeeeeete et eee e ee e ee et e e eneeeeeeeeereesnesneenee e W L) [9]
Generator Electrical Control EIEMENLS ...........c.ccceveeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeseeees e en e,
AC POWET CIFCUIt DIEAKET ........cveiviiviivieieiiecieeve ettt ese s s ene s ess A e
GOVEIMOT CONETO! UMt ... e enenen s s seseeeseeeeenen oo L2 e, [11]
Governor CONrol UNIt. TOP.....ciivviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee L2 )
Governor control unit circuit board ..............ceoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e [ L2
GOVErNOF [0AA UNIt ...c.veveeeeecieceecececeeee e eee e e e eaeseesansaesseesseneeesenesesseese e LB e
Governor 10ad MeasUriNg UNIT .......oooeeiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiiiiee e e eeeeeiiiie e eeeeeesnnnneeeeeeeeessens | L3 |ereeenns
o L= oo RSP [ 7 ISR
CUITENt traNSTOMMET ... ...cviieieciceicecceeeeeeeeee e snessesnene e (LB L
(Vo)L eo o TN =T (V1L Lo T [16l........
Voltage regulator COMPONENTS.........uuuuiiii it eeeeeenin e O |
ReCcoNNeCtion PANEL...........ooiiiiiiiiiiii et eennni e e L e
LOAA 1880 PANEL........eiiuiieieectie ettt et eae e e ae e ereeanns ) [18l........
Generator Assembly and COMPONENES ..........c.c.eoveviueeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e e e e e
SEALIC EXCILEI ...e.veeeeeeee ettt eee ettt e e et e et et e et e ete et e ete et e eteeeteateeeteeaeeeteaneeeeeas [2al.......]
IVIBIN GENEIALON ... ..ottt ettt s et e et e e s e e et e et e et e ee et e st e e et eeneeen 21l.......]
Engine Assembly and COMPONENTS...........cccueiviirieiieiieiieeeesie e e ste e sre e sre e 22l
AL CIBANET . ......ceiieie ettt eae et eeee e e ereesneesneesreesnneenee e e d 22 i)
Hydraulic actuator, tank and PUMP .....ooooiiiiiii e e e e 23]........
HYAraUliC ACLUALOT ........veeuveeeeeeeieeie e ceee ettt eeeeee e e eree e eeveesneesnneeneeee e d 24 b

*This manual supersedes TM 5-6115-400-25P, 17 September 1968, including all changes.
i



lllus.
Page Figure
Group 09 - Engine Assembly and Components (Cont’d)

OVEISPEEA GOVEITION .....vcvvivveeieieieiesteieieeteeteeteeteste st et essesse st essesaessessessesessessesesenses BD bueainn,
Overspeed goVernor COMPONENES .........ccueeeeiiiveeeeiiiiieeesiitieeesssrreeeessseeesssssneeesssneesesns]20 bovevees.
Fuel filter. primary and SECONAAIY ...........ccouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 20 L 129
Fuel ins valves4 pumps and fittingS..........cccovviiiiiiiiecc e n |28
Day tank fUEl filter ..........coviiiiiiee e sne e e e o130 Jee i
Ol FIILEI 1Ot ...vviviieicicceee ettt essesne s essensesnes e LOL b,
Intake manifold intercooler COMPONENLS ...........ccccevveeiueeiieeiieecieecieeeieeeeeeeeeieeseeeee . LOL |
Fuel injection pump and drive COUPIING ........c.cceeviieverieeeeeeeeeee s eeeeeesieensee e e B2 v,
Fuel injection pump .
FUBI tranSTEr PUMIP ...ttt e e e e e e
MEeChaniCal OVEIMON ..........cccviiuiireeieeeeeeeeeeeeete e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeteeeesseeneesreesees ok 3O e, [37]
ACCESSOTY AIIVE......ueiiviiiuieeiieetieeieeeteeeteeeeeeeeeeteeeeeesteeeteesneeenaeesreesneeenreesseesneenseesree s LO]errinas 38
Regulator, generator VOILAGE .............cvcveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeessseesesesssssessesess AL oo, 39
GENErator, ENQINE ACCESSONY .....uuuuu e aiiieetitia e e aateeattt e aaaaeeatta e aaaeeeesttnaaaaaaaaeees ..[40[ 41]
LTI Lo Ted s P o 1= OSSP 43 ..142|A3]
EXNAUSE MANIFOI ...ttt en e 44|.......] [44]
Water OUtIEt MANITOI. ...........ceevieereiieeetceiee ettt ‘% ....... 45
ENGiNe IUDE Ol FIlLEIS....cuueei e 461....... 46
Heat EXCNANGET ........coi ittt e e e ssinrre e e e e s s s s ssinnnneeeeeesssssnnnnenes LA Jouiinin,
Water inlet Manifold..........ccveiiiiiiee et 48].......
WALET PUIMID .. v vttt ettt ee et teeteete e e eteeteeteeteaseesesssarseseeseareeseeneareensarseneeseeneenend [49]....... [49]
ENQINe StArtiNG MOTOK ....uueii et e e ettt a e e e e e abb e 50{ 51 ..[50
Fan end Nub...........coooiiiii 53........
Fuel injection lines and N0zzle holder..........o.uuuiiii i ﬂ .......
NOZZIE NOIAET ........veeeee ettt e ettt n et n e E ....... [54]
Timing gear housing and engine support bracket.............ccuiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiennn 55 ......
Cylinder head rOCKET @rM COVETS..........ceeveeieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeessseeeesseeenseesesensees s DB |ove. [ 56]
Valve operating MEChANISM ..............ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeseesesesenenesesssssesenen e D8 L. [57]
Flywheel and housing COMpPONeNntS...........ooouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeiiie e D9 L 58
(@1 o= o OSSP PP 1 601....... 59
TSP OTOTOTTTRPPPPPON! <31 IO ['60,[61
Piston, rings and CONNECHING FOUS.............cciveiuiriieeeieeceeeie e e eee e e ereeeeeesieeevee e B2 |
Crankshaft bearings and PUIEY ..............ccveeeviveieeeieeeee e e e e seeee e B2 |, [63]
Cylinder block and DEAINMNGS ..........cveiueiieceeeece et ce e ee e ee e e BB ] [64]

Winterization Kit FUEI BUIMING..........c.oviuiiveeeteeeteeteeeteetete ettt
WINEEIZAtION 10L.......eiviiiiciiccie ettt ste e e sreeseesresnnessaeneesse e OO L
[ [2YE 1= SO PSPSPRPRRRRRPROS I -1 ] NP

SUD B8 ASSEMDIY ...ttt a e e
FUBT EANK ... n st n st n e en s st en s sen s [zal.......
SUD DASE......oviiiieiiieieee ettt snesnesse s LD

Section 1. SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (NOT APPLICABLE)
[[V.] FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER INDEX........ccccceevveuunn..



SECTION |
INTRODUCTION

1. Scope

This manual lists repair parts, special tools, test,
measurement, diagnostic equipment (TMDE),and other
support equipment required for operation and performance
of organizational, direct support, and general support
maintenance of the generator set.

2. General

a.[_Section Il-Repair Parts List. A list of repair parts
authorized for use in the performance of maintenance.
The list also includes parts which must be removed for
replacement of the authorized parts. Parts lists are
composed of functional groups in ascending numerical
sequence, with the parts in each group listed in figure and
item number sequence. Bulk materials are listed in FSN
sequence, as the last group in Section i

b. Section Ill-Special Tools List. A list of special
tools, TMDE and support equipment authorized for the
performance of maintenance, at the DS, GS and depot
levels. (Not applicable).

c.[ Section IVIFederal Stock Number and Part
Number Index. A list, in ascending numerical sequence,
of all Federal stock numbers appearing in the listings,
followed by a list, in alphanumeric sequence, of all part
numbers appearing in the listings. Federal stock number
and part numbers are cross-referenced to each illustration
figure and item number appearance.

3. Explanation of Columns

The following provides an explanation of columns found in
the tabular listings:

a. lllustration. This column is divided as follows:

(1) Figure number. Indicates the figure number
of the illustration in which the item is shown.

(2) Item number. The number used to identify
each item called out in the illustration.

b. Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability Codes
(SMR).

(1) Source code. Source codes are assigned to
support items to indicate the manner of acquiring support
items for maintenance, repair or overhaul of end items.
Source codes are entered in the first and second positions
of the Uniform SMR Code format as follows:

Code Definition

PA Items procured and stocked for anticipated or known
usage.

PB Iltems procured and stocked for insurance purpose

because essentiality, dictates that a minimum
quantity be available in the supply systems.

Code Definition

Item procured and stocked and which otherwise would be
coded PA except that it is deteriorative in nature.

Support item, excluding support equipment procured for
initial issue or outfitting and stocked only for subsequent
or additional initial issues or outfittings. Not subject to
automatic replenishment.

Support equipment procured and stocked for initial issue
or outfitting to specified maintenance repair activities.

Support equipment which will not be stocked but which
will be centrally procured on demand.

Item procured and stocked to provide for sustained
support for the life of the equipment. It is applied to an
item peculiar to the equipment which because of
probable discontinuance or shutdown of production
facilities would prove uneconomical to reproduce at a
later time.

An item of a depot overhaul/repair kit and not purchased
separately. Depot kit is defined as a kit that provides
items required at the time of overhaul or repair.

PD

PE

PF

PG

KD

KF  An item of a maintenance kit and not purchased
separately. Maintenance kit is defined as a kit that
provides an item that can be replaced at organizational
or intermediate levels of maintenance.

KB Item included in both a depot overhaul/repair kit and a
maintenance kit

MO Item to be manufactured or fabricated at the
organizational level.

MF ltem to be manufactured or fabricated at the direct
support maintenance level.

MH Item to be manufactured or fabricated at the general
support maintenance level.

MD Item to be manufactured or fabricated at the depot
maintenance level.

AO Item to be assembled at the organizational level.

AF  Item to be assembled at the direct support maintenance
level.

AH Item to be assembled at the general support maintenance
level.

AD Item to be assembled at the depot maintenance level.

XA Item is not procured or stocked because the requirements
for the item will result in the replacement of the next
higher assembly.

XB  Item is not procured or stocked. If not available through
salvage requisition.

XD A support item that is not stocked. When required item

will be procured through normal supply channels.
NOTE
Cannibalization or salvage may be
used as a source of supply for any
items source coded above except
those coded XA or XD.

(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes are
assigned to indicate the levels of maintenance authorized
to use and repair support items. The maintenance codes
are entered in the third and fourth positions of the Uniform
Code format as follows:

(&) The maintenance code entered in the
third position will indicate the lowest maintenance level
authorized to remove, replace, and use the support item.
The maintenance code entered in the third position will
indicate one of the following levels of maintenance:



Code Application/Explanation

C Crew or operator maintenance performed within
organizational maintenance.

(0] Support item is removed, replaced, used at the
organizational level.

| Support item is removed, replaced, used by the direct
support element of integrated direct support
maintenance.

F Support item is removed, replaced, used at the direct
support level.

H Support item is removed, replaced, used at the general
support level.

D Support items that are removed, replaced, used at

depot, mobile depot, specialized repair activity only.
NOTE
Codes "I" and "F" will be considered
the same by dimes support units.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the
fourth position indicates whether the item is to be repaired
and identifies the lowest maintenance level with the
capability to perform complete repair (i.e., all authorized
maintenance functions). This position will contain one of
the following maintenance codes:

Code Application/Explanation

(0] The lowest maintenance level capable of complete
repair of the support item is the organizational level.

F The lowest maintenance level capable of complete
repair of the support item is the direct support level.

H The lowest maintenance level capable of complete
repair of the support item is the general support
level.

D The lowest maintenance level capable of complete
repair of support item is the depot level.

L Repair restricted to designated specialized repair
activity

z Non-repairable No repair is authorized.

B No repair is authorized. The item may be reconditioned

by adjusting, lubrication, etc. at user level. No parts
or special tools are procured for the maintenance of
this item.

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes
are assigned to support items to indicate the disposition
action on unserviceable items. The recoverability code is
entered in the fifth position of the Uniform SMR Code
format as follows:

Recoverability

Code Definition

z Nonreparable item. When unserviceable condemn and
dispose at the level indicated in position 3.

0] Reparable item. When uneconomically repairable,
condemn and dispose at organizational level.

F Reparable item. When uneconomically repairable,
condemn and dispose at the direct support level.

H Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable,
condemn and dispose at the general support level.

D Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair
capability, return to depot. Condemnation and
disposal not authorized below depot level.

L Reparable item. Repair, condemnation and disposal
not authorized below depot/specialized repair activity
level.

A Item requires special handling or condemnation

procedures because of specific reasons (i.e.,
precious metal content, high dollar value, critical
material or hazardous material Refer to appropriate
manual directives for specific instructions.

c. Federal Stock Number. Indicates the Federal
stock number assigned to the item and will be used for
requisitioning purposes.

d. Part Number. Indicates the primary number used
by the manufacturer which controls the design and
characteristics of the item by means of its engineering
drawings, specifications standards, and inspection
requirements to identify an item or range of items.

NOTE
When a stock numbered item is
requisitioned, the repair part
received may have a different part
number than the part being
replaced

e. Federal Supply Codes for Manufacturer (FSCM).
The FSCM is a 5 digit numeric code listed in SB 708-42
which is used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or
Government agency, etc.

f. Description. Indicates the Federal item name and
if required, a minimum description to identify the item.
Items that are included in kits and sets are listed below the
name of the kit or set with the quantity incorporated in unit
column. When the part to be used differs between serial
numbers of the same model, the effective serial numbers
are shown as the last line of the description. In the
Special Tools List, the initial basis of issue (BOI) appears
as the last line in the entry for each special tool, TMDE,
and support equipment. When density of equipments
supported exceeds density spread indicated in the basis of
issue, the total authorization is increased accordingly.

g. Unit of Measure (U/M). Indicates the standard of
the basic quantity of the listed item as used in performing
the actual maintenance function. This measure is
expressed by a two-character alphabetical abbreviation
(e.g., ea, in., pr, etc.). When the unit of measure differs
from the unit of issue, the lowest unit of issue that will
satisfy the required units of measure will be requisitioned.

h. Quantity Incorporated in Unit. Indicates the
qguantity of the item used in the breakout shown on the
illustration figure, which is prepared for a functional group,
subfunctional group, or an assembly. A "V” appearing in
this column in lieu of a quantity indicates that no specific
guantity is applicable, (e.g., shims, spacers, etc.).

4. Special Information

Code
A

Used On
Winterized equipment, only.

a. Repair parts kits and gasket sets
appear as the last entries in the repair parts listing for the
figure in which its parts are listed as repair parts or are
listed at the end of the repair parts listing for the last figure
containing parts of the kit.

b. The following publications pertain to
the



generator set and its components:

TM 6-6115-400-12 Operator and organizational
maintenance manual.

TM 5-6115-400-35 Direct and general support and
depot maintenance manual.

5. How to Locate Repair Parts

a. When Federal Stock Number or Part Number is
Unknown:

(1) First. Using the table of contents,
determine the functional group within which the repair
part belongs. This is necessary since illustrations are
prepared for functional groups, and listings are divided
into the same groups

(2) Second. Find the illustration covering the
functional group to which the repair part belongs.

(3) Third. Identify the repair part on the
illustration and note the illustration figure and item
number of the repair part.

(4) Fourth. Using the Repair Parts Listing,
find the figure and item number noted on the illustration.

b. When Federal Stock Number or Part Number is
Known:

(1) First. Using the Index of Federal Stock
Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent Federal
stock number or part number. This index is in
ascending FSN sequence followed by a list of part
numbers in ascending alphanumeric sequence, cross-
referenced to the illustration figure number and item
number.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item
number, locate the figure and item number in the repair
parts list.

6. Abbreviations

AC..uiiieeiieeeiiiaa e alternating current
F=To] o] o) GUUNMUNUIIINNRRRRRRIIIIN approximately
ASSY et assembly
dC.cvvviiiiiiiiiii direct current
L, foot(feet)
OMP ceeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeee e group
ReX...ooiiiiii s hexagon
10 inside diameter
[ RPN inch(es)
Lh o lefthand
Ig e long length)
MG e mounting

No.
NPT s National Pipe Threads
O cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii outside diameter
PR right hand
thd .o, thread(s)
Vo volt(s)
Wittt watts(s)

7. Recommendations for Maintenance Publications
Improvements

You can improve this manual by calling attention to
errors and by recommending improvements, using DA
Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Publications; or
by a letter, and mailing directly to Commander, U. S.
Army Troop Support Command, ATTN: AMSTS-MPP,
4300 Goodfellow Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63120.
A reply will be furnished directly to you.



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST
GROUP 01: BATTERIES
[ PAOZZ [6140-057-2554 MS35000-3 (95906 [BATTERY, STORAGE EA| 4
] 1 |pAOZZ MS16203-15 (96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BATTERY RETAINER MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE | EA| 4
2 [PAOZZ |5310-637-9541 WASHER, LOCK: BATTERY RETAINER MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
3 |PAOZZ |5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT: BATTERY RETAINER HT, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
4 |XBOZZ 4444867 09367 |BOLT, TEE HEAD: BATTERY HOLDDOWN, 3/8-16 THD EA| 4
SIZE, 9-1/2 IN. LG
5 |XBOzZZ 4444929 09367 |RETAINER, BATTERY EA| 1
PAOZZ [6140-179-8418 211969 31632 |BOOT PROTECTOR, BATTERY TERMINAL EA| 8
11| 7 |PAOZz|5306-167-4129 BOLT, MACHINE BATTERY TRAY AND LINER MTG, EA| 14
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
O] s |pAOzz WASHER, LOCK BATTERY TRAY AND LINER MTG, EA| 14
5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE
] 9 |pAOZZ WASHER, FLAT BATTERY TRAY AND LINER MTG, EA| 14
5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE
10 |XBOzz 4444930 09367 |LINER BATTERY TRAY EA| 8
11 |PAOZZ MS35691-510 |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON BATTERY TRAY NTC, 5/16-18 THD SIZE EA| 6
12 |XBOzZz 4444928 09367 |TRAY, BATTERY EA| 1
XBOZZ 4446008 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: BATTERY JUMPER EA| 2
XBOZZ 4446006 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: BATTERY TO STARTER, NEGATIVE EA| 1
XBOZZ 4446010 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: BATTERY TO STARTER, POSITIVE EA| 1
(il PAOZZ MILSTD605 (96906 [ELECTROLYTE EA| 1
GROUP 02: EXHAUST AND PIPES
2 1 |xBOZZ 4480—584SH | 98625 |CLAMP: HOSE ASSY MTG EA| 1
2| 2 |PAOZzz |5310-820-7341 MS35690-504 (96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON PLATE TO EXHAUST FLANGE EA| 4
MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE
27 3 |PAOZZz|5310-167-0721 917356 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: PLATE TO EXHAUST FLANGE MTG, 5/16 EA| 4
IN. SCREW SIZE
2] 4 |pAOzZz BOLT, MACHINE PLATE TO EXHAUST FLANGE MTG, EA| 4
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 3-1/2 IN. LG
2] 5 |XxBOzZ 4444746 09367 TUBE ASSEMBLY, EXHAUST EA| 1
PAOZZ [5330-943-8912 4444870 09367 |GASKET TUBE ASSY FLANGE TO PLATE EA| 1
2] PAOZZ 91844i5 09367 |PIN, COTTER: COVER MTG EA| 2
-] XBOzzZ 4444758 09367 |PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS COVER MTG EA| 1
21 XBOzzZ 4444789 09367 [COVER, EXHAUST EA| 1
2] 10 |xBOZZ 4444757 09367 [PLATE COVER MTG EA| 1
GROUP 03 ENGINE STARTING AID
PAOZZ [2910-053-0648 4444856 09367 |STARTING AID: ENGINE EA| 1
37 1 |xBOZZ LP2377 61112 [FITTING, TUBE EA| 1
3] XBOZZ LP2853-48 61112 [TUBE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
3] PAOZZ LP1698 61112 ([ELBOW, TUBE EA| 1




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[ 4 |XBOZZz |292-058- 6579 LP1536 61112 [BUSHING AND SCREEN EA| 1
3] 5 |PAOZZ SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: STARTING AID MTG, EA| 4
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG

[37] 6 |xBOZZ LP2401 61112 ([CAP AND CHAIN EA| 1

[37]] 7 |PAOZZ|2990-071-5423 LP2405-1 61112 [VALVE AND COIL EA| 1

[37| 8 |PAOZZ|5310-905-0762 MS51967-3  |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON STARTING AID MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA| 4

3] 9 |xBOzZ LP1058 61112 [CLAMP AND BRACKET EA| 1

10 |PAOZZ [2910-646-9727 LP535 61112 [CARTRIDGE STARTING AID EA| 1

11 |XBOzz 4444977 09367 |BRACKET: STARTING AID MTG EA| 1

PAOZZ 910329 09367 |NUT, JAM EA| 1
PAOZZ 915228 09367 |SCREW, CAP EA| 1
GROUP 04: HOUSING GENERATOR SET

4] 1 |PAOZZ|5306-225--8498 BOLT, MACHINE GENERATOR TOP COVER, GENERATOR EA| 86
DOOR COVER AND GENERATOR SIDE COVERS MTG, 5/16-18
THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG

[47] 1 |PAOZz|5306-225- 8498 BOLT, MACHINE RADIATOR GRILLE PLATE, GRILLE AND EA| 50
RADIATOR SIDE COVERS MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG

1 [PAOZZ |5306-225-8498 BOLT, MACHINE: LOUVERS, LOUVER SUPPORT AND EA| 26
LOUVER TO LOUVER MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG

1 [PAOZZ |5306-225 8498 BOLT, MACHINE ENGINE AND GENERATOR SIDE ACCESS EA| 74
DOORS AND SEALS MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG

1 [PAOZZ |5306-225 8498 BOLT, MACHINE: CONTROL PANEL ACCESS DOOR AND EA| 15
CONTROL PANEL DOOR COVER MTG, 5/16-18THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG

[ 1 |PAOZZ|5306-225-8498 BOLT, MACHINE BATTERY ACCESS DOOR SEAL, ENGINE EA| 54
TOP COVER AND ENGINE DOOR COVER MTG, 5/16-18 THD
SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG

4] PAOZZ [5310-209-0110 WASHER, FLAT TOP COVERS AND TRIM MTG, 5/16 IN SCREW SIZE | EA| 98

4] PAOZZ [5310-209-0110 WASHER, FLAT LOUVER TO LOUVER AND SIDE DOOR EA| 44
SEALS MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE

2 [PAOZZ |5310-209-0110 WASHER, FLAT BRACKET TO FRAME, CENTER SUPPORT EA| 52
AND SUPPORT, RADIATOR END MTG, 5/16 IN SCREW SIZE

2 [PAOZZ |5310-209-0110 WASHER, FLAT BATTERY ACCESS DOOR BRACKET, EA| 17
BATTERY ACCESS DOOR SEAT AND STEP MTG, 5/16 IN.
SCREW SIZE

[4—] PAOZZ 4446080 09367 |WASHER, NONMETALLIC: TOP COVER MTG EA| 90

Z2—] PAOZZ BOLT, MACHINE TOP COVER TRIM MTG, 5/16-18 THD EA| 42
SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG

2] 4 |pAOzz BOLT, MACHINE: GENERATOR ACCESS DOORS, REAR MTG, EA| 16
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG

[A—] 5 |xBOZZ 4444786 09367 [COVER TOP ENGINE EA| 1

[42—] 6 |xBOZZ 4446065 09367 |TRIM, METAL: FRONT, TOP EA| 1

[2—] 7 |xBOZZ 4446067 09367 |TRIM, METAL: TOP, CENTER EA| 2

[2—] 8 |PAFzz MS35691-611 |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON CONTROL PANEL, FRAME ASSY EA| 18
AND SUPPORT ASSY MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE

[2] 8 |pPAOZzZ MS35691-611 |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BRACKET TO FRAME, CENTER EA| 28
SUPPORT AND SUPPORT MTG, RADIATOR END, 3/8-16 THD SIZE

2




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
27| 9 |PAOZZz|5305-550-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TOP FRAME ASSEMBLY AND EA| 8
FRONT TRIM MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG

[27]| 9 |PAFzz |5305-550-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: CONTROL PANEL FRAME, EA| 18
FRAME ASSY AND SUPPORT ASSY MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE,
1IN. LG

10 |PAFZZ (5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: CONTROL PANEL FRAME, FRAME ASSY EA| 24
AND SUPPORT ASSY MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE

4| 10 [PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: TOP COVER FRAME ASSYS MTG, 3/8 IN. EA| 4
SCREW SIZE

[47]| 10 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: BRACKET TO FRAME, CENTER SUPPORT EA| 32
AND RADIATOR END SUPPORT MTG, 3/8 IN SCREW SIZE

10 |PAOZZ [5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK BRACKET MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 8

11 |XBOZzZzZ 4444805 09367 [FRAME ASSEMBLY TOP COVER MTG, RADIATOR END EA| 1

12 |PAOZZ [5305-639-8118 MS35297-62 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD CENTER SUPPORT AND EA| 24
RADIATOR END SUPPORT MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG

4] 13 [XBOzZ 4444766 09367 | SUPPORT, CENTER EA| 1

2] 14 |xBFZzZ 4444918 09367 [SUPPORT ASSEMBLY LINK BOARD ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 1

[27] 15 |XBFzz 4444806 09367 [FRAME ASSEMBLY CONTROL UNIT AND RELAY BOX MTG EA| 1

16 |PAOZZ [5310-550-1645 MS35691-510 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON TOOL BOX MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE EA| 4

16 |PAOZZ [5310-550-1645 MS35691-510 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON BOOT RETAINER MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE EA| 8

16 |PAOZZ [5310-550-1645 MS35691-510 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON STAY ASSY AND STAY RETAINER EA| 56
MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE

[4]| 16 |PAOZZ|5310-550-1645 MS35691-510 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON BATTERY ACCESS DOOR SEAL AND EA| 14
LOUVER TO LOUVER MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE

[41]| 16 |PAOZZ |5310-550-1645 MS35691-510 {96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON SIDE ACCESS DOOR SEAL AND EA| 36
STEP MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE

17 |PAOZZ [5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK LOUVER TO LOUVER, STAY ASSY AND STAY EA| 64
RETAINER MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE

17 |PAOZZ [5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK ENGINE AND GENERATOR TOP COVERS AND, EA| 76
SIDE ACCESS DOOR SEALS, 5/16 IN SCREW SIZE

41| 17 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK TOOL BOX MTG, 5/16 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 4

[2] 17 |PAOZZ|5310-639-8061 917356 09367 (WASHER, LOCK BOOT RETAINER MTG, 5/16 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 8

[27]| 17 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK- BATTERY ACCESS DOOR BRACKET, EA| 18
BATTERY ACCESS DOOR SEALS AND STEP MTG, 5/16 1N
SCREW SIZE

18 |PAOZZ [5306-225-8501 MS90725-37 |96906 |BOLT, MACHINE STEP MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 1-3/8 IN. LG EA| 7

19 |XBOZzZ 9042486 00000 [STEP, FOLDING EA| 4

20 |PAOZZ MS35690-811 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON CENTER SUPPORT BOLT PLATE EA| 6
MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE

[47]| 21 |PAOZZ|5310-584-5272 WASHER, LOCK. CENTER SUPPORT BOLT PLATE MTG. 1/2 EA| 6
IN SCREW SIZE

[2] 22 |pAOZZ MS35291-118 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD CENTER SUPPORT BOLT EA| 6
PLATE MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE, 2-3/4 IN LG

23 |XBOzz 4444927 09367 PLATE, BOLT CENTER SUPPORT MTG EA| 4

24 |PAOZZ [5306-638-1459 BOLT, MACHINE BATTERY ACCESS DOOR BRACKCT AND EA| 13
BATTERY ACCESS DOOR MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN LG

41| 24 |PAOZZ |5306-635-1459 BOLT, MACHINE FAULT INDICATOR PANEL AND SIDE EA| 38

DOOR SEALS MTG, 5/16-18 THOD SIZE, 3/4IN LG
3




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[47]| 24 |PAOZZ|3306-638-1459 BOLT, MACHINE STAY ASSEMBLIES AND STAY RETAINER EA| 56

MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
[27]| 24 |PAOZZ |5306-638-1459 BOLT, MACHINE TOOL BOX NTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA| 4
[2] 25 |XxDpOzZ 4444821 09367 [BOX, TOOL EA| 1
[27] 26 |xo0zz 4444768 09367 [SUPPORT RADIATOR END EA| 1
[2] 27 |pPAOZZ 917578 09367 (WASHER, FLAT BRACKET MTG, 3/8 IN.SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[27] 28 |pPAOZZ MS35291-58 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD RACKET TO FRAME, EA| 8
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
29 |X80zz 4444754 09367 [BRACKET RADIATOR TO FRAME EA| 2
30 [PAOZZz |5310-017-8537 WASHER, LOCK BATTERY ACCESS DOOR, ENGINE DOOR EA| 51
COVER AND GENERATOR DOOR COVER MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW
SIZE, INTERNAL, EXTERNAL TOOTH
30 [PAOZZ |5310-017-8537 WASHER, LOCK ENGINE AND GENERATOR ACCESS DOORS EA| 106
AND FRONT TRIM MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE, INTERNAL
EXTERNAL TOOTH
30 [PAOZZz |5310-017-8537 WASHER, LOCK CONTROL PANEL DOOR TOP COVER, EA| 25
LOUVERS, LOUVERS TO LOUVERS AND LOUVER SUPPORT
MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE, INTERNAL, EXTERNAL TOOTH
30 [PAOZZ |5310-017-8537 915897 09367 [WASHER, LOCK FAULT INDICATOR PANEL, CONTROL EA| 21
PANEL ACCESS DOOR SEALS AND ODNTROL PANEL ACCESS
DOOR TCG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE, INTERNAL AND
EXTERNAL TOOTH
2] 30 |pPAOZZ 915897 09367 (WASHER, LOCK' RADIATOR GRILLE PLATE, GRILLE AND EA| 50
RAOIATOR SIDE COVERS MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE,
INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL TOOTH
[2—] 30 |pPAOZZ 915197 09367 [WASHER, LOCK. GENERATOR SIDE WOVERS AND TRIM MTG, EA| 44
5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE, INTERNAL, EXTERNAL TOOTH
[2] 31 |x00zz 4446066 09367 [TRIM, METAL FRONT, LH EA| 1
[27] 32 |x80zz 4446064 09367 [TRIM, METAL RH, FRONT EA| 1
[27] 33 |xBOZZ 4444949 09367 [BRACKET BATTERY ACCESS DOOR MTG EA| 1
[2] 34 |xBOZZ 4444938 09367 [SEAL BATTERY ACCESS DOOR EA| 1
[27] 35 |xBOZZ 4444939 09367 [SEAL BATTERY ACCESS DOOR EA| 1
36 [X80zz 4444753 09367 [DOOR, ACCESS BATTERY EA| 1
37 [XBOzz 4444765 09367 [GRILLE, METAL RADIATOR EA| 1
38 [XBOzz 4444769 093671 PLATE FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE MTG EA| 1
39 [(XBOzz 4444776 09367 [COVER RADIATOR, SIDE EA| 2
40 [(XBOZZ |2990-469-7700 4444762 0913671 COVER ENGINE DOOR, TOP EA| 2
41 (X80zz 4444764 09367 [COVER GENERATOR DOORS, TOP EA| 2
42 [X80zz 4444822 09367 [COVER ACCESS, GENERATOR, LH SIDE COVER EA| 1
43 [(XBOZzZz 4444825 01367 [COVER GENERATOR, LH SIDE EA| 1
44 [(XBOZzZ 4444824 09367 [COVER: GENERATOR, RH SIDE EA| 1
45 [(XBOzZzZ 4446070 09367 [TRIM, METAL REAR, LH EA| 1
46 [(PAOZZ BOLT, MACHINE BOOT RETAINER MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG| EA| 1
47 [XBOZzZ LN112 78229 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON SPECIAL EA| 2
41 [PAOZZ |5340-247-3363 4444677 09367 [BOOT LOAD CONNECTION, OUTLET EA| 1
4] 49 (XBOzZZ BB600 98245 |BUSHING, ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR EA| 2
4] 50 [XBOZZ 4444826 09367 [RETAINER, SOOT EA| 1
2] 51 |xBOZZ 4444823 09367 [COVER LOAD OUTLET EA| 1

4




TM 5-6115-400-24P

) @ ©) 4 &) 6) | ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERALL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
4] 52 |xBOZZ 4466072 09367 [DOOR ASSEMBLY GENERATOR ACCESS, LH, LH AND RH SIDE EA| 2
[4—] 53 |xBOZZ 4446071 09367 [DOOR ASSEMBLY GENERATOR ACCESS, RH, LH AND RH SIDE EA| 2
[4—] 54 |xBOZZ 4444941 09367 [SEAL GENERATOR SIDE ACCESS DOORS EA| 2
[4] 55 |xBOZZ 4444866 09367 [DOOR ASSEMBLY ENGINE ACCESS, RH, RH SIDE EA| 1
56 [XBOzZ 4444940 09367 |SEAL ENGINE ACCESS DOORS EA| 2
57 [XBOzz 4444865 09367 |DOOR ASSEMBLY ENGINE ACCESS, LH, RH SIDE EA| 1
4 58 [XBOzzZ 4446073 09367 |DOOR ASSEMBLY ENGINE ACCESS, RH, LH SIDE EA| 1
59 [XBOzzZ 4446074 09367 |DOOR ASSEMBLY ENGINE ACCESS, LH, LH SIDE EA| 1
60 |XBOZZ 4444787 09367 |COVER TOP, GENERATOR EA| 1
61 |XBOZZ 4446069 09367 |TRIM, METAL REAR, TOP EA| 1
4] 62 [XBFzz 4444767 09367 [FRAME ASSEMBLY CONTROL PANEL AND POWER CIRCUIT EA| 1
BREAKER MTG
4] 63 |xBOZZ 4444916 09367 [PANEL FAULT INDICATOR EA| 1
[4]| 64 |PAOZZ |5305-696-5251 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER HEATER CONTROL PANEL EA| 4
OPENING. COVER MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
[42] 65 |xBOZZ 4444917 09367 [COVER HEATER CONTROL PANEL OPENING EA| 2
66 |XBOZZ 4444770 09367 |LOUVER, METAL RN EA| 1
67 |XBOZZ 4444761 09367 |DOOR ASSEMBLY GENERATOR ACCESS, RH REAR EA| 1
68 |XBOZZ 4444774 09367 |DOOR ASSEMBLY CONTROL PANEL ACCESS, RH EA| 1
69 |XBOZZ 4444942 09367 |SEAL CONTROL PANEL ACCESS DOOR, TOP COVER EA| 1
70 |XBOzZzZ 4444800 09367 |COVER CONTROL PANEL DOOR, TOP EA| 1
71 |XBOzZzZ 4444799 09367 |DOOR ASSEMBLY CONTROL PANEL ACCESS, LH EA| 1
4] 72 |XBOZZ 4444943 09367 [SEAL GENERATOR ACCESS DOOR, TOP EA| 1
4] 73 |XBOzZz 4444788 09367 [DOOR ASSEMBLY GENERATOR ACCESS, LH REAR EA| 1
2] 74 |xBOZZ 4444771 09367 [LOUVER, METAL LH EA| 1
2] 75 |xA 4444986 09367 [STAY ASSEMBLY TOP EA| 2
XBOZZ 4444987 09367 |BRACKET, STAY EA| 1
XBOZZ 4444990 09367 |NUT, CAP EA| 1
XBOZZ 4444919 09367 |PIVOT, STAY EA| 1
XBOZZ 4444992 09367 |ROD BOTTOM STAY (U/O STAY ASSEMBLY, EA| 1
P/N 4444991 (09367), ONLY)
XBOZZ 4444938 09367 |ROD TOP STAY (U/O STAY ASSEMBLY, P/N 4444916 (09367), ONLY) EA| 1
[4A] 76 |xXA 4444991 09367 |STAY ASSEMBLY BOTTOM (COMPONENT SAME AS STAY EA| 12
ASSEMBLY. P/N 4444986 (09367) EXCEPT WHERE
INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS ARE ANNOTATED)
4] 77 |xBOzZz 4444993 09367 [RETAINER, STAY TOP AND BOTTOM EA| 14
2] 78 |xBOZZ 4444937 09367 |ANGLE LOUVER SUPPORT EA| 1
2] 79 |xBOZZ 4444804 09367 [FRAME ASSEMBLY TOP COVER MTG, GENERATOR END EA| 1
PAOZZ [5306-167-4129 BOLT, MACHINE: FRONT TRIM MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG EA| 26
PAOZZ [5306-225-1500 MS90725-35 |96906 |BOLT, MACHINE: STEP MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 1-1/8 1 IN. LG EA| 1
XBOZZ 4446054 09367 |BRACE EA| 1
XBOZZ 4444698 09367 |LEVER, BEARING EA| 1
PAOZZ [5310-720-8531 MS35691-611 |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON MTG FRONT TRIM, 3/8-16 TND SIZE EA| 4

5



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT

PAOZZ [5310-720-9531 MS35691-611 |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON 3/8-16 THD SIZE EA| 4
PAOZZ 908127 09367 |SCREW, CAP EA| 4
PAOZZ [5505-550-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD 3/8-16 THD SIZE, | IN EA| 2
LG
XBOZZ 4444889 09367 |SEAL EA| 1
XBOZZ |5330-460-3854 4444961 09367 |SEAL, GRILLE EA| 2
XBOZZ 4444962 09367 |SEAL, GRILLE EA| 2
XBOZZ 4444963 09367 |SEAL, GRILLE EA| 1
XBOZZ 4444964 09567 |SEAL, GRILLE EA| 1
XBOZZ 4444965 09567 |SEAL, GRILLE EA| 1
XBOZZ 4444960 09367 |SEAL RADIATOR GRILLE EA| 2
XBOZZ 4446068 09567 |TRIM, METAL REAR, RH EA| 1
XBFZZ 4444783 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY REMOTE PARALLELING EA| 1
GROUP 05 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY
B 1 |xBOZZ A19L 96309 (LEVER ASSEMBLY, CONTROL EA| 1
[E]| 2 |PAOZZ|5310-753-4394 AN150410 88044 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON HAND LEVER HTG, 3/8-24 THD EA| 2
SIZE
=] PAOZZ [2990-343-3369 13616 SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION HAND LEVER EA
PAOZZ [5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT HAND LEVER MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 3
] PAOZZ MS35292-65 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD HAND LEVER MTG, EA
3/8-24 THD SIZE, 1-3/4 IN. LG
] 6 |XBOZZ 1G11305 96309 (LEVER, HAND SHUTTER EA
] 7 |xBOzZz 4446019 09367 |Stiffener ASSEMBLY EA| 4
PAOZZ [5305-637-4050 MS35292-64 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD HAND LEVER MTG, EA
3/8-24 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG
=] PAOZZ [6115-057-6768 1G1131 96309 [CONTROL ASSEMBLY. THERMOSTATIC EA
1 XBOzzZ 1G1133 96509 [SHAFT ASSEMBLY, CONTROL EA
[E] 10 |xBOZZ 1G1134 96309 (ROD ASSEMBLY, SHUTTER EA| 1
[E]] 11 |PAOZZ |5305-696-5115 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER. SHUTTER MTG, 1/4-20 EA| 12
THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
[E] 12 |XBOZZ 1G113 96309 [SHUTTER ASSEMBLY RADIATOR EA| 1
XBOZZ 1G1130 96309 [SHUTTER EA
PAOZZ [5310-050-3533 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON SHUTTER CONTROL MTG, EA
3/8-16 THD SIZE
PAOZZ [5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK SHUTTER CONTROL MTG, 3/8 IN EA| 2
SCREW SIZE
6 1 |xBOZZ 4255013 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE RADIATOR HOSE EA| 2
(6] 2 |PAOZzz|4720-052-3551 4444713 09367 [HOSE, PREFORMED- UPPER RADIATOR EA| 1
6] 3 |xBOZZ 4255013 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE RADIATOR HOSE EA| 2
[6] 4 |PAOZZ|4720-053-0649 4444741 09367 [HOSE, PREFORMED LOWER RADIATOR EA| 1
[6] 5 |xBOZZ 4255022 09367 |CLAMP, HOSE RADIATOR DRAIN NOSES EA| 2
[67] 6 |PAOZZ|4720-052-3555 4444794 09367 |HOSE, PREFORMED RADIATOR OVERFLOW DRAIN EA| 1
6] 7 |xBozz 4255022 09567 |CLAMP, HOSE RADIATOR DRAIN MOSES EA| 2
[67] 8 |PAOZZ]|2930-053-0050 4444958 09367 |HOSE, RUBBER RADIATOR DRAIN EA| 1

6




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
6] 9 |xBOZZ 911198 09367 [NUT, TUBE COUPLING RADIATOR DRAIN TUBE EA| 1
[6] 10 |xBOZZ 44448153 09367 [TUBE RADIATOR DRAIN EA| 1
[6] 11 |xBOZZ 4251913 09567 [COCK, DRAIN RADIATOR EA| 1
[67] 12 |XBO2Z |4730-044-4040 914588 09367 ([ELBOW RADIATOR DRAIN EA| 2

PAOFD [2930-059-5187 R8197 46529 [RADIATOR ASSEMBLY ENGINE COOLING EA| 1

[67] 13 |PAOZZ|2930-961-1509 G13589 46529 [CAP, RADIATOR EA| 1

[6] 14 |XBFzz G70747 46529 (PIPE, OVERFLOW EA| 1

[611]| 15 |PAFZz |5310-820-7341 MS35690-504 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON TOP AND BOTTOM TANK MTG, EA| 68
5/16-18 THD SIZE

[67]| 16 |PAFzZ |5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK: TOP AND BOTTOM TANK MTG, 5/16 IN EA| 68
SCREW SIZE

[6] 17 |PAFzz G2023 46529 [BOLT, MACHINE TOP AND BOTTOM TANK MTG, 5116-18 EA| 84
THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG

[6] 18 |XBFzz A1-2541 46529 [TANK, TOP: RADIATOR EA

[6] 19 |XBFzz [5330-530-0696 G24028 46529 [CORK, STRIP EA

[61| 20 |PAOZz |5305-044-6609 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER VENTURI MTG TO RADIATOR, EA| 6
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN LG

[6] 21 |xBOZZ A11-836 46529 [VENTURI ASSEMBLY FAN GUARD EA| 1

[61| 22 |PAOZz |5310-550-1645 MS35691-510 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON' VENTURI MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE EA| |

[6]| 23 |PAOZz |5310-209-0110 WASHER, FLAT VENTURI MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE EA

[61| 24 |PAOZZ|5306-631-1459 BOLT, MACHINE FAN GUARD BRACKET MTG TO GUSSET, EA
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN LG

[67]| 25 |PAOZZ|5310-209-0110 WASHER, FLAT FAN GUARD BRACKET HTG TO GUSSET, EA| 1
5/16 IN, SCREW SIZE

[6] 26 |xBOZZ 4590628 09367 [BRACKET FAN GUARD RETAINING EA

[6] 27 |xBOZZ G86172 09367 [GUSSET FAN GUARD EA

[6]| 28 |PAOZZ |5310-820-73141 MS35690-504 | 96906 |[NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON GUARD MTG TO VENTURI, EA| 16
5/16-18 THD SIZE

[67]] 29 |PADZz |5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK FAN GUARD NTG VENTURI, 5/16 IN EA| 16
SCREW SIZE

[67]] 30 |PAOZZ |5306-166-2091 BOLT, MACHINE FAN GUARD MTG TO VENTURI, EA| 16
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG

[67]] 31 |PAOZZ|5310-209-0110 WASHER, FLAT FAN GUARD NTG TO VENTURI, 5/16 IN EA| 9
SCREW SIZE

[6] 32 |xBOZZ A11-837 46329 [GUARD ASSEMBLY, FAN RIGHT HAND EA| 1

[6] 33 |xBOZZ A11-831 46529 [GUARD ASSEMBLY, FAN LEFT HAND EA| 1

XBOzz A6-1163 46529 [VENTURI FAN GUARD EA| 1

[6] 34 |PAOZZ MS35691-410 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON VENTURI MTG TO RADIATOR, EA| 6
1/4-20 THD SZE

[6] 35 |PAFzZz G2534 46529 [SCREW, MACHINE COOLING SHROUD MTG, 1/4-20 THD EA| 10
SIZE, 3/8 IN LG

[6] 36 [xBFzz G21125 46529 (CLIP, PIPE OVERFLOW EA| 2

[6] 37 [xBFzz G21214 46529 [CLIP, MOUNTING, SHROUD EA| 4

[6] 38 [xBFzz A6-1865 46529 [SHROUD ASSEMBLY, COOLING EA| 1

[6] 39 |PAOZzz MS35291-160 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD RADIATOR MTG, 5/8-11 EA| 4
THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN LG

61| 40 [PAOZZ[5310-820 6653 WASHER, LOCK RADIATOR MTC, 5/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4

[6] 41 |xBOZZ 4444755 093671 PAD, DAMPER EA| 2




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[67] 42 |PAFZz |5306-625-2818 G2032 46529 (BOLT, MACHINE EA[ 12
61 43 |PAFZz |5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE EA[ 12
6] 44 |xBFzZ A2-2409 46529 |TANK, BOTTOM RADIATOR EA[ 1
[6] 45 |xBFZZ A3-1356 46529 [SIDE ASSEMBLY RADIATOR, RIGHT HAND EA[ 1
[6] 46 |XBFzz A4-1356 46529 |SIDE ASSEMBLY RADIATOR, LEFT HAND EA[ 1
[67] 47 |XBFzz |2930-412-3652 T1662 46529 |CORE ASSEMBLY, RADIATOR EA[ 1
XBFZZ G70379 46529 |WASHER, CORE EA| 4
PAOZZ | 5310-595-5437 | WASHER, FLAT VENTURI MTG TO RADIATOR, 1/4 IN. EA[ 6
SCREW SIZE
GROUP 06 GENERATOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
] PAOZZ |(5310-804-0053 916621 09367 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON NO. 6-32 THD SIZE 14
] PAOZZ (5305-018-7979 ! SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER CONTROL BOX MTG, 1/4-20 14
THD SIZE, 3/4IN. LG
XBOZZ 4444780 09367 |PANEL CONTROL EA[ 1
[ 3 |XBOZZ |5325-449-2967 99947P130 61864 [FASTENER, AIRLOXPANEL DOOR FASTENING EA[ 3
[l 4 |xBOZZ 21502-10A 09367 |CORD, NYLON EA[ 2
] 5 |xBOZZ 13214E3161 | 97403 [DOOR, PANEL EA[ 1
6 |XBOZZ (6210-299-3082 47901 72619 (LAMP, INDICATOR EA[ 3
7 |PAOZZ (6240-155-8702 MS15572-2 96906 |LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA[ 3
8 [PAOZZ |6625-450-6603 260110 65092 (WATTMETER EA[ 1
9 |PAOZZ (6625-832-9080 N30881AEA3 |49161 |AMMHETER AC EA[ 1
] 10 |PAOZZ 254023 650921 AMMETER FREQUENCY, MATCHED SET, INDICATOR AND EA[ 1
TRANSDUCER
[ 11 |PAOZZ |6625-062-5187 1539 65092 |[AMMETER VOLTS EA[ 1
] 12 |xBOZZ 104-3502-02 72619 |LIGHT, INDICATOR EA[ 2
[ 13 |PAOZZ |6240-143-3060 MS15567-1 96906 (LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA[ 2
[ 14 |PAOZZ |6210-299-4104 MS25331-6 96906 [LIGHT, INDICATOR PRESS TO TEST EA[ 1
[ 15 |PAOZZ |6240-155-8714 313 24446 (LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA[ 1
16 [PAOZZ |6210-688-508 MS25331-4 96906 |LIGHT, INDICATOR EA[ 1
17 [PAOZZ |6620-932-7328 4444705 09367 |GAGE, OIL PRESSURE EA[ 1
18 [PAOZZ |6685-934-7952 4444707 09367 |GAGE, TEMPERATURE ENGINE WATER EA[ 1
19 [PAOZZ |5930-058-9592 31904LA 82121 |SWITCH, ROTATING EA[ 1
20 [PAOZZ |6680-052-3544 4444709 09367 |GAGE, FUEL LEVEL EA[ 1
[] 21 |pPAOZZ 253633 65092 [AMMETER BATTERY CHARGING, DC EA[ 1
[ 22 |PAOZz (5355-899-9014 MS9152B-2K4B( 96906 [KNOB EA[ 3
[ 23 |PAOZZ |5905-248-6451 0156 44655 |RESISTOR, VARIABLE EA[ 2
[T 24 |PA0zz M3601 74400 (METER, TIME TOTALIZING EA[ 1
[ 25 |PAOzZ MS35058-30- [ 96906SWITCH, TOGGLE ENGINE PRIMER EA[ 1
3811
[Z] 26 |PAOZz |5930-782-8590 8906K1359 27191 [SWITCH, TOGGLF ENGINE START EA[ 1
27 |PAOZZ |5930-655-1518 MS35058-27 |96906 |SWITCH, TOGGLE CIRCUIT BREAKER EA[ 1
28 [PAOZZ |5930-655-1514 MS35058-22  |96906 |SWITCH, TOGGLE PANEL LIGHT EA[ 1
29 |PAOZZ |5930-65S-1582 MS35059-23  |96906 |SWITCH, TOGGLE VOLTAGE SENSING EA[ 1

8




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) NATIONAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[Z1| 30 |PAOZZ|5930-635-1581 MS25063-23 96906 |SWITCH, TOGGLE PARALLEL AND SINGLE UNIT EA| 2

OPERATING AND PROTECTION BY-PASS
[Z] 31 |xBOZZ MS252241-30 | 96906 | GUARD ASSEMBLY PROTECTION BY-PASS SWITCH EA| 1
[ 32 |PAOZZ|5310-104-0053 916621 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE MTG, EA| 4
NO. 6-32 THD SIZE
[Z] 33 |PAOZZ 924653 09367 [SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE EA| 4
MTG, NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 5/4 IN. LG
[Z] 34 |xBFzZ 4444901 09367 (WIRING, HARNESS RELAY BOX TO CONTROL PANEL EA| 1
[Z] 35 |xBOZZ QN15539 74545 |RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
XBOzz 4444780 09367 [BOX ASSEMBLY, CONTROL EA| 1
[Z| 36 |XBOZZ |5310-050-2740 MS21333-75 |96906 |[CLAMP, LOOP EA| 3
[Z| 37 |PAOZZ|5305-543-5220 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER' CONVERTER MTG, EA| 4
8-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
[Z] 38 |xA0zZ 254024 65092 |CONVERTER, FREQUENCY EA| 1
[Z] 39 |pPAOZZ MILR18546 |81349 |RESISTOR, FIXED EA| 1
[ 40 |PAOZZ|5945-075-9213 G120 94154 |FLASHER EA| 1
[Z] 41 |xBOZZ 13214E7709 |97403 |SPACER FLASHER MTG BOARD AND PRINTED CIRCUIT EA| 1
BOARD MTG
[Z] 42 |xBOZZ 13214E7713 |97403 |BOARD, MOUNTING, FLASHER EA| 1
[Z] 43 |xBOZZ 39TB4 81349 [TERMINAL BOARD EA| 1
[l 44 |PAOZZ AN526-632-18|88044 [SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, EA| 4
1-1/4IN. LG
[Z| 45 |PAOZZ|6110-832-9151 A4P15057 04806 [PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD EA| 1
[Z] 46 |PAOZZ SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER RELAY MTG, NO 6-32 EA| 4
THD SIZE, 1/4 IN. LG
[ 47 |PAOZZ|5945-066-7076 FC2159 78290 |RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 2
[Z]| 48 |PAOZZ|3935-021-3350 064-0130-000 (05574 [SOCKET EA| 2
[Z]| 49 |PAOZZ |5905-97-9226 RW68V152 |81349 |RESISTOR EA| 1
[Z] 50 |PAOZZ IN1695 24446 |SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE EA| 2
[Z]| 51 |PAOZZ|5305-836-6140 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER TERMINAL BOARD MTG, EA| 1
NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
[Z] 52 |xBOZZ 42TB6 81349 [TERMINAL BOARD EA| 2
[Z]| 53 |PAOZZ|5310-577-5367 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON CONVERTER MTG, NO. 8-32 THD SIZE EA| 4
[ 54 |PAOZZ|6115-114-0859 254022 65092 |CONVERTER, TERMINAL WATT EA| 1
[Z] 55 |xBOZZ 4444780 09367 [BOX, CONTROL EA| 1
PAOZZ MS21044-4 96906 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXACON' AMMETER AND TIME EA| 6
METER MTG, NO. 4-40 THD SIZE
PAOZZ MS21044-6  |96906 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON AMMETER AND EA| 12
WATTMETER MTG;, NO. 6-32 THD SIZE
PAOZZ [5905-824-0687 MILR18546 |81349 |RESISTOR EA| 1
PAOZZ [5305-614-0260 MS35265-17 |96906 |SCREW, MACHINE AMMETER AND TIME METER MTG, EA| 6
NO. 4-40 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
PAOZZ [5305-151-0684 AN26-632-12 |88044 |SCREW, MACHINE. AMMETERS, WATTMETER MTG, NO. EA| 12
6-32 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
PAOZZ MS21044-4  |96906 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON AMMETER AND TIME EA| 6
METER MTG, NO. 4-40 THD SIZE
PAFZZ 923393 09367 [SCREW, MACHINE EA| 8
PAOZZ [5305-614-0260 MS35265-17 |96906 |SCREW, MACHINE AMMETER AND TIME METER MTG, NO. EA| 6

4-40 TMHD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT

XBFZZ 4444903 09567 |WIRING, HARNESS: RELAY BOX TO BATTERY CHARGER EA[ 1
B 1 |PAOZZ 916621 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: FAULT FINDER PANEL MTG, NO. 10-24 THD SIZE EA| 4
B 2 |pa0zz 924653 09367 |SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: FAULT FINDER PANEL MTG, EA| 4
NO. 10-24 THD SIZE, 3/4IN. LG
] 3 |pAOZZ WASHER, FLAT FAULT FINDER PANEL MTG, NO. 10 SCREW SIZE EA[ 1
[B]l 4 |PAOFF 4444796 09367 |PANEL ASSEMBLY, FAULT FINDER EA[ 1
[B7] 5 |PAOZZ |6210-682-9133 MS2256-6 96906 [LIGHT, INDICATOR EA[ 10
6 |PAOZZ (6240-155-7836 MS25237-327 {96906 |LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA[ 10
7 |PAOZZ (5920-192-9311 FHN26G1 81349 |FUSEHOLDER EA[ 1
8 [PAOZZ |5920-230-4465 FO2A250V1AS |81349 |FUSE: LAMP, 250V EA[ 1
B 9 |PAOZz [5930-615-7180 MS35059-26 (96906 [SWITCH, TOGGLE EA[ 1
XBFZZ 13205E4772  |97403 [BOARD EA[ 1
PAFZZ 13203E477 97403 [BOARD, CIRCUIT EA[ 1
PAFZZ CHO4AINC104K 38597 |CAPACITOR, FIXED EA[ 10
XBFZZ 13205E4777 |97403 [CHASSIS EA[ 1
XBFZZ |5935-807-8920 MS3102R20-27P| 96906 |CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA[ 1
XBOZZ 13205E4760 |97403 [COVER EA[ 1
PAOZZ (5310-013-4524 MS35649-42  |96906 |NUT EA| 4
PAOZZ (5310-062-0912 MS35649-64 |96906 |NUT, PLAINNO. 6-32 THD SIZE EA[ 2
XBOZZ RN1110 76871 |NUT, WELDING EA[ 1
XBOZZ 13205E4756 | 97403 [PANEL EA[ 1
XBDZZ 13205E4757 | 97403 |PLATE, BOTTOM EA[ 1
PAOZZ (5945-066-7076 FC215P 78290 (RELAY EA[ 1
PAFZZ (5905-110-0196 RC20GF102K |81349 |RESISTOR, FIXED 1.0K, 1/2W EA[ 10
PAFZZ (5905-141-1168 RC20GF222K |81349 |RESISTOR, FIXED 2.2K, 1/2W EA[ 10
PAOZz 13211E6942 | 97405 [SCREW EA
PAOZZ (5305-889-2997 MS35206-215 |96906 |SCREW, MACHINE EA| 4
PAOZZ (5305-984-4988 MS35206-228 |96906 |SCREW, MACHINE EA|[ 18
PAFZZ (5961-957-6865 IN2610 80131 |SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE EA[ 10
XBFZZ |5935-021-3350 064-0130-000 (05574 |SOCKET, RELAY EA[ 1
XAFZZ SN60OWARP2 |81349 (SOLDER: TIN LEAD ALLOY AR| V
XBOZZ 13205E4758 | 97403 [STANDOFF EA[ 1
PAFZZ 13205E4773  |97405 |TERMINAL BOARD EA[ 1
XBOZZ |5940-767-1596 MS17157-10 {96906 |TERMINAL STUD EA|[ 50
PAFZZ (5961-079-5958 2N1596 80151 |TRANSISTOR EA[ 10
PAOZZ (5310-983-8483 MS27183-5 96906 |WASHER, FLAT EA|[ 18
PAOZZ (5310-579-0079 MS35333-37  |96906 |WASHER, LOCK EA[ 1
PAOZZ (5310-543-2410 MS35338-40 {96906 |WASHER, LOCK EA| 4
PAOZZ |(5310-045-4007 MS35338-41  |96906 |WASHER, LOCK EA[ 2
XBOZZ TYPEE22 81349 |WIRE, ELECTRICAL NO. 22 AGW, 600V FT| V
XBFZZ 13205E4761 |97403 |WIRING HARNESS EA[ 1
XBFZZ 13205E4762 |97403 |WIRING HARNESS EA[ 1

10




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT

XBFZZ 13205E4767 |97403 (WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
PAOZZ MS90079-7 |96906 |FUSE, CARTRIDGE EA| 1
XBOZZ FHN20G 71400 [FUSEHOLDER EA| 1
] 1 |pPAOZZ AN526-632-5 (88044 |SCREW, MACHINE DC CIRCUIT BREAKER MTG, NO 6-32 EA| 2
THD SIZE, 5/16 IN LG
[ 2 |pPAOzz WASHER, LOCK: DC CIRCUIT BREAKER MTG, NO 6 SCREW SIZE EA| 2
] 3 |pAOZzZ MS25017-7 96906 [CIRCUIT BREAKER: DC CONTROL POWER EA| 1
GROUP: 07 GENERATOR ELECTRICAL CONTROL ELEMENTS
[0 1 |PAFzz NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON FRAME TOP RETAINING, 1/2-13 THD SIZE EA| 3
101 1 |PAFzz MS16203-S |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON AC CIRCUIT BREAKER MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE| EA| 4
[1I0°] 2 |PAFzz |5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK FRAME TOP MTG, NO. 10 SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[I0] 2 |PAFZz |5310-010-3323 WASHER, LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH, FRAME TOP EA| 3
RETAINING, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
0] 3 |PAFzz |5310-809-5998 WASHER, FLAT FRAME TOP RETAINING EA| 3
[10] 3 |PAFzZ |5310-809-5998 WASHER, FLAT AC CIRCUIT BREAKER MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
101 4 |PAFzz AN526-1032-22/88044 [SCREW, MACHINE FRAME TOP NTG, NO 10-32 TND SIZE, EA| 4
1-3/8IN. LG
PAFFD [5925-179-7940 343L695PMG1 60969 |CIRCUIT BREAKER AC EA| 1
[I0[1 5 [XBFzz 2KS322 82151 |FRAME ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[O0] 6 [PAFzz |5306-206-6256 BOLT, MACHINE MOTOR MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN LG EA| 3
0] 7 |PAFzz |5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK MOTOR MTG, 5/16 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 3
PAFFD [6105-057-6769 2K5321 82181 |[MOTOR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
XBFZZ 2K5462 82181 |[MOTOR AND ARM ASSEMBLY EA| 1
1011 8 |XBFzz 2K5463 82181 |ARM ASSEMBLY, MECHANICAL EA| 1
[I0f] 9 |PAFZZ |6105-057-6760 2K5464 82181 |[MOTOR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
101 10 |PAFzZz 13214E7568 (97403 |HARNESS ASSEMBLY EA| 1
0] 11 |PAFZz |5310-050-6652 MS16203-115 (96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON FRAME TO BASE RETAINING EA| 14
AND CONNECTOR BUS MTG, 3/8-16 THO SIZE
10| 12 |PAFZzZ | 5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK CONNECTOR BUS ASSY MTG, 31/8 IN SCREW SIZE | EA| 6
13 |PAFZZ (5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT FRAME TO BASE RETAINING AND EA| 16
CONNECTOR BUS MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
14 |PAFZZ |5305-269- 3215 MS35291-65 (96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD CONNECTOR BUS ASSY EA| 6
MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-3/4 IN LG
[0l 15 [XAFzz 2KS467 62181 [CONNECTOR BUS ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[0 16 |PAFzz MS35291-113 (96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD AC CIRCUIT BREAKER MTG, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG
10| 17 |PAFzZ |5310-010-3323 916966 09567 [WASHER LOCK AC CIRCUIT BREAKER MTG, 1/2 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[1011 18 |XBFzz 2K5323 82181 |BASE, MOUNTING EA| 1
[10]1 19 |PAFzz AN526-832-6 (88044 |SCREW, MACHINE AUXILIARY CONTACT MTG. NO 8-32 EA| 2
THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
10l 20 |PAFzz WASHER. LOCK AUXILIARY CONTACT MTG, NO 8 SCREW SIZE EA| 2

11




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
0] 21 |PAFZz |5999-008-9596 2KS469 82181 |AUXILIARY CONTACT GROUP EA| 1
[107] 22 |PAFzZ |5305-990-0668 MS16995-81 (96906 [SCREW, CAP, ROUND SOCKET HEAD TRIP BAR ASSY EA| 3

MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
[0 23 |xAFzz 2K5468 82181 |TRIP BAR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
10 24 |PAFzz 2K5468 82181 |UNDERVOLTAGE TRIP EA| 1
[10]l 25 |XBFzz 2K5490 82181 |TRIP BAR EA| 1
XBFZZ 4446003 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY AC POWER CIRCUIT BREAKER TO LOAD PANEL | EA| 2
XBFZZ 4446004 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY. AC POWER CIRCUIT BREAKER TO LOAD PANEL| EA| 2
XBFZZ 4446005 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY AC POWER CIRCUIT BREAKER TO LOAD PANEL | EA| 2
XBFZZ 4446013 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY AC POWER CIRCUIT BREAKER TO EA| 2
RECONNECTION PANEL
XBFZZ 4446014 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: AC POWER CIRCUIT BREAKER TO EA| 2
RECONNECTION PANEL
XBFZZ 4446015 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: AC POWER CIRCUIT BREAKER TO EA| 2
RECONNECTION PANEL
11 1 |pAOZZ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON' GOVERNOR CONTROL UNIT MTG, EA| 4
3/8-16 THD SIZE
[I1] 2 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 916965 09367 | WASHER, LOCK: GOVERNOR CONTROL UNIT MTC, 3/8 IN. EA| 4
SCREW SIZE
3 |PAOZZ |5305-500-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD GOVERNOR CONTROL UNIT EA| 4
MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
[T 1 4 [xBOZZ 4444818 09367 |STRAP: GOVERNOR CONTROL UNIT MTG EA| 2
[ PAOHD|6115-118-1264 456A291G05 |79500 |GOVERNOR CONTROL UNIT EA| 1
2] 1 [PAFzz |5305-151-3037 AN526-832-6 [88044 [SCREW, MACHINE RECEPTACLES MTG, NO. 8-32 THO EA| 16
SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
21 2 |xBFzZ 31D8921H07 |79500 |RECEPTACLE P2 EA| 1
1271 3 |xBFzz 31D8921H05 |79500 |RECEPTACLE P5 EA| 1
[127] 4 |XBFzz |5935-615-3778 31D8921H04 |79500 |RECEPTACLE J3 EA| 1
[127] 5 |XBFzz |5935-911-9088 31D8921H06 |79300 |[RECEPTACLE P1 EA| 1
1211 6 |xBDzZz 2968915H01 |79500 [PANEL ASSEMBLY, RECTIFIER EA| 1
[127] 7 |XBFzz |5935-683-7651 196A850H05 |79500 [TEST, JACK RED EA| 8
8 |PAFZZ |5905-547-9896 443A360H23 |79500 |[RESISTOR, VARIABLE R12 EA| 1
9 [PAFZZ |5905-615-6880 443A360H22 (79500 |RESISTOR, VARIABLE R11) EA| 1
10 |PAFZZ [5905-855-3631 443A360H25 (01411 |RESISTOR, ELECTRICAL R14 EA| 1
11 [PAFZZ |5905-660-3641 443A360H07 |79500 |RESISTOR, VARIABLE R15 EA| 1
1271 12 [PAFZzz |5905-577-3656 443A360H11 |79500 |RESISTOR VARIABLE R16 EA| 1
27 13 |PAFZzz |5905-577-7341 443A360H10 |79500 |RESISTOR, VARIABLE R18 EA| 1
PADZZ (5305-151-3002 AN526-852-36(88044 |SCREW, MACHINE NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 2-1/4 IN. LG EA| 2
PADZZ (5305-151-3037 AN526-832-6 (88044 |SCREW, MACHINE NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG EA| 3
PADZZ (5305-144-3901 AN500A416-14(88044 |SCREW, MACHINE 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG EA| 2
PADZZ 52D9064H100( 79500 |STUD, PLAIN NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 3-1/4 IN. LG EA| 2
XBDZZ 21D2448H06 |79500 [TERMINAL EA| 2
[137] 1 |PADZz |5950-910-4950 296B955H01 |79500 [TRANSFORMER, POWER T1 EA| 1
PADZZ (5950-910-4947 477B485H01 |79500 |REACTOR, FILTER 2.25 H, L1 EA| 1
3 |PADZZ [5905-782-7872 443A298H35 |88725 |RESISTOR 15 OHMS, 5W, RS EA| 1

12




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[I37] 4 |PAHZZ |5961-892-3474 417A606H02 (79500 [TRANSISTOR EA| 1
5 |[PAHZZ |5950-992-5332 479B833H01 |79500 |TRANSFORMER, INVERTER: 24V, T2 EA| 1
I3[0 6 |XBDzz 110P837H01 | 79500 |BOARD, PRINTED CIRCUIT EA| 1
131 7 |PADzz 443A298H82 (88725 |[RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY: SILICONE, CR3 EA| 1
[137] 8 |PADZzZ |5910-804-7672 210A013HO07 |79500 |CAPACITOR: 2MFD, 200V, C7, C9 EA| 2
9 [PADZZ |5905-910-7974 443A109H84 (79500 [RESISTOR: 3K, 10W, R20 EA| 1
[137] 10 |PADZZ |5905-990-7199 443A298H91 |[79500 [RESISTOR: 5 K, SW, R22 EA| 1
[137]] 11 |PADZZz 443A291H01 (79500 |RESISTOR: S.K, SW, R4, RS EA| 1
[137] 12 |PADZZ |5950-589-4104 415C480H01 (79500 [AMPLIFIER: MAGNETIC SL1 EA| 1
13 |PADZZ [5330-352-3257 317C207G01 |79500 |RECTIFIER: CR4 EA| 1
[137] 14 |PADZZ |5905-990-7200 4543A22H34 (79500 [RESISTOR: 500 OHMS, 25W, R1, R1A, R2, R10 EA| 4
15 |PADZZ |5910-910-9204 457A373H03 (79500 [CAPACITOR: 0.1 MFG, C3, C4 EA| 1
[137] 15 |PADZZ |5910-910-9223 457A373H01 (79500 [CAPACITOR: 2 MFD, 400V, C3, C4 EA| 1
15 |PADZZ |5910-910-9202 457AS73H02 (79500 [CAPACITOR: 0.5 MFG, C3, C4 EA| 1
[137] 16 |PAHZZ |5950-910-4948 477B485H02 (79500 [REACTOR, FILTER: 2 OH, L2 EA| 1
17 |PADZZ |6130-804-7661 44A3770G13 [79500 [RECTIFIER: CR2 EA| 1
[137] 18 |PADZZ |5905-990-7197 443A298H82 (79500 [RESISTOR: 1.25K, SW, R23 EA| 1
[137]] 19 [xBDZZ 424A114H02 (79500 [HEAT SINK EA| 2

PADZZ (5310-275-5512 MS35691-410 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA| 2
PADZZ (5510-577-5367 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: NO 8-32 THD SIZE EA| 10
PAFZZ (5310-577-5367 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: NO 8-52 THD SIZE EA| 6
XBFZZ |6115-797-8232 102P316H01 |79500 [NAMEPLATE EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 210A034H02 |79500 [INSULATION EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 210A034H01 |79500 [INSULATION EA| 1
PADZZ (3961-910-6455 436A112H01 (79500 [DIODE: 1T, 02, 1N645 EA| 6
XBFzZzZ 415C481H01 [79500 |CABINET EA| 1
XBDzz 311D419C02 (79500 [BUSHING, INSERT EA| 22
XBDzz 3118419H05 (79500 |BUSHING, CENTERING EA| 2
PAFZZ (5305-543-5220 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: TOP MTG, NO 8-32 THD EA| 6
SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
PADZZ (5305-720-7771 MS35266-26 |96906 |SCREW, MACHINE: NO. 6-40 THD SIZE, 1/4 IN. LG EA| 6
PADZZ (5310-595-5437 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 2
PADZZ (5310-741-6713 WASHER, FLAT NO. 8 SCREW SIZE EA| 12
PAFZZ (3510-010-3319 904204 09167 (WASHER, LOCK 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 1
PADZZ (5310-010-3319 904204 09367 (WASHER, LOCK 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
PAFZZ (5310-010-6496 WASHER, LOCK RECEPTACLES MTG, NO. 8 SCREW SIZE EA| 24
[12[11 [PAOZZ MS35649-104 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: MEASURING UNIT MTG, NO 10-24 EA| 4
THD SIZE
[142] 2 |[PAOZzz|5505-291-8615 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: MEASURING UNIT MTG, NO, EA| 4
10-24 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN LG
14 PAOFD (6115-911-1368 320D158006 (79500 |[UNIT LOAD, GOVERNOR EA| 1
050 1 |XBHZZ 818D814G02 (79500 [PLATE ASSEMBLY, DIODE EA| 1
PAHZZ (5905-912-0289 21C6417H03 |79500 [RESISTOR, ADJUSTABLE: 500 OHM, 10W, R1 EA| 1
051 3 |XBHZZ 57D8413H02 [79500 (WASHER, MICARTA EA| 1

13




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[I57] 4 |PAHZZ |5310-595-6509 WASHER, FLAT NO. 10 SCREW SIZE EA| 2
[15] 5 |PAHZZ |5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK NO. 10 SCREW SIZE EA| 1
[I57] 6 |PAHZZ |5310-840-0530 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON NO. 10-32 THD SIZE EA| 12
[I5] 7 |PAHZZ |5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK: NO. 10 SCREW SIZE EA| 12
[157] 8 |PAHZZ |5310-012-0391 WASHER, FLAT NO. 10 SCREW SIZE EA| 4
51 9 |PAHZZ 31D4124G07 |79500 |[SCREW, MACHINE RECEPTACLE MTG, NO. 10-32 THD EA| 4

SIZE, 1/4 IN. LG
[157[] 10 [xBHZzZ 415C431H02 |79500 |COVER EA| 1
[15[] 11 |xBHZZ 31D8921H02 |79500 [RECEPTACLE EA| 1
12 |PAHZZ [5305-151-3037 ANS26-832-6 88044 |SCREW, MACHINE NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG EA| 2
15[ 13 |PAHZZ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON NO. 8-32 THD SIZE EA| 2
14 |PAHZZ |5310-010-6496 WASHER, LOCK NO. 1 SCREW SIZE EA| 2
[15[] 15 |xBHZZ 314B603H02 (79500 (BRACKET, MOUNTING EA| 1
[151] 16 [xBHZZ 31D8915H02 (79500 |BRACKET RECEPTACLE MTG EA| 1
[A57] 17 |PAHZZ |3950-910-4951 296919H01 | 79500 TRANSFORMER EA| 1
151 18 [xBHZZ 6893-6 79500 |TUBE, PAPER: 13/64 IN. ID, 19/64 IN. OD EA| 4
1511 19 |PAHZZ AN526-1032-36 88044 |SCREW, MACHINE: NO 10-32 THD SIZE, 2-1/4 IN. LG EA| 1
20 |[XBHZZ |5310-990-2230 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON NO. 10-32 THD SIZE EA| 1
1511 21 |xBHZZ 422A031H01 (79500 [TERMINAL EA| 12
22 |PAHZZ |5961-910-6455 436A112H01 (79500 [DIODE SILICONE EA| 6
XBHZZ 415C430H01 (79500 [PLATE, MOUNTING EA| 1
XBOzz 146P046H01 |79500 [PLATE, NAME EA| 1
[16] PAFZZ [(5310-207-9071 AN365-420C |88044 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA| 4
(NS PAFZZ WASHER, LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 2
[16]] PAFZZ (6115-057-6767 4446062 09367 [CABLE ASSEMBLY RELAY BOX TO GROUND EA| 1
XAFzZZ 4446115 09367 [STRAP EA| 1
XAFZZ 4408664 09367 [TERMINAL EA| 1
XAFzZZ 4408665 09367 [TERMINAL EA| 1
161 4 |PAFzz WASHER, FLAT 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 3
161 5 |PAFzZ 915898 09367 [WASHER, LOCK EA| 2
[16 1 6 |[XBFzz 4446079 09367 [STOP RELAY BOX MTG EA| 2
[167] 7 |PAFzz |2920-362-7209 4401151-8 09367 [DAMPENER RELAY BOX MTG EA| 4
[16°] 8 |PAFzz |5305-042-0991 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER RELAY BOX ASSY, 1/4-20 EA| 23
THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG
[16 1 9 |PAFzz 918011 09367 [WASHER, INSULATION RELAY BOX ASSY, 1/4 IN. EA| 23
SCREW SIZE
[167[] 10 |[XBFzZz 21501-12BP3 (04806 [BRACKET, RELAY BOX MTG EA| 2
[167] 11 |XBFFD |5945-058-8911 444782 09367 [RELAY BOX EA| 1
[167] 12 [XBFzz MS25043-18C| 96906 |COVER EA
[16] 13 |PAFZz |5310-857-5560 MS21045606 |96906 |[NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON CIRCUIT BOARD, EA| 27
TERMINAL BOARDS COVER AND CONNECTOR MTG, NO.
6-32 THD SIZE
14 |PAFZZ |5305-022-8312 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER TERMINAL BOARDS, COVER EA| 19
CIRCUIT BOARD AND CONNECTOR MTG, NO. 6-32 THD
SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG

14




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[I67] 15 |PAFZZ |5305-019-1245 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER RELAYS, BRACKET AND EA| 24

RELAY PLATES MTG, NO 10-32 THD SIZE, 3/1 IN. LG
[167[1 16 |PAFzZ 21501-31B 04106 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA
PAFZZ (5935-721-0501 S3102R24 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA
-28S
161 17 |(PAFzz 21501-306 04806 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
PAFZZ (5935-843-2622 MS3102R36 |96906 |CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA| 1
-15P
[16°[] 18 |PAFzz 21501-315 04806 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
PAFZZ (5935-721-0493 MS3102R28 |96906 |CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA| 1
-21S
[167[1 19 |PAFzZ 21501-328 04806 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
PAFZZ MS3102R24-SS1 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA| 1
[16°] 20 |PAFzZ 21501-535 04806 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
PAFZZ (5935-686-0271 MS3102R22 96906 |CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA| 1
-14S
[I67] 21 |PAFzz 21501-378 04806 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA
PAFZZ (5935-755-2717 MS3102R20  |96906 |CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA
-29P
[167] 22 |PAFzz 21501-368 04806 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
PAFZZ (5935-801-6621 MS3102R20-27%96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA| 1
[16°] 23 |PAFzz 21501-34B 04806 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
PAFZZ (5935-827-1334 MS3102R20  |96906 |CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA|l 1
-16S
16 (1 24 |PAFzz 21501-338 04806 [PLUG ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
PAFZZ (5935-813-4364 MS3102R18-15 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA| 1

[16] 25 |PAFZz |5935-824-7883 MS3102R36-72 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA| 1
[I67]] 26 |[XBFzz 21501-296 99378 |HARNESS ASSEMBLY, WIRING: RELAY BOX EA| 1
[16] 27 |PAFZz |5310-061-7326 MS21045-3  |96906 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: SHUNT MTG, NO, EA| 2

10-32 THD SIZE
[16] 28 |PAFZz |5305-017-7180 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: SHUNT AND RELAY MTG, EA| 4
NO 10-32 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG, PHILLIPS HEAD

[167[1 29 |PAFzz MA751T200 |15309 |SHUNT EA| 1
[167] 30 |PAFzZ RA20LASD153A12697 |POTENTIOMETER EA| 1
[16°] 31 |PAFzZz |5930-660-5592 MS25125-1 |96906 |SWITCH, TOGGLE FREQUENCY EA| 1
[167] 32 |PAFzZ |5305-151-0681 ANS26-632-18 88044 [SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: CIRCUIT BOARDS AND EA| 6

TERMINAL BOARDS MTG, NO 6-32 THD SIZE, 1-1/4
IN LG

[I67] 33 [XBFzz |5940-983-6092 38TB15 75382 |TERMINAL BOARD EA| 2
[16 ]l 34 |PAFZZz P15037 24446 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD CIRCUIT EA| 1
[I67] 35 |XBFZZ |5940-983-6073 40TB12 75832 |TERMINAL BOARD EA| 2
[16] 36 |PAFZzZz |5945-066-7076 FC215P 78290 |RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 3
16| 37 |XBFZZ |5935-021-3350 064-0130-000 (05574 [SOCKET EA| 4
[167] 38 |PAFzZz |5961-978-7660 IN1695 24446 |SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE EA| 1
[167] 39 |PAFzZ |5905-973-9226 1RW60VI52 (81349 [RESISTOR EA| 1
[167] 40 |PAFZZ |5961-138-1009 1345A 04713 [SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE EA| 1
[167] 41 |PAFZZ |5905-973-9217 RW6V242 81349 [RESISTOR EA| 2
[167] 42 |PAFzz |5905-975-1129 RW60V512 |81349 |RESISTOR EA| 2
[167] 43 |PAFzZ 13214E3607 |97403 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD EA| 1
[16°] 44 |XBFzz |5940-983-6067 40TB06 81349 [TERMINAL BOARD EA| 1
[167] 45 |xBFzZ 37TB12NMBD1(81349 [TERMINAL BOARD EA| 1

-12

15




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@] b FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
60 46 |PAFZZ |5905-899-4587 RH50 91637 |RESISTOR, FIXED, WIRE WOUND EA| 3
[I6] 47 |PAFzz |5905-279-5260 RH25 91637 |RESISTOR, FIXED, WIRE WOUND EA|l 2
60 48 |XBFzZ 21501-7L 04306 |BRACKET ASSEMBLY EAl 1
[16 1 49 |PAFzz 21501-54A  |24446 |CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
[16] 50 |xBFzz 100-200-8-4 99378 |MOUNT, CAPACITOR EA| 1
[16] 51 |PAFzz |5945-057-5655 11416-5 12670 |RELAY, OVERVOLTAGE EA| 1
[16] 52 |PAFzz |5945-057-5654 11471-9 12670 |RELAY, SHORT CIRCUIT EA| 1
[16°] 53 |PAFzz |5945-057-5653 11429-6 12670 |RELAY, UNDERVOLT EA| 1
16 54 |PAFZzZ |5945-919-7749 11470 12670 |RELAY, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
55 |PAFZZ |5945-865-9087 H400-5-023-1 | 24554 |RELAY, OVERLOAD EAl 1
161 56 |XBFzz 21501-12RP2 | 04806 |PLATE RELAY MTG EA| 3
[16 ] 57 |XBFzz 21501-12BP1 |04106 |PLATE RELAY MTG EA| 1
[16] 58 |PAFzz |5945-686-6877 S42416601D |96906 |RELAY, START EA| 2
[I6] 59 |PAFzZz |5945-686-6177 MS24166D1 |96906 |RELAY, SOLENOID EA| 1

XBFZZ MILGCEB1877881349 [MOUNTING BOARD EA| 1
XBOZZ 21501-16A  |04806 |PLATE IDENTIFICATION EA| 1
XBOZZ 21501-17A  |04806 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION EA| 1
XBOZZ 21501-11A  |04806 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION EA| 1
7] 1 |PAFzz |5310-545-5628 MS16203-5 |96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TRANSFORMER PANEL MTG, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE
[I7] 2 |PAFzz |5310-010-3325 WASHER, LOCK: TRANSFORMER PANEL MTG, 1/2 IN. EA| 4
SCREW SIZE
7 3 |PAFzz MS35291-110 | 96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TRANSFORMER PANEL MTG, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/8 IN. LG
[I7] 4 |PAFzz |5110-197-3316 WASHER, FLAT: TRANSFORMER PANEL MTG, 1/2 IN EA| 4
SCREW SIZE
XBFZZ 2K5051 82181 |PANEL, TRANSFORMER: CURRENT EA

170 5 |XBFzz 2K5143 82181 |PLATE, BASE EA

[IZ1 6 |PAFzz |5310-275-5512 MS35691-410 | 96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TRANSFORMERS MTG TO PANEL, EA| 16
1/4-20 THD SIZE

Oz 7 |PAFzz |5305-042-3477 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: TRANSFORMERS MTG TO EA| 16
PANEL, BRONZE, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN LG

7] 8 |PAFzz |5310-595-5437 WASHER, FLAT TRANSFORMERS MTG TO PANEL, 1/4 EA| 16
IN. SCREW SIZE

7] 9 |PAFzz |5950-058-9593 2K5141 82181 [TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, CURRENT EA
I 10 |PAFZzZz |5950-058-9595 2K5142 82181 [TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, CURRENT EA
18] 1 |PAFzz |5306-166-2091 BOLT, MACHINE: REGULATOR TG, 5/116-18 THD SIZE, EA

5/8 IN LG
18] 2 |PAFzz |5310-167- 0721 WASHER, LOCK: REGULATOR TG, 5/116 IN THD SIZE, EA| 6
INTERNAL TOOTH

[I8] 3 |PAFzz |6110-943-8092 365C586101 [19899 |REGULATOR, VOLTAGE EA| 1

o0 1 |PAFzz AN340C4 88044 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR EA| 4
BRACKET, NO 4-40 THD SIZE

[0 2 |PAFzz AN116904 |88044 |[SCREW, MACHINE RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BRACKET, EA| 4
NO. 4-40 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN LG

3 |XBFZZz |5935-813-4364 MS53102R18 |96906 [CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA| 1

-15

4 |PAFZZ |5310-857-5560 MS21045L06 |96906 [NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: WIRING HARNESS MTG, EA|l 5

NO. 6-32 THD SIZE

16




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
190 5 |PAFzz SCREW, MACHINE: WIRING HARNESS MTG, NO. 6-32 EA| 2

THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG
11 6 |xBFzZ 5378AR33G01{19899 [WIRING HARNESS, BRANCHED EA
191 7 |xBFzZ 3169A985G01(19899 [BRACKET RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR MTG EA
19| 8 |PAFzz |5310-061-7326 MS21045-3  |96906 |[NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: NO 10-37 THD SIZE EA| 17
[19] 9 |PAFzz |5305-618-2352 SCREW, MACHINE: RESISTORS, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, EA| 4
2-3/4IN. LG
10 |PAFZZ |5905-058-9106 800A254F05 (19899 [RESISTOR EA| 1
[197] 11 |PAFZz |6110-943-6921 800A947F01 (19899 [PROTECTOR, SURGE EA| 2
12 |PAFZZ |5950-994-7289 358B024G01 (19899 [TRANSFORMER EA| 1
[197] 13 |PAFZz |5950-030-9952 360B441G01 (19899 [TRANSFORMER EA| 1
18] 14 [PAFzz |5950-570-3638 358B241G01 [19899 [REACTOR EA| 1
15 |PAFZZ (5305-151-2782 AN526-1032-8/88044 |SCREW, MACHINE: CAPACITOR CLAMPS MTG, NO 10-32 EA| 14
THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
16 |PAFZZ [(5310-198-3703 WASHER, FLAT: CAPACITOR CLAMPS, NO 10 SCREW EA| 3
SIZE
17 |PAFZZ (3930-842-9945 3609559G02 (19899 [TRANSFORMER EA| 1
[197]| 18 |PAFZz |5310-207-9071 AN365-420C |89044 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA| 3
18] 19 |(PAFzz MS35291-3 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: RESISTOR BRACKET, EA
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
19 20 |XBFzz 800A29RFO01 (19899 [BRACKET: RESISTOR MTG EA| 1
21 |PAFZZ [5905-949-8668 800A130F05 (19899 |RESISTOR EA| 1
19| 22 |PAFZz |5905-107-7751 800A130F01 (19899 [RESISTOR, ADJUSTABLE EA| 1
23 |PAFZZ [5905-570-3421 100A254F10 (19899 [RESISTOR EA| 1
[l 24 |PAFzZ 356A907F01 (19899 (WASHER EA| 1
[197] 25 [xBFzz 800A465F09 (19899 |CLAMP, PLASTIC EA| 4
1ol 26 |xBFzZz 800A300F02 (19899 [TERMINAL EA| 5
27 |PAFZZ (5910-947-1214 800A320F05 (19899 |CAPACITOR EA| 3
[197] 28 |PAFzZ |5910-058-9107 600A320F06 |19899 |CAPACITOR EA| 1
29 |PAFZZ (3505-151-3037 ANS26-832-6 88044 |SCREW, MACHINE: CIRCUIT BOARD MTG, No. 10-32 THD EA| 2
SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
[I8] 30 [xBFzz 368A145F01 (19899 [SPACER: CIRCUIT BOARD MTG EA| 2
[197] 31 |PAFZZz |6110-932-7332 36SC242G02 (19899 [PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD EA| 1
[ 32 [xBFzz 3563003G01 [19899 |HOLDER, BOARD EA| 1
197 33 |XBFzz 379A793F01 (19899 [BLOCK, MOUNTING EA| 2
[I87] 34 [XBFzz 365C585G01 (19899 |SHEET, MOUNTING EA| 1
PAFZZ (5310-889-2549 MS21045-08 |96906 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING: NO. 8-32 THD SIZE EA| 9
XBFzZzZ 800A056F01 (19899 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION EA| 1
PAFZZ 800A844F03 (19899 |RESISTOR EA| 1
PAFZZ (5305-276-7950 SCREW, MACHINE: NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG EA| 1
[20[1 1 |PAFzz 916950 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RECONNECTION PANEL MTG, EA| 12
1/8-16 THD SIZE
[20°]] 2 |PAFZzz |5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK RECONNECTION PANEL MTG, 3/8 IN. EA| 12
SCREW SIZE
[20]] 5 [PAFzz |5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT RECONNECTION PANEL MTG, 3/8 IN. EA| 12
SCREW SIZE

17




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |[ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/MJUNIT
2011 4 |PAFzz MS35291-69 (96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: RECONNECTION PANEL MTG, EA| 4

3/8-16 THD SIZE, 2-54 IN. LG
2011 5 |xBFzz 4444982 09367 [COVER, PROTECTION: RECONNECTION PANEL EA
XBFZZ 2K5048 12111 |PANEL ASSEMBLY, RECONNECTION EA
2011 6 |PAFzZz 2K5456 82181 [POST ASSEMBLY, TERMINAL EA
7 |PAFZZ |5310-275-5512 MS35691-410 | 96906 |[NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: LINK MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA| 12
20 || 8 |PAFZzZ |5305-042-3477 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: LINK MTG, 1/4-20 THD EA| 12
SIZE, 3/4IN. LG
20 [1 9 [PAFzz 2K5188 82181 [LINK, TERMINAL CONNECTION EA| 6
20 |1 10 [PAFzz 2K5455 82181 [BUS ASSEMBLY EA|l 1
20 [111 |[PAFzZz 2K5190 12181 |BOARD, LINK EA|l 1
20 12 |PAFzz 2K5211 82181 |PANEL, MELAMINE EA|l 1
XBFZZ 2K5132 82181 [BOARD ASSEMBLY, LINK EA|l 1
XBFZZ 2K5131 82181 [TERMINAL BOARD EA|l 1
PAFZZ (5310-395-5437 WASHER, FLAT: LINK MT, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 12
XBFZZ 4444906 09367 [CABLE ASSEMBLY: RECONNECTION PANEL TO LOAD PANEL EA|l 1
XBOZZ 4255734 09367 [CLAMP WIRING HARNESS EA|l 1
PAOZZ 916622 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA|l 1
XBFZZ 4444899 09367 [WIRING HARNESS: RELAY BOX TO RECONNECTION PANEL EA|l 1
PAOZZ 924633 09367 [SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA|l 1
PAOZZ 916966 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA|l 1
21l 1 |PAFzz |5310-011-7076 916950 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: LOAD LEAD PANEL AND BRACKETS EA| 18
MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE
211 2 |PAFzz |5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: LOAD LEAD PANEL AND BRACKETS MTG, EA| 18
3/8 1IN SCREW SIZE
21 | 3 |PAFzz |5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT: LOAD LEAD PANEL MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW EA| 12
SIZE
21 |1 4 [XBFzz 4444983 09367 [COVER, PROTECTIVE: LOAD LEAD PANEL EA|l 1
[21] 5 |PAFZzZz |5305-018-6289 MS35295-79 (96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: LOAD LEAD PANEL MTG, EA| 4
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 5IN. LG
21 1 6 |[XBFzz 4444817 09367 [BRACKET: LOAD LEAD PANEL MTG, BOTTOM EA|l 2
7 |PAFZZ |5305-550-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BOTTOM BRACKET MTG, EA| 4
3/8-16 THD SIZE
XBFZZ 2K5049 82181 [PANEL ASSEMBLY, LOAD LEAD EA
21 [1 8 |[PAFzz 2K5134 82181 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TERMINAL POST, BRASS, EA
SPECIAL
21 11 9 [PAFzZz 2K5130 82181 [LINK, BUS EA|l 1
[211l 10 |PAFZzZ 2K5133 82181 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TERMINAL POST, BRASS, EA|l 2
SPECIAL
21 | 11 |PAFZz |5940-735-7822 2K5054 82181 [TERMINAL, STUD EA|l 2
21 |1 12 [PAFzZ 2K5126 82181 [BOARD, TERMINAL EA|l 1
XBFZZ 2K5123 82181 [CONNECTION ASSEMBLY, LOAD EA| 4
21 |1 13 [PAFzz MS35291-59 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TOP BRACKET MTG, 3/8-16 EA|l 2
THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG
2111 14 |XBFzz 4446002 09367 |BRACKET: LOAD LEAD PANEL MTG, TOP EA|l 1
XBOZZ 4255736 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA|l 1
XBOZZ 4255737 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA

18




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT

XBOzz 4255738 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
XBOzz 4255740 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
XBOzz 4255742 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
XBOzz 4255743 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 2
XBOzz 4255744 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 3
XBOzz 4255750 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 2
XBOzz 4235751 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
XBOzz 4255752 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
XBOzz 4255753 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
XBOzz 4255754 09567 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 3
XBOzz 4255755 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 2
XBOzz 4255756 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 2
XBOzz 4255757 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
XBOzz 425575 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 1
XBOzz 4255759 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 2
XBOzz 4255733 09367 [CLAMP: WIRING HARNESS EA| 2
PAFZZ TC42-3A2-3-0{24446 |LUG, WIRE EA| 2
500MCM
PAFZZ 91747 09367 [NUT EA| 8
PAOZZ (5310-011-7076 916950 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA| 3
PAOZZ [5310-550-1645 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP, EA| 1
5/16-18 THD SIZE
PAOZZ 924656 09367 [SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA| 1
PAOZZ 918229 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA| 1
PAOZZ 917397 09167 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA| 1
PAOZZ [5305-012-2126 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA| 3
PAFZZ 92335197 09367 (WASHER, LOCK EA| 8
PAOZZ 916965 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA| 3
PAOZZ (5310-639-8061 917156 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: WIRING HARNESS CLAMP EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 4444891 09367 [WIRING HARNESS: GOVERNOR CONTROL TO ACTUATOR EA| 1
XBFzZZ 4444890 09367 [WIRING HARNESS: GOVERNOR CONTROL TO ACTUATOR EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 4444898 09367 [WIRING HARNESS: RELAY BOX TO FAULT INDICATOR PANEL EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 4444892 09367 [WIRING HARNESS: RELAY BOX TO GOVERNOR CONTROL EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 4444902 09567 [WIRING HARNESS: RELAY BOX TO LEFT SIDE DEVICE EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 4444893 09367 [WIRING HARNESS: RELAY BOX TO LOAD MEASURING UNIT EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 4444897 09367 [WIRING HARNESS: RELAY BOX TO PARALLELING CABLE EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 4444900 09367 [WIRING HARNESS: RELAY BOX TO RIGHT SIDE DEVICES EA| 1
GROUP: 08 GENERATOR ASSEMBLY AND COMPONENTS
PAFFH [6115-057-6754 65-1853 19899 |GENERATOR AND EXCITER EA| 1
PAFFH 65-1853-31 19899 |GENERATOR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
XBOzz 109A928F01 (19899 [PLATE, INSTRUCTION EA| 1
XBOzz 122A216F01 |[19899 [PLATE, INSTRUCTION EA| 1

19




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@] b FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
XBFZZ 1138638F01 |19899 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION EAl 1
PAHHD|6115-943-7650 365C18G01 [19899 |[EXCITER, STATIC EAl 1
221 1 |PAHZZ |5505-696-5115 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: HEXAGON HEAD: TOP EA| 18
COVER MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG
2211 2 |XBHZZ 3628570F01 [19899 |COVER, TOP EA| 1
220 3 |xBHzZ 565CS81G01 |19899 |SHEET, ENCLOSURE EA| 1
2211 4 |XBHZZ 365C573G0  [19899 |PANEL, BOTTOM EA| 1
[22] 5 |PAHZZ |5310-167-1576 AN340C4 88044 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE MTG, EA| 4
NO. 4-40 THD SIZE

[22] 6 |PAHZZ |5305-614-0260 MS35265-17 |96906 [SCREW, MACHINE: CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE MTG, NO. EA| 4
4-40 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

2211 7 |XBHZZ MS3102R22 |96906 [CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1

-14s

[227] 8 |PAHZZ |5310-207-9071 AN365-420C 88044 [NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: BRACKET, BUSHING, EA| 27
REACTOR AND TRANSFORMER MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE

220 9 |PAHZZ |5305-068-0502 MS35291-6 |96906 BCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: REACTOR AND EA| 15
TRANSFORMER MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG

2271 10 |PAHZZ |5950-051-9103 3628559G01 [19899 |TRANSFORMER EA| 3
[22] 11 |PAHZZ |5310-595-5437 WASHER FLAT: BRACKET AND REACTOR MTG, 1/4 IN. EA| 10

SCREW SIZE

[22] 12 |PAHZZ |5950-051-9104 365CS60G01 (19899 |REACTOR, LINEAR EA| 1

[22] 13 |PAHZZ |5310-061-7326 MS21045-3 |96906 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: RESISTOR AND EA| 10
RECTIFIER MTG, NO. 10-52 THD SIZE

[22] 14 |PAHZZ |5305-151-2782 AN526-1032-8| 88044 |SCREW, MACHINE: RESISTORS, RECTIFIER AND EA| 1
BUSHINGS MTG, NO. 10-52 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

221 15 |PAHZZ 361B919G02 [19899 |RECTIFIER EA| 1
2211 16 |PAHZZ 801A05PF01 [19899 |SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE EA| 3
2210 17 |PAHZZ 801A058F02 |19899 |SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE EA|l 3
221 18 |PAHZZ AN500A416 |38044 |SCREW, MACHINE: ARRESTER AND BUSHING MTG, EA| 15

-Al6 114-20 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG

221 19 |PAHZZ |6110-943-7013 509MN15FC [19899 |PROTECTOR, SURGE EA| 1
221 20 |XBHZZ 379A863F01 (1999 |SPACER: ARRESTER EA| 2
221 21 |PAHZZ 22NU813 84460 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RESISTOR BRACKET MTG EA|l 2
22 22 |XBHZZ 1-2X7-1X1  |19899 |CAP EA| 2

-2SC
221 23 |PAHZZ AN526-1032 88044 |SCREW, MACHINE: RESISTOR MTG, NO. 10-32 THD EA| 10
-10 SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG
22| 24 |PAHZZ |5905-190-1081 100A130F01 |19899 |RESISTOR, ADJUSTABLE EA| 1
2210 25 |PAHZZ 356A907F01 (19899 |WASHER, FLAT: RESISTORS MTG EA| 4
22 26 |PAHZZ |5905-570-3421 800A254F10 [19899 |RESISTOR EA| 1
22 27 |XBHZZ 800A299F0 [19899 |BRACKET: RESISTORS MTG EA|l 2
[227]1 28 |xBHZzZ 379A706F02 |19899 |BUSHING EA| 1
221 29 |XBHZZ 379A706F01 [19899 |BUSHING EA|l 2
[22] 30 |PAHZZ |5950-058-9105 37A5S60G01 19899 |TRANSFORMER EA| 1
22 31 |XBHZZ 378A824F01 (19899 |BRACKET: RECTIFIER AND REGULATOR MTG, EA| 2
2211 32 |PAHZZ MS35291-109 | 96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: RESILIENT MOUNT, EA| 1
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1 IN LG

[227] 33 |PAHZZ |5310-010-3323 WASHER, LOCK: RESILIENT MOUNT MTG, 1/2 IN. EA| 1
SCREW SIZE

[227] 134 |PAHZZ |5310-197-3316 WASHER, FLAT: RESILIENT MOUNT MTG, 1/2 IN EA| 8
SCREW SIZE

20




0

TM 5-6115-400-24P

@

®

4

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@] b FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
2211 35 |PAHZZ SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: RESILIENT MOUNT MTG, EA| 7

1/2-13 THD SIZE, 314 IN LG
221 36 |PAHZZ J3424-30 13919 |[MOUNT, RESILIENT EA| 4
XBHZZ |5935-814-4904 MS3106R18 |96906 [CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELECTRICAL EAl 1
-1P
XBHZZ 4444995 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: STATIC EXCITER TO RECONNECTION EA| 1
PANEL
XBFZZ 4444996 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: STATIC EXCITER TO RECONNECTION EA| 1
PANEL
XBFZZ 4444997 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: STATIC EXCITER TO RECONNECTION EA|l 2
PANEL
XBFZZ 4444991 09567 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: STATIC EXCITER TO RECONNECTION EAl 1
PANEL
XBFZZ 4444999 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: STATIC EXCITER TO RECONNECTION EA| 1
PANEL
XBFZZ 4446001 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: STATIC EXCITER TO RECONNECTION EA| 1
PANEL
23111 |PAHZZ 916251 09367 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ATTACHING STATOR ASSY EA| 12
TO FLYWHEEL HOUSING
2311 2 |pAHZZ WASHER, LOCK ATTACHING STATOR ASSY TO FLYWHEEL EA| 12
HOUSING
23] 3 |PAFzz |5305-696-5115 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: COVER AND GUARD MTG, EA|l 3
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

2311 4 |XBFzz 146B76G01 |19899 |COVER AND GUARD EA
23] 5 |PAHZZ |5310-297-3253 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BLOWER MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE EA
23] 6 |PAHZZ |5305-510-1310 MS31297-60 |96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BLOWER LOCKPLATE, EA

3/16 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
2311 7 |XBHZZ 190703700 |19899 |PLATE, LOCKING BLOWER MTG EA| 4
XBDZZ 146B870G01 |19899 |COUPLING ASSEMBLY EA| 1
2311 8 |PADZZ 134A635 19899 |SCREW, CAP, ROUND SOCKET HEAD: RING CLAMP THD EA| 9
SHAFT

2371 9 |xBDzZ 134A601P01 (19899 |RING, CLAMP EA| 1
231110 114A602F01 |19899 |DISK, COUPLING EA| 6
2371 11 |PAHZZ |6115-132-9112 145B919G02 |19899 |BLOWER ASSEMBLY EA| 1

XAHZZ |6615-873-4000 145B974F02 |19899 |BLOWER EA| 1
23 | 12 |PAHZZ |5305-018-7979 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: BAFFLE MTG, 1/4-20 THD EA| 12
SIZE, 3/4 IN LG

231 13 |XBHZZ 134AS90G01 |19899 |BAFFLE EA

231 14 |PAHZZ MS35291-64 |96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BEARING BRACKET MTG, EA
1 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG

[237[] 15 |xBOZZ 134A610G01 (19899 |COVER END EAl 1

[237] 16 |PAHZZ |5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: BEARING BRACKET MTG, 3/8 IN SCREW EA| 8
SIZE

23] 17 |XBHZZ 146B8358G01|19899 |BRACKET BEARING EA

[237] 18 |PAFzz |5305-068-0502 MS635291-6 |96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRUSH HOLDER, 1/4-20 EA
THD SIZE, 3/4 IN LG

[237] 19 |PAFzz |5310-209-0786 WASHER, LOCK: BRUSH HOLDER, 1/4 IN SCREW SIZE, EA|l 2
EXTERNAL TOOTH

[237] 20 |PAFzz |5977-945-9411 133A267C01 |19899 |BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY EA

23 | 21 |PAOZZ |5305-042-4106 SCREW, MACHINE: BRUSH MTG, NO 10-32 THD SIZE, EA
1/2 IN LG

23] 22 |PAOZZ |5310-596-7691 WASHER, LOCK: BRUSH MTG, BRONZE, EXTERNAL EA|l 2
TOOTH, NO 10 THD SIZE

21




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@

@

®

4

®)

©)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[237] 23 |PAFZZ |5360-845-4322 125AS40P04 |19899 |SPRING EA| 2
[237]] 24 |PAOZZ|5977-732-1271 125A76P1 19899 |BRUSH, ELECTRICAL CONTACT EA| 4
2371 25 |XBFzz 133A255G01 |19899 |STUD, HOLDER EA| 2

PAHHD (6115-061-4687 146375C01 [19899 [ROTOR, WOUND EA| 1
[237] 26 |PAHZZ |5365-051-6945 3801411231 (19899 [RING, RETAINING EA| 1
[237[] 27 |PAHZZ 312S77 38443 [BEARING: ROTOR SHAFT, BEAR EA| 1
237l 28 |PAHZZ 154A609F01 |19899 |RETAINER, BEARING EA| 1
[237]] 29 |PAHZZ 146B395F01 (19899 [CONTACT SET, COLLECTOR EA| 1
[237]] 30 |PAHZZ 44060117 19899 |SCREW, CAP, ROUND SOCKET HEAD: CAGE TO SHAFT EA| 24
[237]] 31 [xAHZzZ 1462B63F01 |[19899 [SHAFT EA| 1
[237]] 32 |XxBHzZ 128A417G04 19899 |CAGE EA| 1
[237]] 33 |PAHZZ 3-8-16 19899 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BALANCE WEIGHT MTG EA| V
[23711 34 |XBHZZ 3-8 19899 |LOCKNUT, HEATER WELL: BALANCE WEIGHT MTG EA| V
[237]] 35 [xBHZZ 134A611F01 [19899 (WEIGHT, BALANCE EA| V
[237]] 36 |xBHZZ 44060116 19899 |BOLT: BRIDGE TO SHAFT MTG EA| 12
[237]] 37 [xBHZZ 127A630F02 [19899 [PLATE, LOCKING BRIDGE MTG EA| 8
[237]] 38 |xBHZZ 127A244F01 |18999 |BRIDGE EA| 4
[237]] 39 [xBHZZ 123A449P01 19899 [INSULATION: BRIDGE EA| 8
[237] 40 |PAFZZ |5306-206-5613 BOLT, MACHINE: BLOCK MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 EA| 2
IN. LG
[237] 41 |PAFZz |5310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK: BLOCK MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 2
2371 42 |XBFzz 1463B92GC1 |19899 |BLOCK ASSEMBLY, LEAD EA| 2
43 [PAFZZ |5310-275-5512 MS31691-410 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEX: BLOCK, HEXAGON: 1/4-20 SIZE EA| 2
2371 44 |PAFZZz MS35291-26 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON: BLOCK, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, EA| 2
5INLG
[237] 45 |PAFzz |5310-582-5964 WASHER, LOCK, BLOCK, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 2
[237]] 46 [XBFzz 110A387F02 (19899 [BOLT: GENERATOR ASSEMBLY LIFTING EA| 1
[237] 47 |PAHHD|6115-061-4686 65-1153-3101 | 19899 |STATOR, WOUND EA| 1
GROUP: 09 ENGINE ASSEMBLY AND COMPONENTS
PAFHD (2815-474-3743 4381490 09367 [ENGINE, DIESEL EA| 1
24111 |xBOZZ 4255014 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE: AIR CLEANER HOSE EA| 2
[2471] 2 [xBOzZ 4444711 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER: AIR CLEANER TO BLOWER EA| 1
[227] 3 |PAOZZ|5310-616-2793 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: AIR CLEANER MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE EA| 2
[2427]] 4 [PADZzz |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: AIR CLEANER MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 5
[227] 5 |PADZZ |5305-527-4194 MS35291-113 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: AIR CLEANER MTG, EA| 5
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG.
[22 1 6 [xBOZZ 438164 09367 [INDICATOR, SERVICE: AIR CLEANER EA| 1
2411 7 |xBozz 4379921 09367 [ADAPTER, STRAIGHT: SERVICE INDICATOR MTG EA| 1
[227 1 8 [xBOzz, 105133 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, WING: PANEL TO HOUSING MTG EA| 4
[247]] 9 |PAOZZ|5310-044-6543 WASHER, FLAT: PANEL TO HOUSING MTG, EA| 20
3/8 IN.[ SCREW SIZE
[2271] 10 |xBOZZ 185132 09367 [HOOK: PANEL TO HOUSING MTG EA| 4
[2471] 11 [xBOZZ 638712 09367 [BOLT, TEE HEAD: PANEL TO HOUSING MTG, EA| 4
5/16 IN. NC

22




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |[ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/MJUNIT
2411 12 |XDOzz C30078-10 21585 |PANEL ASSEMBLY: FRONT, AIR CLEANER EA|l 1
24 1 13 |PAOZZ C12213-8 21585 |FILTER ELEMENT, INTAKE: AIR CLEANER EA|l 1
24711 14 |XBOZZ C28865 21585 |HOUSING ASSEMBLY: AIR CLEANER EA|l 1
25 111 [XBFzz 4254671 09367 [CLAMP: COOLER ASSEMBLY MTG EA| |
2511 2 |xBOzZ 4444994 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: COOLER ASSEMBLY MTG EA|l 2
25 1 3 [XBOzZ 919766 09367 [CONNECTOR, ELBOW: COOLER LINES EA|l 2
2511 4 |PAFZZ |6115-932-7337 4446019 09367 |COOLER ASSEMBLY: HYDRAULIC FLUID EA|l 1
25 115 [XBOZZ 4255754 09367 ([CLAMP, HOSE EA|l 2
[2511 6 |AFFzz |4720-069-9577 444608 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: COOLER TO ACTUATOR UNIT EA|l 1

LINE, MANUFACTURE FROM'
PAFZZ 4255703 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER C40 IN. REQUIRED) FT| V
XBFZZ 190295-5 00624 [NIPPLE EA|l 2
XBFZZ 1210-5 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA|l 2
25 | 7 |[PAFZz |4720-069-9399 4446086 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: COOLER TO TANK LINE, EA|l 1
MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ 4255701 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (18 IN. REQUIRED) FT| V
XBFZZ 920870 09367 [NIPPLE EA|l 1
XBFZZ 920530 09367 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA|l 1
XBFZZ 919768 09367 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA|l 2
2511 8 |pPAOZZ 919767 09367 |[ELBOW, PIPE: OIL TANK TO COOLER LINE AT TANK EA|l 1
2511 9 [PAOZZ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: HYDRAULIC PUMP MTG, EA|l 3
5/16-18 THD SIZE
25 || 10 [PAOZZ |5310-010-3320 904205 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: HYDRAULIC PUMP MTG, EA|l 3
5/16 TN SCREW SIZE
28] 11 |PAOZZ |5330-701-3424 4376605 09367 [GASKET: HYDRAULIC PUMP MTG EA
25 112 [xBOZZ 4377121 09367 [YOKE: HYDRAULIC PUMP EA
(251 13 |PAOZZ |5310-275-5512 MS35691-410 | 96906 |[NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: RESILIENT MOUNT MTG, EA
1/4-20 THD SIZE
[25] 14 |PAOZZ |5310-595-5437 WASHER, FLAT: RESILIENT MOUNT MTG, 1/4 IN. EA
SCREW SIZE
[251 15 |PAOZZ |5310-550-1645 MS55691-510 (96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TANK STOP MTG, EA|l 2
5/16-18 THD SIZE
25 | 16 [PAOZZ |5306-272-1804 BOLT, MACHINE: TANK STOP MTG, 5/16-11 THD SIZE, EA|l 2
1-3/8 IN LG
25 | 17 [PAOZZ |5305-012-2201 MS35291-69 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ACTUATOR SUPPORT MTG, EA| 4
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 2-3/4 IN LG
[257 1 18 |PAOZZ 917356 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: ACTUATOR SUPPORT MTG, EA|l 2
3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[25] 19 |PAOZZ |5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT: ACTUATOR SUPPORT MTG, EA| 4
3/8 IN SCREW SIZE
2511 20 |PAOZZ 916622 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: LEVER BEARING ANGLE MTG EA|l 2
25 121 |XBOZZ 924657 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: LEVER BEARING EA|l 2
ANGLE MTG
25 [1 22 |XBOZZ 4444732 09367 [SUPPORT ASSEMBLY: HYDRAULIC TANK EA|l 1
[25] 23 |PAOZZ |2920-362-7209 1440115S-8 09367 |DAMPENER: TANK MTG EA| 4
25 [1 24 |XBOZZ 4446094 09367 [STOP: HYDRAULIC TANK MTG EA|l 2
25 || 25 |AOFZz |4720-069-9380 4444886 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: HYDRAULIC PUMP TO TANK EA|l 1
LINE, MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ |4720-069-9337 4255369 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (14 IN. REQUIRED) FT| V

23




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT

XBFZZ |2410-930-0276 920303 09367 [NIPPLE EA| 2
XBFzZZ 919076 09367 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 2
[257[]1 26 |xBOZZ 919206 09367 [ELBOW: TANK TO PUMP LINE, AT TANK EA| 1
5[] 27 |xBOZZ 919195 09367 ([ELBOW: HYDRAULIC PUMP TO TANK LINE, AT PUMP EA| 1
[257]] 28 |PAOZZ |2990-247-9858 4390410 09367 [PUMP, HYDRAULIC TRANSFER EA| 1
2511 29 |xBOZZ 622619 09367 [STRAP ASSEMBLY: OIL TANK MTG EA| 2
[251] 30 {xBOZzZZ 4444724 09367 [TANK, OIL, HYDRAULIC EA| 1
[25711 31 |AOFZZz |4720-422-9747 4446108 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: HYDRAULIC PUMP TO EA| 1
ACTUATOR, MANUFACTURE FROM
PAFZZ 4255367 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (12 IN REQUIRED) FT| V
XBFzZZ 2411-4 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 2
XBFzZzZ 1210-4 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
251 32 |XBOZZ 919140 09367 [CONNECTOR: HYDRAULIC PUMP TO ACTUATOR LINE EA| 1
[257[1 33 |PAOZZ 44918 13174 |ELBOW, PIPE, STREET: HYDRAULIC PUMP TO EA| 1
ACTUATOR LINE, AT PUMP
[257[]1 34 |xBOZZ 4461728 09367 [BEARING: ACTUATOR LEVER EA| 2
5[] 35 |PAOZZ 916604 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: LEVER BEARING ANGLE MTG EA| 1
[25[1 36 |xBOZZ 4446100 09367 [ANGLE: LEVER BEARING, CONNECTING EA| 1
[25_[] 37 |PAOZZ 920437 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ACTUATOR, LEVER ADJUSTING EA| 2
[251] 31 {xBOZzZZ 4446101 09367 [STUD, PLAIN: ACTUATOR LEVER MTG EA| 1
2511 39 |PAOZZ 917400 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ACTUATOR MTG EA| 2
[251] 40 (XBOZZ 4446096 09367 [SUPPORT, ACTUATOR EA| 1
PAOZZ [5306-167-4129 BOLT, MACHINE: OIL TANK SUPPORT MTG, EA| 4
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 0 IN LG.
XBOZZ |6115-256-6459 4446110 09367 [COVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL: CANVAS EA
PAOZZ 920539 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD EA
PAOZZ [5305-144-5825 M355265-84 96906 |SCREW, MACHINE: OIL TANK STRAP, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, EA
1-1/4 IN LG
[25°] 41 |PAOHD|611-925-9744 3201560G13 (79500 [ACTUATING UNIT, HYDRAULIC EA| 1
[267] 1 |PAHZZ |5330-620-7130 196A877H01 | 79500 |GASKET: RECEPTACLE EA| 1
[267 1 2 |[xBHzZ 17D6703H10 [79500 [RECEPTACLE EA| 1
[267] 3 |PAHZZ |5305-531-0298 MS3625-14 |96906 |SCREW, MACHINE: NO 4-40, THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG. EA| 11
[26711 4 (PAHZZ WASHER, LOCK: NO. 4 SCREW SIZE EA| 11
2615 |PAHZzZ AN500-2-3 88044 [SCREW, MACHINE: NO 2-56 THD SIZE EA| 2
[267]] 6 [PAHZZ |3310-014-0742 AN935-2 88044 (WASHER, LOCK: NO 2 SCREW SIZE EA| 2
[26 1] 7 |PAHZZz,|6113-055-085- 2968931H02 | 79500 |LINK EA| 1
[267]] 8 |[PAHZZ |5330-196-5368 1781497 79500 |PACKING, PREFORMED EA| 1
[26] 9 |PAHZZ |2990-966-9165 296928C01 | 79500 |PLUG ASSEMBLY, FILTER EA| 1
[267] 10 [PAHZZ |5330-055-0847 1 96A856H11 |79500 [PACKING, PREFORMED: FILTER PLUG EA| 1
[26 11 11 |PAHZZ |6115-055-0846 1706703H07 |79500 |RECEPTACLE EA| 1
[26]] 12 (PAHZZ AN500-B-8 88044 [SCREW, MACHINE: NO 8-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG EA| 1
[26 11 13 |xBHZZ 2968930H01 | 79500 |BLOCK EA| 1
2611 14 (PAHZZ 208A536G06 (79500 [SETSCREW NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 1/4 IN. LG EA| 3
[26 ] 15 |PAHZZ |6115-055-0849 210A011HO02 (79500 [WASHER, FELT EA| 1

24




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
261 16 |XBHZZ 3504807H01 (79500 [COVER EA| 1
[26] 17 |PAHZZ |5305-660-3232 SCREW, CAP, ROUND SOCKET HEAD: COVER MTG, EA| 3

NO. 10-32 THD, 3/4IN. LG
[26] 18 |PAHZZ |5310-012-0391 WASHER, LOCK COVER, NO. 10 SCREW SIZE EA| 5
[26] 19 |PAHZZ |5330-678-0744 2968960H01 | 79500 |GASKET: COVER EA| 1
[267[] 20 [xBHzZ 296B931HO01 (79500 [PLATE EA| 1
[26°]] 21 |PAHZZ 550D260H06 (79500 [BLOCK, VALVE EA| 1
[26]]1 22 [xBHZZ 196A158H10 (79500 [UNION EA| 1
[26] 23 |PAHZZ |4320-076-2656 415C461H03 (79500 [PISTON EA| 1
[267] 24 [PAHZZ |5365-907-2684 18D8298H15 |79300 [RING, RETAINING EA| 2
[26 11 25 |xBHZZ 296B927H01 |79500 |WASHER EA| 2
[267] 26 [PAHZZ |5330-599-2619 196A856H05 |79500 [PACKING, PREFORMED: PISTON EA| 2
[26] 27 |PAHZZ |5530-948-7139 196A856H13 | 79500 |PACKING, PREFORMED: COLLAR EA| 2
[267] 28 [XBHZZ |6115-055-0850 296B932H01 (79500 [COLLAR EA| 2
[26] 29 |PAHZZ |6115-585-1816 31D8947H01 (79500 [SPACER, SLEEVE EA| 2
[267] 30 [PAHZZ |2990-649-9478 31D8941H01 [79500 |VALVE, CONTROL EA| 2
[26] 31 |PAHZZ |4730-679-1380 31D8952H02 (79500 [RESTRICTOR BOTTOM EA| 2
261 32 [PAHZZ |5330-678-0745 1781496 79500 |PACKING, PREFORMED EA| 6
[26 ] 33 |PAHZZ |4730-679-1379 31D8953H02 (79500 |[RESTRICTOR TOP EA| 2
[26°] 34 |PAHZZ |6115-649-9479 31D8949101 (79500 [NEEDLE, VALVE EA| 2
[26] 35 |PAHZZ |5945-679-1381 415C47CGO01 (79500 | CORE AND ARMATURE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
261 36 |PAHZZ 1781480 79500 |SETSCREW EA| 2
[267[1 37 |PAHZZ AN340-6 88044 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: NO, 6-32 THD SIZE EA| 2
[267]l 38 |PAHZZ |6115-678-0745 1781496 79500 |PACKING, PREFORMED EA| 1
39 [PAHZZ |5305-622-9483 MS35625-81 |96906 |SCREW, MACHINE: 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG. EA| 1
PAHZZ [5330-055-0848 196A877H02 |79500 [GASKET: RECEPTACLE EA| 1
XAHZZ 156X2 79500 |PIN, ROLL: .156 OD X 2 IN. LG. EA| 1
PAHZZ 210A007H02 |79500 [PLUG EA| 2
PAHZZ (5305-207-0177 AN500-10-1 88044 |SCREW, MACHINE NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG. EA| 2
PAHZZ 208A537G05 |79500 [SETSCREW SOCKET HEAD, CUP POINT, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
THD SIZE, 3/16 IN. LG.
PAHZZ (6115-966-9166 415C464G02 79500 [TRANSDUCER EA| 1
XBHZZ 32D1513444 (79500 |TUBING, INSULATION: .118 IN. ID, 1/2 IN. LG EA| 4
XBHZZ 196A851H20 (79500 [UNION EA| 1
PAHZZ (5310-010-6496 AN935-8 8844 [(WASHER, LOCK: NO. 1 SCREW SIZE EA| 1
PAHZZ (5310-010-3319 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 1
271 1 |[PAOZzz|5310-275-5512 MS35691-410 | 96906 |[NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON CLAMP MTG TO SUPPORT AND EA| 2
GOVERNOR MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE
Bz 1 2 |pAOZZ MS35291-5 96906 |SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER CLAMP MTG TO SUPPORT, EA| 2
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG.
2711 3 |PAOZZ MS35291-67 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: SUPPORT MT, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 2-1/4 IN. LG.
27l PAOZZ [5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: SUPPORT MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA
A PAOZZ 4446082 09367 [SUPPORT GOVERNOR MTG EA

25




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[27] 6 |PAOZZ|5305-012-1913 MS35291-10 |96906 |SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: GOVERNOR MTG TO CLAMP, EA| 1

1-1/4 IN LG
[27 11 7 [(xBOzz 4446090 09367 [CLAMP ASSEMBLY: GOVERNOR MTG EA| 1
271 8 |xBOZZ 4446093 09367 [ANTI-SQUEAK: GOVERNOR CLAMP EA| 1
[27] 9 [PAOZZz|2990-471-0200 4446045 09367 [ADAPTER, GOVERNOR EA| 1
XBFzZZ 916634 09367 [NIPPLE EA| 1
[277]] 10 [PAOFF |6115-023-5048 4446051 09367 [GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY: OVERSPEED EA| 1
28711 1 |PAFzz SE156-SA1 |78381 |SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: GOVERNOR CAP EA| 3
[287]] 2 [PAFzz |5310-515-8058 SE56 78388 |WASHER, FLAT: GOVERNOR CAP EA| 3
281 3 |XBFzz SA27K 78388 |BODY, GOVERNOR EA| 1
281 4 [PAFzz |5530-194-3713 SE234 78388 |PACKING, PREFORMED: GOVERNOR BODY EA| 1
[287 11 5 |PAFzz SE1SS6-2B |78388 [SCREW, MACHINE: DUST COVER MTG EA| 3
2871 6 |XBFzz SA64G 78388 |STUD, RESET EA| 1
2871 7 |xXBFzz SE33 78388 |SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION RESET BUTTON EA| 1
28711 8 |PAFzz SE56R 78388 |SCREW, MACHINE: GOVERNOR CAP EA| 3
2871 9 [XBFzz SA654MA 78388 |COVER, DUST EA| 1
287[1 10 |PAFzZ SE215 78388 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: ELECTRICAL EA| 4
CONNECTOR MTG
28711 11 |PAFzZ SE161-1D 78388 |SCREW, MACHINE: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR MTG EA| 4
[287] 12 [XBFzz |5935-721-0490 MS3102R18 |96906 |CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: GOVERNOR LEADS EA| 1
-1P
[287]] 13 [XBFzz SE220A 78388 |LEAD, ELECTRICAL EA| 10
[287]] 14 |XBFzz SE662 78388 |RING, RETAINING EA| 1
2811 15 [XBFzz SE434 78388 |GROMMET, RUBBER GOVERNOR CAP EA| 1
[287]1 16 |XBFzz SA132 78388 |NUT ASSEMBLY EA| 3
281 17 |PAFzz SE260A 78388 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: NUT ASSEMBLY EA| 3
[287]] 18 [XBFZzZ |2990-732-3244 SE250 78388 |CAP, SPRING EA| 3
281 19 |XBFzz SE253-1-2 78388 |SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1
[287[] 20 |XBFzz SE246E 78388 |HOUSING, SPRING EA| 3
287l 21 |xBFzz SE273A 78388 |PIN, SPRING EA| 3
[287]] 22 |PAFzz SE223A 78388 |SCREW, MACHINE: GOVERNOR CAP EA| 3
287 23 |PAFzZ SE11 78388 |WASHER, LOCK: GOVERNOR CAP EA| 3
[287]] 24 |PAFzz SE289E 78388 |WASHER: GOVERNOR CAP EA| 1
[287]1 25 |xBFzZz SE288E 78388 |WASHER: GOVERNOR CAP EA| 1
[287]] 26 |PAFzz SA315V 78388 |SWITCH ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[287[1 27 |xBFzz SAT76E 78388 |ROTOR ASSEMBLY GOVERNOR EA| 1
[287]] 28 |xBFzz SE94TNM 78388 |CAP, GOVERNOR EA| 1
XBFzZzZ SE402 78388 |SPACER EA| 1
XBFZZ |2990-732-3270 SE253-1 78388 |SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1
XBFZZ |2990-732-0798 SE243-2 78388 |SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1
[29 11 1 [PAOZZ MS35291-112 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD PRIMARY AND SECONDARY EA| 4
BRACKET MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-3/8 IN. LG
29 2 [PAOZzz|5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK PRIMARY AND SECONDARY BRACKET MTG EA| 4
AND FILTER HEAD TO BRACKET MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE

26




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[297]] 3 |AOFZzz |4720-069-932 4390150 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER FILTER HEAD TO TRANSFER EA| 1
PUMP, MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ 4390153 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (16 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBOzz 185261-6 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
XBOzz 185396-6 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
XBOzz 1210-6 00624 [NUT: HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
[297]] 4 |AFFzz |4720-069-9339 4444830 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: FILTER HEAD TO INJECTOR EA| 1
PUMP, MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ (4712-069-9337 4235369 09367 [NOSE, RUBBER (14 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBOzz 2411-8 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 2
XBOzz 1210- 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
[29 1 5 [xBOZZ 919172 09367 [CONNECTOR: FILTER HEAD EA| 1
291 6 |xBOZZ 919063 09367 [CONNECTOR: AT FILTER HEAD FLARE TYPE, 1/2 IN. EA| 2
TUBE SIZE, ONE END, 3/8 IN. NPT OTHER END
291 7 |pPAOZZ MS51967-13 |96906 |[NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: PRIMARY AND SECONDARY FILTER EA| 2
TO BRACKET MTG 1/2-13 THD SIZE
29711 8 |xBOzZ 4387939 09367 [BRACKET, ANGLE: PRIMARY AND SECONDARY FILTER MTG EA
XBOzz 43900113 09367 [FILTER ASSEMBLY, FUEL: SECONDARY (INCLUDES EA
COMPONENTS OF PARTS KIT, FSN 2910-943-5433)
2911 9 |PAOZZ MS35291-1 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD SLEEVE NUT, 1/4-20 EA| 1
THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG.
297 10 |xBOZZ 32040 13800 |GASKET: SCREW EA| 1
[297[]1 11 |xBOZZ 4319113 09367 [NUT, SLEEVE EA| 1
[297]l 12 |PAOZZ |5330-285-3825 32014 13800 |GASKET: SLEEVE NUT EA| 1
[297]] 13 |PAOZZ PR150 13800 |FILTER ELEMENT, FLUID PRESSURE EA| 1
[297] 14 |KBOZZ 4040013 09367 [GASKET (SEE PARTS KIT, FSN 2910-943-5433) EA| 1
[2971] 15 (xAO0zz 24083 13800 |RETAINER, SPRING EA| 1
297l 16 |xA0zz 20448 13800 |SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1
[2971] 17 [KBOZZ 4336081 09367 [GASKET (SEE PARTS KIT, FSN 2910-943-5433) EA| 1
29711 18 |KBOZZ 4336082 09367 (WASHER (SEE PARTS KIT, FSN 2910-943-5433) EA| 1
[2971] 19 (xA0zz 23880 13800 |GUIDE: FILTER
29711 20 |xBOZZ 912415 09367 [COCK, DRAIN EA| 1
XBOzz 4390030 09367 [FILTER ASSEMBLY, FUEL: PRIMARY EA| 1
[29711 21 |PAOZZ |2910-926-4245 8100311 13800 |FILTER ELEMENT, FLUID PRESSURE EA| 1
[297]] 22 (xBOZzZZ 4051485 09367 [GUIDE: FILTER EA| 1
XBOzz 32040 13800 |GASKET: SCREW EA| 1
PADZZ (5330-285-3825 32014 13800 |GASKET: SLEEVE NUT EA| 1
PAOZZ 4389113 09367 [NUT, SLEEVE EA| 1
PADZZ (5305-543-2717 MS35291-1 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: SLEEVE NUT, 1/4-20 EA| 1
THD SIZE, 3/8 IN LG
XBOzz 4389051 09367 [HEAD ASSEMBLY, FILTER PRIMARY AND SECONDARY EA| 1
[297]] 23 |PAOZZ 918887 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: FILTER HEAD, TOP EA| 2
297l 24 |PADZZ 920333 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: FILTER HEAD, END EA| 2
[297]] 25 |PAOZZ 919134 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: FILTER HEAD, SIDE EA| 2
29711 26 |xA0zz 4388996 09367 (HEAD FILTER EA| 1
XBOzz 917957 09367 [CAP, PROTECTIVE EA| 1

27



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0 @ ® Q) ®) Q) M) ®

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |[ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/MJUNIT
XBOzz 4255756 09367 |[CLAMP, HOSE: SELECTOR VALVE TO AUXILIARY FUEL LINE EA|l 1

HOSE ASSEMBLY
(3011 2 |pPAOZZ 916621 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: CAP RETAINING CHAIN MTG EA|l 1
30 |1 3 |PAOZZ 924653 09367 [SCREW, MACHINE: CAP RETAINING CHAIN MTG EA|l 1
[30 11 4 |xBOZzZ 4444726 09367 |CAP, PIPE: AUXILIARY FUEL CONNECTIONS EA|l 2
30 [1 5 |XBOZZ 919778 09367 [CONNECTOR EA| 5
30 [16 |PAOZZ 919206 09367 [ELBOW, PIPE EA|l 9
30 |1 7 |AFFzz 4444842 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER AUXILIARY FUEL CONNECTION, EA|l 1
TO TANK, MANUFACTURE PROM:
PAFZZ (4720-069-9137 4255369 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (20 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBFZZ 2411-8 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA|l 2
XBFZZ 1210-1 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA|l 2
30 []1 8 |XBOZZ 919063 09367 [CONNECTOR EA| 4
(3001 9 |AOFZzZ |4720-069-9339 4444850 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP TO EA|l 2
SELECTOR VALVE TEE AND FUEL SELECTOR VALVE TO
AUXILIARY FUEL CONNECTION, MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ 4444831 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (14 IN. REQUIRED FOR EACH HOSE FT| V
ASSEMBLY, APPROXIMATELY)
XBFZZ 24111- 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 4
XBFZZ 1210-8 00624 [NUT, NOSE COUPLING EA| 4
(301 10 |AFFzZz 4444032 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMPS TO FUEL EA| 3
FILTER AND SELECTOR VALVE TO TANK, MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ (4720-069-9337 4255369 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (50 IN. REQUIRED FOR EACH HOSE FT| V
ASSEMBLY, APPROXIMATELY)
XBHZZ 2411-1 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA
XBFZZ 210-1 00624 [NUT, NOSE COUPLING EA
30 | 11 |PAOZz |5310-905-0762 MS51967-3 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: SELECTOR VALVE MTG, EA|l 2
1/4-20 THD SIZE
30 | 12 |PAOZZ |5305-018-7979 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER': SELECTOR VALVE MTG, EA|l 2
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG.
30 [] 13 |XBOZZ MS35932 96906 |VALVE: FUEL SELECTOR EA|l 1
[30 1] 14 |PAOZZ 921990 09367 |TEE, PIPE: AT SELECTOR VALVE EA
30 || 15 |AOFZZ |[4720-069-9349 4444354 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP TO EA
SELECTOR VALVE TEE, MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ (4720-069-9337 4255369 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (8 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBFZZ 2411-8 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA|l 2
XBFZZ 1210-3 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA|l 2
[30[1 16 |PAOZZ 922172 09167 |[ELBOW PIPE: TO NOSE EA| 10
(30 17 |XBOZZ 919097 09367 [COUPLING: AT ELECTRIC FUEL PUMPS EA
30 [] 18 |XBOZZ 4444819 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP, EA|l 2
TOP TO BOTTOM
30 | 19 |PAOZZ |5310-761-6882 MS51967-2 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP MTG, EA| 8
1/4-20 THD SIZE
30 | 20 |PAOZZ |5305-207-0912 MS35211-5 96906 |SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP MTG, EA| 8
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN LG
[(30] 21 |PAOZZ|2910-930-9567 MS51321-2 96906 |PUMP, FUEL ELECTRICAL EA| 4
30 | 22 |PAOZZ |5310-732-0552 MS51967-0 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP BRACKET EA| 3
MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE
30 | 23 |PAOZZ |5305-012-2126 MS35291-59 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP EA| 3
BRACKET MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN LG

28



TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[30[] 24 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 904206 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP BRACKET MTG, EA| 3
3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[30[] 25 (xBOZzZZ 4444816 09367 [BRACKET: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMPS MTG EA| 1
30126 |PAOZZ COVER EA|l 4
[30]] 27 [PAOZZz |5330-763-9322 479136 72850 |GASKET COVER EA| 4
[3011 28 |PAOZZ |2910-893-6402 479135 72850 |FILTER SCREEN EA| 4
[30[] 29 (xBOZzZZ 4255738 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE: DAY TANK TO FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[301]1 30 |xBOZZ 923178 09567 [CONNECTOR EA|l 5
[30]] 31 [AOFzz |4720-069-9374 4444850 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: DAY TANK TO FUEL LINE, EA| 1
MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ (4720-069-9575 4255368 09367 [HOSE RUBBER (3 FT 6 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBOzz 2411-6 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 2
XBOZZ |4730-975-8084 1210-6 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
[30[1 32 [xBOZZ 919136 09167 [ELBOW, PIPE TO HOSE: DAY TANK TO HOSE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[30°]l 33 |AOFZzZ |4720-069-9573 4444846 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: FUEL FILTER TO SOLENOID EA| 2
VALVE ELBOW, MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ (4720-069-9337 4255369 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (12 IN REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBFzZ 2411-8 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 2
XBFzZzZ 1210-8 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
[30[] 34 [xBOZzZZ 917368 09367 [NIPPLE, PIPE EA| 2
[301] 35 |xBOZZ 917367 09367 [TEE, PIPE: AT DAY TANK FUEL FILTER EA|l 2
[30[] 36 [xBOZzZZ 4446118 09367 [CONNECTION ASSEMBLY, RESTRICTOR EA| 1
XBOzz 919778 09367 [CONNECTOR EA| 1
XBOzz 4446119 09367 [RESTRICTOR EA| 1
[30 [l 57 |AOFzz 4446103 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: TRANSFER PUMP, EA
MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ 4255701 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (16 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBFzZzZ 920155 09367 [NIPPLE EA| 2
XBFzZZ 920530 09367 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
XBFzZZ 919768 09367 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
[30°[1 38 |PAOZZ 921104 09367 [TEE, PIPE: AT TRANSFER PUMP EA| 2
[30[] 39 |xBOZZ 919135 09367 [ELBOW, PIPE: AT TRANSFER PUMP EAl 1
[30°]] 40 [AOFzz |4720-069-9352 4444848 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER FUEL FILTER TO INJECTOR EA| 2
PUMP AND DAY TANK TO TRANSFER PUMP TEE,
MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ (4720-069-9337 4255369 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (24 IN. REQUIRED FOR EACH HOSE FT| V
ASSEMBLY, APPROXIMATELY)
XBFzZZ 2411-8 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 4
XBFzZZ 1210-8 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 4
[30[] 41 {xBOZZ 4255022 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE: PRIMARY FUEL FILTER DRAIN HOSE EA| 2
[3011 42 |PAOZZ |4720-069-9376 4446055 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER: PRIMARY FUEL FILTER DRAIN EA| 1
[30[] 43 [xBDZZ 4444845 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY: PRIMARY FUEL FILTER DRAIN EA| 1
[30 11 44 |PAOZZ 4251913 09367 [VALVE: PRIMARY FUEL FILTER DRAIN EAl 1
45 [PAOZZ |4810-943-9726 HTX82624 14403 |VALVE, SOLENOID: FILTER TO DAY TANK LINE AND FILTER EA| 2
TO INJECTION PUMP
[30°[ 46 |PAOZZ |4730-278-3553 916633 09367 [NIPPLE, PIPE: SOLENOID VALVE LINE EA| 1

29



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[30[147 |xBOZZ 920779 09367 [BUSHING, PIPE SOLENOID VALVE LINE EA| 1
[30[] 48 |xBOZZ 917715 09367 [ELBOW, PIPE EA| 2
[30°[] 49 |PADZZz 901784 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: AT FUEL FILTER TEE EA| 1
301 50 |PAOZZ 19500 04034 [SWITCH, FLOAT: DAY TANK EA| 1
51 |PAOZZ [5310-905-0762 M551967-3 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON DAY TANK MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA| 4
[30] 52 |PAOZZ|5305-042-4203 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER DAY TANK MTG, EA| 4

1/4-20 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG.
[301] 53 |xBDZZ 4444752 09367 [TANK, FUEL: DAY EA| 1
[30]] 54 [XBOZz |4820-276-9041 MS35782 96906 COCK, DRAIN: DAY TANK DRAIN EA| 1
-6-3-8
30155 |PAOZZ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: FUEL FILTER BRACKET MTG AND EA| 4
FILTER TO BRACKET MTG, DAY TANK, 3/8-16 THD SIZE
3011 56 |PAOZZ SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: FILTER BRACKET MTG AND EA| 4
FILTER TO BRACKET MTG, DAY TANK, 3/8-16 THD SIZE,
1-3/8 IN LG.
[(30°] 57 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: FUEL FILTER BRACKET MTG AND FILTER EA| 4
TO BRACKET MTG, DAY TANK, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[30[1 58 |xBOZZ 4446050 09367 [BRACKET: FUEL FILTER MTG, DAY TANK EA| 1
[30[159 |[PAOZZ 4444725 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, FUEL AUXILIARY EA| 1
XBOzz 919063 09367 [ELBOW EA| 1
PAOZZ 919840 09367 [PLUG, PIPE EA| 3
[3011 60 |xBOZZ 4444701 09367 [FILTER ASSEMBLY FUEL DAY TANK (INCLUDES COMPONENTS EA| 1
OF PARTS KIT, FSN 2910-943-5433)
[30] 61 |PAOZZ |5305-543-2717 MS35291-1 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: SLEEVE NUT, 1/4-20 EA| 1
THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG.
[31 1 2 [xBOZZ 32040 13800 |GASKET: CAPSCREW EA
R 3 |pPAOZZ 19001 13800 |NUT, SLEEVE: FILTER HEAD EA
[31]] 4 |PADZZ |5330-285-3825 32014 13100 |GASKET: SLEEVE NUT
311 5 |xBOzZ 04262 13800 |HEAD: FILTER EA| 1
[31[1 6 |KFOzz R10 13100 |FILTER ELEMENT, FLUID PRESSURE (SEE PARTS KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2910-943-5433)
[31 ] 7 [KFOzz 4040013 09367 [GASKET (SEE PARTS KIT, FSN 2910-943-5433) EA| 1
E1 1 XAOZz 23880 13800 |GUIDE: FILTER EA| 1
[31 ] 9 (xAo0zz 24083 13800 |RETAINER, SPRING EA| 1
[31] 10 |XAOZz |5360-302-0866 28041 13800 |SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1
[31]] 11 [KFOzz 4336081 09367 [GASKET (SEE PARTS KIT, FSN 2910-943-5433) EA| 1
[31 ]l 12 |KFOzz 4336082 09367 (WASHER (SEE PARTS KIT, FSN 2910-943-5433) EA| 1
3101 13 (xBOZZ 62002 13800 |COCK, DRAIN EA| 1
[B1]] 14 |xA0zz 83199 13800 |BODY, FILTER, FUEL EA| 1
PADZZ (2910-943-5433 11735PR150 [13800 [PARTS KIT, FLUID PRESSURE SECONDARY AND DAY EA| 2
TANK FILTER
297l 13 |KFOZzZ PR150 13800 |FILTER ELEMENT. FLUID PRESSURE EA| 1
[297]] 14 |KFOZzz 4040013 09367 [GASKET EA| 1
297l 17 |KFOzZ 4336081 09367 [GASKET EA| 1
[297]] 18 |KFOZzz 4336082 09367 (WASHER EA| 1
311 6 |KFOzz PR150 13800 |FILTER ELEMENT, FLUID PRESSURE EA| 1
[31 1] 7 [KFOzz 4040013 09367 [GASKET EA| 1
[31 ]l 11 |KFOzz 4336081 09367 [GASKET EA| 1

30




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[31]] 12 |KFOzz 4336012 09367 (WASHER EA| 1
3211 |AOFzz MS28741-4 |96906 |[HOSE ASSEMBLY: HYDRAULIC PUMP TO FILTER, EA| 1

-0320 MANUFACTURE FROM
PAFZZ (4720-639-9907 MILHB794 81349 [HOSE, RUBBER (30 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBFZZ |4730-842-2200 MS24587-4 196906 |END FITTING EA| 2
321 2 |pPAOZzZz AN919-6D 88044 |FITTING, REDUCER EA| 2
[327]] 3 [PAOZZz|5330-804-5695 921885 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED EA| 2
[327] 4 |XBOZZ |1650-288-6908 MS28720-6 |96906 |FILTER, HYD, LINE TYPE EA| 1
[327]] 5 [PAOZZz|4330-542-2060 ANG62352A 18044 |FILTER ELEMENT EA| 1
[327] 6 |PAOZZ|3310-761-6882 MS51967-2  |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON EA| 2
(327 7 [PAOZZz|5310-582-5965 MS35338-44 96906 |WASHER, LOCK EA| 1
[327] 8 |PAOZZ|5305-071-2236 MS90725-15 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD EA| 2
(327 9 |PAOZZ|5310-809-4038 MS27183-10 |96906-|\WASHER, FLAT EA| 2
XBOzz MS28720-6 |09367 |FILTER KIT, HYD, OIL EA| 1
(321 10 |PAOZZ MS51922-57 96906 |NUT, SELF LOCKING EA| 1
[327[1 11 |xBOZZ 13214E7465 |97403 [BRACKET, FILTER MOUNTING EA| 1
[327] 12 |PAOZZ |5305-939-9204 MS90725-187 | 96906 BCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD EA| 1
3311 |PAOZZ MS35291-111 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD HOSE RETAINING CLAMP MTG, EA| 1
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG.
[337]] 2 [PAOZZz|5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: HOSE RETAINING CLAMP MTG, EA| 1
1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
[337]] 3 [XBOZzz |5340-148-3795 4388583 09367 [CLAMP: HOSE ASSEMBLY RETAINING EA| 2
[337] 4 |PAOZZ|5305-012-2126 MS35291-59 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: HOSE ASSEMBLY MTG, AND EA| 8
REAR BONNET FLANGE MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG.
[337]] 5 |[PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: INTAKE MANIFOLD BONNETS AND PIPE EA| 30
FLANGES MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[337]] 6 [KFOZzz |5330-962-6834 4335578 09367 [GASKET: HOSE FLANGE AT FRONT BONNET (SEE KIT, EA| 3
FSN 5330-943-1478)
[337]1 7 |AOFzz 4390412 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER FRONT BONNET TO MANIFOLD, EA| 1
MANUFACTURE FROM
PBOZZ 7481-165 00624 [FLANGE, PIPE EA| 2
PAFZZ 4255698 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (26 IN REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBFzZzZ 185444-16 00624 [NIPPLE, ELBOW EA| 1
XBFzZZ 924762 09367 [NIPPLE, ELBOW EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 1210-16 00624 [SOCKET EA| 2
[337] 8 |AOFZzz |4720-422-9843 141390215 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER FRONT BONNET TO WATER PUMP, EA| 1
MANUFACTURE FROM
XBOzz 74181-165 00624 [FLANGE, PIPE EA| 1
PAFZZ 4235698 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (9-1/2 IN REQUIRED) FT| V
XBFzZzZ 185261-16 00624 [NIPPLE, ELBOW EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 185444-16 00624 [NIPPLE, ELBOW EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 1210-16 00624 [SOCKET EA| 2
331 9 |xBOZZ 919064 09367 [CONNECTOR: MALE 1 IN EA| 1
[337] 10 [PAOZZz |5305-527-4193 M535291-11 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: FLANGED ELBOW MTG, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN LG
[337]] 11 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: FLANGED ELBOW MTG, 1/2 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[337[]1 12 [xBOZZ 4387696 09367 [ELBOW, FLANGE: TURBO AIR OUTLET EA| 1

31




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
33 || 13 |KFOZZ |2815-352-3257 4361551 09367 [GASKET: INTAKE MANIFOLD ELBOW (SEE KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2815-946-4316)

[3371] 14 |PAOZZ 920525 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: FLANGED ELBOW, 3/4 IN. NPT, EA| 1
HEXAGON HEAD

[337] 15 [PAOZZ |5305-527-4194 MS35291-113 |96906 |SCREW, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON HEAD: INTAKE EA| 12
MANIFOLD MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG.

[337]] 16 |PAOZZ |5310-197-3316 WASHER, FLAT INTAKE MANIFOLD MTG, 1/2 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 12
33 || 17 |KFOZZz |5330-913-3935 4387697 09367 [GASKET: INTAKE MANIFOLD MTG (SEE KIT, EA| 6
FSN 2815-946-4316)

33 || 18 |XBOZZ |5340-757-6121 4311998 09367 [CLIP, TUBE: DRAIN TUBE RETAINING EA
33 ]| 19 |XBOZZ 5340-131-9718 4381997 09367 [CLIP, TUBE: DRAIN TUBE RETAINING EA
33 [] 20 |XBOZZ 912415 09367 [COCK, DRAIN: INTAKE MANIFOLD DRAIN TUBE, EA
1/4 IN. NPT
(3371 21 |XBOZZ 4188933 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY: CORE ASSEMBLY DRAIN EA| 1
XAOzz 3813994 09367 [MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY EA| 1
XBOzz 917311 09367 [NUT, TUBE COUPLING EA| 6
XBOzz 917108 09367 [SLEEVE EA| 6
XAOzz 4252011 09367 [TUBE EA| 1
33 ] 22 |XBOZZ 920393 09367 [ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, PIPE TO TUBE: DRAIN TUBE TO EA| 6
MANIFOLD, 3/8 IN. NPT
33 | 23 |PAOZZ |5305-018-0129 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: INLET AND OUTLET EA| 12
BONNET, MTG, INTAKE MANIFOLD, 3/8-16 THD SIZE,
1-7/8 IN LG.
33 |1 24 |XBOZZ 4537689 09367 [BONNET: INLET AND OUTLET, INTAKE MANIFOLD EA| 1
[337]] 25 |KFOZZ |5330-925-9610 1387693 09367 [GASKET: INLET AND OUTLET BONNET, INTAKE MANIFOLD EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 5330-943-1478)
[33] 26 |XBOZZ |4820-276-9041 MS35732-6 |96906 |COCK, DRAIN: INTAKE MANIFOLD BONNETS, 3/8 IN EA
33 [] 27 |PAOZZ 920333 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: INLET AND OUTLET BONNET, INTAKE EA
MANIFOLD, 3/8 IN. NPT
33 | 28 |PAOZZ|5305-269 3222 MS35291-72 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD REAR BONNET, EA| 4
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 3-1/2 IN. LG
[337] 29 |PAOZZ |5305-527-3962 MS35291-64 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD REAR SONNET MTG, EA| 8
35/-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG
33 1 30 |xBOZZ 4317631 09367 [BONNET: TAKE MANIFOLD, REAR EA| 1
33 | 31 |KFOZZ |5330-943-5441 41387692 09367 [GASKET: CORE ASSEMBLY (SEE KIT, FSN 5330-948-1470) EA| 2
33 [] 32 |KFOZZ 923605 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED REAR BONNET (SEE KIT, EA
FSN 5330-94B-1478)
[337]] 33 |xBOZZ 4387628 09367 [FLANGE: REAR BONNET EA| 1
[337]] 34 [KFOZzZz |5330-247-4171 4030481 09367 [GASKET: REAR BONNET FLANGE (SEE KIT, EA| 1
FSN 5330-948-1478)
[337[1 35 |xBOZZ 4318925 09367 [CORE ASSEMBLY: INTAKE MANIFOLD EA| 1
33 136 |XBOZZ 4390111 09367 [MANIFOLD, INTAKE EA| 1
PAOZZ 919134 09367 [PLUG, PIPE BOTTOM OF INTAKE MANIFOLD EA| 1
34 | 1 |PAFZz |5305-558-3692 M535291-109 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD GUARD MTG, 1/2-13 EA| 1
THD SIZE, 1IN LG.
34 1] 2 |PAFZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: PUMP BRACKET MTG AND GUARD MTG, EA| 5
1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
(341 3 |XBFzz 4390274 09367 [GUARD: COUPLING ASSEMBLY EA
34 | 4 |PAOZZ|4720-069-9322 4390148 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: OIL SUPPLY, PUMP TO BLOCK EA
(341 5 |XBOZZ 919778 09367 [CONNECTOR: AT BLOCK, FLARE TYPE, 5/16 IN. TUBE EA
SIZE ONE END, 1/4 IN NPT OTHER END

32




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

4

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[342] 6 |PAFZz |5305-527-4193 MS35291-111 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PUMP BRACKET MTC, EA| 4

1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN LG.
[34] 7 |[PAFzz |5305-018-0146 MS35297-86 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PUMP TO BRACKET MTG, EA| 4
7/16-14 THDO SIZE, 1-1/8 IN. LG.
(341 8 |PAFZz |5310-010-3322 904207 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: PUMP TO BRACKET MTG, 7/16 IN. EA| 6
SCREW SIZE
341 9 |PAFzz SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PUMP TO BRACKET MTG, EA| 2
7/16-14 THD SIZE, 1-5/8 IN. LG.
[347]] 10 |XBFzz 4376529 09367 [BRACKET: PUMP MTG EA| 1
[34] 11 |KFOZzZz |5330-618-0801 MS28775-114 196906 |PACKING, PREFORMED: PUMP BRACKET (SEE KIT, EA| 4
FSN 2815-930-6246)
[347[] 12 |XBFzz 4253286 09367 [PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS: BRACKET EA| 2
[347]] 13 |xBFzZz 4379038 09367 [COUPLING, DRAIN: BRACKET EA| 1
[3471] 14 |PAOZZ 918850 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: PUMP BRACKET EA| 1
[3471] 15 |xBOZZ 919766 09367 [CONNECTOR: AT PUMP BRACKET FLARE TYPE, 5/16 IN. EA| 1
TUBE SIZE, ONE END, 1/8 IN. NPT OTHER END
XBOXX 4390054 09367 [COUPLING ASSEMBLY, DRIVE: INJECTOR PUMP EA| 1
[3471] 16 |PAOZZ 916271 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: HUB CLAMP MTG EA| 2
[(347]l 17 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: HUB CLAMP MTC EA| 3
[347[] 18 |PAOZZ 4059015 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: HUB CLAMP MTG EA| 3
32711 19 |PAOZZ 916315 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: HUB CLAMP MTG EA| 1
[347]] 20 {xBOZzZZ 4390055 09367 [CLAMP, HUB: COUPLING ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[347[] 21 [xBOZZ 4059014 09367 [FLANGE: COUPLING ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[347[] 22 |xBOZZ 4255716 09367 [RING, RETAINING: COUPLING ASSEMBLY EA| 2
[3471] 23 (xBOZzZZ 4059013 09367 [SPIDER: RUBBER, COUPLING ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[347]] 24 |xBOZZ 4039012 09367 [HUB, COUPLING: PUMP SIDE EA| 1
34l 25 |PAHZZ MS35291-7 96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TIMING POINTER MTG, EA| 1
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG.
[3471] 26 |xBHZZ 4379077 09367 [POINTER, TIMING EA| 1
[347]l 27 |XBFZZ |5315-011-2139 905845 09367 (KEY, WOODRUFF: COUPLING ASSEMBLY EA| 2
[347]] 28 [XBFzZ |5340-423-4639 4355843 09367 [SEAL, METALLIC EA| 3
[347]1 29 |PAOZZ |2910-789-6563 4337015 09367 VALVE, OVERFLOW: FUEL RETURN EA| 1
[347]] 30 [PAOFH 4390023 09367 [PUMP ASSEMBLY, FUEL INJECTION EA| 1
[35 ]| 1 |PAHZZ |5306-638-1459 BOLT, MACHINE: HOUSING COVER MTG, EA| 9
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
[35 1 2 (PAHZZ WA6-10BL 01843 (WASHER, LOCK: SIDE HOUSING COVER MTG, EA| 9
5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE
35[0 3 |xBHZZ CV76312 01843 [COVER: HOUSING, SIDE EA| 1
[35 1 4 (PAHZZ GA76298 01843 [GASKET: HOUSING COVER EA| 1
[35 1 5 |XBHZZ |2910-216-9782 PG7644 01843 [PLUG: HOUSING ASSEMLY, BOTTOM EA| 6
[35]] 6 |PAHZZ |5330-171-8083 GA76214 01843 [PACKING, PREFORMED: HOUSING ASSEMBLY BOTTON PLUG EA| 6
[35| 7 |PAHZZ |5310-417-2645 WMU2132-1X]01843 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: CAMSHAFT EA| 1
35[0 3 |PAHZzZ WAGB-24 01843 [WASHER, LOCK: CAMSHAFT EA| 1
(351 9 |PAHZZ SC1140-1 01843 [SCREW: BEARING RETAINER PLATE MTG EA| 2
[35°[] 10 |PAHZZ SC1842 01843 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BEARING RETAINER PLATE MTG EA| 2
[35 1] 11 |PAHZZ WAGB-8BL 01843 [WASHER, LOCK: PLATE MTG EA| 4
L350 12 |pAHZZ |5305-606-6620 SC1555 01843 |SCREW EASTENING: BEARING RETAINER PLATE MTG EAl 4

33




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

4

®)

Q)

@)

®)

34

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/MJUNIT
[35]] 13 |PAHZZ WA1551 01843 (WASHER: BEARING RETAINER PLATE MTG EA| 4
[35[] 14 |XBHZZ PL7677-1 01843 [PLATE, RETAINING: CAMSHAFT BEARING EA| 1
[35 ] 15 [xBHZZ PL7676-1 01843 [PLATE, RETAINING: BEARING EA| 1
[35]l 16 |PAHZZ |5305-440-6271 SC1428 01843 [SCREW, MACHINE: BEARING HALF MTG EA| 2
(351 17 |PAHZZ WAS5-10BL 01843 (WASHER, LOCK: BEARING HALF MTG EA| 2
[35°[] 18 |PAHZZ |5310- 25- 6665 WA151B 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: BEARING HALF MTG EA| 2
[35]1 19 |PAHZZ |5330-508-1360 GA5264 01843 [GASKET BEARING HALF MTG EA| 2
[35]] 20 [PAHZZ |2910-475-6647 BG7654 01843 [BEARING, HALF, SLEEVE CAMSHAFT EA| 1
[35°[] 21 [xBHzZ SH76105 01843 [CAMSHAFT INJECTOR PUMP EA| 1
[35_]] 22 |PAHZZ |5330-291-3365 GA76211 01843 [PACKING, PREFORMED CAMSHAFT BEARING EA| 1
[35]] 23 [PAHZZ |5330-145-9580 PK7617 01843 [SEAL, PLAIN CAMSHAFT BEARING EA| 1
[35 | 24 [XBHZZ |5365-596-8752 SR7611-1 01843 [SHIM FLAT, CAMSHAFT BEARING, 0 006 IN. THK EA| V

(AS REQUIRED)

[35| 24 [XBHZZ |2910-440-1481 SR7611-4 01843 [SHIN: CAMSHAFT BEARING 0.004 IN. THK (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[35] 24 |XBHZZ |5365-440-1480 SR7611-5 01843 [SHIM: CAMSHAFT BEARING 0 006 IN. THK (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[35]] 25 |PAHZZ |3110-144-8519 881035 01843 [BEARING, BALL, ANNULAR: CAMSHAFT EA| 2
[35° ]| 26 |PAHZZ |5315-282-0341 NKE6-3X 01843 [KEY, WOODRUFF: CAMSHAFT EA| 1
[35 ] 27 |PAHZZ PK7616 01843 [SEAL, OIL: BEARING RETAINER PLATE EA| 1
35]l 28 |PAHZZ |2910-339-3685 SC76124 01843 |[SCREW, TAPPET EA| 6
[35°]] 29 |PAHZZ |5310-599-4833 GA7611 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: SHELL AND PLUNGER ASSEMBLY EA| 12
39 XBHZZ |2910-522-3483 TP7644A 01843 [TAPPET, FUEL PUMP EA| 6
[35]] 30 [XBHZZ |2910-036-4121 RL768A 01843 [ROLLER ASSEMBLY: TAPPET EA| 1
[35]] 31 [XBHZZ |2910-522-3459 PN7648 01843 [PIN, TAPPET, FLOATING EA| 1
[35[] 32 |xBHZZ GU76117A 01843 [SHELL, TAPPET EA| 1
[35]] 33 [xBHZZ SR7610-2 01843 [SHIM: TAPPET ASSEMBLY (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[35] 33 |XBHZZ |5365-677-5988 SR7610-1 01843 [SHIM: TAPPET ASSEMBLY (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
35l 33 |XBHZZ SR7610-3 01843 [SHIM: TAPPET ASSEMBLY (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[35]] 33 [xBHZZ SR7610-4 01843 [SHIM: TAPPET ASSEMBLY (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[351] 33 |XxBHZZ SR7610-5 01843 [SHIM: TAPPET ASSEMBLY (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[35]l 34 |XBHZZ |5365-598-6610 RG7618 01843 [RING, RETAINING TAPPET ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[35°]] 35 [XBHZzZ |5355-193-1905 KN7610 01843 (KNOB, TAPPET EA| 1
[35]l 36 |PAHZZ |5365-796-8530 SP7656 01843 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION: TAPPET ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[35 ] 37 |(PAHZZ BC76390-3A |01843 |PLUNGER ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[35°]] 38 [XBHZZ |2910-349-7452 GU7692 01843 [SEAT, SPRING, PLUNGER EA| 6
[35_]] 39 |XBHZZ |2910-216-9772 SV7625 01843 [SLEEVE CONTROL' PLUNGER ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[35]] 40 [XBHZZ |2910-281-2531 GU7654 01843 [SEAT, HELICAL COMPRESSION SPRING EA| 6
[35°[] 41 |PAHZZ SC76189 01843 [SCREW, MACHINE: TOOTHED SEGMENT MTG EA| 6
[35_]] 42 |XBHZZ |2910-216-9774 GE764 01843 [TOOTHED SEGMENT: PLUNGER ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[35]] 43 [PAHZZ |5310-599-4848 WMR2041- 01843 |WASHER, FLAT: CONTROL RACK EA| 1

409X
[35[] 44 |XBHZZ PMB12-1X 01843 [BUSHING, SLEEVE: CONTROL RACK EA| 1
[35| 45 |PAHZZ |5305-5374-3638 WSR2196-X 01843 |SETSCREW CONTROL RACK EA| 1
[35]] 46 |xBHZZ RD76225 01843 [RACK, CONTROL EA| 1
L3510 47 IxBHZ7 4041148 09367/+CARPROTECHVEHOLBER EAL—6




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

4

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[35°[] 48 |XxBHzZ NT7664 01843 [NUT, SPECIAL: TAPPET ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[35 1] 49 |XBHZZ HP76563 01843 [HOLDER TAPPET ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[35]] 50 |PAHZZ |5340-051-6946 SP76101 01843 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION VALVE ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[35]] 51 |PAHZZ VA76213A  |01843 [VALVE ASSEMBLY EA| 6
B35 52 |PAHZZ |5330-974-7415 GA1039 01843 [PACKING, PREFORMED VALVE ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[357[] 53 |PAHZZ SC76125 01843 [SETSCREW PLUNGER ASSEMBLY EA| 6
[35 1] 54 |PAOZZ MS20341- 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON ACTUATOR LEVER MTC TO SHAFT, EA| 1

416S 1/4-28 THD SIZE

[35] 55 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3319 WASHER, LOCK ACTUATOR LEVER MTG TO SHAFT, EA| 1

1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE
[35[]1 56 |PAOZZ MS35292-7 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD ACTUATOR LEVER MTG TO EA| 1
SHAFT, 1/4-21 THO SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG

[35 1] 57 |xBOZZ 4446102 09367 [LEVER ACTUATOR EA| 1
[35[] 58 |PAHZZ PN3-20BL 01843 [PIN, COTTER: STOP LEVER SHAFT EA| 1
[351] 59 |PAFZzz WA1303 01843 [WASHER, FLAT: STOP LEVER MTG EA| 1
[35]1 60 |XBHZZ |5330-291-6400 PK795 01843 [SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED: STOP LEVER SHAFT EA| 1
[35]] 61 [XBHZZ |5340-251-6158 PG797 01843 [PLUG, EXPANSION EA|l 1
[35 ] 62 [X8HZzZ |5340-281-6684 WMR2090-5X | 01843 [RING, RETAINING: STOP LEVER SHAFT EA| 1
B35 63 [XBHZZ |5310-209-3480 WA1241 01843 [WASHER, RECESSED: STOP LEVER SHAFT EA| 1
[357]] 64 [XBHZZ |3120-662-8490 BG7925 01843 [BUSHING, SLEEVE: STOP LEVER SHAFT EA|l 1
[35]] 65 [XBHZzZ |2910-776-1678 BG7926 01843 [BUSHING, SLEEVE: STOP LEVER SHAFT EA| 1
[35]] 66 [XBHZZ |5340-362-7096 SR7917 01843 [SPACER, SLEEVE: STOP LEVER SHAFT EA| 1
[35]] 67 [XBHZZ |5340-362-7098 SP7956 01843 [SPRING, LEVER EA| 1
[351] 68 |XBHZZ LE7983 01843 [LEVER EA| 1
[B5 ] 69 [XMHZZ|2990-542-8124 SH7957 01843 [SHAFT, STOP LEVER EA| 1
[35[] 70 |PAHZZ PG7625 01843 [PLUG, PIPE, HOUSING EA| 1
[35 11 71 |PAHZZ SC7680 01843 [ADAPTER, BUSHING PIPE BUSHING, HOUSING ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[B5] 72 |PAHZZ |5330-364-5842 WMR2041-5X | 01843 [GASKET BUSHING ADAPTER EA| 1
[351] 73 |xBHZZ PG7617 01843 [PLUG, DRAIN HOUSING ASSEMBLY EA| 2
351 74 |XBHzZ HG761183A |01843 |[HOUSING ASSEMBLY, PUMP EA| 1
[35°[] 75 |PAHZZ SC127-12CA |01843 |SCREW OIL BAFFLE MTG EA| 2
[35]] 76 |xBHZZ BA792A 01843 |BAFFLE, OIL EA| 1
[B5[] 77 |XAHZZ GA79111 01843 |GASKET BAFFLE MTG EA| 1
[35] 78 |PAHZZ |3120-662-3424 WMB2157-2X [ 01843 [BUSHING, SLEEVE: HOUSING EA| 2
[35 11 79 |PAHZZ |2910-542-8122 NT1159 01843 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: TRANSFER PUMP MTG EA| 3
[35] 80 |PAHZZ |5310-415-2732 WAB-8BL 01843 [WASHER, LOCK TRANSFER PUMP MTG EA| 3
[357]] 81 |PAHZZ |5330-364-5841 GA76123 01843 |GASKET TRANSFER PUMP MTG EA| 1
[3511 82 |PAHZZ |5307-364-1334 SD7610 01843 [STUD, PLAIN TRANSFER PUMP MTG EA| 3

XBOZZ NP7676 01843 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION INJECTOR PUMP EA| 1

PAOZZ |5305-378-2813 SC150-2 01843 [SCREW, DRIVE: PUMP IDENTIFICATION PLATE MTG EA| 2

PAHZZ |5340-596-9426 SR7611-2 01843 [WASHER, FLAT: CAMSHAFT BEARING, 0 012 IN THK EA| V
(AS REQUIRED)

PAHZZ SR7611-3 01843 [WASHER, FLAT CAMSHAFT BEARING, 0.016 IN THK EA| V
(AQ DIZQI IIDI:h)

35




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

4

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[35°]] 83 |PAFFH |2910-789-6561 4049755 09367 [TRANSFER PUMP ASSEMBLY EA| 1
E6 1 1 |xBHZZ SC79132A  |01843 |SCREW ASSEMBLT EA| 1
361 2 |PAHZZ WMR2041- |01843 [WASHER, FLAT EA| 1

405X

@611 3 |XBHZZ SP7992 01843 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1
[36 1 4 |xBHzZ PC7923-1A 01843 |PLUNGER EA| 1
[36 |1 4 |xBHZZ PC7923-2A |01843 |PLUNGER EA| 1
[@E[ 4 |XxBHZZ PC7923-3A |01843 |PLUNGER EA| 1
[36 1 4 |[xBHzZ PC7923-4A 01843 |PLUNGER EA| 1
361 4 |xBHZZ PC7923-5A 01843 |PLUNGER EA| 1
[35 15 [xBHzZ S798-1 01843 [SPINDLE: 4.994 IN. LG. EA| 1
[36 15 [xBHzZ S798-2 01843 [SPINDLE: 4.996 IN. LG. EA| 1
361 5 |xBHZZ S798-3 01843 [SPINDLE: 4.998 IN. LG. EA| 1
3615 [xBHZZ S798-4 01843 [SPINDLE: 5.088 IN. LG. EA| 1
[36 11 5 |[xBHZZ S798-5 01843 [SPINDLE: 5.090 IN. LG. EA| 1
361 5 |xBHZZ S798-6 01843 [SPINDLE: 5.092 IN. LG. EA| 1
[36 1 5 [xBHzZ S798-7 01843 [SPINDLE: 5.094 IN. LG. EA|l 1
[36 |1 5 |[xBHZZ S798-8 01843 [SPINDLE: 5.190 IN. LG. EA| 1
@611 5 |XBHZZ S798-9 01843 [SPINDLE: 5.192 IN. LG. EA| 1
[36 15 [xBHzZ S798-10 01843 [SPINDLE: 5.194 IN. LG. EA|l 1
[36 1 5 |[xBHZZ S798-11 01843 [SPINDLE: 5.196 IN. LG. EA| 1
[36 1 6 |xBHzZ SC7998 01843 [SCREW, SPECIAL EA| 2
[36°] 7 |PAHZz |5360-364-6665 WMR2041- |01843 [GASKET: ADAPTER AND SPECIAL SCREW EA| 2

412X

[36 ] 8 [XBHZzZ |5360-519-3985 SP7966 01843 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 2
[36 [1 9 [xBHzZ VAT7962 01843 [VALVE EA| 2
[36 11 10 |XBHZZ |5315-664-9347 PN797 01843 [PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS EA| 1
[36] 11 [XBHZZ |2910-360-3980 PVE46-1X 01843 [LIFTER, PLUNGER EA EA| 1
[36 ] 12 |XBHZz |5360-598-7481 WSF2197A1X|01843 [SPRING, HELICAL COMPRESSION EA| 1
[B6] 13 [XBHZZ |2910-362-0826 WB02174-1X (01843 [PIN, PISTON EA| 1
[36] 14 [XBHZzZ |3120-517-8317 WRL2004-X |01843 [ROLLER, LINEAR ROTOR EA| 1
[36]1 15 |XBHZZ |2910-499-1209 HG79167A 01843 [HOUSING, PUMP EA| 1
[B7 11 |rPAOZZ SC1110-1 01843 [SCREW: GOVERNOR MTG EA| 7
[37 ] 2 |PAOZZ|5310-415-2732 WAB-8BL 01843 [WASHER, LOCK: GOVERNOR MTG EA|l 9
371l 3 |PAOZZ|2990-569-4153 GA7978 01843 [GASKET: GOVERNOR MTG EA| 1

PAOFH GV8275- 01843 [GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
900C5746A

[37] 4 |PAHZZ |5305-362-7010 SC1140-1 01843 [SCREW: BEARING RETAINER PLATE AND TOP COVER PLATE MTG | EA| 6
[B7 1 5 |PAHZZ |5305-362-7081 SC1139 01843 [SCREW: TOP COVER, PLATE MTG EA| 2
[3711 6 |PAHZZ |5305-362-7079 SC1140 01843 [SCREW: TOP COVER PLATE MTC EA| 2
Rz 7 |xBHZZ CV79249 01843 [COVER, PLATE: TOP GOVERNOR EA| 1
[37 1 8 |PAHZZ |5330-362-7021 GA7979 01843 [GASKET: TOP COVER PLATE MTG EA| 1
3711 9 |PAHZZ SC25-5BL 01843 [SCREW, MACHINE: BUMPER SPRINGS NTG EA| 1

PANZZ |5310-261-7299 WA22-6BL  |01843 [WASHER, LOCK: BUPER SPRING MTG EA| 1

[37 11 10 PAHZZ [2910-362-7039 SP7953 01843 ISPRING: RIII\/IDI:P’IAPGI: EA 1

36




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/MJUNIT
37] 11 |PAHZZ |5340-310-6663 SP7962 01843 [SPRING: SMALL BUMPER EA| 1
[37[] 12 |PAHZZ NT8-8CA 01843 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: BRIDGE TO STOP PLATE MTG EA| 2
[37 11 13 |xBHZZ PL79146A 01843 [PLATE, STOP BRIDGE EA| 1
[37 1] 14 (PAHZZ SC350-16BL |01843 [SETSCREW EA| 2
[37 ] 15 |PAHZZ |5310-446-5948 NT6-BBL 01843 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: SETSCREW EA| 2
[37]] 16 |PAHZZ SC7950-1 01843 [SCREW: SHAFT ASSEMBLY BOTTOM HALF MTG EA| 2
[37 11 17 (PAHZZ WA22-6BL 01843 (WASHER, LOCK: SHAFT ASSEMBLY, TOP AND BOTTOM EA| 3

HALF COVER MTG
[37]l 18 |XBHZZ |2990-362-7042 CV7946 01843 [COVER: SHAFT ASSEMBLY, BOTTOM HALF EA| 1
[37]] 19 [PAHZZ |5305-362-7075 SC7950 01843 [SCREW: SHAFT ASSEMBLY, TOP HALF COVER MTG EA| 1
[3711 20 |XBHZZ |2990-362-7043 CV7945 01843 [COVER: SHAFT ASSEMBLY, TOP HALF EA| 1
3771 21 |PAHZZ NT8-8BL 01843 [NUT, LOCK LEVER ASSEMBLY AND CAM MTG EA| 2
[37[] 22 |PAHZZ SC7961 01843 [BOLT, MACHINE: LEVER ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 1
[37 11 23 |PAHZZ LE79147A 01843 [LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
XBHZZ |2910-392-3208 PL7925A 01843 [PLATE AND HUB EA| 1
[37[1 24 |PAHZZ SC7930 01843 [SCREW: PLATE AND HUB ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37[] 25 |xBHZZ PL7923A 01843 [HUB: PLATE AND HUB ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37]] 26 |[PAHZZ |2990-362-7097 SP7949 01343 [SPRING: PLATE AND HUB ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37 (1 27 |PAHZZ SH7978A 01843 [SHAFT ASSEMBLY EA| 1
37l 28 |PAHZZ SC1110 01843 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: END CAP MTG, TOP EA| 2
[37]] 28 [PAOZZz |5305-362-7071 SC1110 01843 [SCREW: GOVERNOR MTG, TOP EA| 2
[371] 29 |xBHZZ CP7919A 01844 (CAP, END EA| 1
[37[l1 30 |PAHZZ GA1134 01843 [PACKING, PREFORMED: END CAP EA| 1
[37 ] 31 [XBHZZ |5340-251-6158 PG797 01843 [PLUG, EXPANSION: GOVERNOR HOUSING EA| 1
3711 32 |PAHZZ BG7947 01843 [BEARING, SLEEVE: GOVERNOR HOUSING EA| 2
37°]1 33 |PAHZZ |5330-291-6400 PK795 01843 [SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED: SHAFT ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37[] 34 |PAHZZ GU7912 01843 [SEAT, GOVERNOR SPRING EA| 1
[37 1] 35 |xBHZZ SR7914-1 01843 [SPACER: SPRING SEAT, 0 020 IN. THK (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[37]] 35 [xBHZZ SR7914-2 01143 [SPACER: SPRING SEAT, 0.024 IN THK (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[37[] 35 [XxBHzZ SR7914-3 01843 [SPACER' SPRING SEAT, 0.058 (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[37[] 35 |XBHZZ SR7914-4 01843 [SPACER SPRING SEAT, 0.083 (AS REOUIRED) EA| V
[37]] 36 [XBHZZ |2910-362-7039 SR799-2 01843 [SPACER, GOVERNOR FUEL: SLEEVE ASSEMBLY SEAT, EA| V
0.042 IN. THK
37l 36 |XBHZZ SR799-3 01843 [SPACER, GOVERNOR, FUEL: SLEEVE ASSEMBLY SEAT, EA| V
0.058 IN. THK (AS REQUIRED)
[371] 36 |xBHZZ SR799-4 01843 [SPACER, GOVERNOR, FUEL: SLEEVE ASSEMBLY SEAT, EA| V
0.083 IN. THK (AS REQUIRED)
[37 ] 36 [XBHZZ |2910-525-1872 SR799-6 01843 [SPACER: WEIGHT SHAFT 0.276 IN THK (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
[37] 37 |PAHZZ |5360-558-8292 SP7951-1 01843 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1
[37 1] 38 (PAHZZ SP7950-17 01843 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1
[37[1 39 |PAHZZ SV7950A 01843 [SLEEVE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
37l 40 |PAHZZ |3110-060-9597 BB7918 01841 (BEARING, BALL EA| 1
[37]] 41 [PAHZZ |2990-362-7032 PC799 01843 [PLUNGER, OILER, GOVERNOR EA| 1
[37[] 42 |PAHZZ |2990-711-6191 SP791 01843 |SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION EA| 1

37




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
3771 43 |PAHZZ NT7923 01843 [NUT: SHAFT EA| 1
[37[] 44 |PAHZZ WA7919 01843 [WASNER, SPRING TENSION EA| 1
[37 11 45 |PAHZZ GE7920 01843 |[GEAR, SPUR: DRIVE EA| 1
[37 1] 46 |(PAHZZ WA7942 01843 (WASHER: WEIGHT SHAFT EA| 1
[37 (1 47 |PAHZZ SH79145A 01843 (WEIGHT AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37[] 48 |PAHZZ PN7986 01843 [PIN: WEIGHT ASSEMBLY EA| 2
[37 11 49 (PAHZZ WA1448-2 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: WEIGHT ASSEMBLY, 0.0138 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REQUIRED)
371 49 |PAHZZ WA1448-3 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: WEIGHT ASSEMBLY, 0.040 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REQUIRED)
3711 49 |PAHZZ WA1448-4 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: WEIGHT ASSEMBLY, 0.040 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REOUIRED)
[37[1 49 |PAHZZ WA1448-1 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: WEIGHT ASSEMBLY, 0.036 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REQUIRED)
[37 1] 49 (PAHZZ WA1448-5 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: WEIGHT ASSEMBLY, 0.048 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REQUIRED)
371 50 |PAHZZ WT7946A 01843 (WEIGHT ASSEMBLY EA| 2
[37]] 51 [PAHZZ |3120-051-7092 BG100380 01843 [BEARING, SLEEVE EA| 4
PAHZZ (2910-052-3547 SH79151A 01843 [SHAFT EA| 1
37l 52 |PAHZZ SC1233 01843 [SCREW, MACHINE: BEARING RETAINING PLATE MTG EA| 2
[37 1] 53 [xBHZZ PL79192 01843 [PLATE: BEARING RETAINER EA| 1
[37 1] 54 |PAHZZ BB1079 01843 [BEARING, BALL EA| 1
37l 55 |XBHZZ PL79191 01843 [PLATE: BEARING RETAINER EA| 1
[37[] 56 |xBHzZ NT7934 01843 [NUT, CAMSHAFT EA| 1
[37]l 57 |PAHZZ |5310-424-3116 WA114 01843 [WASHER, LOCK: CAMSHAFT NUT EA| 1
PAHZZ GET7959A 01843 [GEAR ASSEMBLY: GOVERNOR DRIVE EA| 1
[37[] 58 |xBHzZ NT1261 01843 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 1
[37 1] 59 |PAHZZ DC792 01843 [WASHER, SPRING TENSION: DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37 1] 60 [PAHZZ |5310-316-7811 DC795 01843 (WASHER, SPRING: DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37 ] 61 |PAHZZ |5365-274-9575 SR794-1 01843 [SPACER, RING: DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY, 0.035 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REQUIRED)
[37 1] 61 [XBHZZ SR794-2 01843 [SPACER, RING: DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY, 0.049 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REQUIRED)
37l 61 |XBHZZ SR794-3 01843 [SPACER, RING: DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY, 0.065 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REQUIRED)
[371] 61 |xBHZZ SR794-4 01843 [SPACER, RING: DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY, 0.020 IN. THK EA| V
(AS REOUIRED)
[37[] 62 |PAHZZ GE7960 01843 [GEAR, SPUR: DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[3711 63 |PAHZZ |2910-362-7047 HB7916 01843 [HUB: GEAR MTG EA| 1
[37 1] 64 |(PAHZZ LE79171A 01843 [LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37]] 65 |PAHZZ |5310-361-98135 NT8-8BL 01843 [NUT, LOCK: LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37]l 66 |PAHZZ |5310-415-2732 WAGB-8BL 01843 [WASHER, LOCK: LEVER EA| 1
[37] 66 [PAHZZ |5310-415-2732 WA6-8BL 01843 (WASHER, LOCK: BEARING RETAINER PLATE, BRIDGE, EA| 17
END CAP, COVER PLATE AND LEVER ASSEMBLY MTG
[37]l 67 |PAHZZ WA1067 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37 1] 68 [xBHZZ PN7938 01843 [PIN, LINKAGE, CONTROL: LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
3711 69 |PAHZZ LK7920 01843 [LINK: CONNECTING LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1

38



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
371 70 |PAHZZ SC1136 01843 [BOLT, MACHINE: CAM MTG EA| 1
[37[1 71 |PAHZZ CA793 01843 [CAM, GOVERNOR EA| 1
3711 72 |PAHZZ RG1082 01843 [RING, RETAINING: LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 2
[B37[] 73 |xBHzZ PN7995 01843 [PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37] 74 |PAOZZ |5315-839-5820 PN2-208L 01843 [PIN, COTTER: LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37 1] 75 |xBHZZ PN7951 01843 [PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS: LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[B7[1 76 |xBHzZ BK7913 01843 [BRACKET, LEVER: LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[37[1 77 |xBHzZ PN7989 01843 [PIN: LEVER ASSEMBLY EA| 2
[371l 78 |PAHZZ |2815-362-7049 LE7950 01843 [LEVER EA| 1
[B7] 79 |PAHZZ |5305-362-7072 SC1110-1 01843 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRIDGE AND END CAP MTG EA| 4
[371] 80 |PAHZZ WA1143 01843 (WASHER, FLAT: BRIDGE MTG EA| 2
[B7] 81 |PAHZZ |2990-591-2650 BK7938C 01843 [BRIDGE, STOP PLATE EA| 1
[37[1 82 |PAHZZ NT7917 01843 [NUT: CAP, SETSCREW EA| 1
[37 1] 83 |PAHZZ NT6-10BL 01843 [NUT: SETSCREW EA| 1
[B7]] 84 |PAHZZ |5330-362-7016 GA7980 01843 [GASKET; SETSCREW EA| 2
[37 ] 85 |PAHZZ |5305-263-8375 SC1134 01843 [SETSCREW EA|l 1
[37_]] 86 |XBHZZ CV79252A  |01843 |HOUSING ASSEMBLY: GOVERNOR EA| 1
[37[] 87 |xBHzZ PN751 01843 [PIN: GOVERNOR HOUSING, DOWEL EA| 2

XAHZZ CV79253A  |01843 |HOUSING, GOVERNOR EA|l 1
PAOZZ |5305-378-2813 SC150-2 01843 [SCREW, DRIVE: GOVERNOR IDENTIFICATION PLATE MTG EA| 2
XBOZZ NP7916 01843 |PLATE, IDENTICATION: GOVERNOR EA| 1
PAHZZ |5310-362-7088 SR799-1 01843 |WASHER, FLAT: SLEEVE ASSEMBLY (AS REQUIRED) EA| V
XBHZZ [2910-897-9176 SR799-5 01843 |WASHER, WEIGHT SHAFT: 0.177 IN. THK (AS REOUIRED) EA| V

3811 [xBFzz 4361829 09367 [CLIP: LUBRICATING OIL LINE RETAINING EA| 1
3871 2 |XBFzz 4376627 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL: LUBRICATING OIL LINE EA| 1
381 3 |[XBFzz 4391885-3 09367 |ELBOW, PIPE TO TUBE: LUBRICATING OIL LINE, 1/4 IN. EA| 1

TUBE SIZE ONE END, 1/8 IN. NPT. FEMALE OTHER END

38711 4 |PAFzz 917841 09367 [NIPPLE, PIPE: LUBRICATING LINE, 1/8 NPT, 7/8 IN. LG EA| 1

[387]] 5 [XBFzzZ |4730-261-4224 913475 92392 |ELBOW, PIPE TO TUBE: LUBRICATING LINE, 1/4 IN EA| 1
TUBE SIZE, 1/8 IN. NPT, 90 DEG

38711 6 |XBFzz 910141 09367 [CONNECTOR, PIPE: TO TUBE LUBRICATING OIL LINE, EA| 1
FLARED TUBE ONE END, 1/8 NPT, MALE OTHER END

[387[1 7 |PAFzz 4371118 09367 [NUT, TACHOMETER: TACHOMETER HOLE COVER EA| 1
381 8 |KFOzz 4367090 09367 |GASKET: TACHOMETER NUT (SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246) EA| 1
381 9 |(PAOZZ 4376667 09367 [STUD, PLAIN: HYDRAULIC PUMP MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE EA| 3
[387] 10 |PAFZz |5305-012-2126 MS35291-59 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ACCESSORY DRIVE MTC, EA| 8

3/8-16 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG
[387[1 11 |KFOzz 4376603 09367 |GASKET: ACCESSORY DRIVE MTG (SEE KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2815-930-6246)

[387]] 12 |[XBFzz 4379900 09367 [DRIVE ASSEMBLY, ACCESSORY EA| 1

[387[1 13 |PAFzZz MS35291-68 |96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: COVER TO HOUSING, EA| 10
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 2-1/2 IN LG

[387] 14 |PAFZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: COVER TO HOUSING, 3/t IN SCREW SIZE EA| 10

[387[1 15 |[xBFzz 4377276 09367 |[COVER ASSEMBLY: ACCESSORY DRIVE EA| 1
XAFZZ 4377277 09367 [COVER EA| 1

39




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[387]l 16 |PAFZZ |5330-057-0683 4376604 09367 [GASKET: COVER EA| 1
[387]] 17 |PAFzz |2815-071-7910 4365627 09367 [ADAPTER: TACHOMETER DRIVE EA| 1
[387]1 18 |PAFZz |5330-834-3028 4251601 09367 [GASKET: TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTER EA| 1
[387]] 19 [PAFzZ |6620-718-9620 4368323 09367 [SEAL, TACHOMETER: OIL, UPPER SHAFT EA| 1
[387[] 20 [XBFzz 4254742 09367 [RING, RETAINING: BEARING COVER EA| 1
[387]] 21 |PAFzZ |2815-847-6645 4386879 09567 |SEAL: OIL, LOWER SHAFT EA| 1
[387]] 22 [PAFzz |3120-061-4720 4377278 09367 [BEARING, SLEEVE: COVER EA| 1
[387]] 23 |PAFZzZz PIN, COTTER UPPER SHAFT NUT, 1/8 IN. DIA, EA| 1
1-1/2 IN. LG
[387]] 24 |(PAFzz 4369751 09367 [NUT, CASTELLATED, HEXAGON: UPPER SHAFT EA| 1
[3871] 25 |PAFzz 4369712 09367 [GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE: FUEL TRANSFER PUMP EA| 1
[387[l 26 |PAFZZ |3020-273-2722 4364404 09367 [GEAR, HELICAL: UPPER SHAFT, 14 TEETH EA| 1
[387[] 27 |XBFzz 917409 09367 [KEY, WOODRUFF: ACCESSORY DRIVE SHAFT EA| 3
[387]1 28 |PAFZz |5310-050-9436 4368154 09367 (WASHER, SPECIAL: REAR EA| 2
[387]] 29 [PAFzz |5365-371-2850 4362726 09367 [SHIM UPPER SHAFT EA| 2
[387]] 30 |PAFZZ |3120-071-7909 4388154 09367 (WASHER, THRUST: LOWER SHAFT, REAR EA| 1
[387]] 31 |PAFzZ |2815-967-9048 4371740 09367 [SHAFT, DRIVE: ACCESSORY EA| 1
[387]] 32 |[PAFzz 4379901 09367 [GEAR, HELICAL: ACCESSORY DRIVE EA| 1
[387[] 33 |PAFzz 4376671 09367 [NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: DRIVEN GEAR SHAFT EA| 1
[387[] 34 |PAFzZ 4389986 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: DRIVEN GEAR SHAFT EA| 1
[387]] 35 [PAFZzZ |5330-236-1441 923574 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED: DRIVEN GEAR SHAFT EA| 1
[3871] 36 |PAFZzZz 4376591 09367 [SHAFT ASSEMBLY: DRIVEN GEAR EA| 1
[387]] 37 |PAFZZ |2910-054-2363 4377122 09367 [GEAR ASSEMBLY, HELICAL: DRIVEN, FUEL TRANSFER PUMP EA| 1
[387]] 38 |PAFZZ |3120-054-2368 4376596 09367 [GEARING, SLEEVE: DRIVEN GEAR EA| 1
XAFzZZ 4377123 09367 [GEAR, HELICAL EA| 1
(381 39 |XBFzz 4376599 09367 [PLATE, THRUST: DRIVEN GEAR EA| 1
[387[] 40 |PAFzz 4376598 09367 [EARING, WASHER, THRUST: DRIVEN GEAR EA| 1
38711 41 |PAFZzZz 4371119 09367 [NUT, SLOTTED, HEXAGON: LOWER SHAFT EA| 1
[387]| 42 |[PAFzz |5310-220-6555 4364166 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: LOWER SHAFT, FRONT EA| 1
[387[] 43 |PAFzz 4376702 09367 [SHAFT: FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE EA| 1
XAFZZ 4376670 09367 [SHAFT EA| 1
[387]] 44 |[PAFzZz |3020-054-2361 4376590 09367 [GEAR, HELICAL: LOWER SHAFT, 42 TEETH EA| 1
[387]] 45 |XBFzz 923280 09367 [KEY, WOODRUFF: LOWER GEAR SHAFT EA| 1
[387]] 46 |XxBFzZz 917014 09367 [PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS: THRUST WASHER, 1/8 IN. OD, EA| 6
3/8IN. LG.
[38711 47 |XBFzz 4376602 09367 [HOUSING ASSEMBLY, DRIVE EA| 1
[387] 48 |PAFZZ |3120-705-9260 4369746 09367 [BUSHING, SLEEVE: DRIVE HOUSING EA| 4
XAFzZZ 4376587 09367 [HOUSING EA| 1
38711 49 |PAFZzZz 917023 09367 [PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS: COVER TO HOUSING, EA| 2
1/4IN. OD, 1 IN. LG.
[387[] 50 |PAFzz 917673 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: HOUSING ASSEMBLY, HEXAGON SOCKET, EA| 4
1/8 IN. NPT
PAFZZ (5305-637-4028 MS35291-3 |09367 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: DRILLED, LUBRICATING LINE, EA| 1
CLIP MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/3 IN. LG.

40



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT

PAFZZ (5310-010-3319 904204 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: LUBRICATING LINE, CLIP MTG, EA| 1
1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE
XBFzZZ 4348691 09367 (WIRE, LOCK: LUBRICATING LINE CLIP SCREW, NO 18, EA| 1
WIRE, 6 IN. LG.
[39[11 [xBOZZ 4354914 09367 [CABLE ASSEMBLY: GENERATOR TO REGULATOR EA| 1
391 2 |xBOzZ 4354915 09367 [LEAD ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL: REGULATOR TO AMMETER EA| 1
[3911 3 [PAOZZ MS35291-114 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: REGULATOR ASSEMBLY MTG, EA| 2
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-3/4 IN. LG.
XBOZZ |2920-640-7710 4354857 09367 [REGULATOR, VOLTAGE EA| 1
4 [PAOZZ |5310-275-5512 MS35691-410 | 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: REGULATOR MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE EA| 8
[39] 5 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3319 WASHER, LOCK: REGULATOR MTG, INTERNAL TOOTH, EA| 8
1/4 SCREW SIZE
[39°] 6 |[PAOZZ|2920-640-7518 MS13805-1 |96906 |REGULATOR, ENGINE GENERATOR EA| 1
[39°] 7 |XBOZZ |5340-569-9884 1926211 16764 |MOUNT, RESILIENT: REGULATOR MTG EA| 4
[397] 8 [XBOZzz |5940-546-5885 1926212 16764 |STRAP, GROUND, STEEL EA| 4
[39] 9 |PAOZZ|5305-637-4028 MS35291-3 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: REGULATOR BRACKET EA| 4
TO MTG BRACKET MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG.
[397]] 10 [PAOZZ |5310-010-3319 904204 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: REGULATOR BRACKET TO MTG BRACKET EA| 4
MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE
[39[] 11 |xBOZZ 1926213 16764 |BRACKET: REGULATOR MTG EA| 2
[39 1] 12 (xBOZZ 4390505 09367 [BRACKET: REGULATOR ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 1
PAOZZ (5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: REGULATOR ASSEMBLY MTG BRACKET MTG, EA| 2
1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
[40] 1 |PAOZZ|5305-550-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ADJUSTING BRACE TO BRACKET EA| 2
MTG AND BRACE TO GENERATOR ADJUSTING, 3/8-16 THD SIZE,
1IN. LG.
[40°]] 2 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: ADJUSTING BRACE TO BRACKET MTG AND BRACHE EA| 2
TO GENERATOR, ADJUSTING, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[40]] 3 [PAOZZz|5310-044-6548 918266 09367 [WASHER, FLAT BRACE TO GENERATOR, ADJUSTING, EA| 3
3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
201 4 |xBOZzZZ 4386568 09367 [BRACE: GENERATOR ADJUSTING EA| 1
[40 1 5 [(xBOzZz 4389206 09367 [BRACKET: ADJUSTING BRACE MTG EA| 1
[40° 11 6 |PAOZZ|3030-811-2144 4391225 09367 [BELT, V: GENERATOR DRIVE EA| 1
[407fl 7 |XBOZz |5977-284-7628 9417735 16764 |HUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON'" PULLEY MTG EA| 1
[40 1 8 [PAOZZ 1918043 16764 |WASHER, FLAT: PULLEY MTG EA| 1
[40° ] 9 |PAOZZ|5310-902-2723 WASHER, FLAT: PULLEY MTG EA| 1
[40[1 10 |XBOZZ 4378820 09367 [PULLEY, GROOVED: GENERATOR DRIVE EA| 1
[40°] 11 [XBOZZ |6150-635-2754 1914628 16764 |FAN, ELECTRICAL, ROTATING EQUIPMENT: GENERATOR EA| 1
[40°]l 12 |XBOZZ |5315-616-5526 124545 16764 |KEY, WOODRUFF: PULLEY MTG EA| 1
[407[] 13 |PAOZZ 902871 09367 [SETSCREW, SOCKET HEAD: GENERATOR MTG ROD RETAINING EA| 1
[40]| 14 |PAOZZ|5305-018-0146 MS35297-86 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: GENERATOR MTC TO BRACKET EA| 2
ROD, 7/16-14 THD SIZE, 1-1/8 IN. LG.
[40] 15 [PAOZZz|5310-010-3322 WASHER, LOCK: GENERATOR MTG TO BRACKET ROD, EA| 2
7/16 IN. SCREW SIZE
[207[1 16 |PAOZZ MS35291-61 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD GENERATOR MTG BRACKET MTG, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/8 IN. LG.
[401] 17 |xBOZZ 4389205 09367 [BRACKET: GENERATOR MTG EA| 1
[20 1 18 |xBOZZ 4378351 09367 [GASKET: GENERATOR MTG BRACKET MTG EA| 1
[40[1 19 |xBOZZ 4574627 09367 [ROD: THRU GENERATOR BRACKET EA| 1

41




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/MJUNIT
PAOZZ 920539 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD EA| 1
[40°] 20 |PAOFH|2920-391-2989 MS13823-1 |96906 | GENERATOR, ENGINE ACCESSORY (INCLUDES COMPONENTS EA| 1
OF PARTS KIT, FSN 2920-536-5413)
[41]] 1 [PAOZZz|5310-939-1195 1935960 16764 |NUT, PLAIN, RECTANGULAR: COVER MTG EA| 1
[41[1 2 |PAOZZ 453479 16764 |SCREW, MACHINE COVER: MTG EA| 1
[41] 3 |XBOZz |2920-295-9447 MS13808-1 96906 |COVER, ELECTRICAL CONTACT: GENERATOR EA| 1
[4111 4 |PAFzz MS13814-1 |96906 |BOLT, MACHINE: GENERATOR THRU BOLT EA| 2
[41]] 5 |PAFzz MS35339-45 |96906 |WASHER, LOCK: THRU BOLT EA| 2
[41] 6 |XBFzz |2920-991-3559 MS13820-1 |96906 |END BELL, ELECTRICAL ROTATING EQUIPMENT: COMMUTATOR EA| 1
END
[41] 7 |XBFzz |2920-991-3558 MS13819-1 |96906 |END BELL, ELECTRICAL ROTATING EQUIPMENT: DRIVE END EA| 1
[41—] 8 |XBFZZ |2920-392-4652 MS13822-1 96906 |ARMATURE, GENERATOR EA| 1
[41°]] 9 |[PAOZZ|5505-889-3002 453418 16764 |SCREW, MACHINE: BRUSH MTG EA| 2
[417] 10 |KFOZZz |2920-606-4390 MS13807-1 |96906 |BRUSH, ELECTRICAL CONTACT (SEE KIT, FSN 2920-536-5413) EA| 2
[417] 11 [XBFzz |5977-351-6559 1944373 16764 |ARM, ELECTRICAL: BRUSH EA| 2
12 |KFOZZ [5360-358-7778 MS13806-1 |96906 |SPRING, HELICAL, TORSION (SEE KIT, FSN 2920-536-5413) EA| 2
[417]l 13 |PAFZzZ |5310-358-1117 1914741 16764 |WASHER, FLAT BRUSH ARM (SEE KIT, FSN 2920-536-5413) EA| 2
[417]] 14 [XBFZz |3110-108-9247 900529 16764 |REARING, BALL, ANNULAR: COMMUTATOR END EA| 1
[41°]] 15 |PAFzz 274937 16764 |SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: CONTACT SET MTG EA| 3
[417] 16 |XBFzz |2920-900-9681 MS13810-1 |96906 |CONTACT SET, COLLECTOR: DRIVE END EA| 1
17 |XBFzzZ [31Ct -900-6507 MS13809-1 |96906 |PLATE, RETAINING, BEARING: DRIVE END EA| 1
[41°]] 18 |XBFZz |3110-109-1123 904793 16764 |BEARING, BALL, ANNULAR: DRIVE END EA| 1
21l 19 |PAOZZ KS35223-26 |96906 |[SCREW, MACHINE: TERMINAL LUG MTG EA| 1
[41°] 20 [XBOZz |5940-204-7820 1860801 16764 |TERMINAL, LUG: ELECTRICAL LEAD EA| 1
[41°] 21 |PAOZZ |5305-281-6390 453698 16764 |SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: CONNECTOR MTG EA| 4
41| 22 |XBOZZ |S935-258-1857 H513817-1 96906 |CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL: GENERATOR EA| 1
[41°]] 23 |PAOZZ 455154 16764 |SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: ELECTRICAL ELBOW MTG EA| 4
[417] 24 |XBOZZ |5975-304-7496 MS13816-1 |96906 |ELBOW, ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR: GENERATOR EA| 1
[41]] 25 [xBOZzZZ MS13815-1 |96906 |ADAPTER, RECEPTACLE: ELBOW MTG EA| 1
[41] 26 |PAFzz |S305-889-3002 453418 16764 |SCREW, MACHINE: WINDING GROUND EA| 1
[417] 27 |PAFzz |5305-514-8436 1914750 16764 |SCREW, MACHINE: POLE SHOE MTG EA| 2
[417]] 28 [xBFzz 1903427 16764 |SHOE: POLE EA| 2
[41°] 29 |XBFzz |5970-305-9519 1925835 16764 |INSULATION TAPE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
[417] 30 |XBFzz |2920-393-6485 1926187 16764 |WINDING, GENERATOR FIELD EA| 1
[411] 31 |XBFzz 809062 16764 |PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS: END SELLS DOWEL PIN EA| 2
[417] 32 |XBOZZ |5940-020-0362 200362 16764 |TERMINAL, LUG: ELECTRICAL LEAD EA| 1
XBFZZ |5970-681-0222 1930640 16764 |INSULATION SHEET, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
PAOZZ (2920-536-54153 1939192 16764 |PARTS KITS, GENERATOR EA| 1
[41°] 10 |KFOZZz |2920-302-6501 MS13807-1 |96906 |BRUSH, ELECTRICAL CONTACT EA| 2
12 |KFOZZ (6115-570-5594 MS13806-1 |96906 |SPRING, HELICAL, TORSION EA| 2
[41°]] 13 |KFOZzz |5310-358-8117 1914741 16764 |WASHER, FLAT EA| 2
[427] 1 |PAOZZz|5310-732-0558 MS51967-1 |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: HOSE CLAMP, TUBE CLAMP AND EA| 4
BRACKET MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE

42



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[427] 2 |PAOZZ|5305-012-2119 MS35291-58 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON: HEAD HOSE CLAMP, TUBE CLAMP, EA| 4

AND TUBE CLAMP BRACKET MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 3/4
IN. LG.
[4271] 3 [PAOZzZ 911115 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: HOSE CLAMP AND TUBE CLAMP MTG, EA| 2
3/8 IN SCREW SIZE
[227]] 4 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: TUBE ASSEMBLY BRACKET AND TUBE EA| 5
ASSEMBLY CLAMP MTG, 3/8 IN SCREW SIZE
[4271]1 5 |xBOzZ 4385412 09367 [BRACKET: OIL SUPPLY LINE HOSE CLAMP MTG EA| 1
[227]] 6 |XBOZZ |5340-139-6806 4254646 09367 [CLAMP: OIL SUPPLY LINE HOSE RETAINING EA| 1
[427]] 7 |AOFzz |4720-069-9317 4390157 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: TURBOCHARGER TO OIL EA| 1
ADAPTER, OIL SUPPLY LINE, MANUFACTURE FROM
XBOzz C3122-14-4 |00624 [CLAMP, HOSE EA| 2
PAFZZ 4390159 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (2B IN. REOUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| V
XBFzZzZ 2412-6-8 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
XBFzZZ 185297-8 00624 [NIPPLE ASSFMBLY EA| 1
XBFzZzZ 1210-8 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
PAOZZ [2910-053-0678 4379283 09367 [SLEEVE, HOSE PROTECTING: ASBESTOS EA| 1
[427]] 8 [PAOZzz|5305-018-0127 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: FLANGE MTG, 3/8-16 THD EA| 2
SIZE, 1-5/8 IN. LG.
[227]] 9 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: FLANGE AND HOSE CLAMP MTG, EA| 3
3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[4271] 10 |xBOZZ 4386237 09367 [FLANGE; HOSE ASSEMBLY TO TURBOCHARGER, OIL SUPPLY LINE | EA[ 1
[227] 11 |PAOZZ |5330-932-2729 4335647 09367 [GASKET: FLANGE MTG EA| 1
[427]] 12 |PAOZZ |5340-140-4796 4255606 09367 [CLAMP: TUBE ASSEMBLY RETAINING EA| 1
[4271]1 13 |xBOZZ 4390145 09367 [BRACKET: TUBE CLAMP MTG EA| 1
4271 14 |XBOZZ 4254968 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE: TUBE ASSEMBLY TO NIPPLE HOSE MTG, EA| 2
OIL DRAIN LINE
[4271] 15 |xBOZzZ 4390144 09367 [NIPPLE, PIPE: TUBE ASSEMBLY TO CRANKCASE EA| 1
[427]] 16 |AOFzz 4390156 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER: TUBE ASSEMBLY TO NIPPLE, OIL DRAIN EA| 1
LINE, MANUFACTURE FROM:
PAFZZ (4720-235-4132 HOSE, RUBBER (2 IN. REOUIRED) FT| Vv
[427] 17 [PAOZzZz |5305-012-2126 M535291-59 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG.
2271 18 |xBOZZ 4390142 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL: TURBOCHARGER TO CRANKCASE EA| 1
[427]] 19 [PAOZZz |5330-901-8152 4335649 09367 [GASKET: TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 1
[4271] 20 |xBOZZ 4235348 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE: TURBOCHARGER HOSE EA| 2
[427]l 21 |PAOZZ |4720-069-9310 4588350 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER: TURBOCHARGER TO MANIFOLD ELBOW EA| 1
[427] 22 |PAOZZ |5305-638-9852 MS35291-112 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: DIFFUSER MTG, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-3/8 IN. LG
[427]] 23 [PAOZZz |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: DIFFUSER MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[427[]1 24 |xBOZZ 4387612 09367 [DIFFUSER: BLOWER TO EXHAUST TUBE EA| 1
[427[] 25 |xBOZZ 4385609 09367 [RING: DIFFUSER MTG EA| 1
[4271] 26 |PAOZZ 4385387 09367 [NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: TURBOCHARGER MTG, EA| 4
3/8-16 THD SIZE
[427] 27 |PAOZZ|5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT: TURBOCHARGER MTG, 3/8 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[427]] 28 [PAOZZz |5330-053-0635 4336558 09367 [GASKET: TURBOCHARGER MTG TO MANIFOLD EA| 1
[4271] 29 |PAOHH 4389765 04367 [TURBOCHARGER EA| 1
[437]] 1 |PAHZZ |5306-638-1459 BOLT, MACHINE: CLAMPS AND LOCK PLATES, EA| 12
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 3/14 IN. LG.

43




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
437 2 |PAHZZ |5510-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK. CLAMP MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 12
[437[1 3 [xBHzZ 4055203 09367 [CLAMP: HOUSING EA| 6
4371 4 |x8Hzz 4059018 09367 [HOUSING ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[437]] 5 |[PAHZZ |5306-638-1459 BOLT, MACHINE: LOCK PLATES, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, EA| 6

3/4 IN. LG.
4371 6 |XSHzz 4053981 09367 [PLATE, LOCK: TURBINE HOUSING MTG EA| 3
1371 7 [xBHZZ 4055912 09367 [HOUSING, TURBINE EA| 1
[437]] 8 |XSHzz 4059017 09367 [HOUSING AND ROTOR ASSEMBLY EA| 1
4371 9 |PAHZZ 4055201 09367 [NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: IMPELLER RETAINING EA| 1
[437]] 10 [xBHZZ 4056620 09367 [SHAFT AND WHEEL: TURBINE EA| 1
[437]] 11 |xBHZZ 4059016 09367 [IMPELLER EA| 1
4371 12 |XBMZZ 4056296 09367 [RING, RETAINING: IMPELLER SHAFT EA| 3
[437[] 13 [xBHzZ 4056295 09367 [BEARING, SLEEVE; IMPELLER SHAFT EA| 1
[437]] 14 |PAHZZ 4055196 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PLATE ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 4
[437]] 15 [XBHZZ 4055194 09367 [PLATE, LOCK: PLATE ASSEMBLY EA| 4
[437]] 16 |xBHzZ 4055193 09367 [PLATE ASSEMBLY: THRUST EA| 1
[437[] 17 |xBOZZ 4056339 09367 [SPACER, THRUST EA| 1
[437]] 18 [XBHZZ 4053336 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED: THRUST PLATE EA| 1
[437]] 19 |xBHzZ 4055195 09367 [RING, PISTON: SEALING EA| 1
[437]] 20 |xBHZZ 4056494 09367 [COLLAR, THRUST EA| 1
[437]] 21 [xBHZZ 4035192 09367 (WASHER, THRUST EA| 1
[437]] 22 |xBHZZ 4056295 09367 [BEARING, SLEEVE: IMPELLER SHAFT EA| 1
[437]] 23 |xBHZZ 4055187 09367 [PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS: CENTER HOUSING EA| 2
[437[] 24 |xBHzZ 4055190 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: OIL RESERVOIR, CENTER HOUSING EA| 1
[437]] 25 |xBHZZ 4056617 09367 [HOUSING ASSEMBLY: CENTER EA| 1
PAOZZ 4049009 09367 [SCREW, DRIVE: TURBOCHARGER IDENTIFICATION PLATE MTG EA| 4
XBOzz 4055206 09367 [PLATE, IDENTIFICATION: TURBOCHARGER EA| 1
[427] 1 |PAOZZ |5305-527-4194 MS35291-113 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG
[427[] 2 |PAOZZ|5310-262-4793 4371107 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: EXHAUST HANIFOLD MTG, 1/2 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[447]] 3 |KFOZzZ |5330-705-2870 4375865 09367 [GASKET: EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG (SEE KIT, EA| 4
FSN 2815-946-4316)
[427] 4 |PAOZZ |5305-530-9301 HS35291-113 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: CENTER SECTION MTG, EA| 2
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 2-3/4 IN. LG.
[44]] 5 [PAOZZ|5310-262-4793 4371107 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG, EA| 2
1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
[447] 6 |PAOZZ|5305-527-4194 M35291-113 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG.
[427]1 7 |PAOZZ |5310-262-1473 4371107 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG, EA| 4
1/2 SCREW SIZE
[427]] 8 |KFOZzz |5330-925-9809 4379167 09367 [GASKET: CENTER SECTION, EXHAUST MANIFOLD EA| 2
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-916-4316)
[447]] 9 [PAOZZz|2815-910-4594 4375355 09367 [FERRULE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD: CONNECTING EA| 2
[427[] 10 |PAOZZ 4376036 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED: MANIFOLD MTG EA| 8
[247[] 11 |xBOZZ 4374694 09367 [MANIFOLD, EXHAUST: REAR SECTION EA| 1
[447] 12 [PAOZZz |5305-527-4194 MS35291-113 |46106 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: EXHAUST MANIFOLDS MTG, EA| 2
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG.

44




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[447]l 13 |PAOZZ |5310-262-4793 4371107 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 2
[427[] 14 |xBOZZ 4374695 09367 [MANIFOLD, EXHAUST: FRONT SECTION EA| 1
[4271] 15 |PAOZZ 917425 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: CENTER SECTION MANIFOLD, 1/4 IN. NPT EA| 2
[4471] 16 |PAOZZ 4339535 09367 [STUD, PLAIN: TURBOCHARGER MTG TO CENTER SECTION EA| 4

MANIFOLD
[247{] 17 |xBOZZ 4387596 09367 [MANIFOLD, EXHAUST: CENTER SECTION, EA| 1
PAOZZ 919840 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: FLANGED ELBOW, 1/4 IN. NPT, EA| 1
HEXAGON HEAD
PAOZZ 916311 09367 [SCREW, CAP EA| 2
PAOZZ 919224 09367 [SCREW, CAP EA| 2
PAOZZ (5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[457] 1 |PAOZZ|5305-550-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FLANGED ELBOW MTG, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
4571 2 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: WATER MANIFOLD TO THERMOSTAT HOUSING, EA| 7
TUBE ASSEMBLY AND ELBOW MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[45[1 3 [xBOZZ 4387556 09367 [ELBOW, FLANGED: WATER BY-PASS LINE EA| 1
[457]] 4 |KFOZzZ |5330-962-7009 4378112 09367 [GASKET: FLANGED ELBOW MTG TO WATER PUMP EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)
[45[1 5 |PAOZZ 4255011 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE: WATER BY-PASS HOSE EA| 2
[457]] 6 |PAOZZ|2930-052-3557 4387227 09367 [HOSE, RADIATOR: WATER BY-PASS TUBE EA| 1
[457] 7 |[PAOZz|5305-514-9662 MS35291-67 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 2-1/4 IN. LG.
[457]] 8 |PAOZZ|2930-053-0651 4387738 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL: WATER BY-PASS EA| 1
[457]] 9 |KFOZzz |5330-947-3739 4386137 09367 [GASKET: TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG, (SEE KIT, FSN 2815-946-4316) EA| 1
[457] 10 |PAOZZ |5305-045-1988 MS35297-87 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: WATER OUTLET ELBOW MTG, EA| 2
7/16-14 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG.
[457] 11 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3322 904207 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: WATER OUTLET ELBOW MTG, 7/16 IN. EA| 2
SCREW SIZE
[4571] 12 (XBOZZ 4032158 09367 [ELBOW, FLANGED: WATER OUTLET EA| 1
[457]] 13 |KFOZZ |5330-252-3944 4310257 09367 [GASKET: WATER OUTLET ELBOW (SEE KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2815-930-6246)
[4571] 14 (XBOZZ 912415 09367 [VALVE: THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER EA| 1
[457]] 15 |PAOZZ MS35297-96 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER EA| 4
MTG, 7/16-14 THD SIZE, 3-1/4 IN. LG.
[457]] 16 [PAOZZ |5310-010-3322 904207 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER MTG, EA| 4
7/16 IN. SCREW SIZE
451 17 |PAOZZ MS35297-99 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: THERMOSTAT HOUSING EA| 1
COVER MTG, 7/16-14 THD SIZE, 4 IN. LG.
[457] 18 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3322 904207 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER MTG, EA| 1
7/16 IN SCREW SIZE
[457[1 19 |[xBOZZ 4389036 09367 [COVER ASSEMBLY: THENMOSTAT HOUSING EA| 1
XAOzzZ 4389033 09367 [COVER EA| 1
[457]] 20 [KFOzz 4376520 09367 [GASKET: THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER MTG EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-946-4316)
[457]] 21 |PAOZZ |6620-954-8686 4338858 09367 [THERHOSTAT PLOW CONTROL EA| 2
[457] 22 [PAOZzZz |5305-637-4039 MS35291-61 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: WATER MANIFOLD AND EA| 12
THERMOSTAT HOUSING MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/8 IN. LG.
[457]] 23 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: WATER MANIFOLD AND THERMOSTAT EA| 12
HOUSING MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[457] 24 |PAOZZ |5310-050-3533 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: WATER MANIFOLD TO EA| 3
THERMOSTAT HOUSING MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE

45




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[457] 25 |PAOZZ|530S-012-2162 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: WATER MANIFOLD TO EA| 3

THERMOSTAT HOUSING MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE,
1-5/8 IN. LG.
[4571] 26 |PAOZZ 920525 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: FRONT MANIFOLD EA| 2
[457[1 27 |xBOZZ 4255363 09367 [COCK, VENT: THERMOSTAT HOUSING EA| 1
[457[] 28 |xBOZZ 4388563 09367 [MANIFOLD, FRONT: WATER OUTLET AND THERMOSTAT HOUSING | EA| 1
[457]] 29 [KFOZzz |5330-943-5331 4376527 09367 [GASKET: WATER MANIFOLD TO THERMOSTAT HOUSING MTG EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-946-4316)
[457] 30 |PAOZZ|5930-400-7613 TC150-222- (85814 [SWITCH: HIGH WATER TEMPERATURE EA| 1
4AN
[451] 31 |PAOZZ 901785 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: WATER MANIFOLD VALVE EA| 1
[45[1 32 |XBOZZ 4255686 09367 (VALVE: OUTLET WATER UANIFOLD EA| 1
[457[]1 33 |PAOZZ 917412 09367 [NIPPLE, PIPE: WATER MANIFOLD VALVE LINE EA| 1
[4571] 34 |PAOZZ 917431 09367 [ELBOW, PIPE, STREET: WATER MANIFOLD VALVE LINE EA| 1
[4571] 35 [PAOZZ 920416 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: : WATER MANIFOLD EA| 2
[457]] 36 |PAOZZ |6685-949-5040 4444708 09567 [TRANSMITTER, TEMPERATURE EA| 1
[45_[] 37 |xBOZZ 4388554 09367 [MANIFOLD, WATER: OUTLET, REAR EA| 1
[457]] 38 [KFOZzz |5330-789-6655 4376483 09367 [GASKET: WATER MANIFOLD TO HEAD EA| 6
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-946-4316)
PAOZZ [5305-261-1920 915969 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD EA| 1
PAOZZ 916317 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD EA| 2
PAOZZ 919231 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD EA| 4
XBOzz PCNS10-0- |85814 |SWITCH: LOW OIL PRESSURE EA| 1
15-4TD
[46] 1 |PAOZZ |5305-639-8118 MS35297-62 |96909 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: FILTER HEAD MTG, EA| 4
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG.
[467[] 2 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 904206 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: FILTER HEAD MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[46 11 3 |PAOZZ MS35289-124 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ADAPTER ASSEMBLY MTG, EA| 3
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 4-1/4 IN. LG.
[46°[] 4 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: ADAPTER ASSEMBLY MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 3
[467[1 5 |AOFzZz 4390045 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: FILTER TO ADAPTER, EA| 1
UMANUFACTURE PFROM'
XBFzzZ 185261-16 00624 ([ELBOW, NIPPLE EA| 1
XBFzZZ 185920-16 00624 ([ELBOW, NIPPLE EA| 1
PAFZZ 4255698 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (7 IN. REQUIRED) FT| Vv
XBFzZZ 1210-16 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
461 6 |XBOZZ 920686 09367 [CONNECTOR: HOSE ASSEMBLY TO ADAPTER EA| 1
[467]] 7 |PAOZZ|6685-945-7340 4444706 09367 [TRANSMITTER, PRESSURE: OIL EA| 1
461 8 |PAOZZ 901826 09367 ([BUSHING, PIPE: OIL LINE TEE EA| 1
[46711 9 (xBOzZ 4388794 09367 [ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, PIPE TO PIPE: ADAPTER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[467[]1 10 |PAOZZ 901704 09367 [TEE, PIPE: AT ADAPTER, OIL LINE EA| 1
[46°[] 11 |PAOZZ 901489 09367 [NIPPLE, PIPE: AT ADAPTER TO TEE EA| 1
[467]] 12 (xBOZZ 4390187 09567 [ADAPTER ASSEMBLY: BLOCK TO OIL FILTER LINE EA| 1
[467]] 13 |KFOZz |5330-789-6657 4386495 09367 [GASKET ADAPTER ASSEMBLY MTG (SEE KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2815-930-6246)
[467 1] 14 (XBOZZ 924401 09367 [CONNECTOR: HOSE ASSEMBLY TO NIPPLE EA| 1
[46 1] 15 |xBOZZ 901526 09367 [NIPPLE, PIPE: HOSE ASSEM BLY TO FILTER HEAD EA| 1
46711 16 |PAOZZ 4339022 09367 [SCEW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: FILTER BODY MTG EA| 3

46




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[46[1 17 |PAOZZ |5330-641-2291 110-1-2 86579 [PACKING WITH RETAINER: FILTER BODY MTG EA| 3
[46_[]1 18 |xBOZZ 4339021 09367 ([BODY ASSEMBLY, FILTER EA| 3
[46 11 19 |xBOZZ 4379263 09367 [GUIDE: CAPSCREW EA| 3
[467]] 20 [PAOZZ |2940-740-6097 4372325 09367 [CASKET: FILTER BODY EA| 3
[46"] 21 |PAOZZ|2940-580-6283 MS35802-3 |96906 |FILTER ELEMENT, FLUID PRESSURE EA| 3
[267[] 22 |xBOZZ 4379269 09367 [RING, RETAINING: FILTER CENTER SCREW EA| 1
[467]] 23 [xJOozz 4055971 09367 |[ADAPTER: FILTER ELEMENT EA| 1
[46]] 24 |PAOZZ |5310-929-3509 4053409 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: FILTER ELEMENT EA| 1
4671 25 |PAOZZ 4053410 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: FILTER ELEMENT EA| 1
[4671] 26 [xBOZZ 4379268 09367 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION: FILTER ELEMENT EA| 1
[46 1] 27 |PAOZZ 918951 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: FILTER BODY, DRAIN EA| 1
461 28 |XBOZZ 4388810 09367 [CAP: RELIEF VALVE, BY-PASS EA| 1
[46] 29 |PAOZZ|5330-071-790 4388848 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED: RELIEF VALVE CAP EA| 1
[46 11 30 |xBOZZ 4335666 09367 [SPRING, RELIEF VALVE: BY-PASS EA| 1
[467]] 31 [XBOZz |2940-898-1409 4373613 09367 [PISTON, RELIEF VALVE: BY-PASS EA| 1
[467[1 32 |xBOZZ 4388009 09367 [SLEEVE: RELIEF VALVE EA| 1
[46_[] 33 |PAOZZ 923204 09367 [BUSHING, PIPE: END OF FILTER HEAD EA| 1
[467]] 34 (XBOZzZZ 4390049 09367 [HEAD, FILTER: OIL EA| 1

PAOZZ (5305-012-1837 MS35291-53 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD OIL FILLER ADAPTER MTG, EA| 1
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG
PAOZZ (5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT: OIL FILLER ADAPTER MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 1
PAOZZ (5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: 1/2 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 2
[477] 1 |PAOZZz|5305-550-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BOTTOM HOSE FLANGE MTC, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, | IN. LG.
4711 2 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7140 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: BOTTOM HOSE FLANGE MTG, EA| 2
3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[47[] 3 |AOFZzz |4720-946-5317 4390162 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: HEAT EXCHANGER TO ADAPTER, EA| 1
MANUFACTURE FROM:
XBFzZ 924409 09367 [ELBOW, NIPPLE EA| 1
XBFzZ 74223-165 00624 (FLANGE EA| 1
PAFZZ 4255698 09367 [HOSE, RUBBER (7 IN REQUIRED) FT| Vv
XBFzZ 2411-16 00624 [NIPPLE, HOSE COUPLING EA| 1
XBFzzZ 1210-16 00624 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
47]] 4 |XBOZZ |5330-947-3579 4371871 09367 [GASKET: BOTTOM HOSE FLANGE TO HEAT EXCHANGER EA| 1
[47 11 5 [xBOzz 919064 09367 [CONNECTOR: BOTTOM HOSE TO ADAPTER EA| 1
471 6 |XBOZZ 4387544 09367 ([ELBOW, TUBE: TO BONNET EA| 1
471 7 |KFOzz 4252761 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED: ELBOW TO BONNET EA| 4
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)
[47] 8 |PAOZZ |5305-550-1310 MS35297-60 |96906 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: TOP HOSE FLANGE MTG, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG.
[47 1 9 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7540 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: TOP HOSE FLANGE MTG, 3/8 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 2
[47]l 10 |AOFZzZ |4720-946-5320 4390160 09367 [HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: HEAT EXCHANGER TO OIL FILTER, EA| 1
MANUFACTURE FROM:
XBFzzZ 183261-16 00624 (ELBOW, NIPPLE EA| 1
XBFzzZ 815444-16 00624 ([ELBOW, NIPPLE EA| 1
XBFZZ 74223-165 00624 [FLANGE EA| 1

47




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT

PAFZZ 4255698 09367 [NOSE, RUBBER (8 IN. REOUIRED) FT| V
XBFzZzZ 1210-16 09367 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2

[477]1 11 |XBOZZ |5330-947-3579 4378871 09367 [GASKET: TOP HOSE FLANGE TO HEAT EXCHANGER EA| |

[471] 12 |PAOZZ MS35297-119 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BONNET TO EXCHANGER, EA| 1
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 3 IN. LG.

[477]l 13 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: SUPPORT BRACKET, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| |

[471] 14 (xXBOZZ 4387674 09367 [BRACKET: HEAT EXCHANGER SUPPORTING EA| 1

[471] 15 |PAOZZ MS35297-117 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BONNET TO EXCHANGER, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 2-1/2 IN. LG.

[47]] 16 [PAOZZz |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: HEAT EXCHANGER MTG, 1/2 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 4

[4711 17 |xBOZzZ 4389199 09367 [HEAT EXCHANGER: OIL COOLING EA| 1

471 18 |XBOZZ 4317636 09367 [BONNET: HEAT EXCHANGER, FRONT EA| 1

[477] 19 |KFOZz |5330-944-1095 4387626 09367 [GASKET: FRONT BONNET TO HEAT EXCHANGER EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2115-930-6246)

20 |PAOZZ [5305-685-3193 MS35297-117 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: EXCHANGER TO INLET AND EA| 3
OUTLET BONNET, 1/2-13 THD SIZE, 2-1/2 IN LG.

[47] 21 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: EXCHANGER TO INLET AND OUTLET BONNET, EA| 3
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 2-1/2 IN. LG

[47] 22 |PAOZZ |5305-638-9852 MS35291-112 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: INLET AND OUTLET BONNET MTG, | EA| 3
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-3/8 IN. LG.

[47]] 23 [PAOZZz |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: INLET AND OUTLET BONNET, EA| 3
1/2 IN SCREW SIZE

4771 24 |xBOZZ 4387542 09367 [BONNET: INLET AND OUTLET OIL COOLING EA| 1

[477]] 25 |KFOZz |5330-944-2919 4387625 09367 [GASKET: INLET AND OUTLET BONNET TO OIL EXCHANGER EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)

4811 |PAOZZ 4253464 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE: BONNET TUBE HOSE MTG EA| 2

[487]] 2 |PAOZZ|2930-052-3556 4378843 09367 [HOSE, RADIATOR: BONNET TUBE TO WATER PUMP EA| 1

[487[1 3 |Xpozz 4388564 09367 [TUBE, METAL: BONNET TO WATER PUMP EA| 1

[487 11 4 [KFOzz 4254806 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED BONNET TUBE (SEE KIT, EA| 2
FSN 2015-930-6246)

[487[1 5 |KFOZzZ 4253797 09367 [PACKING, PREFORMED HEAT EXCHANGER BONNET EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-g30-6246)

[487] 6 |PAOZZ|5310-899-9151 MS51967-13 |96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON WATER MANIFOLD TO BONNET MTG, EA| 4
1/2-13 THD SIZE

[48—]] 7 [PAOZzZz|5310-010-3323 904208 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: WATER MANIFOLD TO BONNET MTG, EA| 4
1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE

4871 8 |PAOZZ MS35297-129 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: WATER MANIFOLD TO BONNET EA| 4
F }i MHTG, 112-11 THD SIZE, 6 IN. LG.

[487[1 9 |xBOZZ 4388463 09367 [BONNET: WATER MANIFOLD EA| 1

[487]] 10 [KFOZzz |5330-966-9099 4371160 09367 [GASKET: BONNET TO WATER MANIFOLD MTG EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-910-6246)

[487[] 11 |PAOZZ 919840 09367 (PLUG, PIPE: WATER MANPIFOLD BONNET EA| 2

[487]] 12 [XDOzz 920416 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: WATER MANIFOLD VALVE EA| 1

[40°]] 13 |PAOZZ |2815-074-6994 4255686 09367 [VALVE: WATER MANIFOLD EA| 1

[207[] 14 |IPAOZZ 917412 09367 [NIPPLE. PIPE: VALVE EA| 1

[4871] 15 [PAOZZ 917431 09367 [ELBOW, PIPE: STREET, VALVE EA| 1

[487] 16 |PAOZZ |5305-527-4193 MS35291-111 |'96906 |SCREW, CAP,HEXAGON HEAD: WATER MANIFOLD MTG TO EA| 4
INLET WATEP MANIFOLD, 1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG.

[487]] 17 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3323 904208 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: WATER MANIFOLD MTG TO INLET WATER EA| 4
MANIFOLD. 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE

48




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@] b FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
@81 18 |XBOZZ 4388865 09367 |MANIFOLD, WATER EA| 1
4811 19 |KFOzz 4389635 09367 |GASKET; WATER MANIFOLD TO INLET WATER MANIFOLD EAl 1
MTG (SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)

[48 1 20 |PAOZZ 920333 09367 |PLUG, PIPE: WATER MANIFOLD, INLET EAl 1

[48]] 21 |KFOZzz |5330-171-6649 923576 09367 |PACKING, PREFORMED: INLET WATER MANIFOLD MTG EA| 12
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)

481 22 |xBOZZ 4389290 09367 |MANIFOLD, WATER: INLET EA| 1

XBOZZ 920686 09367 |[CONNECTOR EA| 1

(491 1 |PAOZZ |3030-822-0604 4390044 09367 |BELT, V: WATER PUMP DRIVE EA| 1

491 2 |PAOZZ MS35297-123 | 96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: BRACKET ASSEMBLY MTG, EA| 1
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 4 IN. LG.

A3 3 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3323 904208 09367 |WASHER LOCK: BRACKET ASSEMBLY MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 1

91 4 |PAOZZ MS35292-60 |96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PUMP DRIVE PULLEY MTG, EA| 4
3/8-24 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG.

[49 ] 5 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 |WASHER, LOCK: PUMP DRIVE PULLEY MTG, 3/8 IN SCREW SIZE EA| 4

[49 1 6 |XBOZZ 4387015 09367 |PULLEY, GROOVED: WATER PUMP DRIVE EA| 1

[49 1 7 |xBOZZ 4390122 09367 |BRACKET ASSEMBLY: WATER PUMP DRIVE BELT ADJUSTING EA| 1

8 |PAOZZ |5305-514-9664 MS35291-68 |96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: OIL FILLER ADAPTER MTG, EA|l 3
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 2-1/2 IN. LG.

491 9 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 |WASHER, LOCK: OIL FILLER ADAPTER MTG, EA|l 3
3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE

[49] 10 |PAOZZ |5305-637-4039 MS35291-61 |96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: OIL FILLER ADAPTER MTG, EA| 1
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/8 IN. LG.

11 |PAFZZ |5310-261-7340 MS35291-61 |96906 [WASHER, LOCK: OIL FILLER ADAPTER MTG, 3/8-16 EAl 1
IN. LG.

@3l 12 |XBOZZ 4388193 09367 |ADAPTER OIL FILLER AND IDLER BRACKET SUPPORT| EA| 1

491 13 |KFozz 4361740 09367 |GASKET IDLER SUPPORT (SEE KIT, FSN 2815-030-6246)| EA| 1

[2911 14 |xBOZZ 4513810 09367 |STUD EA|l 5

[49] 15 |KFOZzz |5330-701-3438 4376398 09367 |GASKET: WATER PUMP MTG (SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246) EAl 1

[49 1 16 |XBOZZ 4390126 09367 |CAP, PROTECTIVE: BRACKET ASSEMBLY PULLEY EAl 1

2911 17 |pPAOZZ 4254978 09367 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: BRACKET ASSEMBLY PULLEY MTd EA| 1

49 18 |PAOZZ 911386 09367 |WASHER, FLAT: BRACKET ASSEMBLY PULLEY MTG, EAl 1

[49 ] 19 |XBOZZ 4390123 09367 |PULLEY, GROOVED: BRACKET ASSEMBLY EAl 1

4911 20 |PAOZZ |3110-051-6906 4255693 09367 |BEARING, BALL: BRACKET ASSEMBLY PULLEY EAl 1

491 21 |PAOZZ 4255692 09367 |RING, RETAINING: BRACKET ASSEMBLY PULLEY BEARING EA| 1

[49 ] 22 |xBOZZ 4390892 09367 |CAP, OIL FILLER EA| 1

A9 23 |KFOZzz |5330-038-1615 4253806 09367 |PACKING, PREFORMED SLEEVF TO SUPPORT MTG EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)

[49 ] 24 |PAFzZ 910123 09367 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: WATER PUMP MTG, 3/8-24 THD SIZE EA|l 5

[A9 ] 25 |PAFzz |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 |WASHER, LOCK: WATER PUMP MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA|l 5

[49] 26 |PAOFF |2930-191-7030 4387607 09367 |PUMP ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES COMPONENTS OF KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2930-789-6565)

[49] 27 |PAFzz |2930-972-7936 4375694 09367 |PIN, WATER PUMP: IMPELLER EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2930-789-6565)

[497] 28 |PAFzz |5310-982-4973 4375686 09367 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: IMPELLER MTG EA| 1
49 29 |PAFzZz |2930-173-1877 4389359 09367 |IMPELLER ASSEMBLY: WATER PUMP (SEE KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2930-789-6565)

[49] 30 |PAFzz |5330-789-6658 4386862 09367 |SEAL, WATER PUMP IMPELLER (SEE KIT, EA| 1
ESN 2930-789-6565)

49




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[497[1 31 |XBFzz 4387609 09367 (BODY, PUMP: WATER EA| 1
[497]] 32 |[XOFzz 4387050 09367 [SLEEVE, EXTENSION EA| 1
[497] 33 |PAFZz |5330-94k-0203 4387051 09367 [GASKET: SLEEVE TO WATER PUMP BODY MTG EA| 1
[497]] 34 |PAFzZz 4052167 09367 [NUT, CASTELLATED, HEXAGON: PULLEY HUB MTG EA| 1
[497]] 35 |PAFzz 4375691 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: PULLEY HUB MTG EA| 1
[297]] 36 |xBFzZz 4386924 09367 (HUB, PULLEY EA| 1
[49] 37 [PAFzz |5330-952-7975 4254948 09367 [SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED: PULLEY HUB EA| 1

(SEE KIT, FSN 2930-789-6565)
[497]] 38 |PAFzZ |5330-948-7118 4387605 09367 [SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED: IMPELLER SHAFT EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2930-789-6565)
[497] 39 |PAFZz |5165-282-0721 N5002-206 79136 |RING, RETAINING: EXTENSION SLEEVE BEARING EA| 1
[497] 40 |PAFZz |2930-052-3558 4387606 09367 [SHAFT, IMPELLER (SEE KIT, FSN 2930-789-6565) EA| 1
[497]] 41 |PAFZZz |3110-155-7415 R125E 43991 [BEARING, ROLLER: EXTENSION SLEEVE EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2930-789-6565)
42 [PAFZZ |5365-971-0440 N5002-287 79136 |RING, RETAINING: EXTENSION SLEEVE BALL BEARING EA| 1
[497]] 43 |XBFzz 4660677 09367 [KEY, WOODRUFF: IMPELLER SHAFT EA| 1
[497]] 44 |PAFZzZ |3110-293-9302 4253871 09367 (BEARING, BALL, ANNULAR: EXTENSION SLEEVE EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2930-789-6565)
[497] 45 |PAFzz |5305-019-2414 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: WATER PUMP COVER MTG EA| 4
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG.
[4971] 46 [PAOZZ 920333 09367 [PLUG, PIPE: WATER PUMP BODY EA| 3
[4971] 47 |PAOZZ 920416 09367 (PLUG, PIPE ; WATER PUMP COVER EA| 1
[297] 48 |xBFzZz 4375682 09367 [COVER, PUMP EA| 1
[497] 49 |PAFzz |5330-630-6742 4372421 09367 [GASKET: WATER PUMP COVER MTG EA| 1
PAFzZ 4041097 09367 [PIN, COTTER EA| 1
PAFZZ 900808 09367 [PIN, COTTER: PULLEY HUB NUT MTG EA| 1
XBOzz 920416 09367 [PLUG, PIPE EA| 1
PAFZZ (2930-789-6565 4388951 09367 [KIT, REPAIR: WATER PUMP EA| 1
[497]| 27 [KFFzz |2930-972-7936 4375694 09367 [PIN EA| 1
[497]] 29 |KFFzz |2930-871-1877 4389359 09367 [IMPELLER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[497] 30 |KFFzz |5330-789-6658 4386862 09367 |SEAL EA| 1
[497] 37 [KFFzz |5330-952-7975 4254948 09367 [SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED EA| 1
[497]] 38 |KFFzz |5330-948-7111 4387605 09367 [SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED EA| 1
[497] 40 |KFFZzz |2930-052-3558 4387606 09367 [SHAFT, IMPELLER EA| 1
[497]] 41 [KFFzz |3110-155-7415 R125E 43991 [BEARING, ROLLER EA| 1
[497]] 44 |KFFzZz |3110-293-9302 4253871 09367 [BEARING, BALL, ANNULAR EA| 1
011 |PAOZZ MS35291-165 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: STARTER MTG, 5/8-11 THD SIZE, EA| 3
2-1/4 IN. LG.
[B0 1l 2 |PAOZZ|3310-010-3325 WASHER, LOCK: STARTER MTG,5/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 3
[G0 1 3 [PAOFH 1113835 16764 |STARTER, ENGINE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
[50[1 4 |[xBOZZ 4304902 09367 |[ADAPTER, ENGINE STARTER: STARTER MTG EA| 1
[0 ]l s |PAOZZz|5305-042-3437 SCREW, MACHINE: PLATE MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, EA| 4
1/2 IN. LG.
[E0[]| 6 [XBOZZ |2920-034-4220 1948513 16764 |PLATE: INSPECTION EA| 2
[B0f] 7 |XBOZZ |5330-083-5406 1948512 16764 |GASKET ; INSPECTION PLATE MTG EA| 2

50




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[0 [1 8 |PAOZZ|5310-784-3153 453287 16764 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRICAL LEADS MTG, EA| 1
1/2-13 THD SIZE
[B0 1 9 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3323 WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRICAL LEADS MTG, EA| 1
1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
[50[] 10 |PAOZZ |5310-784-3153 453287 16764 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: ELECTRICAL LEADS MTG, EA| 1
1/2-13 THD SIZE
[G0] 11 [PAOZZz|5310-010-3323 WASHER, LOCK: ELECTRICAL LEADS MTG, EA| 1
1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
50112 |PAOZZ SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: SOLENOID ELECTRICAL EA| 4
LEAD MTG, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1/4 IN. LG.
[B0] 13 |PAOZZ |5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK: SOLENOID ELECTRICAL LEAD MTG, EA| 4
10-32 SCREW SIZE
[50[] 14 [XBOZZ |6150-758-0332 1953236 16764 |LEAD, ELECTRICAL: SOLENOID GROUND ROUN EA| 1
[0 11 15 |xBOZZ 118831 16764 |PLUG, PIPE: OIL HOLES, STARTER EA| 3
[G1]] 1 [PAOZZz|5306-775-5209 1930611 16764 |BOLT, MACHINE: RELAY MTG, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, EA| 4
3/8 IN. LG.
[B1 ]l 2 |PAOZZ|2920-807-2408 1119848 16764 |RELAY, SOLENOID EA| 1
[G1]] 3 [PAFzz |5306-783-5188 1948537 16764 |BOLT, INTERNAL WRENCH: END BELL TO LEVER EA| 1
HOUSING MTG
[B1]] 4 |PAFzZ |5306-783-5183 1948536 16764 |BOLT, INTERNAL WRENCH: END BELL TO LEVER EA| 5
HOUSING MTG
[B1 ]l 5 |XBFZz |2920-901-7815 1957847 16764 |END BELL, ELECTRICAL: DRIVE END EA| 1
XBFZZ |3120-828-6852 1942258 16764 |BUSHING, SLEEVE: DRIVE END, END BELL EA| 1
[G1]] 6 [XBFzZ |5330-842-1901 1948538 16764 |GASKET: END BELL TO LEVER HOUSING MTG EA| 1
[B1l 7 |PAOZZ |5306-550-9129 1914869 16764 |BOLT, MACHINE: END FRAME MTG, 1/4-28 THD SIZE, EA| 4
1IN. LG
[E1] 8 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3319 WASHER, LOCK: END FRAME MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
[B1 ]l 9 |XBFZz |2920-821-2943 1951069 16764 |LEVER HOUSING ASSEMBLY: STARTER DRIVE EA| 1
[G1]] 10 |[PAFzZ 1945356 16764 |PLUG, MACHINE, THREADED: LEVER HOUSING EA| 1
[E1] 11 [XBFZzZ |5340-715-1152 9415235 16764 |RING, RETAINING: SHAFT EA| 1
[B1] 12 |XBFzz |5330-260-9311 1914373 16764 |PACKING, PREFORMED: ON LEVER PIN EA| 1
[G1°] 13 [XBFzz |2920-034-4216 1948529 16764 |SHAFT, LEVER EA| 1
[B1] 14 |XBFZz |5330-997-9020 1921805 16764 |PACKING, PREFORMED: ON LEVER PIN EA| 1
[B1] 15 |PAFZZ |5310-914-3807 9412305 09367 [NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON: SOLENOID PLUNGER, EA| 1
5/16-24 THD SIZE
[B1] 16 |XBFZzz |6110-757-7187 1945484 16764 |LEVER ASSEMBLY: STARTER DRIVE EA| 1
XBFZZ |2920-661-8951 1923484 16764 |BEARING, SLEEVE: LEVER HOUSING EA| 1
[B1] 17 [XBFZzZ |2920-732-5220 1945487 16764 |DRIVE, ENGINE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
[B1] 18 |XBFZz |5340-715-1152 9415235 16764 |RING, RETAINING: PLUNGER SPRING EA| 1
[G17] 19 [XBFzz |5340-822-2236 1948520 16764 |RETAINER, PACKING: SOLENOID PLUNGER EA| 1
[E1] 20 [XBFzz |5360-812-0196 1948521 16764 |SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION: SOLENOID PLUNGER EA| 1
[B1] 21 |XBFzz |5340-822-2241 1948526 16764 |RETAINER, SPRING: SOLENOID PLUNGER EA| 1
[G1] 22 [XBFzz |2920-839-1864 1949618 16764 |BELLOWS, RUBBER EA| 1
[E1] 23 |PAFzz |5310-062-2051 1948519 16764 |WASHER, FLAT: SOLENOID PLUNGER EA| 1
[B1] 24 |XBFzz |2920-822-2287 1948522 16764 |PLUNGER ASSEMBLY: SOLENOID EA| 1
[G1] 25 [PAFzz |5306-550-9129 1914869 16764 |BOLT, MACHINE: LEVER HOUSING TO FRAME MTG, EA| 4
1/4-28 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG.
[51] 26 |PAFzZ |5310-010-3319 WASHER, LOCK: LEVER HOUSINGC MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4

51



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG | ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART IN
NO.[ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/MUNIT
11 27 [XBOZZ 1948518 16764 | FRAME: COMMUTATOR END EAl 1
[E1]] 28 |PAOZZ|5305-889-3002 453418 16764 | SCREW, MACHINE: BRUSH MTG, NO 8-32 THD SIZE, EA| 8

3/8 IN. LG.

[G1]] 29 [pPAOZZ 453844 16764 | WASHER, FLAT: BRUSH MTG, NO. 8-32 SCREW SIZE EA| 8
[51]] 30 |PAOZZ 1946407 16764 | BRUSH, ELECTRICAL CONTACT EA| 8
[B1]] 31 |XBOZZ|5977-786-9564 1948515 16764 | HOLDER ASSEMBRLY, ELECTRICAL: BRUSH EAl 1
[G1] 32 |PAOZZ|5305-207-1150 1914642 16764 | SCREW, MACHINE: BRUSH HOLDER MTG, NO 10-32 THD SIZE, EA] 2

3/8IN. LG

[E1] 33 |PAOZZ|5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK: BRUSH HOLDER MTG, NO. 10-32 EAl 2

THD SIZE

[B1]l 34 |XBOZZ|5977-284-7628 1907475 16764 | HOLDER, ELECTRICAL CONTACT: BRUSH EAl 4
1]l 35 [PAOZZ|5305-758-8116 1962047 16764 | SCREW, SHOULDER: BRUSH HOLDER MTG EAl 2
[E1]] 36 |XBOZZ|5360-597-3278 1861785 16764 | SPRING, HELICAL, TORSION: BRUSH HOLDER MTG EA| 8
[B1] 37 |PAOZZ|5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK: BRUSH HOLDER MTG, NO. 10-32 EAl 2

SCREW SIZE

[E1]] 38 |XBOZZ|5310-291-4498 1913080 16764 | WASHER, NONMETALLIC: INSULATOR PLATES MTG EA| 8
[51]] 39 |xBOZZ 1965093 16764 | PLATE, INSULATOR EAl 2
[G1]] 40 [XBOZZ 1914644 16764 | PLATE, INSULATOR EAl 2
[E1]] 41 |PAOZZ|5305-622-9477 9417096 16764 | SCREW, MACHINE: INSULATOR AND INSULATOR RINGG, EA| 3

NO 10-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG.
[G1] 42 |PAOZZz|5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK: INSULATION PLATE MTG, NO. 10-32 EAl 4
SCREW SIZE
[l 43 |XBOZZ|5970-416-4104 1909523 16764 | PLATE, INSULATOR EAl 1
[E1]| 44 |XBOZZ|5977-295-8475 1874847 16764 | RING, ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR: BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY EA| 1
PAOZZ [ 5305-275-6833 1914800 16764 | SCREW, MACHINE EAl 2
PAOZZ [5305-758-8114 1962048 16764 | SCREW, SHOULDER EAl 2
XBOZZ | 5340-353-9839 1914640 16764 | SHIM EAl 2
XBOZZ|2920-821-2938 1948516 16764 | TERMINAL AND PLATE EAl 1

[G1]] 45 |PAOZZ|5310-227-1915 1918687 16764 | WASHER, FLAT: END FRAME EAl 1
[E1]] 46 |XBOZZ|5970-734-8919 19186B7 16764 | INSULATOR, STUD: END FRAME EAl 1
[B1]] 47 |XBOZz|5970-734-8918 1918690 16764 | INSULATOR, BUSHING: END FRAME EAl 1
[G1]] 48 |PAOZZz|5310-784-3153 453287 16764 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: LEAD MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE EAl 1
[B1] 49 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3323 WASHER, LOCK: LEAD MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE EAl 1
1]l 50 |XBOZZ|5935-821-2944 1948507 16764 | CONNECTOR, TERMINAL: RELAY MTG EAl 1
[G1] 51 |'PAOZZ|5310-784-3153 453287 16764 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: LEAD MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE EAl 1
[B1]l 52 |XDFzz |2920-015-3058 1945500 16764 | ARHATURE, MOTOR EAl 1
[RT]l 53 [PAFZZ |5310-178-9612 1914842 16764 | WASHER, FLAT: ARMATURE, COMMUTATOR END EAl 1
[E1]] 54 |XBFzz 1936466 16764 | WASHER, ARMATURE: DRIVE END EAl 1
[B1]l 55 |PAOZZ|5310-227-1915 1914647 16764 | WASHER, FLAT: FIELD STUD EAl 1
[G1]] 56 |XBOZzZz|5330-719-5470 1922457 16764 | WASHFR, NONMETALLIC: FIELD STUD EAl 2
[51]] 57 |xBOZZ 1965472 16764 | BUSHING: FIELD STUD EAl 4
[B1]] 58 |XBFzZz |2920-999-2534 1950561 16764 | TERMINAL: RELAY MTG EAl 1
[G1]] 59 |XRFZzZzZ |2920-888-8613 1945496 16764 | WINDING, MOTOR FIELD EAl 1
[E1]] 60 |PAFZZ |5305-959-4157 1913960 16764 | SCREW, MACHINE: POLE SHOE MTG EA| 8
[B1]] 61 |XBFzZz |2920-999-2526 1934478 16764 | POLE, SHOE EA| 4

52




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ ©) 4 &) 6) | ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC

FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT

XBFZZ |2920-287-8943 38273 16764 | BEARING, SLEEVE FRAME EA| 1

XBFZZ 1948527 16764 | GUIDE EA| 1

XBFZZ |2920-737-3225 1914873 16764 [ INSULATION EA| 2

XBFZZ |5970-082-8300 195598 16764 [ INSULATOR EA| 1

PAFZZ (5310-685-1429 453283 16764 [ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON EA| 1

PAFZZ (5340-282-1668 453894 16764 | PLUG, EXPANSION EA| 1

PAFZZ (5330-285-9480 1918047 16764 [ SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED EA| 1

PAOZZ 807218 16764 | WASHER, FLAT EA| 3

PAOZZ 9421427 16764 | WASHER, LOCK EA| 2

PAOZZ [5330-292-2188 1861791 16764 [ WASHER, NONMETALLIC EA| 2

XBFZZ |5330-297-7319 1911644 16764 [ WASHER, NONMETALLIC EA| 1

XBFZZ |5330-914-0703 1964857 16764 [ WASHER, NONMETALLIC EA| 1

XBOZZ |2920-865-8270 1916439 16764 | WICK OIL HOLE, FRAME, HOUSINGS EA| 4

[527]] 1 |PAOZZ|3030-109-5888 4391227 09367 |BELTS, V, MATCHED SET EA| 1

E21 2 [PAOZZ 4252683 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FAN ADJUSTING EA| 1

5211 3 [PAOZZ 910325 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON FAN ADJUSTING EA| 1

5271 4 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK FAN ADJUSTING EA| 1

52711 5 |pAOZZ 922843 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FAN BLADE MTG EA| 6

[B27]] 6 |PAOZZz|5310-010-3320 904205 09367 WASHER, LOCK FAN BLADE MTG EA| 6

[B27[1 7 |XBOZZ |2930-411-3914 4390510 09367 BLADE, FAN ENGINE COOLING EA| 1

[527]1 8 |xBOzZ 4378390 09367 [SPACER FAN BLADE MTG EA| 1

[B27] 9 |PAOZZ|5330-718-9532 4369538 09367 SASKET BLADE MTG TO HUB EA| 1

52711 10 |PAOZZ 915917 09367 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FAN BRACKET MTG EA| 4

[B27 11 |PAOZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 |WASHER, LOCK FAN BRACKET MTG EA| 4

[527[]1 12 |xBOZZ 4444671 09367 |BRACKET FAN ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 1

[527]] 13 [XBOZZ |3020-490-0617 4391229 09367 |HUB ASSEMBLY, FAN EA| 1

[527]] 14 |PAFZZz 4372335 09367 | NUT, CASTELLATED, HEXAGON FAN HUB NTG EA| 1

521 15 (XBFzz 4371703 09367 | WASHER, FAN SPINDLE FAN HUB MTG EA| 1

52711 16 |XxBFzZ 4378645 09367 | WASHER, FLAT HEXAGON HOLE, FAN HUB MTG EA| 1

[527]] 17 |PAFzz |5365-2811-6542 |4371707 09367 | RING, RETAINING FAN HUB BEARING EA| 1

[527]1 18 |PAFZz |5330-058-1617 4372337 09367 | RETAINER, PACKING FAN HUB EA| 1

[B27]] 19 |PAFZZ |5330-052-1760 4372331 09367 [ WASHER, NONMETALLIC FAN HUL EA| 1

[B27[] 20 |XBFzz 4372339 09367 | WASHER FAN HUB BEARING EA| 1

[B27]] 21 |PAFZZ |5330-947-4172 4372340 09367 | GASKET FAN HUB BEARING EA| 1

[B2711 22 |XBFzz 4357644 09367 | SPINDLE FAN EA| 1

[B2711 23 |PAFZzz |3110-114-59t7 99507 43334 | BEARING, BALL HUB, BRACKET END EA| 1

[527]] 24 |PAFZzz |3110-109-1179 99506 43334 | BEARING, BALL FAN HUB, BLADE END EA| 1

[527]] 25 [XBFzz |4378646 09267 SPACER, SLEEVE FAN HUB EA| 1

[527]] 26 |PAFzz |4378647 09367 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON HUB TO SPINDLE MTG, EA| 1

BLADE END
5271 27 [XBFzz |910230 09367 PLUG, PIPE, SLOTTED 1/8 IN. NPTF EA| 1
[B27] 21 |XAFzz (4371643 09367 HUB, FAN EA| 1

53



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
53 11 |PAOZZ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON TUBE HTG TO CLAMP, NO EA| 1
10-24 THD SIZE

R3] 2 |PAOZZ|5305-543-4662 M533265-61 |96906 |SCREW, MACHINE TUBE MTG TO CLAMP, NO. 10-24 EA| 1
THD SIZE, 3/8 IN. LG

[537]] 3 |PAOZZ|5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK TUBE MTG TO CLAMP, NO. 10 SCREW EA| 1
SIZE

53| 4 |PAOZz |5305-012-2119 MS35291-58 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD TUBE CLAMP MTG, 3/8-16 EA| 1
THD SIZE, /14 IN. LG

[537]1 5 |PAOZZ|5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK TURE CLAMP MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 1

5311 XBOzz 4386617 09367 [CLAMP, TUBE FUEL RETURN TUBE ASSEMBLY RETAINING EA

[G37] 7 |PAOZZ|5310-761-6882 M551967-2 96906 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON RETAINING PLATE MTG TO EA| 4
BRACKET. 1/4-20 THD SIZE

53 |1 8 |PAOZZ MN35291-1 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD RETAINING PLATE MTG TO EA| 4
BRACKET, 1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1-3/8 IN. LG

531 9 [PAOZZz|5310-010-3310 904204 09367 [WASHER, LOCK RETAINING PLATE TO BRACKET, 114 IN. EA| 4
SCREW SIZE

531 10 |xBOZZ 4507415 09367 [PLATE, RETAINING FUEL LINES EA| 2

[537[] 11 |xBOZZ 4507359 09367 [SPACER, RETAINING FUEL LINES EA| 4

[537]] 12 |xBOZZ 4588141 09367 [BRACKET FUCL LINES RETAINING EA| 2

53 11 13 |PAOZZ 919481 09367 [ELBOW, PIPE AT VALVE, 1/4 IN NPT EA| 1

53 1] 14 |XBOZZ 919797 09367 [TEE, TUBE TO TUBE' FRONT FUEL RETURN LINE, 1/4 IN. EA| 1
TUBE SIZE

53 11 15 |PAOZZ |4730-202-1073 913938 09367 [TEE, PIPE: SERVICE PIPE, 1/4 IN. NPT, AT VALVE EA| 1

53 1] 16 |XBOZZ |4710-425-0515 4387828 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL: FUEL TURN EA

53 |1 17 |XBOZZ 4390090 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, EXTERNAL, EA| 1
NO. 6 CYLINODER

53 [] 18 |XEOZZ 490089 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, EXTERNAL, EA| 1
NO. 5 CYLINDER

531 19 |xBOZZ 4390088 09367 [TUBE ASSEMRLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, EXTERNAL, EA| 1
NO. 4 CYLINOER

53 |1 20 |xBOZZ 4390087 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, EXTERNAL, EA| 1
ND. 3 CYLINDER

53 []1 21 |XBOZZ 4390085 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, EXTERNAL, EA| 1
NO 1 CYLINDER

53 11 22 |XBOZZ 4390086 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, EXTERNAL, EA| 1
NO. 2 CYLINDER

53 [] 23 |XBOZZ 4387745 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY METAL FUEL RETURN, FRONT EA| 1

53 |1 24 |XBOZZ 4255179 09367 [CLAMP, TUBE MANIFOLD RETAINING EA

53 [] 25 |XBOZZ 4390093 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, INTERNAL, EA
NO. 1 AID NO 4 CYLINDERS

[R37]l 26 |XBOZZ |2910-459-6746 4390094 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, INTERNAL, EA| 2
NO 2 AND NO s CYLINDERS

[B37]] 27 |XBOZZ |2910-459-6748 4390095 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL INJECTION, INTERNAL, EA| 2
NO. 3 AND NO. 6 CYLINDERS

[537]] 28 |xBOZZ 4316435 09367 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY FUEL INJECTION EA| 2

XAOzz 4386489 09567 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY EA| 1
PADZZ (5310-414-7226 917806 09367 (WASHER (SEE KIT, FSN 2811-946-4316) EA| 4

53 11 29 |XBOZzZ 4387126 09367 TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL FUEL RETURN, REAR EA| 1

53 ] 30 |PAOZZ [5330-618-0001 MS28775-114 196906 |PACKING, PREFORMED RETURN LINE CONNECTOR (SEE EA| 4
KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)

53 | 31 |PAOZZ|5310-361-0410 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON RETURN LINE CONNECTOR, EA| 2
1/2-20 THD SIZE

54




TM 5-6115-400-24P

1) (@) (3) )] (5) (6) ™) ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@] b FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[B3] 32 |PAOZZ |5310-044-6230 WASHER, FLAT RETURN LINE CONNECTOR, 9/16 IN EA|l 2
SCREW SIZE
531 33 |XNOzz 4386602 09367 | CONNECTOR FUEL RETURN LINE EA
[B3] 34 |PAOZZ |5350-618-0801 MS28775-114 | 96906 |PACKING, PREFORMED INJECTION CONNECTOR (SEE EA| 4
KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)
53 |] 35 |PAPZZ MS35691-931 | 96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON INJECTOR LINE CONNECTOR, EA| 6
I 9/16-18 THD SIZE
[B3] 36 |PAFZzZz |5310-044-6230 WASHER, FLAT INJECTION LINE CONNECTOR, 9/16 IN. EA| 6
SCREW SIZE
[B3 1 37 |XFzz 4386601 09367 | CONNECTOR INJECTION LINE EA| 6
[B3]] 38 |PAFZzZz |5310-012-1932 910123 09367 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON NOZZLE HOLDER CLAMP MTG, EA
[B3] 39 |PAFzz |5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT NOZZLE HOLDER CLAMP MTG, 3/8 IN. EA
SCREW SIZE
[B3 ] 40 |XFzz 43873185 09367 |CLAMP NOZZLE HOLDER RETAINING EA| 6
B3 41 |XBOZZ 919800 09367 | CONNECTOR NOZZLE CAP EA
B3 42 |XBFzz 4377541 09367 |STUD, PLAIN ROCKER SHAFT BRACKET AND INJECTION EA| 6
NOZZLE HOLDER CLAMP
[B3_]1 43 |PAOFF [2910-138-1223 4391239 09367 |HOLDER ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE EA| 6
B4 11 |X8Fzz 4378032 09567 | CAP, NOZZLE HOLDER EA| 1
[B4 ]l 2 |PAFzz |5330-789-6645 4311243 09367 | CASKET NOZZLE HOLDER CAP NUT EA| 1
[B42 1 3 |XBFzz 4511213 09367 | NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON ADJUSTING SCREW EA| 1
[B4 ]l 4 |PAFzz |5330-789-6645 4511243 09367 | GASKET NOZZLE HOLDER CAP NUT EA| 1
[B41 5 |XBFzz 4178033 09367 | SCREW, SPECIAL ADJUSTING EA| 1
[B2 ] 6 |PAFzz |5360-052-1531 4380652 09367 | SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION NOZZLE HOLDER EA| 1
B4 1 7 |XBFzz 4378034 09367 | NUT, SPECIAL NOZZLE HOLDER RETAINING EA| 1
B4 [1 8 |XAFzz 4378035 09367 | BODY NOZZLE HOLDER EAl 1
PAFZZ |2910-052-3510 4390006 09367 | NOZZLE ASSEMNLY EAl 1
5219 |XAFzz 4390052 09367 VALVE EAl 1
[34[] 10 |xAFzz 4390053 09367 BODY, NOZZLE EA| 1
[B2[] 11 |PAFzZ 4391240 09367 | SPINDLE NOZZLE HOLDER EA| 1
[B4 ]l 12 |XAFZz |5330-920-4198 4378031 09367 |GASKET NOZZLE BODY (SEE KIT, FSN 2815-946-4316) EA| 1
[B5 11 |PAFzz 1S35691-1010 {96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON FRONT SUPPORT BRACKET MTG, EA|l 2
5/8-11 THD SIZE
[B5 ] 2 |PAFzz |5310-010-3325 WASHER, LOCK FRONT SUPPORT BRACKET MTG, 5/8 IN EA|l 2
SCREW SIZE
[B5] 3 |PAFzz |5305-042-8694 MS35291-165 | 96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FRONT SUPPORT BRACKET EA|l 2
MTG, 5/8-11 THD SIZE, 2-1/4 IN .G
[B5 [1 4 |XBFzz 4335067 09367 |BRACKET FRONT SUPPORT EA| 1
[B5 115 |XBFzz 4254891 09367 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON, HEAD FRONT SUPPORT BRACKFT EA|l 2
[B5 11 6 |PAFzz 4252682 09367 |WASHER, LOCK FRONT SUPPORT BRAKET MTG, EXTERNAL EA|l 2
TOOTH
51 7 |xBFzz 916009 09367 |SHIM FROIT SUPPORT BRACKET MTG (AS REOUIRED) EA| V
[B5 1 8 |XBFzz 4336491 09367 |LINER FRONT SUPPORT BRACKET EA|l 2
[B5 1 9 |PAHZZ MS35297-85 |99606 [SCREW. CAP. HEXAGON HEAD HYDRAULIC PUMP PAD COVER EA|l 2
MTG, 7/1-1IL THD SIZE, | IN LG
[B5 ] 10 |PAHZZ |5310-010-3322 904207 09367 |WASHFR, LOCK HYDRAULIC PUMP PAD COVER MTG, 7/16 EA| 4
IN SCREW SIZE
[G5 1 11 |XBOZZ 4373585 09367 |COVER HYDRAULIC PUMP PAD EA| 1

55



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
55 || 12 |KFOZZ [5330-398-1531 4371742 09367 [GASKET HYDRAULIC PUMP PAD COVER (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 1
2815-930-6246)

B[l 13 |PAHZZ |4021922-5 09367 SEAL, OIL, FRONT CRANKSHAFT EA| 1

[B57]] 14 |PAHZZ |MS35291-125 96906 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD TIMING GEAR COVER MTG, EA| 2
112-13 THD SIZE, 4-11/2 IN LG

55 1 15 |PAHZZ 4571445 09367 [WASHER, COVER SCREW TIMING GEAR COVER MTG, 1/2 EA| 2
IN SCREW SIZE

55 | 16 |PANZZ (5305-637-4039 MS35291-61 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD TIMING GEAR COVER TO EA| 7
TIMING GEAR HOUSING MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-11/8
INLG

55 11 17 |PAHZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 (WASHER, LOCK TIMING GEAR COVER, 3/8 IN SCREW SIZE EA

55 11 18 |XBHZzz 4387723 09367 [COVER, GEAR TIMING, FRONT HALF EA

55 11 19 |KFOzz 4376609-6 09567 [GASKET TIMING GEAR COVER (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 1
2815-930-6246)

[35] 20 [PAHZZ |5305-527-4193 MS35291-111 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD REAR HALF, TIMING GEAR EA| 8
HOUSING MTG, 1/2-13 THO SIZE, 1-1/4 IN LG

[B5]] 21 |PANZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK REAR HALF TIMING GEAR HOUSING MTG, EA| 8
1/2 IN SCREW SIZE

55 {1 22 |PAHZZ MS35291-104 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD TIMING GEAR HOUSING, REAR EA| 1
HALF, 11/2-13 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG

55 {1 23 |KFOZz 4119937 09367 [GASKET TIMING GEAR HOUSING, REAR, HALF, CAPSCREW EA| 1
(SEE KIT, FSN 2015-930-6246)

35 | 24 |PAHZZ |5305-012-2119 MS5S291-58 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD GEAR HOUSING COVER MTG, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 3/4IN LG

55 || 25 |PAHZZ [5310-261-7340 904206 09367 (WASHER, LOCK GEAR HOUSING COVER MTG, 3/8 IN. EA| 2
SCREW SIZE

55 |1 26 |XBOZZ 4375501 09367 [COVER: GEAR HOUSING EA

[R5 ]l 27 |KFOZZ |5330-491-6309 4371027 09367 [GASKET: GEAR HOUSING COVER (SEE KIT, FSN EA
2815-930-6246)

[55[] 28 |xBHZZ 4377408 09367 [HOUSING, GEAR: TIMING, REAR HALF EA| 1

55 || 29 |KFOZZ |5330-367-3685 4660492 09367 [GASKET TIMING: GEAR HOUSING, REAR (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 1

2815-930n-6246)

55 [] 30 |XBHZZ 908944 09367 [PLUG, PIPE REAR TIMING GEAR HOUSING, HEXAGON EA| 1
SOCKET HEAD, 112 IN NPT

55 11 31 |XOHZzZz 4371444 09367 [PIN, STPAIGHT, HEADLESS TIMING GEAR HOUSING, EA| 2
HOLLOW

56 {11 |XBOzZ 4317731 09367 [CLAMP, TUBE: BREATHER TUBE, BOTTOM EA| 1

56 || 2 |XBOZZ |5340-139-6807 4255361 09367 [CLAMP, TUBE: BREATHER TUBE, TOP EA| 1

56 |] 3 |XBOZZ |4730-104-4249 4235011 01367 [CLAMP, TUBE: BREATHER TUBE EA| 2

5611 4 [(XxBOZzZZ 4387734 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY, BREATHER EA| 1

R6[1 5 |XBOZZ 4255351 09367 ([ELBOW, TUBE BREATHER TUBE EA| 1

E6 1 6 |PAOZZ 4386421 09367 [SCREWI, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD ROCKER COVER MTG EA| 6

[E6 1 7 |PAOZZ 4235473 09367 [WASHFP, SEAL ROCKER COVER SCREWS EA| 6

56 | 8 |PAOZz |5305-527-3896 MS35291-64 |09367 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: ROCKER COVER, REAR, EA| 2
3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/2 IN. LG

56 [19 |[PAOZZ 4254R73 09367 [WASHFR, SEAL ROCKER COVFRS SCREWS EA| 2

56 |1 10 |PAOZZ 4530965 09367 [BOLT: ROCKER COVEP MTG, REAR, EXTERNAL THD ONE EA
END, INTERNAL THD OTHER END, HEXAGON BODY

56 ] 11 |XBOZzZ 4138726 09367 [COVFR, ROCKER: REAR EA| 1

56 []1 12 |XBOZZ 4386901 09367 [COVER, ROCER: FRONT EA| 1

56 | 13 |KFOZZ |5330 946-4384 4381161-6 09367 [CASKET POCKER COVERS (SEE KIT, FSN 2815-946-4316) EA| 2

56




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
56 | 14 |PAOZZ |5305-639-8118 MS35297-62 |96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD LOWER CYLINDER HEAD EA| 4

COVER MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG
56 ]l 15 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK LOWER CYLINDER HEAD COVER MTG, EA| 4
3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[56] 16 |PAOZZ |5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT LOWCR CYLINDER HEAD COVER MTG, EA| 4
3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
56 _[1 17 |XBOZZ 4357931 09367 [COVER, CYLINDER HEAD LOWER SECTION, REAR EA| 1
56 || 18 |XBOZZ [4730-044-4040 4386941 09367 [COUPLING BREATHER, CYLINDER HEAD COVERS EA| 1
56 _[] 19 |XBOZZ 4386597 09367 [COVER, CYLINDER HEAD' LOWER SECTION, FRONT EA| 1
56 |1 20 |XAOzZ 4393989-1 09367 [GASKET LOWER CYLINDER HEAD COVERS (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 2
2815-946-4316)
21 |PAOZZ |5305-530-9299 MS35291-110 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD REAR LIFTING EYE MTG, EA| 3
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/8 IN LG
56 | 22 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3323 WASHER, LOCK: REAR LIFTING EYE MYTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW EA| 3
SIZE
561 23 |XAOPF 4444712 09367 [EYE, LIFTING: ENGINE, REAR EA
561 24 |PAOZZ MS33291-115 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FRONT LIFTING EYE MTG, EA| 3
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 2 IN. LG
56 | 25 |PADZzZ (5310-010-3323 WASHER, LOCK LIFTING EYE MTG, FRONT, 1/2 IN. EA| 3
SCREW SIZE
56 _[]1 26 |XBOZZ 4379805 09367 [EYE ASSEMBLY, LIFTING: ENGINE, FRONT EA
56 [l 27 |PAFzZ 4319821 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: CYLINDER HEAD MTG, EA| 8
3/4-10 THD SIZE, 7-1/4 IN. LG
56 |1 28 |PAFzZ WASHER, FLAT: CYLINDER HEAD MTG, 3/4 IN SCREW EA| 8
SIZE
56 | 29 |PAFZZ |5305-261-1965 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD' CYLINDER HEAD TCG, EA| 30
5/8-11 THD SIZE, 7 IN. LG
56 ]l 30 |PAFZZ |5310-013-0991 WASHER, FLAT CYLINDER HEAD MTG, 5/8 IN. SCREW EA| 30
SIZE
[56°[1 31 |PAFzZ 4381521 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD CYLINDER HEAD MTG, EA| 2
5/8-11 THD SIZE
56 | 32 |PAFzZ (5310-013-0998 WASHER, FLAT CYLINDER HEAD MTG, 5/8 IN. SCREW EA| 2
SIZE
56 || 33 |PAFFH (2815-071-1844 4388336 09367 [HEAD ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER EA| 2
XAHZZ 4308337 09367 HEAD ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER EA| 1
XAHZZ 439003 09367 HEAD, CYLINDER EA| 2
XBFzZzZ 4381437 09367 PLUGC, FUSE EA| 1
56 || 54 |PAFzZ 917673 09367 PLUGC, PIPE HEAD, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD, 1/8 IN. EA| 4
NPT
[56]1 35 [PAFZzZ |2940-497-1809 918851 09367 PLUG, PIPE' CYLINDER HEAD EA| 4
PAFZZ (2815-946-8084 4390170 09367 [GASKET ASSORTMENT EA
5671 36 |xA0zz 4390042 09367 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 2
2815-946-4316)
[B6 11 37 |xA0zz 4390043 09367 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 6
2815-946-4316)
56 || 38 |PAFZZ (2815-073-8147 4376497 09367 [LOCK, VALVE SPRING EA| 24
56 || 39 |PAFZZz |2115-952-9980 4389294 09367 [SPRING ASSEMBLY' VALVE EA| 12
56 || 40 |PAFZz |2815-071-1865 4393s97 09367 [ROTOR, VALVE EA| 12
56 || 41 |PAFZZ |215s-945-6312 4189685 09367 |SEAT, HELICAL, COMPRESSION SPRING EA| 12
56 || 42 |PAFZZ |2815-946-8072 5386790 09367 [VALVE, POPPET, ENGINE: INTAKE EA
56 || a3 |PAFZZ |2815-946-8083 4386791 09367 [VALVE, POPPET, ENGINE: EXHAUST EA

57




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
56 || 44 |PAHZZ |2815-071-7907 4386625 09167 [SEAT, VALVE: EXHAUST EA| 6

XBHZZ 4386654 09167 [SEAT, VALVE, EXHAUST 0 005 IN OVERSIZE EA| 6
56 ] 45 |PAHZZ |2815-071-1863 4386628 09367 [SEAT, VALVE: INTAKE EA| 6
XBHZZ 41381653 09167 [SEAT, VALVE: INTAKE, 0 005 IN. OVERSIZE EA| 6
[56°]l 46 |PAFzZ |2815-071-1864 4386413 09367 [PIN, BRIDGE: VALVE GUIDE EA| 6
56 || 47 |PAFZZ |5365-944-9822 4376484 09367 [SPACER, SLEEVE, NOZZLE: INJECTION EA| 3
56 || 18 |PAFZZ |2815-789-6503 4385301 09367 [GUIDE, ENGINE POPPET: INTAKE VALVE EA| 6
56 || 49 |PAFZZ (2815-944-9443 4186624 09367 [GUIDE, ENGINE POPPET: EXHAUST VALVE EA| 6
PAFZZ (5305-530-9299 MS35291-110 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD BREATHER TUBE CLAMP MTG, EA| 1
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/S IN. LG
PAFZZ (5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK' BREATHER TUBE CLAMP MTG, BOTTOM, EA| 1
1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
57 | 1 |PAFZZ |5365-281-6623 MS16624-125 |96906 |RING, RETAINING ROCKER ARM SHAFT EA| 2
57 11 2 |PAHZZ MS35291-111 | 96906 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD ROCKER SHAFT BRACKET, EA| 6
11/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG
71 3 |PAHZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK ROCKER SHAFT BRACKET, 1/2 IN SCREW EA| 6
SIZE
[BZ]l 4 |PAFZzZ |5306-206-5613 BOLT, MACHINE ROCKER SHAFT: RACKET CLAMPING, EA| 6
5/16-18 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG
57 [1 5 |PAFZZ (5310-010-3320 904205 09367 [WASHER, LOCK ROCKER ARM SHAFT BRACKET CLAMPING EA| 6
SCREW, S/16 IN. SCREW SIZE
57 11 6 |PAFZZ [2B15-109-2519 4390294 09367 [ARM ASSEMBLY, ROCKER (COMPONENTS SAME AS ARM EA| 2
ASSEMBLY, STOCK NO (09367) 4390297)
57 1 6 |PAFZz |2815-109-2520 41390295 09367 [ARM ASSEMBLY, ROCKER (COMPONENTS SAME AS ARM EA| 1
ASSEMBLY, STOCK NO (09367) 4390297)
57 |1 7 |PAFZZ |2815-432-1637 4590296 09367 [ARM ASSEMBLY, ROCKER (COMPONENTS SAME AS ARM EA| 2
ASSEMBLY, STOCK NO (09367) 4390297)
71 8 |XBFzz 4389317 09367 [BRACKET ROCKER ARM SHAFT EA| 3
571 9 |PAFzZ |5310-948-7126 4386406 09367 [WASHER, FLAT ROCKER ARM SHAFT SPRING EA| 2
[E7]] 10 |PAFZZ |5360-946-4632 4386405 09367 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION ROCKER ARM SHAFT EA| 2
57 1| 11 |PAFZZ |5310-948-7126 4586406 09567 (WASHER, FLAT: ROCKER ARM SHAFT SPRING EA| 2
57 | 12 |PAFZZ |5305-622-9483 MS55265-81 |96906 |SCREW, HACHINE: ROCKER ARM SHAFT, 1/4-20 TMD SIZE, EA| 1
3/4IN LG
57 || 13 |PAFZZ (5310-010-3319 904204 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: ROCKER ARM SHAFT, 114 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 1
57 | 14 |PAFZz |2815-071-1867 4390117 09367 [SHAFT ASSEMBLY: ROCKER ARM EA
57 11 15 |PAFzZ 918887 09367 PLUG, PIPE: ROCKER ARM SHAFT, HEXAGON SOCKET EA| 2
HEAD, 3/8 IN. NPT
XAFZZ 4390116 09567 SHAFT: ROCKER ARM EA| 1
PAFZZ (2815-109-2521 4390297 09367 [ARM ASSEMBLY, ROCKER EA| 1
[57] 16 [PAFzz |2815-861-9869 45348440 09367 NUT, VALVE ADJUSTING 3/8-24 TMD SIZE EA| 12
71 17 |PAFzz 4536646 09367 SETSCREW VALVE LASH ADJUSTMENT, 3/8-24 THD EA| 12
SIZE
[7]l 18 |PAFZZ |3120-943-8173 4388428 09367 BEARING, SLEEVE: ROCKER ARM EA| 12
57 || 19 |PAFZZ (2815-861-9869 4348440 09367 [NUT, VALVE ADJUSTING: BRIDGE ASSEMBLY, 3/1-24 THD EA| 1
SIZE
[E711 20 |PAFZzZz 4390254 09367 [SETSCREW VALVE BRIDGE ADJUSTMENT EA| 6
57 1 21 |PAFzZ 4389641 09367 [BRIDGE ASSEMBLY VALVE EA| 12
57 1 22 |PAFZz |2315-071-1868 476538 09367 INSERT VALVE BRIDGE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
57 | 23 |PAFZz |2815-891-7024 4391849-9 09367 [PUSH ROD, ENGINE POPPET VALVE EA| 12

58




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@] b FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[B71 24 |XBHzz (4374018 09367 LOCKWIRE VALVE LIFTER BRACKET MTG SCREW, 1/16 EA|l 2
IN. D:A, 20 IN LG

571 25 |PAFZZ SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD DRILLED, VALVE LIFTER EA| 4
BRACKET MTG, 1/2-13 THD SIZE, 3IN. LG

[BZ] 26 |PAFzz |5310-197-3316 WASHER, LAT VALVE LIFTER BRACKET SCREW, 1/2 IN EA| 4
SCREW SIZE

[B7_1 27 |XBHZZ 4591169-7  |09367 |BRACKET: VALVE LIFTER, FRONT EA| 1
[B7_1 27 |XBHZZ 4391870-5  |09367 |BRACKET: VALVE LIFTER, REAR EA| 1
[B711 28 |PAHZZ 4391845-7  |09367 |VALVE, LIFTER EA| 12
[B7] 29 |PAHZZ |3120-661-9411 4303031 09367 |BUSHING, SLEEVE VALVE LIFTER BRACKET EA| 4
G711 30 |PAHZZ 4393391-3  |09367 |CAMSHAFT, KIT EA| 1

XAHXX 4393384 09367 | CAMSHAFT EA| 1
XAHZZ 4392181 09367 | INSTRUCTIONS EAl 1

[B7 31 |PAHZZ |2815-967-3244 4254295 09367 |RING RETAINING GEAR RETAINING EA| 1

[ 32 |PAHZZ |5305-527-4193 MS35291-111 | 96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD THRUST PLATE TG, EA|l 2
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG

[BZ_ 33 |PAHZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 |WASHER, LOCK: THRUST PLATE MTG, 1/2 IN SCREW SIZE EA|l 2
[BZ_ 34 |PAHZZ |2115-847-6616 4386776 09367 |PLATE, THRUST: CAMSHAFT EA| 1
[B7] 35 |PAHZZ |2815-071-1862 4389954 09367 |GEAR, HELICAL: CAMSHAFT EA| 1
[B7_11 36 |XBHZZ 923738 09367 |KEY, WOODRUFF: GEAR MTG EA| 1
[B7_] 37 |PAHZZ |5365-289-0817 4001318 09367 |PLUG, MACHINE, THREADED-CAMSHAFT OIL HOLE EA| 1
B8 11 1 |PAHZZ 4388204 09367 |NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON FLYWHEEL MTG EA| 8
[B8 ]l 2 |PAHZZ |5310-010-3325 WASHER, LOCK FLYWHEEL HTG, 5/8 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 8

XSHZZ 43190026 09367 |FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY EAl 1
B8 1 3 |XAHZZ 4390027 09367 | FLYWHEEL EAl 1
B8l 4 |PAHZZ |2815-705-5935 4303694 09367 | GEAR, RING: FLYWHEEL EAl 1
[B8 115 |PAHZZ 4255335 09367 |BOLT, MACHINE: FLYWHEEL HOUSING EA|l 2
B3 11 6 |PAHZZ 4255334 09367 |BOLT, MACHINE: FLYWHEEL HOUSING MTG EA| 8
381 7 |xBHZZ 4390373 09367 |HOUSING, FLYWHEEL EA| 1
[E8 18 |xHzz 4373716 09367 |PIN, DOWEL: FLYWHEEL HOUSING EA|l 2
58 |19 |PAHZZ 4319201 09367 |BOLT, MACHINE: FLYWHEEL HTG EA| 1
[B8 ]l 10 |PAHZZ |2115-708-8330 4375625 09367 |SEAL, PLAIN, ENCASED: FLYWHEEL HOUSING EA| 1
[B8 ] 11 |KFOZzz |5330-947-3843 4336897 09367 |PACKING, PREFORMED: FLYWHEEL HOUSING (SEE KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2815-930-6246)

[B8]] 12 |KFOZzz |5330-701-3394 4255355 09367 |PACKING, PREFORMED FLYWHEEL HOUSING (SEE KIT, EA| 1
FSN 2815-930-6246)

[68] 13 |PAFzz |5306-637-7678 BOLT, MACHINE TIMING HOLE COVER MTG, 5/16-18 EA| 4
THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

[B8] 14 |PAFzz |3310-010-3320 WASHER, LOCK TIMING HOLE COVER MTG, 5/16 IN EA| 4
SCREW SIZE

B3 15 |XBFzZ 4386650 09367 [COVER: TIMING HOLE EA| 1
5811 16 |KFOzZz 4387943 09367 |GASKET: TIMING HOLE COVER (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 1

2815-930-6246)

B8 1 17 |PAFzz AN500A516-12 (88044 [SCREW, MACHINE POINTER MTG, 5/16-18 THD SIZE, EA|l 2

3/4IN LG

[B8]l 18 |PAFZzz |5310-010-3319 904204 09367 |WASHER, LOCK: POINTER NTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE EA|l 2
[B8 ]l 19 |PAFZzZz |5310-209-0110 WASHER, FLAT: POINTER MTG, 5/16 IN. SCREW SIZE EA|l 2

59




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
58 |1 20 |XBFzz 4386611 09367 [POINTER TIHING EA| 1
58 ] 21 |PAFzZ 9201S2 09367 [PLUG, PIPE' CLYWHEEL HOUSING, NEXACON HEAD, EA| 1
1/2 IN. NPT

B 11 |PAFzZ 916326 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FRONT, LOWER OIL PAN4 EA| 4
WTG

59 || 2 |PAFZZ |5310-010-3323 904208 92592 |WASHER, LOCK FRONT, LOWER OIL PAN, 1/2 IN. SCREW EA| 4
SIZE

59 || 3 |PAFZZ (5310-197-3316 WASHER, FLAT FRONT, LOWER OIL PAN, 1/2 IN. SCREW EA| 4
SIZE
59 [1 4 |PAFzZ 911447 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: LOWER OIL PAN MTG EA| 26
59 | 5 |PAPZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: OIL PAN MTG, 3/S IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 26
59 || 6 |PAFZz |5310-262-8355 911115 01367 (WASHER, FLAT: LOWER OIL PAN MTG EA| 2
59 |1 7 |XBFzz 4390047 09367 [PAN, OIL: LOWER EA| 1
59 || 8 |KDMZZ|5330-891-7021 4385781 09367 [GASKET, OIL PAN, LOWER (SEE KIT, FSH 5330-946-8194) EA| 1
59 8 [KOMZzz|5330-190-1033 4379070 09367 [GASKET, OIL PAN LOWER (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 1
5330-946-1914)

B9 19 |PAFzZ 916314 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON MEAD UPPER OIL PAN MTG EA| 24

[B9]l 10 |PAFZZ |5310-010-3323 904200 92312 (WASHER, LOCK UPPER OIL PAN MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW EA| 24
SIZE

59 | 11 |PAFZZ (5310-197-3316 WASHER, FLAT: UPPER OIL PAN MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW EA| 24
SIZE

59 {1 12 |XBFzz 4390134 09367 [PAN, OIL: UPPER EA

59 || 13 |KDHZzZ |2815-425-5162 4365129 09367 [GASKET SET: UPPER OIL PAN CSEE KIT, PSN EA| 1
330-946-85194)

59 ] 14 |XBOZZ 4391367 09367 [GAGE, OIL LEVIR EA| 1

59 ] 15 |XBOZZ 4391371 09367 [ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, DIPSTICK EA| 1

59 ] 16 |XBOZZ 4390272 09367 [CAP, PIPE: OIL HEATING ELEMENT EA| 2
B9 1 17 |XBFzz 921468 09367 [CONNECTOR: OIL HEATING ELEMENT CTG EA| 2
59l 18 |PAFzZ 918978 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON OIL HEATING ELEMENT PTC EA| 2
B9[] 19 |PAOZZ 922706 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD PIPE CAP CHAIN RETAINING EA| 2

59 1 20 |xBOZZ 4444797 09367 [CHAIN, SASH' PIPE CAP RETAINING EA| 2

59 [1 21 |PADZZ 917415 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON' PIPE CAPSCREW EA| 2

59 [] 22 |x0zz 4254907 09367 [RING, RETAINING: PIPE CAP CHAIN EA| 2

59 [] 23 |XFzZ 918980 09367 [SLEEVE, SPACER: OIL HEATINC ELEMENT NTG EA| 2

59 [] 24 |PAFZzZ 916601 09367 [NUT, JAM, MEXAGON: OIL HEATING ELEMENT MTG EA| 2

59 [l 25 |PAFzZz 911390 09367 (WASHER, FLAT ELEMENT ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 2

59 {1 26 |KDHzZ 4390146 09367 [GASKET OIL HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY HTC, (SEE EA| 2

KIT, FSN 533(1-946-8194)

59 ] 27 |XBFzz 4390244 09367 [ELEMENT ASSEMBLY OIL HEATING EA| 1
591 28 [PAFzz 911390 09367 (WASHER, FLAT ELEMENT ASSEMBLY NTG EA
(391 29 |KDHZZ 430146 09367 [CGASKET OIL HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY MTG (SEE EA

KIT, FSN 55330-046-tl4)
B9[] 30 |xBFzz 4390147 09367 [SLEEVE, SPACER OIL HEATING ELEMENT EA| 2
59 [ 31 |PAFzZ 916269 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD OIL HEATING ELEMENT EA| 2
CLIP MTG

59 || 32 |PAFZZ (5310-261-7340 904206 09367 (WASHER, LOCK OIL HEATING ELEMENT CLIP MTC, 3/8 EA| 2
IN. SCREW SIZE

59 {1 33 |PAFzZ 922464 09367 (WASHER, FLAT OIL HEATING ELEMENT CLIP MTC EA| 2

60



TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
59 ] 34 |XSFzz 4390249 09367 [CLIP, CLOSED: OIL HEATING ELEMENT RFTAINING EA| 2
59 ] 35 |XBFZzZ 4390279 09367 [LINER, CLIP: OIL HEATING CLIP EA| 2
[60[1 1 |XBFZZ |2115-309-6431 4509035 09367 [LOCKWIRE: TUBE ASSEMBLY MTC SCREWS EA| 1
601 2 |PAFzz 4178558 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG, TO EA| 2

OIL PUMP, DRILLED HEAD
60 |1 3 |[PAFZz |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 (WASHER, LOCK TUBE ASSEMBLY HTG TO PUMP, 3/8 IN, EA| 2
SCREW SIZE
[60 11 4 |xBPzZ 4390130 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY PUMP SUCTION LINE EA
60 |15 [kKPOzZz 45319782 09367 [GASKET TUBE ASSEMBLY TO OIL PUMP (SEE KIT, FSN EA
2815-930-6246)
60 || 6 |[XBFzZ |2815-309-631 45090335 09367 [LOCKWIRE TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG SCREWS EA| 1
60 [17 |[PAFzz 4164556 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD DRILLED, OIL PUMP EA| 2
DISCHARGE LINE TO BLOCK MTG
60 || 8 |[PAFzz |5310-010-3323 904208 09367 [WASHER, LOCK: OIL PUMP DISCHARGE LINE TO BLOCK EA| 2
MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW SIZE
[60[1 9 |XBFZZ |2815-309-6431 4509035 09367 [LOCKWIRE: TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG SCREWS EA| 1
[60[1 10 |PAFZzZ 4378558 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG, TO EA| 2
OIL PUMP, DRILLED HEAD
60 || 11 [PAFZZ |5310-261-7340 904206 09367 [WASHER, LOCK TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG TO PUMP, 3/8 IN. EA| 2
SCREW SIZE
[60 11 12 |XBFzz 4318261 09367 [TUBE ASSEMBLY OIL PUMP DISCHARGE EA| 1
60 |1 13 |KFOzz 4389782 09367 [GASKET TUBE ASSEMBLY TO OIL PUMP (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 1
2815-930-6246)
60 |1 14 |[KPOZzZ 4660421 09367 [GASKET OIL PUMP DISCHARGE LINE TO BLOCK (SEE EA| 1
KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246)

60 [| 15 [PAPZZ |4820-774-6402 4154573 09367 [VALVE, SAFETY RELIEF OIL PRESSURE EA| 1
60 [] 16 [XBPzZ 916001 09367 PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS' RELIEF VALVE, 3/16 IN. EA| 1
OD, 1IN. LG
[60[1 17 |PAFzZ WASHER, FLAT RELIEF VALVE, 9/32 IN. ID, 5/8 EA| 1

IN OD
60 || 18 |[PAFZz |2815-076-0572 4354568 09367 SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION RELIEF VALVE EA| 1
60 [1 19 [XAFzz 4354571 01367 PISTON, VALVE EA| 1
60 |1 20 [xXAFzz 4354572 09367 BODY, VALVE EA| 1
60 [ 21 [XBFzz 4376294 09367 [RETAINER: OIL STRAINER EA| 1
60 |1 22 [XBFzz 4137127 09367 [STRAINER: OIL EA| 1
60 |1 23 [PAFzz 921508 09367 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG TO EA| 2
STRAINER COVER
60 || 24 [PAFzZz |5310-010-3320 904205 09367 (WASHER, LOCK: TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG TO STRAINER EA| 2
COVER, 5/16 IN: SCREW SIZE
601 25 [XBFzz 4319732 09367 [COVER, SCREEN: OIL STRAINER EA| 1
[60[l 26 |XBFZZ |2815-309-6411 050903S 09367 [LOCKWIRE TUBE ASSEMBLY MTC SCREWS EA| 1
[60[1 27 |PAFzZ 4374547 09367 [SCREW, CAP, ROUND HEAD DRILLED, OIL PUMP MTG EA| 2
[60°]l 28 |PAFzZ |5310-010-3322 904207 09367 WASHER, LOCK: OIL PUMP MTG, 7/16 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 2
60 | 29 [PAFZZ |3120-945-8212 41371251 09167 BUSHING, SLEEVE: OIL PUMP EA| 2
60 |1 30 [PAFPH 4390065 09367 [PUMP ASSEMBLY, OIL: ENGINE LUBRICATING EA| 1
61 1 ([XBFzz 915751 09367 PIN, DOWEL OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR, 3/16 IN OD, EAl 1
1-3/B IN LG

61 2 |PAPZZ |2815-071-7932 436081 09367 GEAR, SPUR: OIL PUMP DRIVE EA| 1
61 3 |XBFzz 910224 09367 KEY, WOODRUFF: OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR, NO. 6 EA

61



0

TM 5-6115-400-24P

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
61 XBFZZ 4353538 09367 | LOCKWIRE OIL PUMP COVER SCREW EA
61 5 |PAFZZ 4377056 09567 | SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD DRILLED, OIL PUMP EA| 1

COVER MTG

61 6 [XBFzz 4316077 09367 | COVER ASSEMLY OIL PUMP EA| 1

61 7 |PAFZZ |5310-071-1870 4376083 09367 | GASKET OIL PUMP COVER EA| 1

61 8 |PAFZZ |2815-071-1880 4390067 09367 | GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY: UPPER, OIL PUMP EA| 1

61 9 [PAFZZ |2910-054-2359 4379415 09367 | GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY: LOWER, OIL PUMP EA| 1

61 | 10 [PAFZZ |3120-705-2865 4371270 09367 | BUSHINGC, SLEEVE: OIL PUWP COVER, PLAIN EA| 1

61 | 11 [PAFZZ |3120-05I-0782 4377031 09367 | BUSHING, SLEEVE: OIL PUMP COVER, FLANGED EA| 1

61 | 12 [PAFZZ |3120-705-2865 4371270 09367 | BUSHING, SLEEVE: OIL PUMP COVER, PLAIN EA| 1

61 | 13 [PAFZZ |3120-705-2165 4371270 09367 | BUSHING, SLEEVE: OIL PUMP COVER, PLAIN EA| 1

61 | 14 [PAFZZ |3120-054-2351 4377039 09367 | BUSHING, SLEEVE: OIL PUMP BODY, FLANGED EA| 1

61 | 15 [XBFzz 917555 09367 | PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS' OIL PUMP BODY, 1/4 IN. EA| 2

00, 5/8 IN. LG

61 | 16 [XBFzz 490064 09367 | BODY ASSEMBLY OIL PUMP EA| 1

[62] PAHZZ (115-946-3442 4390061 09367 |CONNECTING ROD, PISTON EA|l 6
6211 1 |PAHZZ 4390011 09367 [ NUT, CASTELLATED, HEXAGON CONNECTING ROD BOLT EA| 2
62711 2 |PAHZZ 435146 09367 | WASHER, FLAT CONNECTING ROD BOLT EA| 2
62711 3 |PAHZZ 4388142 09367 [ BOLT, MACHINE, SPECIAL CONNECTING ROD EA| 2
6211 4 |xAHZZ 4388131 09377 ROD, CONNECTING EA| 1
[627]] 5 |PAHZZ |3120-943-8141 4376986 09367 | BEARING, SLEEVE EA| 1
[627] 6 |PAHZZ |3120-861-8610 4390698 09367 |BEARING, HALF, SLEEVE CONNECTING ROD EA| 2
[627] 7 |PAHZZ |5365-804-7694 MS16625-200 | 96906 |RING, RETAINING PISTON PIN EA| 12
[627 11 8 |PAHZZ |2615-946-1049 4390175 09367 |PIN, PISTON EA| 6
[627]] 9 |PAHZZ |2815-865-2046 4391316 09367 |PISTON, INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE (INCLUDES 1 EA, EA| 6

PIN, STOCK NO. 2115-946-8049, WAD 2 EA, RING, PIN,
RETAINER, STOCK NO. 5340-014-7694)

PAHZZ (2115-857-1434 4390599 09367 |RING SET, PISTON EA| 6

62711 10 |XAHZZ 4388371 09367 | RING, PISTON EA| 1
62711 11 |XAHZZ 4388372 09367 | RING, PISTON: SECOND AND THIRD GROOVE EA| 2
[62]] 12 |XAHZZ 4388374 09367 | RING, PISTON: BOTTOM OIL CONTROL EA| 1
[63 |11 |XxBFzz 4390138 09367 ([BOLT, MACHINE: PULLEY MTG EA| 1
[63]] 2 |PAFzZ |5310-891-1476 4371503 09367 (WASHER, FLAT: PULLEY MTG EA| 1
PAFZZ 4391233 09367 |PULLEY ASSEMBLY: CRANKSHAFT EA| 1

[637 11 3 |PAFzz 425558S 09367 | SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: DAMPER MTG EA| 12
[63711 4 |XBFzz 917020 09367 ]I?IINN, SI:I'(;'\’AIGHT, HEADLESS: DAMPER, 7/16 IN. DIA, EA| 2
[63[1 5 [XBFzz 4391220 09367 | PULLEY, GROOVE' MAIN DRIVE EA| 1
[63[1 6 [XBFzz 4387041 09367 | PULLEY WATER PUMP DRIVE EA| 1
631 7 [XBFzz 4369655 09367 | DAMPER, VIBRATION EA| 1
63 XBFzZ 4369655 09367 | DAMPER, VIBRATION EA| 1
63711 9 |XxBFZZ 4591230 09367 [KEY, MACHINE: CRANKSHAFT PULLEY MTG EA| 1
6371 10 |XxBHZZ 905129 09367 |[KEY, WOODRUFF: GEAR MTG, NO. 25 EA| 1
[637] 11 |PAHZZ |2815-071-1850 4139052 09367 [GEAR, HELICAL EA| 1
[637]] 12 |PAHZZ |3120-946-2833 4357031 09367 [BEARING HALF, SLEEVE EA| 4

62




TM 5-6115-400-24P

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) ™| ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) NATIONAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. [ NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[6371| 13 |PAHZZ |3120-946-2228 4387032 09367 | BEARING HALF, SLEEVE EA 8

XAHZZ 4386874 09367 | BEARING SET (NOT AVAILABLE AS A SET) EA 1
[63 14 |XBHZZ 4386359 09367 BEARING, FLANGE, LOWER EA 2
L63 15 (XBHzZZ 4386360 09367 FLANGE, THRUST, UPPER EA 2
63 16 |XBHZZzZ 4387033 09367 BEARING, SLEEVE, HALF EA 2
L63 17 (XBHzZZz 4250898 09367 PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS EA 4
[6371| 18 |PAHHD|2815-071-1845 4392106-3 09367 | CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY EA 1
XAHZZ 4389894 09367 CRANKSHAFT EA 1
PAHZZ 4391317 09367 | PISTON AND SLEEVE KIT EA 1
XAHZZ 4391316 09367 PISTON, INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE EA 1
XAHZZ 4253749 09367 RETAINER, PIN EA 2
XAHZZ 4390175 09367 PIN, PISTON EA 1
XAHZZ 4390599 09367 RING SET, PISTON EA 1
XAHZZ 4391155 09367 SLEEVE, CYLINDER EA 1
XAHZZ 4379178 09367 PACKING, PREFORMED EA 1
XAHZZ 4385485 09367 PACKING, PREFORMED EA 2
[64 PAFzz 4390301 09367 | STUD, PLAIN: PUSH ROD COVER MTG EA 1
2 |PAFZzZz MS35297-117 |96906 | SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: PUSH ROD COVERS MTG, EA 5
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 2-1/2 IN. LG
3 [PAFZZz |5310-618-0593 4376749 09367 [ WASHER, DYNASEAL: PUSH ROD COVER MTG EA 7
[64 4 |XBFZzZ 4389809 09367 [ COVER: PUSH ROD, FRONT AND REAR EA 2
5 [KFOZZz |2805-190-1031 4377120-3 09367 | GASKET, VALVE TAPPET (SEE KIT, FSN 2815-930-6246) EA 2
[64 6 |PAHHD|2815-455-0439 4390809 09367 | BLOCK ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER EA 1
64 7 |PAHZZ 4389924 09367 SCREW, CAP, HEXABON HEAD: MAIN BEARING CAPS MTG EA 12
8 |PAHZZ 4389911 09367 WASHER, LOCK: MAIN BEARING CAPS MTG EA 12
[64] 9 |PAHZZ 4389923 09367 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: CENTER, MAIN BEARING EA 4
CAP MTG
[64 10 |PAHZZ 4389910 09367 WASHER, FLAT: CENTER MAIN BEARING CAPS MTG EA 4
L64 11 (XAHZZ 4389235 09367 CAP, MAIN BEARING: REAR EA 1
L64 12 |XBHZZzZ 4389234 09367 CAP, MAIN BEARING: INTERMEDIATE, REAR EA 1
L64 13 (XBHzZZzZ 4389232 09367 CAP, MAIN BEARING: INTERMEDIATE, REAR EA 1
L64 14 |XBHZZ 4389233 09367 CAP, MAIN BEARING: CENTER EA 1
L64 15 (XBHzZZ 4389232 09367 CAP, MAIN BEARING: INTERMEDIATE, FRONT EA 2
L64 16 |XBHZZzZ 4389231 09367 CAP, MAIN BEARING: FRONT EA 1
L64 17 (XBHzZZzZ 4389292 09367 PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS: MAIN BEARING EA 7
L64 18 |PAHZZ 4362538 09367 PLUG: BLOCK EA 1
PAHZZ 919134 09367 PLUG, PIPE: BLOCK, HEXAGON HEAD, 1/8 IN. NPT EA 2
[64 19 |PAHZZ 917673 09367 PLUG, PIPE: BLOCK, COUNTERSUNK HEAD, 1/8 IN. EA 1
NPT
PAHZZ 918850 09367 PLUG, PIPE: BLOCK COUNTERSUNK HEAD, 1/4 IN. NPT EA 4
20 [PAOZZ |5305-558-3692 MS35201-109 | 96906 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: OIL HOLE COVER MTG, EA 3
1/2-13 THD SIZE, 1 IN. LG
164 21 (XBOzz 4331522 09367 COVER: OIL HOLE EA 1
[6471| 22 |KFOZz |5330-252-3944 4310257 09367 GASKET: OIL HOLE COVER (SEE KIT, FSN EA 1
2815-930-6246)

63



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[64°[] 23 |PAHZZ 919229 09367 | SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD BLOCK PLUG EA| 2
[647[] 24 |KFOZzz 4119937 09367 | GASKET BLOCK PLUG SCREWS (SEE KIT, FSN EA| 2

5330-948-1478)
641 25 |PAHZ2 920333 09367 | PLUG, PIPE: BLOCK, HEXAGON HEAD, 3/8 IN NPT EA
[647]] 26 |PAHZZ [2940-497-1809 918851 09367 EIII_#'G PIPE: BLOCK, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD, 3/4 IN EA| 4
[64[] 27 |XAHZZ 4391155 09367 | SLEEVE, CYLINDER (SEE KIT, P/N (09367) 4391317) EA| 6
[64°]] 28 |PAHZZ |5330-634-9399 4379178 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMED CYLINDER SLEEVE (SEE KIT, EA| 6
P/N (09367) 4391317)
[647]] 29 |PAHZZ |5330-054-6890 4385415 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMED CYLINDER SLEEVE (SEE KIT, EA| 12
P/N (09367) 4391317)
[64]] 30 |PAHZZ 919840 09367 | PLUG, PIPE BLOCK, HEXAGON HEAD, 1/4 IN NPT EA| 4
[647]] 31 |PXHZzZ 4319943 09367 | RESTRICTOR EA| 1
PAHZZ 910325 09367 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON EA| 1
XAHZZ |5330-618-0801 M528775-114 |96906 | PACKING, PREFORMED EA| 1
XBMZZ 4368204 09367 | SHIM CYLINDER SLEEVE, 0.005 IN. THK (AS EA| V
REQUIRED)
XBHZZ 4369001 09367 | SHIM CYLINDER SLEEVE, 0.008 IN THK (AS EA| V
REQUIRED)
XBHZZ 4368205 09367 | SHIM CYLINDER SLEEVE, 0.010 IN. THK (AS EA| V
REQUIRED)
XBHZZ 4368206 09367 | SHIM CYLINDER SLEEVE, 0.015 IN. THK (AS EA| V
REQUIRED)
XBHZZ 4369002 09367 | SHIM CYLINDER SLEEVE, 0.020 IN. THK (AS EA| V
REQUIRED)
PAOZZ [5310-197-3316 912333 09367 \é\@gHER, FLAT OIL MOLE COYER MTG, 1/2 IN. SCREW EA| 2
[64] 32 |PAOZZ |5310-901-6836 MS51927-1  |96906 gILé'II; PLAIN, HEXAGON RELIEF VALVE, 3/4-16 THD EAl 2
[6411 33 |xBOZzZ 4389058 09367 [SETSCREW RELIEF VALVE ADJUSTING, 3/4-16 THD SIZE EA| 1
[647]1 34 |PAOZZ |5360-367-3701 4660358 09367 [SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION RELIEF VALVE EA| 1
[64] 35 |PAOZZ |2815-352-3063 4500230 09367 [PLUNGER RELIEF VALVE EA| 2
[64[] 36 |XBOZZ 4255363 09367 [COCK, DRAIN BLOCK DRAIN, 1/4 IN NPT SIZE EA| 2
[64[] 37 |POFzz 4356262 09367 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD JET ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 6
[647]] 38 |PAFzz 4705801 09367 |WASHER, LOCK: JET ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 6
[64711 39 |XBFzz 4390766 09367 |JET ASSEMBLY: RH EA| 51
XBFZZ 4390767 09367 |JET ASSEMOLT: LH EA| 2
[647[] 40 |XBFzz 917358 09367 | PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLESS JET ASSEMBLY EA| 1
[647]] 41 |PAHZZ |3120-509-3589 4660389 09367 |BEARING, SLEEVE: CAMSHAFT, FRONT AND REAR EA| 2
[64]] 42 |PAHZZ |3120-352-5478 4660440 09367 |[BEARING, SLEEVE: CAMSHAFT, INTERMEDIATE EA| 2
PAFZZ 4377201 09367 |SCREW, CAP EA| 2
PAFZZ 915917 09367 |SCREW, CAP EA| 10
PAOZZ 916319 09367 |SCREW, CAP EA| 1
PAFZZ 922065 09367 |SCREW, CAP EA| 2
PAFZZ 4379198 09367 |SCREW, SELF-LOCKINC HEXAGON HFAD EA| 4
PAOZZ [5330-948-1478 4390209 09367 |GASKET AND PREFORMED PACRING KIT INTAKE MANIFOLD EA| 1
[337] 6 |XAOZzZz |5330-962-6834 4335578 09367 | GASKET: HOSE FLANGE AT FRONT BONNET EA| 3
[337]] 25 |XAOFF |2990-925-9610 4157695 09367 | GASKET: INLET AND OUTLET BONNET INTAKE MANIFOLD EA| 1

64




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[337]] 31 [XAOZZ |2990-943-5441 4387612 09367 | GASKET CORE ASSEMBLY EA| 2
[337]] 32 [xA0zz 923605 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMED: REAR BONNET EA| 1
[337] 4 ([XAOZzZz |2815-247-4171 4030405 09367 | GASKET REAR BONNET FLANGE EA| 1

PADZZ (215-946-4316 41390192 09167 |GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD EA| 1
[337]] 13 |XAOZZ |2815-352-3257 4361551 09367 | GASKET: INTAKE MANIFOLD ELBOW EA| 1
3371 17 |XAOZZ [2990-943-3935 4357697 09367 | GASKET: INTAKE MANIFOLD MTG EA| 6
(44 XAOZZ |2615-705-2870 14375865 09367 | GASKET: EXHAUST MANIFOLD MTG EA| 4
(44 XAOZZ |2990-925-9809 4379167 09367 | GASKET: CENTER SECTION EXHAUST MANIFOLD EA| 2
[457]] 9 |XAOZZ|S330-947-3739 4386137 09367 | GASKET: TUBE ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 1
[457]1 20 |XAOZzZz |2930-701-3439 4376320 09367 | GASKET: THIRMOSTAT HOUSING COVER NTG EA| 1
[457]1 30 |XAOZZ |2920-943-5331 4376527 09367 | GASKET: WATER KANIFOLD TO THERMOSTAT MOUSING MTG EA| 1
[457]] 39 |XAOZzZz |5330-789-6655 4376483 09367 | GASKET: WATER IMANIOLD TO HEAD EA| 6
[467[1 17 |xA0zz 4234873 09367 | PACKING WITH RETAINER EA| S
[547]] 12 [XAOZZ |2910-920-419 45378031 09367 | GASKET: NOZZLE BODY EA| 6
[B6 ]l 12 [XAOZZ |2015-946-4384 4389961-6 09367 [ GASKET: ROCKER COVERS EA| 2
561 20 [XAO0zz 4139399-| 09367 | GASKET: LOWER CYLINDR HEAD COVERS EA| 2
[5611 36 |xA0zz 4390042 09367 | GASKET: CYLINDER HEAD EA| 2
[5611 37 |xA0zz 390043 09367 | GASKET: CYLINDER HEAD EA| 6
XADZZ 917806 09367 | WASHER EA| 4
PAOZZ [2015-930-6246 4390193 09367 |GASKET KIT, INTERMEDIATE EA| 1
[34] 11 |XA0Zzz |5330-618-0801 MS28775-114 (96906 [ PACKING, PREFORMED: INJECTION AND RETURN LINE EA| 12
CONNECTORS AND PUMP BRACKET
[537] 30 |XAOZzz |5330-610-0801 MS28775-114 {96906 | PACKING, PREFORMED INJECTION AND RETURN LINE EA| 12
CONNECTORS AND PUMP BRACKET
[537] 34 [XA0OZzz |5330-61-0001 MS2T775-114|96906 | PACKING, PREFORMCD INJECTION AND RETURN LINE EA| 12
CONNECTORS AND PUMP BRACKET
[387[1 8 [xA0zz 4567090 09367 | GASKET: TACHOMETER NUT EA| 1
38711 11 (XAO0zz 4376603 09367 | GASKET: ACCESSORY DRIVE MTG EA| 1
[457]] 4 |XAOZzz |5330-962-7009 4372112 09367 | GASKET: FLANGED ELBOW MTG TO WATER PUMP EA| 1
[457]1 13 |XAOZZ |2930-252-3944 4310257 09367 | GASKET: OIL HOLE COVER EA| 1
[467]1 13 |XAOZZz |3350-789-6657 4386495 09367 | GASKET: ADAPTER ASSEMBLY MTG EA| 1
4711 7 |xAaozz 4252761 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMED ELBOW TO BONNET EA| 4
[477]] 19 |XAOZZ |2930-9144-1095 |4387626 09367 | GASKET: FRONT BOWNET TO HEAT EXCHANGER EA| 1
[477]] 25 |XAOZZ |2930-944-2919 4387625 09367 | GASKET: INLET AND OUTLET BONNET TO OIL EA| 1
EXCHANGER
[48711 1 |xAO0zz 4254806 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMED' BONNET TUBE EA| 2
[487[]1 5 |xAO0zz 4253797 09367 | PACKING, PREFORIED HEAT EXCHANGER SONNET EA| 1
[487]] 10 [XAOZZ |2815-966-9099 4371160 09367 | GASKET: BONNET TO WATER MANIFOLD MTG EA| 1
[487[]1 19 [XA0zz 4319635 09367 ﬁ#éKET: WATER MANIFOLD TO INLET WATER MANIPOLD EA| 1
48] 21 [XAOZz |5330-171-6649 923576 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMED INLET WATER MANIFOLD MTG EA| 12
[497] 13 |XAOZZ |2815-305-9967 4361740 09367 | GASKET' IDLER SUPPORT EA| 1
[497] 15 |XAOZzZz |2930-701-3438 4376398 09367 | GASKET' WATER PUMP MTG EA| 1
[497] 23 |xA0zz 4233806 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMED' SLEEVE TO SUPPORT MTG EA| 1
[B5]] 12 |XAOZzZ |2815-898-1331 4371742 09367 | GASKET HYDRAULIC PUNP PAD COVER EA| 1

65




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0 @ ® Q) ®) Q) M) ®

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[55 ] 19 [XAOZzZ |2815-536-9396 4376609 09367 | GASKET: TIMING GEAR COVER EA
[55°[] 23 [XA0zz 4119937 09367 | CASKET: BLOCK PLUG SCREWS AOD TIHING GEAR EA| 3

HOUSING, REAR HALF CAPSCREW
[647]] 24 |XAOzz |4119937 09367 CASKET BLOCK PLUG SCREWS AND TIMINC GEAR EA| 3
HOUSING, REAR HALF CAPSCREW
[B57]1 27 |XAOZzz |2815-991-6509 4371027 09367 | GASKET: GEAR HOUSING COVER EA| 1
[B57]] 29 |XAOZzZ |2815-367-3685 4660492 09367 | GASKET: TIMING GEAR HOUSING, REAR EA| 1
[B87]] 11 |XAOZZ |5330-947-3843 4336897 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMIED: FLYWHEL HOUSING EA| 1
[B87]] 12 |XA0ZZ |5330-701-3394 4253355 09367 | PACKING, PREFORMED: FLYWHEEL MOUSING EA| 1
[B871] 16 |XAOzz 4317943 09367 | GASKET: TIMING HOLE COVER EA| 1
[60 1 5 [xAO0zz 4389782 09367 | GASKET: TUBE ASSEMBLY TO OIL PUMP EA| 2
[60 ] 13 |xAO0zz 4309782 09367 | GASKET: TUBE ASSEMBLY TO OIL PUMP EA| 2
[60 [ 14 [XAOZZ |2815-254-5646 4660423 01367 | GASKET: OIL PUMP DISCHARGE LINE TO BLOCK EA| 1
[647]] 5 [XAOZZ|2105-190-1031 4377120 09367 | GASKET, VALVE TAPPET EA| 2
PAHZZ [5330-946-8194 4390191 09367 |GASKET AND PREFORMED PACKING KIT EA| 1
B9 8 ([XAHZZ |2805-190-1032 4311571 09367 | GASKET, OIL PAN, LOWER EA| 1
[B97]l 8 |XAFzz (2105-190-1033 4379070 99367 | GASKET, OIL PAN' LOWER EA| 1
[B97] 13 |XAHZZ |2815-425-5162 4365129 09367 | GASKET: UPPER, OIL PAN EA| 1
B9l 26 |XAHZZ 4390146 09367 | GASKET: OIL HEATI"G ELEMENT ASSEMBLY MTC EA| 4

GROUP: 10 WINTERIZATION KIT FUEL BURNING

PAOZZ (6115-179-1403 13214E7800 |[97403 (WINTERIZATION KIT, GENERATOR SET Al EA| 1
[65 111 |PAOZZ 910266 01367 [ WASHER, FLAT Al EA| 3
[65 1 2 [xBOzZ 4255725 09367 CLAMP Al EA| 3
[65[1 3 [PAOZzZ 918266 09367 [ WASHCER, FLAT Al EA| 1
[65 1 4 [xBOZZ 4255745 09367 CLAMP Al EA| 1
6515 [XBOzZZ 2021-6-60 00624 CONNECTOR Al EA| 1
[65 |1 6 |xBOZZ MS18056-6-0922| 96906 HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| 1

XBOzZz 444475 09367 HOSE, RUBBER Al EA| 1

XBOzZz 2411-6 00624 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY Al EA| 1

XBOzZz 1210-6 00624 NUT HOSE COUPLING Al EA| 2
651 7 |xBOZzZ 2021-8-8B 00624 CONNECTOR Al EA| 1
[65[1 8 |xBOZZ 912485 09367 | ADAPTER Al EA| 1
[65 ] 9 |PAOZZ |4820-072-0356 4255170 09367 | VALVE Al EA| 1
[65 1] 10 |PAOZZ MS35690-608 | 96906 NUT, PLAIN, EXAC Al EA| 1
[65 ]l 11 |PAOZZ |5310-811-3494 MS35333-76 |96906 | WASHER, LOCK Al EA| 1
[65[1 12 |PAOZZ 900127 09367 SCREW, CAP Al EA| 1
[65[]1 13 [XBOZzZ 4255756 09367 CLAMP Al EA| 1
(6511 14 |PAOZZ 911229 09367 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD Al EA| 2
[65] 15 [PAOZZ |5310-261-7156 MS35533-78 |96906 | WASHER, LOCK Al EA| 2
[65 |1 16 |xBOZZ 4444888 09567 BRACKET Al EA| 1
[65 |1 17 |xBOZZ 2021-08-8 00624 CONNECTOR Al EA| 1
6511 18 |xBOZZ MS18056-8-0297(96906 HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| 1

66



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT

XBOZZ 4390159 09367 HOSE, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 1210-1 00624 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 2411-8 00624 NUT, HOSE COUPLING Al EA| 2
6511 19 |xBOZZ 919195 09367 | ELBOW Al EA| 1
6511 20 |xBOZZ 2021-8-8B 00624 [ CONNECTOR Al EA| 1
6511 21 |xBOZZ 4446113 09367 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 4446114 09367 HOSE, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 1210-8 00624 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY Al EA| |
XBOZZ 2411-8 00624 NUT, HOSE COUPLING Al EA| 2
[65 1] 22 |XxBOZZ 919195 09367 | ELBOW Al EA| 1
[65 1] 23 |XxBOZZ 4255760 09367 | CLAMP Al EA| 1
[65 ] 24 |XBOZZ 921104 09367 | TEE Al EA| 1
[65[1 25 [XBOZzZ 919704 09367 | NIPPLE, PIPE Al EA| 1
[65[]1 26 |[xBOZZ 2021-8-88 00624 | CONNECTOR Al EA| 1
[65—[1 27 |xBOzZ MS1B036-B-0371 (96906 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 444479 09367 HOSE, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 1210-8 00624 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY Al EA| 2
XBOZZ 920303 09367 NUT, HOSE COUPLING Al EA| 2
[65[1 23 |XxBOZZ 917514 09367 | ELBOW Al EA| 1
[65[1 29 |xBOZZ 919195 09367 | ELBOW Al EA| 1
[65 11 30 |XxBOZZ 919704 01367 | NIPPLE, PIPE Al EA| 1
[65 1] 31 |XBOZZ 2021-8-8B 00624 | CONNECTOR Al EA| 1
[65 1] 32 |XxBOZZ MS18106-8-0265 (96906 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XI0Z2 4444813 09367 HOSE, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 1210-B 00624 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY Al EA| 2
XBOZZ 2421-A 00624 NUT, HOSE COUPLING Al EA| 2
6511 33 (XBOZzZZ MS18036-8-0144 (96906 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 4255369 09367 HOSE, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 1210-8 00624 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 2411-8 00624 NUT, HOSE COUPLING Al EA| 2
[65[1 34 |xBOZZ 919195 09367 | ELBOW Al EA| 1
[65[] 35 |XBOZZ 901010 09367 | TEE, PIPE Al EA| 2
[65]] 36 |XBDZZ |2910-871-5359 4251635 09367 | COCK, FUEL Al EA| 1
[65 1] 37 |XBOZZ 917503 09367 | REDUCER Al EA| 1
[651] 38 |XxBOZZ 4255753 09367 | CLAMP Al EA| 1
[65[1 39 [xBOZZ 917412 09367 | NIPPLE, PIPE Al EA| 2
[65[]1 40 [XBOZZ MS18036-6-0272 (96906 | HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 4444877 09367 HOSE, RUBBER Al EA| 1
XBOZZ 2411-6 00624 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY Al EA| 2
XBOZZ |4730-975-8084 1210-6 00624 NUT HOSE COUPLING Al EA| 2
6511 41 |xBOZZ 910856 09367 | ADAPTER Al EA| 2
[65[1 42 |xBOZZ 919135 09367 | ELBOW Al EA| 1

67




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[65[1 43 |[XBOZZ 919062 09367 | CONNECTOR Al EA| 1
[65[]1 44 |PAOZZ MS35690-408 |96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON Al EA| 8
6511 45 [PAOZZ 924655 09367 | SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER Al EA| 8
6511 46 |Mx0zz 444738 09367 | RACKET Al EA| 4
[65°]] 47 |XBOZzZz |4730-702-2750 MS35B42-3 |96906 [ CLAP, HOSE Al EA| 2
6511 48 |PADZZ 4444716 09367 | TUBE ASSEMBLY Al EA| 1
[65]] 49 |XBOZZ |4730-702-2750 MS35842-3 (96906 [ CLAMP, HOSE Al EA| 2
[65_]] SO |PAOZZ |4710-955-7886 4444719 09e67 | TUBE ASSEMBLY Al EA| 1
[65] 51 |PACZ |5310-616-1291 MS35690-608 |96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON Al EA| 1
[65]1 52 |PAOZZ |5310-811-3494 MS35333-76 |96906 | WASHER, LOCK Al EA| 1
[65 1] 55 |PAOZZ 908127 09367 | SCREW, CAP Al EA| 1
[65[] 54 |PX0zz 4255743 09367 | CLAMP Al EA| 1
[65] 55 |PADZZ |5305-071-1764 MS90725-104 |96906 | SCREW , CAP, HEXAGON HEAD Al EA| 2
[65]] 56 |PADZZ |5310-261-7156 MS35333-78 |96906 | WASHER, LOCK Al EA| 2
[65[1 57 |[XxBOZzZ 4446016 09367 | BRACKET Al EA| 1
[65°] 58 [PADZZ |5305-071-1764 MS90725-104 (96906 [ SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD Al EA| 1
[65]] 59 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7156 MS35333-78 (96906 [ WASHER, LOCK Al EA| 1
[65 11 60 |xBOZZ 4255740 95367 | CLAMP Al EA| 1
[65[1 61 |XBOZZ 4444896 09367 | WIRING HARNESS Al EA| 1
[65[1 62 |XBOZZ 4444895 09367 | WIRING HARNESS Al EA| 1
[65[] 63 |XBOZZ 4444740 09367 | BOX, CONTROL Al EA| 2

XBOZZ M|S3102R18-11S|96906 CONNECTOR Al EA| 1

XBOZZ |5935-852-9611 M|S3102R18-11P|96906 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE Al EA| 1
[65 1] 64 |XBOZZ 4446012 09367 | VALVE, RELIEF Al EA| 1
[65]] 65 [PAOZZ |5930-058-8899 444692 09567 | SWITCH, THERMOSTATIC Al EA| 1

XBOZZ 922769 09367 | RIVET Al EA| 4

XBOZZ 444604 09367 | PLATE, INSTRUCTION, WINTERIZATION Al EA| 1

PADZZ (5305-269-3209 MS90725-58 |96906 | SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD Al EA| 1

XBOFH 4444759 09367 | HEATER, COOLANT Al EA| 2
[66 111 |xBOZZ A2821 80684 CLAMP, HOSE Al EA| 1
[66 11 2 |xBOZZ A2S13 80684 CLAMP, HOSE Al EA| |
6611 3 |xBOZZ AR229 80684 HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| |
[66 11 4 |xBOZZ A2123 80684 CLAMP, HOSE Al EA| 2
[66 1 5 |xBOZZ A2829 80684 HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER Al EA| 1
6s 6 [XBOZZ B2794 80684 COVER, CONTROL Al EA| 1
[66 11 7 |xBOZzZ A22174 80684 SCREW: RECEPTACLE Al EA| 4
[66 |1 8 |XxBOZZ A2796 80684 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL Al EA| 1
[66 ] 9 [PAOZZ|5930-708-3589 B2070 80684 SWITCH, FLAME Al EA| 1
[66[]1 10 [XxBOZZ A2137 80684 SCREW, MACHINE Al EA| 2
[66 ]l 11 |[PAOZZ |5930-708-3588 A2092 80684 SWITCH, SENSITIVE Al EA| 1
[66]1 12 [XBOZZ |5360-859-5922 A2090 80684 SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION Al EA| 1
[66]] 13 |XBOZZ |6115-014-5626 A2013 80684 PAD, SPRING Al EA| 1

68




TM 5-6115-400-24P

) @ ©) 4 &) 6) | ®
ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[66]] 14 |PAOZZ |4520-701-6934 A2010 80684 ROD, OUARTZ Al EA| 1
[66_[]1 15 [XBOZzZ A221 80684 SCREW, MACHINE Al EA| 1
[66]1 16 [XBO2Z |5360-859-5923 A2091 80684 SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION Al EA| 1
[66 1 17 |XBOZZ |6115-614-5627 B2117 80684 FRAME ASSEMBLY Al EA| 1
[66°]] 18 |XBOZZ |6115-861-9850 A2170 86864 | SCREW Al EA| 2
[66 1 19 |PAOZZ |5930-854-8344 A2122 86864 | SWITCH, LIMIT Al EA| 1
[66 ] 20 |XBOZZ |5305-010-6753 A2173 86864 | SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER Al EA| 1
[66_]] 21 |XDFzz |5940-718-2699 A2015 86864 | TERMINAL BOARD Al EA| 1
[66_]] 22 |XBOZZ |6115-861-9850 A2170 86864 | SCREW Al EA| 4
[66 11 23 [xBOZ2 A2729 80684 | CASING, PUMP Al EA| 1
[66 1] 24 |XBOZZ B2633 80684 | COVER, AIR INLET Al EA| 1
[66 ]| 25 |XBOZZ |6115-861-9850 A2170 80684 | SCREW, HEATER Al EA| 4
[66°[] 26 |XBFzz C2691 80684 | EXCHANGER, HEAT Al EA| 1
[66_[]1 27 |xBOzZ A2393 80684 | PLUG, PIPE Al EA| 1
[66[1 21 [XBFzz C2797 80684 | CASING, BURNER Al EA| 1
[66] 29 [PAOZZz |5325-899-127I A2142 80684 [ GROMMET, RUBBER Al EA| 1
[66 11 30 |xBOZZ A2172 80684 | SCREW Al EA| 2
[66 11 31 |XxBFzZ A2684 80684 | PRE-HEATER ASSEMBLY, FUEL Al EA| 1
[66[1 32 |XBFzz A2827 80684 | TUBE ASSEMBLY, FUEL Al EA| 1
[66 ] 33 |XBOZZ |6115-161-9850 A2170 80684 | SCREW Al EA| 2
[66°]] 34 |XBOZZ |2910-874-3241 A2014 80684 [ ORIFICE, METERING Al EA| 1
[66] 35 |PAOZZ|6115-932-7335 FILTER, SINTERED Al EA| 1
[66 11 36 |XBOZZ |6L15-861-9850 A2170 80684 | SCREW Al EA| 2
[66_11 37 |XBOZZ |6115-861-9450 A2170 80684 | SCREW Al CA,| 2
[66[1 38 [xBOZZ B2055 80684 | BRACKET ANGLE VALVE MTG Al EA| 2
[66]] 39 |PAFZZ |4820-072-0567 B2795 80684 | VALVE, REGULATOR Al EA| 1
[66°[] 40 [XBFzz A2128 80684 | ELBOW, PIPE Al EA| 1
66l 71 [PAOZZ |6115-932-7333 A2757 80684 | IGNITER ASSEMBLY Al EA| 1
[66 ] 42 |PAOZZ |5330-691-5493 A2096 80684 | GASKET Al EA| 1
[66°]1 43 |XBOZZ |6115-861-9850 A2170 80684 | SCREW Al EA| 6
[66 11 44 |xBOZZ A2407 80684 [ SCREW, MACHINE Al EA| 2
[66°[1 45 |XBFzz A2741 80684 [ SUPPORT, MOTOR: REAR Al EA| 1
[66_[1 46 |XBOZZ A2824 80684 | ADAPTER, STRAINER: SPECIAL Al EA| 1
[66_[] 47 |xBOZZ A2314 80684 | ELBOW, PIPE Al EA| 1
[66 11 48 |XBOZZ A2824 80684 | ADAPTER, STRAINER SPECIAL Al EA| 1
[6611 49 |XBOZZ A2394 80684 | ELBOW, PIPE Al EA| 1
[66 1 50 |XBOZZ A2407 80684 | SCREW, MACHINE Al EA| 2
[66 ]| 51 |PAOFH|2930-052-3545 62656 60664 [ PUMP ASSEMBLY, WATER Al EA| 1
[66]] 52 |PAFZZ |6105-400-0196 02798 80684 | MOTOR, ELECTRICAL 24V Al EA| 1
[66[1 53 [XBFzz A2480 80684 | CAP, BRUSH MOTOR Al EA| 1
[66]l 54 [PAFzz |5977-078-9102 A2411 80684 | BRUSH AND SPRING Al EA| 1
[66 11 55 |XxBFzZ B2283 80684 [ AIR INLET COMBUSTION Al EA| 1

69



TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@] b FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
[66 [1 56 |XBOZZ AA2822 80684 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER Al EA| 6
[66 1 57 |XOFzz A2631 80684 PLATE, INLET Al EA| 1
661 58 |XBOZZ A2657 80684 SETSCREW Al EA| 1
[66_[1 59 |xBFzz A2615 80684 FAN, COMBUSTION Al EA| 1
[66 11 60 |XBFZzz |6115-161-9550 A2170 80684 SCREW, HEATER Al EA| 1
[66 [1 61 |XBHZZ C2583 80684 BURNER ASSEMBLY Al EA| 1
[66 |1 62 |XxBOZZ A2791 80684 SCREW, MACHINE Al EA| 2
[66 1 63 |XBHZZ A2612 80684 RETAINER, VAPORIZER Al EA| 1
[66 || 64 |PAHZZ |2540-454-0665 A2610 80684 VAPORIZER, CERAMIC Al EA| 1

GROUP: 11 SUB BASE ASSEMBLY

671 1 |PAOZZ|5310-732-0558 MS51967-8  |96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON: STRAP MTG, 3/8-16 THD SIZE EA
v PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: STRAP MTG, 57/ IN. SCREW SIZE EA
671 3 |XBOzZ 13214E7416 |97403 |BOLT, TEE: STRAP MTG, 3/8-16 THO SIZE, 2-S/1 IN. EA

LG

671 4 |xBOZZ 4444945 09367 [STRAP ASSEMBLY: FUEL TANK EA|l 2

6211 5 |PAOZZ 92465 09367 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEXAGON GROUND CABLE MTC, EAl 1
1/4-20 THD SIZE

[67 ] 6 |PAOZZ|5310-010-3319 WASHER, LOCK GROUND CABLE MTG, INTERNAL, EXTERNAL EA|l 2
TOOTH, 1/4 IN. SCREW SIZE

671 7 |PAOZZ |2920-052-3562 4446011 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: FUEL TNAK GROUNDING EA| 1
[67 ] 8 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK: GROUND CABLE MTG, EXTERNAL, EA|l 2

INTERNAL TOOTH, 3/8 IN. SCREW SIZE
[67] 9 |PAOZz |5310-732-0558 MS51967-6  |96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON TANK BRACKET, 3/-16 THD SIZE EA| 4
[67 ] 10 |PAOZZ |5310-261-7340 WASHER, LOCK TANK BRACKET, 3/1 IN. SCREW SIZE EA| 4
11 |PAOZZ |5305-637-4039 MS3529S-61 |96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD' TANK BRACKET NTG, 3/8-16 EA
THD SIZE, 1-1/8 IN. LG

[67] 12 |PADZz |5310-044-6548 WASHER, FLAT FUEL TANK BRACKET MTG, 3/8 IN. SCREW EA| 4
SIZE

67 1113 [xBOZZ 4444872 09367 |BRACKET FUEL TANK RETAINING EA|l 2

[67 | 14 |PAOZZ |5305-042-4203 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER PIPE CLAMP MTG, FUEL TANK, EA|l 2
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 7/B IN. LG

[67 1 15 |xBOZZ 4403194 09367 |CLAMP, PIPE FUEL TANK DRAIN EA|l 2
[67] 16 |PAOZZ |5305-018-7979 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER PLATE SPACER MTG, FUEL EA|l 2

TANK, 1/4-20 NHD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
6711 17 |xBOZZ 4444948 09367 |SPACER, PLATE: PIPE TO CLAMP MTG EA
6711 18 |XBOZ 4253109 09367 |VALVE, DRAIN: PUEL TANK EA
671 19 |PAOZZ 924736 09367 |NIPPLE, PIPE: FUEL TANK DRAIN, 1/2 IN. NPT, 10 IN. EA|l 2
LG, COPPER

67 20 |PAOZZ |5305-043-1942 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FUEL TRANSMITTER MTG, NO. EA|l 5
10-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

[67] 21 |PAOZZ |5310-010-6497 WASHER, LOCK FUEL TRANSMITTER MTG, NO. 10 SCREW EA|l 5
SIZE

671 22 |PAOZZ |6610-057-0981 4444710 09367 [TRANSMITTER FUEL LEVEL EA| 1
[67]1 23 |PAOZZ |5330-051-9570 4444760 09367 |GASKET FUEL TRANSMITTER MTC EA| 1
[67 11 24 |XBOZZ 4444871 09367 |CAP, FUEL TANK EA| 1
6711 25 |xBOZZ 4255022 09367 |CLAMP, HOSE: EXTENSION VENT HOSE EA|l 2
671 26 |PAOZZ |4720-069-9320 4444772 09367 |HOSE, RUBBER: EXTENSION VENT EA| 1

70




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0

@

®

Q)

®)

Q)

@)

®)

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@ | (b) FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER [FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M|UNIT
[67[1 27 |PADZZz 924654 09367 |SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER, EXTENSION YTG, NO. 10-32 EA| 4

THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG
[6711 28 (XBOZzZZ 4444802 09367 [EXTENSION: FUEL TANK FILLER EA| 1
[67]] 29 |PAOZZ |5330-051-9571 4444947 09367 [GASKET: EXTENSION EA| 1
6711 30 |xBOZZ 09367 [CLAMP, HOSE: FUEL TANK ADAPTER NOSE EA| 2
[67 11 31 |PAOZZ |4720-069-9319 4444915 09367 [NOSE, RUBBER: FUEL TANK ADAPTER EA| 1
[67 132 |pPAOZZ MS35292-5 (96906 [SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD FUEL TANK ADAPTER MTG, EA| 6
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG
[67] 33 |PAOEZ|5310-595-5437 \é\@EHER, FLAT: FUEL TANK ADAPTER MTG, 1/4 IN. SCREW EA| 6
[67 11 34 |XBOZZ 4446085 09367 |BUSHING, FUEL TANK ADAPTER MTG EA| 2
[67 1] 35 |XBOZZ 4444801 09367 |ADAPTER, FLANGE: TANK FILLING EA| 1
[67]] 36 |PAOZZ |5330-052-3569 4444759 09367 |GASKET TANK ADAPTER MTG EA| 1
[67[1 37 |XBOZZ 4444749 09367 |TANK, FUEL: ENGINE EA| 1
XBOZZ |4730-011-91921  |917351 09367 |BUSHING, PIPE EA| 2
XBOZZ 4446007 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY STARTER TO GROUND EA| 1
XBOZZ 919685 09367 |NIPPLE, PIPE EA| 1
PADZZ 910244 09367 |WASHER, FLAT EA| 12
68711 1 |PAFzz glté'llé PLAIN, HEXAGON GENERATOR ASSY NTG, 1-B THD EA| 4
68711 2 |PAFzz WASHER, LOCK: GENERATOR ASSY MTG, 1 IN. SCREW SIZE EA
[687] 3 |PAFzz |5306-531-1299 :?lol\ll_TLgACHINE: GENERATOR ASSY NTG, 1-B THD SIZE, EA| 4
[68° 11 4 |AOFzz 4444721 09367 |HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER OIL PAN DRAIN LINE, EA| 1
MANUFACTURE FROM
PAFZZ 4253691 09367 |HOSE, RUBBER (28 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIATELY) FT| V
XBFZZ 2411-16 00624 |NIPPLE EA| 2
XBFZZ |4730-888-9829 919232 92392 [NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA| 2
6811 5 |xBOZZ 916632 09367 [NIPPLE, PIPE: OIL PAN DRAIN EA| 1
6811 6 |xBOZZ 4255687 09367 |VALVE, SHUT-OFF: OIL PAN DRAIN EA| 1
[68 11 7 |xBOZZ 919246 01367 [CONNECTOR: OIL PAN DRAIN LINE EA| 1
6811 |xBOZZ 119216 09367 |[ELBOW, PIPE: OIL PAN DRAIN LINE EA| 1
6811 9 |PAOZZ 917372 09367 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON HEATER MTG Al EA| 8
[68]] 10 |PAOZZ |5310-639-3061 91736 09367 |WASHER, LOCK HEATER MTG Al EA| 8
[68711 11 |PAOZZ 919319 09367 |SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD HEATER MTG Al EA| 8
[68711 12 |XROZZz|4720-422-9748 4444742 09367 |HOSE, RUBB ER BREATHER LINE EA| 1
[68]] 13 |KBOZZ 4255011 09367 |CLAMPING, HOSE: BREATHER HOSE EA| 2
[68°[1 Is [XBOZZ 4446046 09367 |CAP ASSEMBLY: BREATHER TUBE EA| 1
[68°[]1 15 [XROzz 923122 09367 |SETSCREW, SQUARE HEAD BREATHER CAP RETAINING EA| 3
681 16 [PAOZZ 901786 09367 |PLUG, PIPE OIL PAN DRAIN LINE EA| 1
6811 17 (XBOZZ MS35691-411 (96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON TERMINAL STUD, BRASS, 1/4-20 EA| 2
THD SIZE
68711 18 |xBOZZ 4444672 09367 [STUD, TERMINAL GROUNDING EA| 1
[687] 19 |PAOZZz|5310-275-5512 M35691-410 (96906 [NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON SLAVE RECEPTACLE MTG, 1/4-20 EA
THD SIZE
[637] 20 |PAOZZ|5305-774-4847 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER: SLAVE RECEPTACLE MTG, EA| 4
1/4-20 THD SIZE, 1-1/4 IN. LG

71




TM 5-6115-400-24P

0 @ ® Q) ®) Q) M) ®

ILLUSTRATION QTY
@] b FEDERAL DESCRIPTION INC
FIG |ITEM| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER |FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M[UNIT
681 21 |PAOZZ 4444680 09367 |RECEPTACLE, SLAVE: BATTERY CHARGING EAl 1

XBOZZ 4444730 09367 |PLUG ASSEMBLY: SET TANK AND AUXILIARY FUEL EA|l 2
CONNECTIONS

68 22 [x80zz 916621 09367 |NUT EA| 1
[68[1 23 |xBOZZ 924653 09367 |SCREW EA|l 2
[68 1 28 |xBOZZ 4444797 09367 |[CHAIN, WELDLESS EA| 1
[68 1 25 |%x80zz 4444731 09367 |PLUG EAl 1
[68 1 26 |PAHZZ 919318 09367 |[SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD: DUST COVER MTG EA| 10
68 |1 27 |PAHZZ 917356 09367 |WASHER, LOCK: DUST COVER MTG EA| 10
[68 1 28 |PAHZZ 918265 09367 |WASHER, FLAT: DUST COVER MTG EA| 10
6811 29 |XBHZZ 4444864 09367 |COVER, DUST EA| 1
[68[1 30 |xBHZzZ 4446913 09367 |SUB BASE ASSEMBLY EA| 1

XBFZZ 4446000 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: LOAD PANEL TO GROUND EA| 1
XBOZZ |4720-069-9373 4446009 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY: SLAVE RECEPTACLE TO STARTER, EA| 1
POSITIVE
XBOZZ 4446011 09367 |CABLE ASSEMBLY SLAVE RECEPTACLE TO STARTER, EA| 1
NEGATIVE
PAFZZ |4720-069-91373  |4444846 09367 |HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBRER FUEL FILTER TO SOLENOID EA|l 2
VALVE ELBOW, MANUFACTURE FROM:
XBFZZ |4720-069-9337 425369 09367 |HOSE, RUBBER (12 IN. REQUIRED, APPROXIMATELY) FT| Vv
XBFZZ 2411-1 00624 [NIPPLE ASSEMBLY EA|l 2
00624 |NUT, HOSE COUPLING EA|l 2

72



ME 6115-400-24P/1

Figure 1. Battery Tray and Related Parts.

73



S

ri/\/

10
rd
o
O

ME 6115-400-24P/2

Figure 2. Exhaust Tube and Related Parts.

74



ME 6115-400-24P/3

Figure 3. Engine Starting Aid and Related Parts.

75



-

</

L2
3

N

1/ 1/1/4/7/4/4/8/4/1/0/8/1/0/0/ 8 0/ QPA

LA L A

G0 2/ 2/ 112/ 2o 2 ) o

7

ME 6115-400-24P/4 (1)

Figure 4. Housing and Related Parts (Sheet 1 of 3).
76



ME 6115-400-24P/4(2)

Figure 4. Housing and Related Parts (Sheet 2 of 3).



e

......

K7 /i 4

ME 61 15-40024P/4@

Figure 4. Housing and Related Parts (Sheet 3 of 3).
78



b

\ »

O\O0O\O\O0O\0O\L

8]
O Oy YU LYO OYO O\0 0P O

8]

o
]
[+
o)
&
2
2
Q
o]
]
[+}
Q)
o
[e]
° o
Q
o
[o}
) OO
0 o \
O
&

10

ME 6115-400-24P/5

Figure 5. Shutter and Related Parts.

79




ME 6115-400-24P/6

LI I AT T T
LI XTI I L L LI

Figure 6. Radiator and Related Parts.

80



ME 6115-400-24P /7

Figure 7. Control Panel and Related Parts.

81



ME 6115-400-24P /8

Figure 8. Fault Indicator Panel.

82



*
2|

ME 6115-400-24P/9

Figure 9. DC Circuit Breaker.

83



ME 6115-400-24P/10
Figure 10. AC Power Circuit Breaker and Related Parts.

84



ME 6115-400-24P/11

Figure 11. Governor Control Unit.

85



—
]

O
Ol
®

ME 6115-400-24P/12

Figure 12. Governor Control Unit, Top.

86



153
154

{

=10

¥ &

14

Figure 13. Governor Control Unit Circuit Board.

87

e e e - = -

Tl

[

ME 6115-400-24P/13



ME 6115-400-24P/14

Figure 14. Governor Load Unit.

88



o j/‘/9
] ]
e 71 1
| I )0
] 1
0 H
| o
k- |
16— I ‘ |
| ]
1 O I N A
‘5 ————
s 14
3
ME 6115-400-24P/15

Figure 15. Governor Load Measuring Unit

89



0% B

larde Lo 15 15 Lg e bt id
o1 A DS

Figure 16. Relay Box and related parts.

90

ME 6115-400-24P/16



ME 6115-400-24P /17

Figure 17. Current Transformer.

91



ME 6115-400-24P/18

Figure 18. Voltage Regulator.

92



—

Lok

3/ 1
7 " 13,%

Figure 19. Voltage Regulator Components

—L_

|
| 'I'SD ME 6115-400-24P/19

93



ME 6115-400-24P/20

Figure 20. Reconnect on Panel.

94



ME 6115-400-24P /21

Figure 21. Load Lead Panel.

95



ME 6115-400-24P/22

Figure 22. Static Exciter.

96



ME 6115-400-24P/23

Figure 23. Main Generator.

97



ME 6115-400-24P /24

Figure 24. Air Cleaner and Related Parts.

98



ME 6115-400-24P/25

Figure 25. Hydraulic Actuator, Tank and Pump.

99



AN 19

> A 2|3 ‘ ]
) 9 (T 13
—f--—2 B 2R 26 ) 15— | - )

D 187 217 9
22 10

ME 6115-400-24P/26
Figure 26. Hydraulic Actuator.

100



10

Figure 27. Overspeed Governor.

101

ME 6115-400-24P /27



ME 6115-400-24P /28

Figure 28. Overspeed Governor Components.

102



82

Figure 29. Fuel Filter, Primary and Secondary.

ME 6115 400-24P/29

103



,s

ME 6115-400-24P /30

Figure 30. Fuel Lines, Valves, Pumps and Fittings.

104



ool

L -

ME 5115-400-24P/31

Figure 31. Day Tank Fuel Filter.

105



o s et .
‘J || ||r:x_:_-‘. :-:{-J h '
K vy - j
o Chh
I torAce
: I o |:|'..r( 3
| ] ! | i oY
. I B | T O | ] P——

...... B b DL AL S DL DL (PN [Ty
P , T W
v N = (P
:\_ 1 | . | |'. -) L ’

g N Fa:---' OV e

\ === "

{ \ | il ~

: )
. . PR, |

"J, ! b RS P N / oo
I : (] ] -.-dprs oS, S / W Y 8]
- | : AN (o Mesdsserrsesiii TSP PN |

‘ ! I ) ) &

1 i [

I I ' : Iy

| . J

- e
b B o/
' ! i
' | |
beend | | R TR W T Reintetnid
| .

ME 6115-400-24P /32

Figure 32. Oil Filter Kit.

106



ME 6115-400-24P/33

Figure 33. Intake Manifold Intercooler Components.

107



ME 6115-400-24P/34

Figure 34. Fuel Injection Pump and Drive Coupling.

108



ME 6115-400-24P/35

Figure 35. Fuel Injection Pump.

109



Figure 36 Fuel Transfer Pump.

110

ME 6115-400-24P /36



—o= 51—

7 81
(b@é{jw

ME 6115-400-24P /37

Figure 37. Mechanical Governor.

111



ME 6115-400-24P/38

Figure 38. Accessory Drive.

112



ME 6115-400-24P/39

Figure 39. Regulator, Generator Voltage.

113



< ME 6115-400-24P/40
I/ 7~

Figure 40. Generator, Engine Accessory.

114



ME 6115-400-24P/41

Figure 41. Generator, Engine Accessory.

115



ME 6115-400-24P/42

Figure 42. Turbocharger and Related Parts.

116



ME 6115-400-24P /43

Figure 43. Turbocharger.

117



ME 6115-400-24P/44

Figure 44. Exhaust Manifold.

118



1

ME 6115-400-24P/45

Figure 45. Water Outlet Manifold and Related Parts.

119



ME 6115-400-24P /46

Figure 46. Engine Lube QOil Filters.

120



ME 6115-400-24P/47

Figure 47. Heat Exchanger.

121



ME 6115-400-24P/48

Figure 48. Water Inlet Manifold.

122



""" %t éaézn@é@jﬁ)j;




ME 6115-400-24P/50

Figure 50. Engine Starting Motor.

124



........

R
[\ N
i \
\
\ )
[
L]
. l' 1
o :
N "‘,\

ME 6115-400-24P/51(1)

Figure 51. Engine Starting Motor (Sheet 1 of 2).

125



ME 6115-400-24P /51 @

Figure 51. Engine Starting Motor (Sheet 2 of 2).

126






ME 6115-400-24P/53

Figure 53. Fuel Injection Lines and Nozzle Holder.

128



Lo L bbbl

Figure 54. Nozzle Holder.

129



ME 6115-400-24P/55

Figure 55. Timing Gear Housing and Engine Support Bracket.

130



25 24
Ll
SN

ME 6115-400-24P /56
Figure 56. Cylinder Head, Rocker Arm Covers.

131



12
\ 14 t{n 1 10 14 {
) I “_‘;_MNJ dl‘WWWW)ﬁ

ME 6115-400-24P/57

Figure 57. Valve Operating Mechanism.

132



TM 5-6115-400-24P

ME 6115-400-24P/58

Figure 58. Flywheel and Housing Components.

133



ME 6115-400-24P /59

Figure 59. Oil Pans and Related Parts.

134



ME 6115-400-24P/60

Figure 60. Oil Pump and Related Parts.
135



ME 6115-400-24P/61

Figure 61. Oil Pump.

136



ME 6115-400-24P/62

Figure 62. Piston, Rings and Connecting Rods.

137






ME 6115-400-24P /64

Figure 64. Cylinder Block, Bearing and Related Parts.

139



23
o 61 (N
N\l
._‘\‘\‘\\\,\m\l
DR
>3
WL
fT |
R MO ; :
i - '
30 i A\
} e
32 :
N M 39
D 2
38 54
<\ 51’ 52, 53
SS, 56’57

ME 6115-400-24P/65

Figure 65. Winterization Kit.

140



ME 6115-400-24P/66

Figure 66. Heater.

141



ME 6115-400-24P/67

Figure 67. Fuel Tank and Related Parts.

142



ME 6115-400-24P/68

Figure 68. Sub-Base and Related Parts.

143



STOCK NUMBER

1650-238-6908
2540-122-2098
2540-454-0665
2805-100-1031
2815-071-1844
2815-071-1845
2815-071-1850
2815-071-1862
2815-071-1863
2815-071-1864
2815-071-1865
2815-071-1867
2815-071-1868
2815-071-1880
2815-071-7907
2815-071-7910
2815-071-7932
2815-073-8147
2815-074-6994
2815-076-0572
2815-109-2519
2815-109-2520
2815-309-6431
2815-309-6431
2815-309-6431
2815-309-6431
2815-352-3063
2815-362-7049
2815-432-1637
2815-455-0439
2815-705-5935
2815-708-8330
2815-789-6503
2815-847-6616
2815-847-6645
2815-861-9869
2815-861-9869
2815-865-2046
2815-891-7024
2815-930-4594
2815-944-9443
2815-945-6312
2815-946-8049
2815-946-8072
2815-946-8083
2815-952-9080
2815-964-3244
2815-967-9048
2910-036-4121
2910-054-2359
2910-054-2363
2910-138-8223
2910-216-9772
2910-216-9774
2910-216-9782
2910-281-2531
2910-339-3685
2910-349-7452
2910-360-3890
2910-362-0826
2910-362-7039
2910-362-7047
2910-362-7089
2910-459-6746
2910-459-6748
2910-475-6647
2910-499-1209
2910-522-3459
2910-542-8122
2910-646-9727
2910-776-1678
2910-789-6561
2910-789-6563
2910-871-5359
2910-874-3241
2910-893-6402
2910-926-4245
2910-930-9367
2920-015-3058
2920-034-4216
2920-034-4220
2920-052-3562

SECTION IV.

FIG.
NO.

ITEM
NO.

4
41
64

144

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)
STOCK NUMBER

2920-058-6579
2920-063-5406
2920-295-9447
2820-362-7209
2820-362-7209
2820-391-2989
2820-392-4652
2820-393-6485
2920-606-4390
2920-640-7518
2920-732-5220
2920-807-2408
2920-821-2943
2920-822-2287
2920-839-1864
2920-888-8613
2920-900-9681
2920-901-7815
2920-991-3558
2920-991-3559
2920-999-2526
2920-999-2527
2920-999-2534
2930-052-3545
2930-052-3556
2930-052-3557
2930-052-3558
2930-053-0650
2930-053-0651
2930-411-3914
2930-482-3652
2930-873-1877
2930-891-7030
2930-961-1509
2930-972-7936
2940-497-1809
2940-497-1809
2940-580-6283
2940-740-6097
2940-898-1409
2990-071-5423
2990-247-9858
2990-362-7042
2990-362-7097
2990-469-7700
2990-471-0200
2990-542-8124
2990-569-4153
2990-591-2650
2990-659-9478
2990-732-3244
2990-966-9165
3020-054-2361
3020-273-2722
3020-490-0617
3030-109-3888
3030-811-2144
3030-822-0604
3110-051-6906
3110-060-9597
3110-108-9247
3110-109-1123
3110-109-1179
3110-114-5987
3110-144-8519
3110-155-7415
3110-293-9302
3110-900-6507
3120-051-7092
3120-053-0782
3120-054-2358
3120-054-2368
3120-061-4720
3120-071-7909
3120-352-3478
3120-509-3589
3120-517-8317
3120-661-9411
3120-662-3424
3120-662-8490
3120-705-2865

FIG.



STOCK NUMBER

3120-705-2865
3120-705-9260
3120-861-8680
3120-943-8141
3120-943-8173
3120-943-8282
3120-946-2228
3120-946-2833
4320-076-2656
4330-542-2060
4520-701-6934
4710-425-0315
4710-934-7886
4720-052-3551
4720-052-3555
4720-053-0649
4720-069-9310
4720-069-9317
4720-069-9319
4720-069-9320
4720-069-9322
4720-069-9339
4720-069-9339
4720-069-9349
4720-069-9352
4720-069-9373
4720-069-9376
4720-069-9377
4720-069-9380
4720-069-9399
4720-422-9747
4720-422-9748
4720-422-9843
4720-946-5320
4730-044-4040
4730-044-4040
4720-104-4249
4730-202-8073
4730-261-4224
4730-263-4976
4730-278-3553
4730-679-1379
4730-679-1380
4730-702-2750
4730-702-2750
4810-943-9726
4820-072-0567
4820-072-0568
4820-276-9041
4820-276-9041
4820-774-6402
5305-012-2119

5305-012-2166

5305-012-2162
5305-012-2201
5305-018-0127
5305-018-0129
5305-018-0146
5305-018-6289
5305-018-7180
5305-018-7979

5305-019-1245
5305-019-2414
5305-022-8312
5305-042-0991
5305-042-3437
5305-042-3477

5305-042-4203

5305-042-4506
5305-042-8694
5305-043-1942
5305-044-6609
5305-045-1988

SECTION IV.
FIG.

ITEM
NO.

13
48

145

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)
STOCK NUMBER

5305-0680502

5305-068-0502
5305-071-1764
5305-071-1764
5305-071-2236
5305-151-0681
5305-151-2782
5305-151-3037

5305-207-0912
5305-207-1150
5305-261-1965
5305-263-8375
5305-269-3213
5305-269-3215
5305-269-3222
5305-281-6390
5305-291-8685
5305-362-7072
5305-362-7075
5305-362-7079
5305-362-7080
5305-362-7081
5305-440-6271
6305-514-8436
5305-514-9662
5305-514-9664
5305-527-3896

5305-527-4193

5305-527-4194

5305-530-9299
5305-530-6301
5305-531-0298
5305-543-2717
5305-543-4662
5305-543-5220
5305-550-1310

5305-558-3692
5305-558-3692
5305-606-6620
5305-614-0260
5305-622-9477
5305-622-9483
5305-622-9483
5305-637-4028
5305-637-4039
5305-637-4039

5305-638-2352
5305-638-9852
5305-638-9852
5305-639-8118

5305-660-3232
5305-685-3193
5305-696-5115

5305-758-8116
5305-774-4847
5305-836-6140
5305-889-3002

5305-939-9204

FIG.

RPORRRONWNINRFE WA

PN
DN O

P Wwha
N O



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
NO. NO. NO. NO.

5305-959-4157 51 60 5310-010-3323 59 10
5305-990-0668 10 22 60 8
5305-166-2091 6 30 5310-010-3325 10 2
18 1 50 2

5306-167-4129 1 7 55 2
5306-206-5613 23 40 58 2
57 4 5310-010-6496 15 14

530-206-6256 10 6 5310-010-6497 15 5
4 1 15 7

5306-225-8498 4 1 50 13
5306-225-8501 4 18 51 33
5306-272-1804 25 16 51 37
5306-531-1299 68 3 51 42
5306-550-9129 51 7 53 3
51 25 67 21

5306-625-2818 6 42 5310-011-7076 21 1
5306-637-7678 58 13 5310-012-0391 15 8
5306-638-1459 4 24 26 18
6 24 5310-012-1932 53 38

35 1 5310-013-0998 56 30

43 1 56 32

43 5 5310-014-0742 26 6

5306-775-5209 51 1 5310-044-6230 53 32
5306-783-5183 51 4 3 36
5306-783-5188 51 3 5310-044-6548 1 3
5307-364-1334 35 82 5 4
5310-010-3319 35 55 10 13
39 5 20 3

39 10 21 3

51 8 24 9

51 26 25 19

53 9 40 3

57 13 42 27

58 18 53 39

67 6 56 16

5310-010-3320 4 17 67 12
6 16 5310-045-3296 10 2

6 29 5310-050-3533 45 24

6 43 5310-050-6652 10 11

10 7 5310-050-9436 38 28

23 41 5310-061-7326 16 27

25 10 19 8

43 2 22 13

52 6 5310-062-2051 51 23

57 5 5310-167-0721 22 3

58 14 18 2

60 24 5310-167-1376 22 5

5310-010-3322 34 8 5310-178-9612 51 53
40 15 5310-197-3316 17 4

45 11 22 34

45 16 33 16

45 18 57 26

5310-010-3322 55 10 59 3
60 28 59 11

5310-010-3323 10 17 5310-198-3703 19 16
17 2 5310-207-9071 16 1

22 33 19 18

24 4 22 8

29 2 5310-209-0110 4 2

33 2 6 23

33 11 6 25

34 2 6 31

42 23 58 19

46 4 5310-209-0786 23 19

a7 13 5310-209-3480 35 63

a7 16 5310-220-6555 38 42

a7 21 5310-227-1915 51 55

a7 23 5310-261-7156 65 15

48 7 5310-261-7156 65 56

48 17 65 59

49 3 5310-261-7340 4 10

50 9 10 12

50 11 11 2

51 49 20 2

52 4 21 2

52 11 23 16

55 21 27 4

56 22 30 24

56 25 30 57

57 3 33 5

57 33 34 17

59 2 38 14

146



STOCK NUMBER

5310-261-7340

5310-262-4793

5310-262-8355
5310-275-5512

5310-275-6665
5310-291-4498
5310-297-3253
5310-358-8117
5310-361-0410
5310-361-9835
5310-363-7811
5310-415-2732

5310-417-2645
5310-424-3163
5310-446-5948
5310-515-8058
5310-543-5628
5310-550-1645

5310-577-5367
5310-582-5965

5310-584-5272
5310-595-5437

5310-595-6509
5310-596-7691
5310-616-1291
5310-616-2793
5310-616-0593
6310-637-9541
5310-639-8061

5310-732-0558

5310-753-4394
5310-761-6882
5310-761-6882

5310-784-3153

5310-804-0053

SECTION IV.

FIG.
NO.

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)
STOCK NUMBER

ITEM
NO.

N
OCUIONNWNOAN

[
=

N - N
a~Noa

15

147

5310-804-0053
5310-809-4058
5310-809-5998
5310-811-3494

5310-820-6653
5310-820-7341

5310-822-2236
5310-822-2241
5310-840-0530
5310-857-5560

5310-898-1476
5310-899-9151
5310-901-6836
5310-902-2723
5310-905-0762
5310-908-0762

5310-929-3509
5310-939-1193
5310-948-7126

5310-982-4973
5310-984-3807
5310-990-3230
5315-011-2139
5315-282-0341
5315-516-5526
5315-664-9347
5315-839-5820
5325-449-2967
5325-899-1271
5330-051-9570
5330-051-9571
5330-052-1760
5330-052-3569
5330-053-0635
5330-054-6890
5330-055-0847
5330-057-0683
5330-058-1615
5330-058-1617
5330-071-1870
5330-017-7908
5330-083-5406
5330-171-6649
5330-171-8083
5330-190-1033
5330-194-3713
5330-196-5368
5330-236-1441
5330-247-4171
5330-252-3944

5330-260-7311
5330-285-3825
5330-285-3825
5330-291-3365
5330-291-6400

5330-352-3257
5330-362-7016
5330-362-7021
5330-364-5841
5330-364-5842
5330-364-6665
5330-367-3685
5330-425-5162
5330-508-1360
5330-530-0696
5330-599-2619
5330-618-0801

5330-620-7130
5330-630-6742
5330-634-9399
5330-641-2291
5330-678-0744
5330-678-0745
5330-691-5493

FIG.
NO.



STOCK NUMBER

5330-701-3394
5330-701-3424
5330-701-3438
5330-705-2870
5330-718-9532
5330-719-5470
5330-763-9322
5330-789-6645

5330-789-6655
5330-789-6657
5330-789-6658
5330-804-5695
5330-834-3058
5330-842-1901
5330-845-9580
5330-891-7021
5330-891-1331
5330-901-8152
5330-920-4198
5330-925-9610
5330-925-9809
5330-932-2729
5330-943-3955
5330-943-5331
5330-943-5441
5330-943-8912
5330-944-0203
5330-944-1095
5330-944-2919
5330-946-4384
5330-947-3579
5330-947-3579

5330-947-3843
5330-947-4172
5330-948-7118
5330-948-7139
5330-952-7975
5330-962-6834
5330-962-7009
5330-966-9099
5330-974-7415
5330-991-6509
5330-997-9020
5340-050-2740
5340-051-6946
5340-138-9788
5340-139-6806
5340-139-6807
5340-140-4796
5340-148-3795
5340-247-3363
5340-251-6158

5340-310-6663
5340-362-7008
5340-423-4639
5340-560-9884
5340-715-1152
5340-757-6821
5355-193-1905
5355-899-9014
5360-052-1531
5360-302-0866
5360-319-3985
5360-358-1778
5360-367-3701
5360-558-8292
5360-597-3278
5360-598-7481
5360-796-8530
5360-812-0196
5360-845-4322
5360-859-5922
5360-859 23

5360-945-4632
5965-051-6945
5365-274-9575
5365-281-6542
5365-281-6623
5365-281-6684

SECTION IV.
FIG.

ITEM

148

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)
STOCK NUMBER

5365-282-0721
5365-289-0817
5365-371-2850
5365-440-1480
5365-440-1481
5365-585-1816
5365-596-8752
5365-598-6610
5365-677-5988
5365-715-1152
5365-004-7694
5365-907-2684
5365-944-9822
5365-971-0440
5905-058-9106
5905-107-7751
5905-190-1081
5905-248-6451
5905-279-5260
5905-547-9896
5905-570-3421
5905-570-3421
5905-577-3656
5905-577-7341
5905-615-6880
5905-660-3641
5905-782-7872
5905-855-3631
5905-899-4587
5905-910-7974
5905-912-0289
5905-948-8668
5905-973-9217
5905-973-9226

5905-975-1129
5905-990-7197
5905-990-7199
5905-990-7200
5910-058-9107
5910-804-7672
5910-910-9202
5910-910-9204
5910-910-9223
5910-947-1214
5920-280-4465
5920-892-9311
5925-179-7940
5930-058-8899
5930-058-9592
5930-400-7613
5930-615-7880
5930-655-1514
5930-655-1518
5930-655-1581
5930-655-1585
5930-660-5592
5930-708-3588
5930-708-3589
5930-782-8590
5930-854-8344
5935-021-3350

5935-021-8587
5935-615-3778
5935-683-7651
5935-721-0490
5935-813-4364
5935-821-2944
5935-824-7883
5935-911-9088
5940-020-0362
5940-204-7820
5940-546-5885
5940-735-7822
5940-788-2699
5940-983-6067
5940-983-6073
5940-983-6092
5945-057-5653
5945-057-5654
5945-057-5655



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
NO. NO. NO. NO.
5945-058-8911 16 11 6210-682-9833 8 5
5945-066-7076 7 a7 6210-688-5088 7 16
16 36 6240-143-3060 7 13
5945-075-9213 7 40 6240-155-7736 8 6
5945-679-1381 26 35 6240-155-8702 7 7
5945-686-6877 16 58 6240-155-8714 7 15
5945-685-6877 16 59 6620-718-9620 38 19
5945-863-9087 16 55 6620-932-7328 7 17
5945-919-7749 16 54 6620-954-8686 45 21
5950-058-9103 19 13 6625-062-5187 7 11
5950-058-9104 22 10 6625-450-6603 7 8
5950-058-9105 22 12 6625-832-9080 7 9
5950-058-9593 22 30 6680-052-3544 7 20
5950-058-9595 17 9 6680-057-0988 67 22
5950-570-3638 17 10 6685-934-7952 7 18
5950-589-4104 19 14 6685-945-7340 46 7
5950-842-9945 13 12 6685-949-5040 45 36
5950-910-4947 19 17
5950-910-4948 13 2
5950-910-4950 13 16
5950-910-4951 13 1
5950-992-5332 15 17
5950-994-7289 13 5
5961-138-1009 19 12
5961-892-3474 16 40
5961-910-6455 13 4
5961-978-7660 15 22
5970-305-9589 16 38
5970-416-4104 41 29
5970-734-8918 51 43
5970-734-8919 51 a7
5975-304-7496 51 46
5977-078-9102 41 24
5977-284-7628 66 54
40 7
5977-295-8475 51 34
5977-351-6559 51 44
5977-732-1271 41 11
5977-786-9564 23 24
5977-945-9411 51 31
5999-058-9596 23 20
6105-057-6760 10 21
6105-400-0196 10 9
6110-757-7487 66 52
6110-832-9151 51 16
6110-932-7332 7 45
6110-943-6921 19 31
6110-943-7013 19 11
6110-943-8092 22 19
6115-023-5048 18 3
6115-055-0846 27 10
6115-055-0849 26 11
6115-055-0850 26 15
6115-055-0851 26 28
6115-057-6767 26 7
6115-057-6768 16 3
6115-061-4686 5 8
6115-114-0859 23 47
6115-118-1264 7 54
6115-649-9479 11 5
6115-678-0745 26 34
6115-832-9152 26 38
6115-861-9850 23 11
66 22
66 25
66 33
66 36
66 37
66 43
6115-911-1368 66 60
6115-925-9744 14 3
6115-932-7335 25 41
6115-932-7337 66 35
6130-804-7661 25 4
6130-887-1300 13 17
6140-057-2554 1 13
6140-179-8418 1 6
6150-635-2754 40 11
6150-758-0332 50 14
6210-299-3082 7 6
6210-299-4104 7 14

149



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE  MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.

AN116904 88044 19 2 ANb526-632-5 88044 9 1
AN150410 88044 5 2 ANb526-832-6 88044 10 19
AN340-6 88044 26 37 ANb526-832-6 88044 12 1
AN340C4 88044 19 1 ANb526-832-6 88044 15 12
AN340C4 88044 22 5 ANb526-832-6 88044 19 29
AN365-420C 88044 16 1 ANG6G2352A 88044 32 5
AN365-420C 88044 19 18 AN919-60 88044 32 2
AN365-420C 88044 22 8 AN935-2 88044 26 6
AN500-2-3 88044 26 5 Al1-2548 46529 6 18
AN500-8-8 88044 26 12 Al11-836 46529 6 21
AN500A415-16 88044 22 18 A11-337 46529 6 32
AN500A516-12 88044 58 17 A11-838 46529 6 33
AN526-1032-10 88044 22 23 A19L 96309 5 1
ANb526-1032-22 88044 10 4 A2-2409 46529 6 44
ANb526-1032-36 88044 15 19 A2010 80684 66 14
AN526-1032-8 88044 19 15 A2013 80684 66 13
ANb526-1032-8 88044 22 14 A2015 80684 66 21
ANb526-632-18 88044 7 44 A2084 80684 66 34
ANb526-632-18 88044 16 32 A2090 80684 66 12

150



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE  MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO.
A2091 80684 66 16 52117
A2092 80684 66 11 B2283
A2096 80684 66 42 B2633
A2137 80684 66 10 B2794
A2142 80684 66 29 B2795
A2170 80684 66 18 B2798
A2170 80684 66 22 B2856
A2170 80684 66 25 CA793
A2170 80684 66 33 CP7919A
A2170 80684 66 36 CV76312
A2170 80684 66 37 CV79249
A2170 80684 66 43 CV79252A
A2170 80684 66 60 CV7945
A2172 80684 66 30 CV7946
A2173 80684 66 20 C12233-8
A2174 80684 66 7 C2583
A2238 80684 66 15 C2691
A2322 80684 66 19 C2797
A2393 80684 66 27 C28865
A2394 80684 66 47 C30078-10
A2394 80684 66 49 DC792
A2407 80684 66 44 DC795
A2407 80684 66 50 FC215P
A2480 80684 66 53 FC2159
A2481 80684 66 54 FHN26G1
A2610 80684 66 64 FO02A250V1AS
A2612 80684 66 63 GA1039
A2615 80684 66 59 GA1134
A2631 80684 66 57 GAb5264
A2657 80684 66 58 CA7611
A2684 80684 66 31 CA76123
A2729 80684 66 23 CA76211
A2743 80684 66 45 GA76214
A2757 80684 66 41 CA76298
A2791 80684 66 2 GA79111
A2796 80684 66 8 GA7978
A2822 80684 66 56 GA7979
A2823 80684 66 1 GA7980
A2823 80684 66 2 GE764
A2823 80684 66 4 GE7920
A2824 80634 66 46 GE7960
A2824 80684 66 48 GU76117A
A2617 80684 66 32 GU7654
A2828 80684 66 40 GU7692
A2829 80684 66 3 GU7912
A2829 80684 66 5 G120
A3-1356 46529 6 45 G13589
A4-1356 46529 6 46 G2023
A4P15037 04806 7 45 G2032
A6-1865 46529 38 38 G21125
BA792A 01843 35 76 G21214
BB1035 01843 35 25 G24028
BB1079 01843 37 54 G2534
BB600 98245 4 49 G70747
BB7918 01843 37 40 G86172
BC76390-3A 01843 35 37 HB7916
BG100380 01843 37 51 HG761183A
BG7654 01843 35 20 HG79167A
BG7925 01843 35 64 HP76563
BG7926 01843 35 65 HTX82624
BG7947 01843 37 32 H400-5-023-1
BK7913 01843 37 76 IN1695
BK7938C 01843 37 81 IN1695
B100311 13800 29 21 J3424-30
B2055 80684 66 38 KN7610
B2070 80684 66 9 LE79147A

151

MFG

CODE
80684
80684
80684
80684
80684
80684
80684
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
21585
80684
80684
80684
21585
21585
01843
01843
78290
78290
81349
81349
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
94154
46529
46529
46529
46529
46529
46529
46529
46529
09367
01843
01843
01843
01843
14403
24354
24446
24446
83987
01843
01843



SECTION IV.

REFERENCE MFG
NO. CODE
LE79171A 01843
LE7950 01843
LE7983 01843
LK7920 01843
LN112 78229
LP105B 61112
LP1536 61112
LP1698 61112
LP2377 61112
LP2401 61112
LP2405-1 61112
LP2853-48 61112
LP535 61112
MA751T200 15309
HMLR18546 81349
MILSTD605 96906
MS13805-1 96906
MS13806-1 96906
MS13807-1 96906
MS13808-1 96906
MS13809-1 96906
MS13810-1 96906
MS13814-1 96906
MS13815-1 96906
MS13816-1 96906
MS13817-1 96906
MS13819-1 96906
MS13820-1 96906
MS13822-1 96906
MS13823-1 96906
MS15567-1 96906
MS15572-2 96906
MS16203-15 96906
MS16203-15 96906
MS16203-5 96906
MS16203-5 96906
MS16624-125 96906
MS16625-200 96906
MS16995-81 96906
MS18036-6-0272 96906
MS18036-6-0922 96906
MS18036-8-0144 96906
MS18035-8-0265 96906
MS18036-8-0297 96906
MS18036-8-0371 96906
MS20341-4165 96906
MS21045-3 96906
MS21045-3 96906
MS21045-3 96906
MS21045L06 96906
MS21045606 96906
MS211333-75 96906
MS24166D1 96906
MS24166D1 96906
MS25017-7 96906
MS25043-18C 96906
MS25068-23 96906
MS25125-1 96906
MS252241-30 96906
MS25237-327 96906
MS25256-6 96906
MS25331-4 96906
MS25331-6 96906
MS27183-10 96906
MS28720-6 96906
MS28741-4-0320 96906

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE

NO.
MS28775-114
MS28775-114
MS28775-114
MS3102R18-1P
MS3102R18-1S

MS3102R22-14S

MS3102R36-72
MS35000-3
MS35058-22
MS35058-27

MS535058-50-8811

MS35059-23
MS35059-26
MS35223-26
MS35265-17
MS35265-61
MS35265-81
MS35289-124
MS35291-1
MS35291-1
MS35291-10
MS35291-104
MS35291-109
MS35291-109
MS35291-109
MS35291-11
MS35291-110
MS35291-110
MS35291-111
MS35291-111
MS35291-111
MS35291-111
MS35291-111
MS35291-111
MS35291-111
MS35291-112
MS35291-112
MS35291-112
MS35291-113
MS35291-113
MS35291-113
MS35291-113
MS35291-113
MS35291-113
MS35291-114
MS35291-115
MS35291-118
MS35291-118
MS35291-125
MS35291-160
MS35291-165
MS35291-165
MS35291-26
MS35291-3
MS35291-5
MS35291-5
MS35291-5
MS35291-58
MS35291-58
MS35291-58
MS35291-58
MS35291-59
MS35291-59
MS35291-59
MS35291-59
MS55291-59

MFG

CODE
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906

ITEM

o NN

PEANENBEBNNNMNNORPDMORPRWERPANNWRORPRPRPUOERPNNREPWONNEPOEREPNWONREFWNOORL OW
~N O wWwhs o O o b~ O b~ N B N (&) NN N o o o =



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
MS35291-6 96906 22 9 MS35691-410 96906 6 34
MS35291-6 96906 23 18 MS35691-410 96906 17 6
MS35291-61 96906 40 16 MS35691-410 96906 20 7
MS35291-61 96906 45 22 MS35691-410 96906 23 43
MS35291-61 96906 49 10 MS35691-410 96906 25 13
MS35291-61 96906 49 11 MS35691-410 96906 27 1
MS35291-61 96906 55 16 MS35691-410 96906 39 4
MS35291-61 96906 67 11 MS35691-410 96906 68 19
MS35291-64 96906 23 14 MS35691-411 96906 68 17
MS35291-64 96906 33 29 MS35691-510 96906 1 11
MS35291-64 96906 56 8 MS35691-510 96906 4 16
MS35291-65 96906 10 14 MS35691-510 96906 6 22
MS35291-67 96906 27 3 MS35691-510 96906 25 15
MS35291-67 96906 45 7 MS35691-611 96906 4 8
MS35291-68 96906 38 13 MS35691-931 96906 53 35
MS35291-68 96906 49 8 MS35782-6 96906 33 26
MS35291-69 96906 20 4 MS35782-6-3-8 96906 30 54
MS35291-69 96906 25 17 MS35802-3 96906 46 21
MS35291-7 96906 34 25 MS35842-3 96906 65 47
MS35291-72 96906 33 28 MS35842-3 96906 65 49
MS35292-5 96906 67 32 MS35932 96906 30 13
MS35292-60 96906 49 4 MS51321-2 96906 30 21
MS35292-65 96906 5 5 MS51922-57 96906 32 10
MS35292-7 96906 35 56 MS51927-8 96906 64 32
MS35295-79 96906 21 5 MS51967-13 96906 29 7
MS35297-117 96906 47 15 MS51967-13 96906 48 6
MS35297-117 96906 47 20 MS51967-2 96906 30 19
MS35297-117 96906 64 2 MS51967-2 96906 32 6
MS35297-119 96906 47 12 MS51967-2 96906 53 7
MS35297-123 96906 49 2 MS51967-3 96906 3 8
MS35297-129 96906 48 8 MS51967-3 96906 30 11
MS35297-60 96906 4 9 MS51967-3 96906 30 51
MS35297-60 96906 11 3 MS51967-8 96906 30 22
MS35297-60 96906 21 7 MS51967-8 96906 42 1
MS35297-60 96906 23 6 MS51967-8 96906 67 1
MS35297-60 96906 40 1 MS51967-8 96906 67 9
MS35297-60 96906 45 1 MS90725-104 96906 65 55
MS35297-60 96906 47 1 MS90725-104 96906 65 58
MS35297-60 96906 47 8 MS90725-15 96906 32 8
MS35297-62 96906 4 12 MS90725-187 96906 32 12
MS35297-62 96906 46 1 MS90725-37 96906 4 18
MS35297-62 96906 56 14 MS91528-21K4B 96906 7 22
MS35297-85 96906 55 9 M3601 74400 7 24
MS35297-86 96906 34 7 NKE6-3X 01843 35 26
MS35297-86 96906 40 14 NT1159 01843 35 79
MS35297-87 96906 45 10 NT1261 01843 37 58
MS35297-96 96906 45 15 NT6-10BL 01843 37 23
MS35297-99 96906 45 17 NT6-8BL 01843 37 15
MS35333-76 96906 65 11 NT7664 01843 35 48
MS35333-76 96906 65 52 NT7917 01843 37 82
MS35333-78 96906 65 15 NT7923 01843 37 43
MS35333-78 96906 65 56 NT7934 01843 37 56
MS35333-78 96906 65 59 NT8-8BL 01843 37 21
MS35338-44 96906 32 7 NT8-8BL 01843 37 65
MS35339-45 96906 41 5 NT8-8CA 01843 37 12
MS35625-14 96906 26 3 N30881AEA3 94916 7 9
MS35625-81 96906 26 39 N5002-206 79136 49 39
MS35649-104 96906 14 1 N5002-287 79136 49 42
MS35690-408 96906 65 44 PC7923-1A 01843 36 4
MS35690-504 96906 2 2 PC7923-2A 01843 36 4
MS35690-504 96906 6 15 PC7923-3A 01843 36 4
MS35690-504 96906 6 28 PC7923-4A 01843 36 4
MS35690-608 96906 65 10 PC7923-5A 01843 36 4
MS35690-608 96906 65 51 PC799 01843 37 41
MS35690-811 96906 4 20 PG7617 01843 35 73
MS35691-1010 96906 55 1 PG7625 01843 35 70

153



REFERENCE
NO.

PG7644
PG797
PG797
PK7616
PK7617
PK795
PK795
PL7676-1
PL7677-1
PL79146A
PL79191
PL79192
PL7923A
PMB12-1X
PN2-20BL
PN3-20BL
PN751
PN7648
PN79J38
PN7951
PN797
PN7986
PN7986
PN7995
PR150
PR150
PVE46-1X
P15037

RA20LASD153A

RD76225
RG1082
RG7618
RH25
RHS5D
RL768A
RW68V152
RW68V152
RW68V242
RW68V512
R125E
SA132
SA27K
SA31SV
SA641
SA654KA
SAT76E
SC1110
SC1110-1
SC1110-1
SC1134
SC1136
SC1139
SC1140
SC1140-1
SC1140-1
SC1233
SC127-12CA
SC1428
SC1555
SC1842
SC25-5BL
SC350-16BL
SC76124
SC76125
SC76189
SC7680

SECTION IV.

MFG
CODE

01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
13800
13800
01843
24446
12697
01813
01843
01843
91637
91637
01843
81349
81349
81349
81349
43991
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

FIG
NO.

35
35
37
35
35
35
37
35
35
37
37
37
37
35
37
35
37
35
37
37
36
37
37
37
29
31
36
16
16
35
37
35
16
16
35

7
16
16
16
49
28
28
28
28
28
28
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
35
37
37
35
35
35
35
37
37
35
35
35
33

ITEM REFERENCE
NO. NO.

5 SC79132A
61 SC7930
31 SC7950
27 SC7950-1
23 SC7961
60 SC7998
33 SD7610
15 SE115
14 SE156-2B
13 SE156-5A1
55 SE156R
53 SE161-1D
25 SE215
44 SE220A
74 SE223A
58 SE2341
87 SE246E
31 SE250
68 SE253-1-2
75 SE260A
10 SE273A
48 SE288E
77 SE289E
73 SE33
13 SE434

6 SE56
11 SE662
34 SE94TNM
30 SH76105
46 SH79145A
72 SH7957
34 SH7978A
41 SP76101
46 SP7656
30 SP7949
49 SPF7950-17
39 SP7951-1
41 SP7953
42 5P7956
41 SP7962
16 SP7966

3 SP7981
26 SP7992

6 SR7610-1

9 SR7610-2
27 SR7610-3
28 SR7610-4

1 SR7610-5
79 SR7611-1
85 SR7611-4
70 SR7611-5

5 SR7914-1

6 SR7914-2

9 SR7914-3

4 SR7914-4
52 SR7917
75 SR794-1
16 SR794-2
12 SR794-3
10 SR794-4

9 SR799-2
14 SR799-3
28 SR799-4
53 SR799-6
41 SV7625
71 SV7930A

154

MFG
CODE

01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78338
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78388
78318
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01813
01843
01843
01413
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01843
01143
01843
01843
01843

FIG

NO.

36
37
37
37
37
36
35
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
35
37
35
37
35
35
37
37
37
37
35
37
36
37
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
33
35
37
37
37
37
35
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
35
37

ITEM
NO.

24
19
16
22

82
23

11
10
13
22

20
18
19
17
21
25
24

15

14
28
21
47
69
27
50
36
26
38
37

67
11

42

33
33
33
33
33
24
24
24
35
35
35
35
66
61
61
61
61
36
36

39
39



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
SO09MM15FC 19899 22 19 110P837H01 79500 13 6
S798-1 01843 36 5 1113835 16764 50 3
S798-10 01843 36 5 1119848 16764 51 2
S798-11 01843 36 5 11429-6 12670 16 53
S798-2 01843 36 5 11470 12670 16 54
S798-3 01843 36 5 11471-9 12670 16 52
S798-4 01843 36 5 11486-5 12670 16 51
S798-5 01843 36 5 118831 16764 50 15
S798-6 01843 36 5 124545 16764 40 12
S798-7 01843 36 5 125A540F04 19899 23 23
5798-8 01843 36 5 125A876F01 19899 23 24
S798-9 01843 36 5 127A244F01 19899 23 38
TC150-222-4AN 85814 45 30 127A630F02 19899 23 37
TP7644A 01843 35 128A417G04 19899 23 32
T1662 46529 6 a7 128A449F01 19899 23 39
VA76213A 01843 35 51 13214E3161 97403 7 5
VA7962 01843 36 9 13214E3601 97403 16 43
WA1067 01843 37 67 13214E7416 97403 67 3
WA1143 01843 37 80 13214E7465 97403 32 11
WA1184 01843 37 57 13214E7568 97403 10 10
WA1241 01843 35 63 13214E7709 97403 7 41
WA1303 01843 35 59 13214E7713 97403 7 42
WA1448-1 01843 37 49 133A255G01 19899 23 25
WA1441-2 01843 37 49 133A267G01 19899 23 20
WA4148-3 01843 37 49 134A590G01 19899 23 13
WA1448-4 01843 37 49 134A601F01 19899 23 9
WA1448-5 01843 37 49 134A602F01 19899 23 10
WA1518 01843 35 18 134A609F01 19899 23 28
WA1551 01843 35 13 134A610G01 19899 23 15
WA22-6BL 01843 37 17 134A611F01 19899 23 35
WAS5-10BL 01843 35 17 134A635 19899 23 8
WAG-10L 01843 35 2 1345A 04713 16 40
WAG-24 01843 35 8 13616 96309 5 3
WAG-8BL 01843 35 11 145B989G02 19199 23 11
WAG-8BL 01843 35 80 146BB92G01 19899 23 42
WAG-8BL 01843 37 2 146B838G01 19899 23 17
WAG-8BL 01843 37 66 146B863F01 19899 23 31
WA7919 01843 37 44 146B876G01 19899 23 4
WA7942 01843 37 46 146B895F01 19899 23 29
WB02174-1X 01843 36 13 1539 65092 7 11
WMB2157-2X 01843 35 78 17D6703H07 79500 26 11
WMR2041-405X 01843 36 2 17D6703H10 79500 26 2
WMR2041-409X 01843 35 43 1781480 79500 26 36
WMR2041-412X 01843 36 7 1781496 79500 26 32
WMR2041-5X 01843 35 72 1781496 79500 26 38
WMR2090-5X 01845 35 62 1781497 79500 26 8
WMU2132-1X 01843 35 7 18D8298H15 79500 26 24
WRL2004-1X 01843 36 14 185132 09367 24 10
WSF2197A1X 01843 36 12 185133 09367 24 8
WSR2196-1X 01843 36 45 1860801 16764 41 20
WT7946A 01843 37 50 1861785 16764 51 36
ON15539 74545 7 35 1874847 16764 51 44
0156 44655 7 23 19001 13800 31 3
04262 13800 31 5 1903427 16764 41 28
064-0130-000 05574 7 48 190703700 19899 23 7
064-0130-000 05574 16 37 1907475 16764 51 34
1-2X7-8X1-25C 19899 22 22 1909523 16764 51 43
1G113 96309 5 12 1913080 16764 51 38
1G11305 96309 5 6 1913960 16764 51 60
1G1131 96309 5 8 1914373 16764 51 12
1G1133 96309 5 9 1914628 16764 40 11
1G1134 96309 5 10 1914642 16764 51 32
100-200-8-4 99378 16 50 1914644 16764 51 40
104-3502-02 72619 7 12 1914647 16764 51 54
110-1-2 86579 46 17 1914647 16764 51 55
110A387F02 19899 23 46 1914741 16764 41 13

155



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
1914750 16764 41 27 2K5322 82181 10 5
1914842 16764 51 53 2K5323 82181 10 18
1914869 16764 51 7 2Ks455 82181 20 10
1914869 16764 51 25 2K5456 82181 20 6
1918043 16764 40 8 2K5463 82181 10 8
1918687 16764 51 46 2K5464 82181 10 9
1918690 16764 51 47 2K5467 82181 10 15
1921805 16764 51 14 2K5468 82131 10 23
1922457 16764 51 56 2K5469 82181 10 21
1925835 16764 41 29 2K5470 82181 10 24
1926187 16764 41 30 2K5490 82181 10 25
1926211 16764 39 7 200362 16764 41 32
1926212 16764 39 8 2021-6-6B 80624 65 5
1926213 16764 39 11 2021-8-8B 00624 65 7
1930611 16764 51 1 2021-8-8B 80624 65 17
1934478 16764 51 61 2021-8-8B 00624 65 20
1935960 16764 41 1 2021-8-8B 00624 65 26
1936466 16764 51 54 2021-8-8B 00624 65 31
1944373 16764 41 11 208A536G06 79500 26 14
1945356 16764 51 10 2106417H03 79500 15 2
1945484 16764 51 16 210A011H02 79500 26 15
1945487 16764 51 17 210A013H07 79500 13 8
1945496 16764 51 59 211969 31632 1 6
1945500 16764 51 22 21501-128P1 04806 16 57
1946407 16764 51 30 21501-128P2 04806 16 56
1948507 16764 51 50 21501-128P3 04806 16 10
1948512 16764 50 7 21501-29B 99378 16 26
1948513 16764 50 6 21501-30B 04806 16 17
1948515 16764 51 31 21501-31B 04806 16 16
1948518 16764 51 27 21501-32B 04806 16 19
1948519 16764 51 23 21501-33B 04806 16 24
1948520 16764 51 19 21501-34B 04306 16 23
1948521 16764 51 20 21501-35B 04806 16 23
1948522 16764 51 24 21501-36B 04806 16 22
1948526 16764 51 21 21501-37B 04136 16 21
1948529 16764 51 13 21501-38B 04806 16 18
1948536 16764 51 4 21501-54A 24446 16 49
1948537 16764 51 3 21501-7L 04806 16 48
1948538 16764 51 6 21502-10A 09367 7 4
1949618 16764 51 22 22NU813 84460 22 21
19500 04034 30 50 23880 13800 29 19
1950561 16764 51 58 23880 13300 31 8
1951069 16764 51 9 24083 15300 29 15
1953236 16764 50 14 24083 15800 31 9
1957847 16764 51 5 253633 65092 7 21
196A850H05 79500 12 7 254022 65092 7 54
196A856H05 79500 26 26 254023 65092 7 10
196A856H11 79500 26 10 254024 65092 7 38
196A856H13 79500 26 27 260110 65092 7 8
196A858H10 79500 26 22 274937 16764 41 15
196A877H01 79500 26 1 28048 13800 29 16
1962047 16764 51 35 28048 13800 31 10
1965093 16764 51 39 296B915H01 79500 12 6
1965472 16764 51 57 296B919H01 79500 15 17
2K5048 82181 20 296B927HO1 79500 26 25
2K5054 82181 21 11 296B928G01 79500 26 9
2K5126 82181 21 12 296B930H01 79500 26 13
2K5130 82181 21 9 296B931H01 79500 26 20
2K5133 82181 21 10 296B931H02 79500 26 7
2K5134 82181 21 a 296B932H01 79500 26 23
2K5141 82181 17 9 296B855H01 79500 13 1
2K5142 82131 17 10 296B960HO1 79500 26 19
2K5143 82181 17 5 3-8 19899 23 34
2K5188 82181 20 9 3-8-16 14899 23 33
2K5190 82181 20 11 3104124G07 79500 15 9
2K5211 82181 20 12 3108915H02 79500 15 16

156



REFERENCE
NO.

31D8921H02
31D8921H04
31D8921H05
31D8921N06
31D8921MO07
31D8947H01
31D8948H01
31D8949401
31D8952H02
31D8953H02
3125zz

313
314B603H02
317C207G01
31904LA
32D1560G13
32D1580G06
32014
32014
32040
32040
33B4807HO1
343L695PMG1
356A907F01
356A907F01
358B024G01
358B241G01
360B448G01
360B550G02
361B989G02
362B559601
362B570F01
363B003G01
365C242G02
365C560G01
365C573G01
365C581G01
365C585G01
365C586G01
368AS45F01
369A985G01

37TB12NMSD1-12

378A560G01
378A783F01
378A824F01
378A833G01
379A706F01
379A706F02
379A863F01
38T815
3801411231
39TB4
40TB12
40TB6
4001318
4028922-5
4030481
4032158
4040013
4040013
4041148
4049755
4051485
4052167
053336
4053409

SECTION IV.

MFG
CODE

79500
79500
79500
79500
79500
79500
79500
79500
79500
79500
38443
24446
79500
79500
82121
79500
79500
13800
13800
13800
13800
79500
60969
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
81349
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
19899
75382
19899
81349
75832
81349
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

FIG
NO.

15
12
12
12
12
26
26
26
26
26
23

7
15
13

7
25
14
29
31
29
31
26
10
19
22
19
19
19
19
22
22
22
19
19
22
22
22
19
18
19
19
16
22
19
22
19
22
22
22
16
23

7
16
16
57
55
33
45
29
31
35
35
29
49
43
46

ITEM REFERENCE
NO. NO.
11 4053410
4 4055117
3 4055190
5 4055192
2 4055193
29 4055194
30 4055195
34 4055196
31 4055201
33 4055203
27 4055971
15 4055981
15 4055982
13 4056295
19 4056295
41 4056296
3 4056339
12 4056494
4 4056617
10 4056620
2 4059012
16 4059015
4059014
24 4059015
25 4059016
12 4059017
14 4059018
13 4119937
17 4119937
15 415C431M02
10 415C468H03
2 415C473G01
32 415C480H01
31 417A606H02
12 4276
4 422A031H01
4 424A114H02
34 4250898
3 4251601
30 4251655
7 4251913
45 4251913
30 4222682
33 4252683
51 4252761
6 4253109
29 4253286
28 4253355
0 4253464
33 4253797
26 4253806
43 4253871
35 4254295
44 4254646
37 4254671
13 4254742
34 4254806
12 4254873
14 4254873
7 4254891
47 4254907
83 4254948
22 4254968
34 4254978
18 4255009
24 4255011

157

MFG
CODE

09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09567
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
79500
79500
79500
79500
79500
81349
79500
79500
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367
09367

FIG

NO.

46
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
46
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
34
34
34
34
43
43
43
55
64
15
26
13
13
13

15
13
63
38
65

30
55
52
47
67
34
58
48
48
49
49
57
42
25
38
48
56
56
55
59
49
42
49
67
45

ITEM



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
4255011 09367 56 3 4354915 09367 39 2
4255011 09367 68 13 4355843 09367 34 28
4255013 09367 6 3 436A112H01 79500 15 22
4255013 09367 6 12 4361551 09367 13 13
4255014 09367 24 1 4361740 09367 49 13
4255022 09367 6 5 4361829 09367 38 1
4255022 09367 6 7 4362538 09367 64 18
4255022 09367 30 41 4362726 09367 38 29
4255022 09367 67 25 4364166 09367 38 42
4255170 09367 65 9 4364404 09367 38 26
4255179 09367 53 24 4364556 09367 60 7
4255334 09367 58 6 4365129 09367 59 13
4255335 09367 58 5 4365627 09367 38 17
4255348 09367 42 20 4367090 09367 38 8
4255351 09367 56 5 4368154 09367 38 28
4255361 09367 56 2 4368323 09367 38 19
4255363 09367 45 27 4369538 09367 52 9
4255363 09367 64 36 4369655 09367 63 7
4255585 09367 63 3 4369655 09367 63 8
4255606 09367 42 12 4369712 09367 38 25
4255686 09367 45 32 4369746 09367 38 48
4255686 09367 48 13 4369751 09367 38 24
4255687 09367 68 6 4371027 09367 55 27
4255692 09367 49 21 4371107 09367 44 2
4255693 09367 49 20 4371107 09367 44 5
4255716 09367 34 22 4371107 09367 44 7
4255738 09367 30 29 4371107 09367 44 13
4255740 09367 65 60 4371118 09367 38 7
4255743 09367 65 54 4371119 09367 38 11
4255745 09367 65 2 4371160 09367 48 10
4255745 09367 65 4 4371253 09367 60 29
4255753 09367 65 38 4371270 09367 61 10
4255754 09367 25 5 4371270 09367 61 12
4255756 09367 30 1 4371270 09367 61 13
4255756 09367 65 13 4371444 09367 55 31
4303038 09367 57 29 4371445 09367 55 15
4303694 09367 58 4 4371503 09367 63 2
4304902 09367 50 4 4371703 09367 52 15
4310257 09367 45 13 4371707 09367 52 17
4310257 09367 64 22 4371740 09367 38 31
4331522 09367 64 21 4371742 09367 55 12
4335067 09367 55 4 4372325 09367 46 20
4335573 09367 33 6 4372335 09367 52 14
4335647 09367 42 11 4372337 09367 52 18
4335649 09367 42 19 4372338 09367 52 19
4335666 09367 46 30 4372339 09367 52 20
4336081 09367 29 17 4372340 09367 52 21
4336081 09367 31 11 4372421 09367 49 49
4336082 09367 29 18 4373585 09367 55 11
4336082 09367 31 12 4373613 09367 46 31
4336491 09367 55 8 4373716 09367 58 8
4336558 09367 42 28 4374018 09367 57 24
4336897 09367 58 11 4374127 09367 60 22
4337015 09367 34 29 4374547 09367 60 27
4338858 09367 45 21 4374627 09367 40 19
4339021 09367 46 18 4374694 09367 44 11
4339022 09367 46 16 4374695 09367 44 14
4339535 09367 44 16 4375355 09367 44 9
4348440 09367 57 16 4375501 09367 55 26
4348440 09367 57 19 4375625 09367 58 10
4353538 09367 61 4 4375682 09367 49 48
4354568 09367 60 18 4375616 09367 49 28
4354571 09367 60 19 4375691 09367 49 35
4354572 09367 60 20 4375694 09367 49 27
4354573 09367 60 15 4375865 09367 44 3
4354914 09367 39 1 4376036 09367 44 10

158



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
4376294 09367 60 21 4379928 09367 24 7
4376398 09367 49 15 4380652 09367 54 6
4376483 09367 45 38 4385301 09367 56 48
4376484 09367 56 47 4385387 09367 42 26
4376497 09367 56 38 4385412 09367 42 5
4376520 09367 45 20 4385485 09367 64 29
4376527 09367 45 29 4385609 09367 42 25
4376529 09367 34 10 4385781 09367 59 8
4376538 09367 57 22 4386077 09367 61 6
4376590 09367 38 14 4386083 09367 61 7
4376591 09367 38 36 4386088 09367 61 2
4376596 09367 38 38 4386137 09367 45 9
4376598 09367 38 40 4386237 09367 42 10
4376599 09367 38 39 4386262 09367 64 37
4376602 09367 38 47 4386359 09367 63 14
4376603 09367 38 11 4386360 09367 63 15
4376604 09367 38 16 4386405 09367 57 10
4376605 09367 25 11 4386406 09367 57 9
4376609-6 09367 55 19 4386406 09367 57 11
4376627 09367 38 2 4386413 09367 56 46
4376667 09367 38 9 4386421 09367 56 6
4376671 09367 38 33 4386433 09367 53 2
4376702 09367 38 43 4386495 09367 46 13
4376749 09367 64 3 4386568 09367 40 4
4376986 09367 62 5 4386597 09367 56 19
4377038 09367 61 11 4386601 09367 53 37
4377039 09367 61 14 4386602 09367 53 33
4377056 09367 61 5 4386617 09367 53 6
4377120-3 09367 64 5 4386624 09367 56 49
4377121 09367 25 12 4386625 09367 56 44
4377122 09367 38 37 4386628 09367 56 45
4377276 09367 38 15 4386650 09367 58 15
4377278 09367 38 22 4386651 09367 58 20
4377408 09367 55 28 4386776 09367 57 34
4377541 09367 53 42 4386790 09367 56 42
4378031 09367 54 12 4386791 09367 56 43
4378032 09367 54 1 4386862 09367 49 30
4378033 09367 54 5 4386879 09367 32 21
4378034 09367 54 7 4386901 09367 56 12
4378035 09367 54 8 4386924 09367 49 36
4378112 09367 45 4 4386941 09367 56 18
4378351 09367 40 18 4387015 09367 49 6
4378390 09367 52 8 4387031 09367 63 12
4378558 09367 60 2 4387032 09367 63 13
4378558 09367 60 10 4387033 09367 63 16
4378643 09367 52 28 4387048 09367 63 6
4378644 09367 52 22 4387050 09367 49 32
4378645 09367 52 16 4387051 09367 49 33
4378646 09367 52 25 4587227 09367 45 6
4378647 09367 52 26 4387385 09367 53 40
4378820 09367 40 10 4387542 09367 47 24
4378843 09367 48 2 4387544 09367 47 6
4378871 09367 47 4 4387556 09367 45 3
4378871 09367 47 11 4387596 09367 44 17
4379038 09367 34 13 4387605 09367 49 38
4379070 09367 59 8 4387606 09367 49 40
4379077 09367 34 26 4387607 09367 49 26
4379167 09367 44 8 4387609 09367 49 31
4379178 09367 64 28 4387612 09367 42 24
4379263 09367 46 19 4387625 09367 47 25
4379268 09367 46 26 4387626 09367 47 19
4379269 09367 46 22 4387628 09367 33 23
4379415 09367 61 9 4387636 09367 47 18
4379805 09367 56 26 4387674 09367 47 14
4379900 09367 38 12 4377688 09367 33 30
4379901 09367 38 32 4387689 09367 33 24

159



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
4387692 09367 33 31 4389635 09367 48 19
4387693 09367 33 25 4389641 09367 57 21
4387696 09367 33 12 4389685 09367 56 41
4387697 09367 33 17 4389732 09367 60 25
4387723 09367 55 18 4389765 09367 42 29
4387726 09367 56 11 4389782 09367 60 5
4387731 09367 56 1 4389782 09367 60 13
4387734 09367 56 4 4389809 09367 64 4
4387738 09367 45 8 4389821 09367 56 27
4387745 09367 53 23 4389910 09367 64 10
4387826 09367 53 29 4389911 09367 64 8
4387828 09367 53 16 4389923 09367 64 9
4387931 09367 56 17 4389924 09367 64 7
4387939 09367 29 8 4389943 09367 64 31
4387943 09367 58 16 4389954 09367 57 35
4388131 09367 62 4 4389961-6 09367 56 13
4388142 09367 62 3 4389965 09367 56 10
4388146 09367 62 2 4389986 09367 38 34
4388148 09367 53 12 4390011 09367 62 1
4388154 09367 38 30 4390023 09367 34 30
4388193 09367 49 12 4390027 09367 58 3
4388199 09367 47 17 4390042 09367 56 36
4388204 09367 58 1 4390043 09367 56 37
4388261 09367 60 12 4390044 09367 49 1
4388336 09367 56 33 4390045 09367 46 5
4388350 09367 42 21 4390047 09367 59 7
4388371 09367 62 10 4390049 09367 46 34
4388372 09367 62 11 4390052 09367 54 9
4388374 09367 62 12 4390053 09367 54 10
4388428 09367 57 18 4390054 09367 34
4388463 09367 48 9 4390055 09367 34 20
4388521 09367 56 31 4390064 09367 61 16
4388554 09367 45 37 4390065 09367 60 30
4388563 09367 45 28 4390067 09367 61 8
4388564 09367 48 3 4390068 09367 62
4388583 09367 33 3 4390085 09367 53 21
4388648 09367 24 6 4390086 09367 53 22
4388794 09367 46 9 4390087 09367 53 20
4388809 09367 16 32 4390088 09367 53 19
4388810 09367 46 28 4390089 09367 53 18
4388848 09367 46 29 4390090 09367 53 17
4388865 09367 48 18 4390093 09367 53 25
4388925 09367 33 35 4390094 09367 53 26
4388933 09367 33 21 4390095 09367 53 27
4388996 09367 29 26 4390111 09367 33 36
4388997 09367 33 19 4390117 09367 57 14
4388998 09367 33 18 4390122 09367 49 7
4389036 09367 45 19 4390123 09367 49 19
4389052 09367 63 11 4390126 09367 49 16
4389058 09367 64 33 4390130 09367 60 4
4389113 09367 29 11 4390134 09367 59 12
4389201 09367 58 9 4390142 09367 41 18
4389205 09367 40 17 4390144 09367 42 15
4389206 09367 40 5 4390145 09367 42 13
4389231 09367 64 16 4390146 09367 59 26
4389232 09367 64 13 4390146 09367 59 29
4389232 09367 64 15 4390147 09367 59 30
4389233 09367 64 14 4390148 09367 34 4
4389234 09367 64 12 4390150 09367 29 3
4389235 09367 64 11 4390156 09367 41 16
4389290 09367 48 22 4390157 09367 42 7
4389292 09367 64 17 4390160 09367 47 10
4389294 09367 56 39 4390162 09367 47 3
4389317 09367 57 8 4390175 09367 62 8
4389359 09367 49 29 4390187 09367 46 12
4389397 09367 56 40 4390215 09367 33 8

160



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
4390244 09367 59 27 4444705 09367 7 17
4390249 09367 59 34 4444706 09367 46 7
4390254 09367 57 20 4444707 09367 7 18
4390272 09367 59 16 4444708 09367 45 36
4390274 09367 34 3 4444709 09367 7 20
4390279 09367 59 35 4444710 09367 67 22
4390294 09367 57 6 4444711 09367 24 2
4390295 09367 57 6 4444712 09367 56 23
4390296 09367 57 7 4444713 09367 6 2
4390301 09367 64 1 4444716 09367 65 48
4390373 09367 58 7 4444719 09367 65 50
4390410 09367 25 28 4444721 09367 68 4
4390412 09367 33 7 4444724 09367 25 30
4390505 09367 39 12 4444725 09367 30 59
4390510 09367 52 7 4414726 09367 30 4
4390628 09367 6 26 4444731 09367 68 25
4390691 09367 62 6 4444732 09367 25 22
4390766 09367 64 39 4444738 09367 65 46
4390809 09367 64 6 4144740 09367 65 63
4390838 09367 63 1 4444741 09367 6 4
4390892 09367 49 22 4444742 09367 68 12
4391155 09367 64 27 4444746 09367 2 5
4391220 09367 63 5 4444749 09367 67 37
4391225 09367 40 6 4444752 09367 30 53
4391227 09367 52 1 4444753 09367 4 36
4391229 09367 52 13 4444754 09367 4 29
4391230 09367 63 9 4444755 09367 6 41
4391239 09367 53 43 4444757 09367 2 10
4391240 09367 54 11 4444758 09367 2 8
4391316 09367 62 9 4444759 09367 67 36
4391367 09367 59 14 4444760 09367 67 23
4391371 09367 59 15 4444761 09367 4 67
4391845-7 09367 57 28 4444762 09367 4 40
4391849-9 09367 57 23 4444764 09367 41
4391869-7 09367 57 27 4444765 09367 37
4391870-5 09367 57 27 4444766 09367 4 13
4391885-3 09367 38 3 4444767 09367 4 62
4392106-3 09367 63 1 4444768 09367 4 26
4393399-3 09367 57 30 4444769 09367 4 38
4393989-1 09367 56 20 4444770 09367 4 66
44A3770G13 79500 13 17 4444771 09367 4 74
4401151-8 09367 16 7 4444772 09367 67 26
4401151-8 09367 25 23 4444774 09367 4 61
4403194 09367 67 15 4444776 09367 4 39
44060116 19899 23 36 4444780 09367 7 55
44060117 19899 23 30 4444782 09367 16 11
443A291H01 79500 13 11 4444786 09367 4 5
443A298H35 88725 13 3 4444787 09367 4 60
443A298H82 88725 13 7 4444788 09367 4 73
443A298H82 79500 13 18 4444789 09367 2 9
443A298H91 79500 13 10 4444794 09367 6 6
443A309H84 79500 13 9 4444796 09367 8 4
443A322H34 79500 13 14 4444797 09367 59 20
443A360H07 79500 12 11 4444797 09367 68 24
443A360H10 79500 12 13 4444799 09367 4 71
443A360H11 79500 12 12 4444800 09367 4 70
443A360H22 79500 12 9 4444801 09367 67 35
443A360H23 79500 12 8 4444802 09367 67 28
443A360H25 01411 12 10 4444804 09367 4 79
4444671 09367 52 12 4444805 09367 4 11
4444672 09367 68 18 4444806 09367 4 15
4444677 09367 4 48 4444816 09367 30 25
4444680 09367 68 21 4444817 09367 21 6
4444692 09367 65 65 4444818 09367 11 4
4444693 09367 68 30 4444819 09367 30 18
4144701 09367 30 60 4444821 09367 4 25

161



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG

NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO.
4444822 09367 4 42 4446062 09367 16
4444823 09367 4 51 4446064 09367 4
4444824 09367 4 44 4446065 09367 4
4444825 09367 4 43 4446066 09367 4
4444826 09367 4 50 4446067 09367 4
4444830 09367 29 4 4446069 09367 4
4444830 09367 30 9 4446070 09367 4
4444832 09367 30 10 4446070 09367 4
4444834 09367 30 15 4446071 09367 4
4444842 09367 30 7 4446072 09367 4
4444845 09367 30 43 4446073 09367 4
4444846 09367 30 33 4446074 09367 4
4444848 09367 30 40 4446079 09367 16
4444850 09367 30 31 4446080 09367 4
4444855 09367 6 10 4446082 09367 27
4444864 09367 68 29 4446084 09367 25
4444865 09367 4 57 4446085 09367 67
4444866 09367 4 55 4446086 09367 25
4444867 09367 1 4 4446089 09367 25
4444870 09367 2 6 4446090 09367 27
4444871 09367 67 24 4446093 09367 27
4444872 09367 67 13 4446094 09367 25
4444886 09367 25 25 4446096 09367 25
4444888 09367 65 16 4446100 09367 25
4444895 09367 65 62 4446101 09367 25
4444896 09367 65 61 4446102 09367 3
4444901 09367 7 34 4446103 09367 30
4444915 09367 67 31 4446108 09367 25
4444916 09367 4 63 4446113 09367 65
4444917 09367 4 65 4446118 09367 30
4444918 09367 4 14 4455760 09367 65
4444927 09367 4 23 4461728 09367 25
4444928 09367 1 12 4480-584SH 98625 2
4444929 09367 1 5 44918 13174 25
4444930 09367 1 10 4500230 09367 64
4444937 09367 4 78 4507359 09367 53
4444938 09367 4 34 4507415 09367 33
4444939 09367 4 35 4509035 09367 60
4444940 09367 4 56 4509035 09367 60
4444941 09367 4 54 4509035 09367 60
4444942 09367 4 69 4509035 09367 60
4444943 09367 4 72 4511213 09367 54
4444945 09367 67 4 4511243 09367 54
4444947 09367 67 2 4511243 09367 54
4444948 09367 7 17 4513810 09367 49
4444949 09367 4 33 453287 16764 50
4444958 09367 6 8 453287 16764 50
4444977 09367 3 11 453287 16764 51
4444982 09367 20 5 453287 16764 51
4444983 09367 21 4 453418 16764 41
4444986 09367 4 75 453418 16764 41
4444991 09367 4 76 453418 16764 51
4444993 09367 4 77 453479 16764 41
4444994 09367 25 2 4536646 09367 57
4446002 09367 21 14 453698 16764 41
4446006 09367 1 453844 16764 51
4446008 09367 1 455154 16764 41
4446010 09367 1 456A291G05 79500 11
4446012 09367 65 64 457A373M01 79500 13
4446016 09367 65 57 457A373M02 79500 13
4446018 09367 67 7 457A373H03 79500 13
4446019 09367 5 7 4660358 09367 64
4446045 09367 27 9 4660389 09367 64
4446046 09367 68 14 4660423 09367 60
4446050 09367 30 58 4660440 09367 64
4446051 09367 27 10 4660492 09367 55
4446055 09367 30 42 4660677 09367 49

162

ITEM
NO.

32
31

61
45
52
53
52
58
59

w
O~NRANPROOTIWO



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
4705801 09367 64 38 904106 09367 55 25
4778415H01 79500 13 2 904206 09367 56 15
4778415H02 79500 13 16 904206 09367 59 5
4719983301 79500 13 5 904206 09367 59 37
47901 72619 7 6 904206 09367 60 3
479135 72850 30 28 904206 09367 60 11
479136 72850 30 27 904207 09367 34 8
550D260H06 79500 26 21 904207 09367 45 11
57D8413H02 79500 15 3 904207 09367 45 16
62002 13800 31 13 904207 09367 45 18
622619 09367 25 29 904207 09367 55 10
631712 09367 24 11 904207 09367 60 28
65-1853-3101 19899 23 47 904208 09367 24 4
6893-6 79500 15 1 904208 09367 29 2
800A130F01 19899 22 24 904208 09367 33 2
800A130F03 19899 19 21 904208 09367 33 11
800A130F08 19899 19 22 904208 09367 34 2
800A254F05 19899 19 10 904208 09367 42 23
800A254F10 19899 19 23 904208 09367 46 4
800A254F10 19899 22 26 904208 09367 47 13
800A298F01 19899 19 20 904208 09367 47 16
800A299F01 19899 22 27 904208 09367 47 21
800A300F02 19899 19 26 904208 09367 47 23
800A320F05 19899 19 27 904208 09367 48 7
800A320F06 19899 19 28 904208 09367 48 17
800A465F09 19899 19 25 904208 09367 49 3
800A847F01 19899 19 11 904208 09367 52 4
801A058F01 19899 22 16 904208 09367 52 11
801A058F02 19899 22 17 904208 09367 55 21
809062 16764 41 31 904208 09367 57 3
818D814G02 79500 15 1 904208 09367 57 33
83199 13800 31 14 904208 92392 59 2
8906K1359 27191 7 26 904208 92392 59 10
900529 16764 41 14 904208 09367 60 8
901489 09367 46 11 9042486 00000 4 19
901526 09367 46 15 904793 16764 41 18
901704 09367 46 1 905129 09367 63 10
901784 09367 30 49 905845 09367 34 27
901785 09367 45 31 908127 09367 65 12
901786 09367 68 16 908127 09367 65 53
901810 09367 65 35 908944 09367 55 30
901826 09367 46 8 910123 09367 49 24
902871 09367 40 13 910123 09367 53 38
904204 09367 39 10 910141 09367 38 6
904204 09367 53 9 910224 09367 61 3
904204 09367 57 13 910230 09367 52 27
904204 09367 58 18 910325 09367 52 3
904205 09367 25 10 910856 09367 65 41
904205 09367 52 6 911115 09367 42 3
904205 09367 57 5 911115 09367 59 6
904205 09367 60 24 911198 09367 6 9
904206 09367 30 24 911386 09367 49 18
904206 09367 33 5 911390 09367 59 25
904206 09367 34 17 911390 09367 59 28
904206 09367 38 14 912415 09367 29 20
904206 09367 42 4 912415 09367 33 20
904206 09367 42 9 912415 09367 45 14
904206 09367 45 2 912483 09367 65 8
904206 09367 45 23 913475 92392 38 5
904206 09367 46 2 913938 09367 53 15
904206 09367 47 2 914588 09367 6 12
904206 09367 47 9 914817 09367 59 4
904206 09367 49 5 915751 09367 61 1
904206 09367 49 9 915897 09367 4 30
904206 09367 49 25 915898 09367 16 5
904206 09367 53 5 915987 09367 52 10
904206 09367 55 17 916001 09367 60 16

163



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM
NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
916009 09367 55 7 919063 09367 29 6
916255 09367 23 1 919063 09367 30 8
916269 09367 59 31 919064 09367 33 9
916271 09367 34 16 919064 09367 47 5
916314 09367 59 9 919097 09367 30 17
916326 09367 59 1 919134 09367 29 25
916315 09367 34 19 919135 09367 30 39
916601 09367 59 24 919135 09367 65 42
916604 09367 25 35 919136 09367 30 32
916621 09367 7 1 919143 09367 25 32
916621 09367 7 32 919172 09367 29 5
916621 09367 8 1 919195 09367 25 27
916621 09367 30 2 919195 09367 65 19
916621 09367 68 22 919195 09367 65 22
916622 09367 25 20 919195 09367 65 29
916632 09367 68 5 919195 09367 65 34
916633 09367 30 46 919216 09367 25 26
916950 09367 20 1 919216 09367 30 6
916950 09367 21 1 919216 09367 68 8
916965 09367 11 2 919229 09367 64 23
916966 09367 10 17 919246 09367 68 7
917014 09367 38 46 919318 09367 68 26
917020 09367 63 4 919319 09367 68 11
917023 09367 3 49 919481 09367 53 13
917356 09367 2 3 919704 09367 65 25
917356 09367 4 17 919704 09367 65 30
917356 09367 25 18 919766 09367 25 3
917356 09367 68 10 919766 09367 34 15
917356 09367 68 27 919767 09367 25 8
917367 09367 30 35 919778 09367 30 5
917361 09367 30 34 919778 09367 34 5
917372 09367 68 9 919797 09367 53 14
917378 09367 4 27 919800 09367 53 41
917400 09367 25 39 919840 09367 48 11
917409 09367 38 27 919840 09367 64 30
917412 09367 45 33 920132 09367 58 21
917412 09367 48 14 920333 09367 29 24
917412 09367 65 39 920333 09367 33 27
917415 09367 59 21 920333 09367 48 20
917425 09367 44 15 920333 09367 49 46
917431 09367 45 34 920333 09367 64 25
917431 09367 48 15 920398 09367 33 22
917503 09367 65 37 920416 09367 45 35
917514 09367 65 28 920416 09367 48 12
917555 09367 61 15 920416 09367 49 47
917558 09367 64 40 920437 09367 25 37
917673 09367 38 50 920525 09367 33 14
917673 09367 56 34 920525 09367 45 26
917673 09367 64 19 920686 09367 46 6
917715 09367 30 48 920377 09367 30 47
917841 09367 38 4 921104 09367 30 38
918011 09367 16 9 921104 09367 65 24
918229 09367 65 14 921468 09367 59 17
918265 09367 68 28 921508 09367 60 23
911266 09367 40 3 921885 09367 32 3
918266 09367 65 1 921990 09367 30 14
917266 09367 65 3 922464 09367 59 33
918445 09367 2 7 922706 09367 59 19
918850 09367 34 14 922843 09367 52 5
918851 09367 56 35 922872 09367 30 16
918851 09367 64 26 923122 09367 68 15
918887 09367 29 23 923178 09367 30 30
918817 09367 57 15 923204 09367 46 33
918951 09367 46 27 923280 09367 38 45
918978 09367 59 18 923574 09367 38 35
918980 09367 59 23 923576 09367 48 21
919062 09367 65 43 923605 09367 33 32

164



SECTION IV. INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER (Continued)

REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM REFERENCE MFG FIG ITEM

NO. CODE NO. NO. NO. CODE NO. NO.
923738 09367 57 36 924736 09367 67 19
924401 09367 46 14 9412305 09367 51 55
924653 09367 7 33 9415235 16764 51 31
924653 09367 8 2 9415235 16764 51 18
924653 09367 30 3 9417096 16764 51 41
924653 09367 68 23 9417735 16764 40 7
924654 09367 67 27 99506 43334 52 24
924655 09367 65 45 99507 43334 52 23
924657 09367 25 21 99947P130 61864 7 3
924658 09367 67 5

165



By Order of the Secretary of the Army

FREDERICK C. WEYAND
General, Untied States Army
Official: Chief of Staff
VERNE L BOWERS
Major General. United States Army
The Adjutant General

Distribution

To be distributed In accordance with DA Form 12-25D (qty rgr block No. 1090) organizational maintenance
requirements for Generator Set, Engine Driven, 200 KW 60 HZ Precise Power

7 US GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1995 O - 165-821



RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS

SOMETEING WRONG WITH PUBLICATION

FROM: (PRINT YOUR UNIT'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)

THEN...JOT DOWN THE

DOPE ABOUT IT ON THIS FORM.
CAREFULLY TEARIT OUT, FOLD IT
AND DROP IT IN THE MAIL. DATE SENT

PUBLICATION NUMBER PUBLICATION DATE PUBLICATION TITLE

BEEXACT PIN-POINTWHEREITIS | |N THIS SPACE, TELL WHAT IS WRONG
pace [ Pane [ roure I rasie | AND WHAT SHOULD BE DONE ABOUT IT.

PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE AND TELEPHONE NUMBER SIGN HERE

DA FORM 2028 2 PREVIOUS EDITIONS P.S.--IF YOUR OUTFIT WANTS TO KNOW ABOUT YOUR
1JUL79 =, ARE OBSOLETE. RECOMMENDATION MAKE A CARBON COPY OF THIS
AND GIVE IT TO YOUR HEADQUARTERS.



Linear Measure

1 centimeter = 10 millimeters = .39 inch

1 decimeter = 10 centimeters = 3.94 inches

1 meter = 10 decimeters = 39.37 inches

1 dekameter = 10 meters = 32.8 feet

1 hectometer = 10 dekameters = 328.08 feet
1 kilometer = 10 hectometers = 3,280.8 feet

Weights

1 centigram = 10 milligrams = .15 grain

1 decigram = 10 centigrams = 1.54 grains

1 gram = 10 decigram = .035 ounce

1 decagram = 10 grams = .35 ounce

1 hectogram = 10 decagrams = 3.52 ounces
1 kilogram = 10 hectograms = 2.2 pounds

1 quintal = 100 kilograms = 220.46 pounds
1 metric ton = 10 quintals = 1.1 short tons

The Metric System and Equivalents

Liquid Measure

1 centiliter = 10 milliters = .34 fl. ounce

1 deciliter = 10 centiliters = 3.38 fl. ounces
1 liter = 10 deciliters = 33.81 fl. ounces

1 dekaliter = 10 liters = 2.64 gallons

1 hectoliter = 10 dekaliters = 26.42 gallons
1 kiloliter = 10 hectoliters = 264.18 gallons

Square Measure

1 sqg. centimeter = 100 sq. millimeters = .155 sq. inch

1 sg. decimeter = 100 sq. centimeters = 15.5 sq. inches

1 sg. meter (centare) = 100 sg. decimeters = 10.76 sq. feet

1 sg. dekameter (are) = 100 sqg. meters = 1,076.4 sq. feet

1 sg. hectometer (hectare) = 100 sq. dekameters = 2.47 acres
1 sq. kilometer = 100 sq. hectometers =386 sg. mile

Cubic Measure

To change To
inches centimeters
feet meters
yards meters
miles kilometers

square inches
square feet
square yards

square centimeters
square meters
square meters

square miles square kilometers
acres square hectometers
cubic feet cubic meters
cubic yards cubic meters
fluid ounces milliliters

pints liters

quarts liters

gallons liters

ounces grams

pounds kilograms

short tons metric tons
pound-feet Newton-meters

pound-inches

°F

Newton-meters

Fahrenheit
temperature

1 cu. centimeter = 1000 cu. millimeters = .06 cu. inch
1 cu. decimeter = 1000 cu. centimeters = 61.02 cu. inches
1 cu. meter = 1000 cu. decimeters = 35.31 cu. feet

Approximate Conversion Factors

Multiply by To change To
2.540 ounce-inches Newton-meters
.305 centimeters inches
914 meters feet
1.609 meters yards
6.451 kilometers miles
.093 square centimeters square inches
.836 square meters square feet
2.590 square meters square yards
.405 square kilometers square miles
.028 square hectometers acres
.765 cubic meters cubic feet
29,573 cubic meters cubic yards
473 milliliters fluid ounces
.946 liters pints
3.785 liters quarts
28.349 liters gallons
454 grams ounces
.907 kilograms pounds
1.356 metric tons short tons
.11296
Temperature (Exact)
5/9 (after Celsius °C
subtracting 32) temperature

Multiply by

.007062
.394
3.280
1.094
.621
.155
10.764
1.196
.386
2471
35.315
1.308
.034
2.113
1.057
.264
.035
2.205
1.102



PIN: 025627-000



This fine document...

Was brought to you by me:

Liberated Manuals -- free army and government manuals

Why do I do it? I am tired of sleazy CD-ROM sellers, who take publicly
available information, slap “watermarks” and other junk on it, and sell it.
Those masters of search engine manipulation make sure that their sites that
sell free information, come up first in search engines. They did not create it...
They did not even scan it... Why should they get your money? Why are not
letting you give those free manuals to your friends?

I am setting this document FREE. This document was made by the US
Government and is NOT protected by Copyright. Feel free to share,
republish, sell and so on.

I am not asking you for donations, fees or handouts. If you can, please
provide a link to liberatedmanuals.com, so that free manuals come up first in
search engines:

<A HREF=http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/>Free Military and Government Manuals</A>

— Sincerely
Igor Chudov

http://igor.chudov.com/

— Chicago Machinery Movers



http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/
https://www.machinerymoverschicago.com/
http://igor.chudov.com/
http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/

